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Table 1: Q14g. I'd like to read you some problems facing Colorado that people have mentioned. For each one | read, please tell me whether you think it is an extremely serious problem, a very serious problem, somewhat
serious problem, or not too serious a problem in Colorado. : The cost of health care

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER

ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV  MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN

Base 1469 699 589 141 13 27 769 648 51 306 292 265 338 165 95 862 598 261 734 669
EXT/VERY SERIOUS PRB 67 60 73 67 95 84 73 60 54 65 57 69 74 69 67 64 71 68 60 74
Extremely serious problem 38 36 38 49 46 37 40 37 23 39 32 41 42 34 37 37 39 35 34 43
Very serious problem 29 24 35 19 49 47 33 24 31 26 25 28 31 35 30 26 32 33 26 31
SWT/NOT TOO SERIOUS PRB 31 38 25 29 5 9 24 38 43 32 41 30 25 27 31 34 26 28 38 23
Somewhat serious problem 22 27 17 18 5 9 17 27 26 24 26 20 17 19 23 23 19 20 24 17
Not too serious problem 10 12 8 11 0 0 8 11 17 8 15 10 7 7 9 11 8 8 13 6
DK/NA 2 2 2 4 0 7 3 2 3 3 2 1 1 5 2 2 2 4 2 3
DK/INA 2 2 2 4 0 7 3 2 3 3 2 1 1 5 2 2 2 4 2 3

Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE

Base 1469 63 41 279 4 84 1037 144 474 191 69 716 116 220 126 397 107 108
EXT/VERY SERIOUS PRB 67 80 50 65 74 68 67 59 67 67 63 65 75 69 70 69 64 71
Extremely serious problem 38 41 15 39 41 41 37 30 37 42 37 36 42 37 40 38 35 50
Very serious problem 29 39 35 27 33 27 30 29 30 25 26 28 33 32 30 31 29 21
SWT/NOT TOO SERIOUS PRB 31 20 50 32 16 26 31 37 31 32 30 35 24 29 22 27 31 28
Somewhat serious problem 22 16 25 21 15 18 22 25 21 24 15 24 11 20 13 19 22 25
Not too serious problem 10 5 25 11 1 8 9 11 10 8 15 11 13 9 9 8 9 3
DK/NA 2 0 0 3 10 6 2 4 2 1 6 1 1 2 8 4 5 1

DKINA 2 0 0 3 10 6 2 4 2 1 6 1 1 2 8 4 5 1
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Table 1: Q14g. I'd like to read you some problems facing Colorado that people have mentioned. For each one | read, please tell me whether you think it is an extremely serious problem, a very serious problem,
somewhat serious problem, or not too serious a problem in Colorado. : The cost of health care

Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC
RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT
Base 1469 193 332 773 619 336 411 345 288 626 843 355 505 600 157 431 1014 253 577 855
EXT/VERY SERIOUS PRB 67 57 65 67 68 80 77 77 82 76 60 63 64 71 80 73 64 93 83 56
Extremely serious problem 38 34 40 37 40 53 47 54 57 48 30 40 31 43 61 50 33 74 53 28
Very serious problem 29 23 24 29 28 26 30 23 24 28 29 22 34 28 19 23 31 19 30 27
SWT/NOT TOO SERIOUS PRB 31 43 33 32 30 20 23 23 17 23 37 37 31 27 19 26 34 7 15 42
Somewhat serious problem 22 25 20 23 20 10 16 15 10 16 26 28 23 17 9 16 24 7 14 28
Not too serious problem 10 17 14 9 10 10 7 8 7 7 11 9 8 11 10 10 9 0 2 14
DK/NA 2 0 2 1 2 0 1 1 1 1 3 1 4 1 1 1 2 0 1 3
DKINA 2 0 2 1 2 0 1 1 1 1 3 1 4 1 1 1 2 0 1 3
Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN

VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+/4 3+/4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN  RENT  YES NO

Base 1469 199 553 901 123 379 871 532 937 571 344 89 227 1234 675 781 942 401 907 530
EXT/VERY SERIOUS PRB 67 82 75 62 81 71 63 57 72 78 84 81 76 65 76 59 66 67 70 60
Extremely serious problem 38 63 48 32 52 43 34 29 43 51 58 54 62 33 47 30 38 38 40 34
Very serious problem 29 19 27 30 28 29 29 28 29 26 25 26 15 31 29 29 28 29 30 26
SWT/NOT TOO SERIOUS PRB 31 17 23 36 18 28 34 40 26 21 15 19 23 33 21 40 32 31 28 38
Somewhat serious problem 22 10 15 26 15 18 25 26 19 13 11 13 12 23 14 28 23 20 19 26
Not too serious problem 10 7 8 10 3 10 9 14 7 8 4 6 11 9 8 11 9 11 8 11
DK/NA 2 1 2 2 1 1 2 3 2 2 1 0 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

DKINA 2 1 2 2 1 1 2 3 2 2 1 0 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
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Table 1: Q14g. I'd like to read you some problems facing Colorado that people have mentioned. For each one | read, please tell me whether you think it is an extremely serious problem, a very serious problem,
somewhat serious problem, or not too serious a problem in Colorado. : The cost of health care

Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE  USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL  NOT TOTAL DK/INOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG  SPAN

Base 1469 157 771 415 211 1180 775 245 257 95 65 383 627 303 156 1113 193 1393 76
EXT/VERY SERIOUS PRB 67 70 65 67 68 67 63 78 69 62 61 72 69 57 63 68 66 67 61
Extremely serious problem 38 35 36 41 41 37 37 41 40 33 29 41 39 32 39 38 38 38 37
Very serious problem 29 35 30 26 26 30 26 36 29 29 32 30 31 25 24 30 27 29 24
SWT/NOT TOO SERIOUS PRB 31 29 33 30 31 31 36 20 27 34 37 27 29 41 28 32 29 31 39
Somewhat serious problem 22 19 24 19 21 22 25 13 21 21 30 19 22 26 17 22 24 21 37
Not too serious problem 10 10 9 12 10 9 11 7 6 12 8 9 7 15 11 10 5 10 3
DK/NA 2 1 2 3 1 2 1 3 4 4 2 1 1 3 9 1 5 2 0
DKINA 2 1 2 3 1 2 1 3 4 4 2 1 1 3 9 1 5 2 0

Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST NON $30K-  $50K-  $75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K $150K+ <$50K $100K $100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+

Base 1469 342 406 437 252 748 689 176 158 203 183 234 281 334 386 515 268 591 220 150 58
EXT/VERY SERIOUS PRB 67 58 71 68 68 65 68 72 73 68 68 65 66 73 68 66 70 65 67 67 81
Extremely serious problem 38 37 40 38 33 39 36 44 40 43 42 40 31 42 43 35 40 36 29 47 50
Very serious problem 29 21 30 30 36 26 32 29 33 25 26 25 35 31 25 31 30 29 38 20 31
SWT/NOT TOO SERIOUS PRB 31 38 27 31 31 32 31 23 25 28 30 34 33 24 29 33 29 33 30 30 19
Somewhat serious problem 22 25 16 23 25 20 24 15 16 21 25 24 22 15 23 23 18 24 23 18 14
Not too serious problem 10 13 10 8 6 12 7 8 10 6 6 10 10 9 6 10 11 9 7 13 5
DK/NA 2 4 3 1 1 3 1 5 1 4 1 1 1 3 3 1 1 2 2 3 0

DK/NA 2 4 3 1 1 3 1 5 1 4 1 1 1 3 3 1 1 2 2 3 0
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Table 1: Q14g. I'd like to read you some problems facing Colorado that people have mentioned. For each one | read, please tell me whether you think it is an extremely serious problem, a very serious problem,

somewhat serious problem, or not too serious a problem in Colorado. : The cost of health care

Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER

MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 1849 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN

Base 1469 296 1127 322 1068 1361 91 1177 160 450 284 368 297 386 324 332 329
EXT/VERY SERIOUS PRB 67 68 66 71 66 67 68 65 70 55 68 74 74 56 76 64 72
Extremely serious problem 38 39 37 45 36 38 41 36 42 33 36 43 42 31 49 37 36
Very serious problem 29 29 29 27 30 29 27 29 27 22 33 31 32 25 27 28 37
SWT/NOT TOO SERIOUS PRB 31 31 31 25 32 31 30 32 29 43 30 24 23 41 21 35 26
Somewhat serious problem 22 18 23 17 23 22 17 22 25 27 21 18 16 25 13 25 22
Not too serious problem 10 14 8 8 10 9 13 11 4 16 9 6 6 15 8 11 4
DK/NA 2 1 2 3 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 3 3 3 0 1
DKINA 2 1 2 3 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 3 3 3 0 1

PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY

DEM DEM IND IND REP REP DEM DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total  18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER PASO ERSON OTHER

Base 1469 237 143 394 228 160 143 165 203 327 257 165 136 147 237 196 144 744
EXT/VERY SERIOUS PRB 67 69 75 65 7 53 61 65 76 65 78 51 63 74 61 68 74 65
Extremely serious problem 38 41 42 37 41 31 33 44 39 36 45 25 39 36 35 47 42 36
Very serious problem 29 29 33 28 35 22 27 22 37 30 33 26 23 38 26 21 32 29
SWT/NOT TOO SERIOUS PRB 31 30 24 33 23 43 38 34 23 34 20 46 35 25 35 32 21 33
Somewhat serious problem 22 22 15 25 17 26 24 25 15 25 14 23 29 17 26 22 15 22
Not too serious problem 10 8 9 8 5 16 13 9 9 9 6 23 6 8 10 10 5 10
DK/NA 2 1 1 1 1 4 2 1 1 1 2 3 2 1 4 0 5 2

DK/NA 2 1 1 1 1 4 2 1 1 1 2 3 2 1 4 0 5 2
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Table 1: Q14g. I'd like to read you some problems facing Colorado that people have mentioned. For each one | read, please tell me whether you think it is an extremely serious problem, a very serious problem,
somewhat serious problem, or not too serious a problem in Colorado. : The cost of health care

A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST EL LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS PASO PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 1318  YES NO
Base 1469 54 196 58 158 821 181 941 274 254 1469 0 169 232 205 431 1013
EXT/VERY SERIOUS PRB 67 58 68 70 73 65 68 67 65 68 67 0 54 70 64 66 67
Extremely serious problem 38 40 47 37 40 36 34 36 39 45 38 0 29 34 37 35 39
Very serious problem 29 18 21 33 33 29 34 31 26 23 29 0 24 36 27 31 28
SWT/NOT TOO SERIOUS PRB 31 39 32 25 26 32 31 31 33 28 31 0 44 29 34 32 31
Somewhat serious problem 22 29 22 17 19 21 26 22 25 18 22 0 22 20 22 18 23
Not too serious problem 10 10 10 8 7 11 5 10 9 10 10 0 22 9 12 14 8
DK/NA 2 3 0 5 1 3 1 2 2 4 2 0 3 1 2 2 2

DKINA 2 3 0 5 1 3 1 2 2 4 2 0 3 1 2 2 2



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 2: Q14l. I'd like to read you some problems facing Colorado that people have mentioned. For each one | read, please tell me whether you think it is an extremely serious problem, a very serious problem, somewhat
serious problem, or not too serious a problem in Colorado. : Drug and alcohol use

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER

ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV  MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN

Base 1516 656 700 104 23 33 860 595 61 249 304 228 387 205 129 781 721 334 687 762
EXT/VERY SERIOUS PRB 58 54 61 59 66 58 61 55 45 49 57 62 59 64 57 56 60 62 52 65
Extremely serious problem 28 25 29 34 53 30 30 25 26 25 27 29 31 28 20 27 28 25 27 29
Very serious problem 30 30 32 25 13 28 31 31 19 24 30 33 28 36 38 29 32 37 25 36
SWT/NOT TOO SERIOUS PRB 38 43 33 35 34 40 34 43 50 48 41 34 38 30 34 41 35 31 46 30
Somewhat serious problem 26 27 24 24 31 34 24 27 29 33 24 22 27 20 29 26 25 23 28 23
Not too serious problem 12 16 10 11 2 7 9 16 20 16 17 12 11 10 5 15 10 8 17 6
DK/NA 4 2 6 7 0 2 5 2 6 3 2 4 3 6 9 3 5 7 3 5
DK/INA 4 2 6 7 0 2 5 2 6 3 2 4 3 6 9 3 5 7 3 5

Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE

Base 1516 45 53 271 9 77 1056 122 447 177 70 694 82 285 172 501 119 78
EXT/VERY SERIOUS PRB 58 56 58 68 51 52 56 51 59 67 68 53 55 60 7 68 58 52
Extremely serious problem 28 10 24 43 31 29 24 31 34 42 36 24 38 23 36 28 31 33
Very serious problem 30 46 34 25 21 23 32 19 26 25 32 28 17 38 41 40 27 19
SWT/NOT TOO SERIOUS PRB 38 33 37 30 48 47 40 48 37 31 30 43 43 33 19 27 40 46
Somewhat serious problem 26 18 21 19 34 34 28 34 26 19 21 29 29 23 15 19 32 28
Not too serious problem 12 15 16 11 14 12 12 14 12 12 9 14 14 10 4 8 8 19
DK/NA 4 11 5 2 1 1 4 2 3 2 2 4 2 7 4 5 2 2

DKINA 4 11 5 2 1 1 4 2 3 2 2 4 2 7 4 5 2 2



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 2: Q14l. I'd like to read you some problems facing Colorado that people have mentioned. For each one | read, please tell me whether you think it is an extremely serious problem, a very serious problem,
somewhat serious problem, or not too serious a problem in Colorado. : Drug and alcohol use

Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC
RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL VYES YES YES YES EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT
Base 1516 225 289 819 588 332 460 357 328 673 844 357 481 671 184 459 1024 247 530 964
EXT/VERY SERIOUS PRB 58 64 57 60 58 63 59 62 57 60 56 57 58 59 70 66 55 70 63 56
Extremely serious problem 28 33 38 25 33 39 28 31 30 30 26 26 25 31 42 37 24 40 32 25
Very serious problem 30 31 19 35 25 24 31 31 27 30 30 31 33 28 28 29 31 29 31 31
SWT/NOT TOO SERIOUS PRB 38 33 39 37 38 35 38 35 41 37 39 38 38 38 26 31 41 26 34 40
Somewhat serious problem 26 20 19 27 22 19 24 23 24 23 28 24 27 25 13 19 29 15 23 28
Not too serious problem 12 12 20 10 16 16 14 12 16 15 10 14 10 13 12 12 12 10 12 13
DK/NA 4 3 4 3 4 2 3 2 3 3 5 5 5 3 4 3 4 4 3 4
DKINA 4 3 4 3 4 2 3 2 3 3 5 5 5 3 4 3 4 4 3 4
Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN

VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+/4 3+/4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN  RENT  YES NO

Base 1516 199 568 930 115 363 898 562 955 556 317 93 241 1268 662 842 992 392 912 542
EXT/VERY SERIOUS PRB 58 70 63 55 62 60 54 53 61 64 69 62 63 57 64 53 59 58 57 60
Extremely serious problem 28 42 37 22 26 28 25 22 31 35 40 35 35 26 30 26 28 26 25 32
Very serious problem 30 27 26 33 36 33 29 31 30 28 29 27 28 31 33 28 31 32 31 28
SWT/NOT TOO SERIOUS PRB 38 24 33 42 35 38 41 42 36 33 28 35 33 39 33 42 37 39 40 35
Somewhat serious problem 26 11 22 28 27 26 27 27 25 21 16 21 20 27 21 29 24 28 28 22
Not too serious problem 12 13 11 13 8 12 13 15 11 12 12 14 13 12 12 13 13 11 12 13
DK/NA 4 6 4 4 3 2 5 5 4 3 3 3 4 4 3 5 4 3 4 5

DKINA 4 6 4 4 3 2 5 5 4 3 3 3 4 4 3 5 4 3 4 5



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 2: Q14l. I'd like to read you some problems facing Colorado that people have mentioned. For each one | read, please tell me whether you think it is an extremely serious problem, a very serious problem,
somewhat serious problem, or not too serious a problem in Colorado. : Drug and alcohol use

Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE  USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL  NOT TOTAL DKINOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG SPAN

Base 1516 229 794 400 176 1303 744 246 298 107 102 400 624 331 161 1103 247 1432 84
EXT/VERY SERIOUS PRB 58 60 55 63 65 58 56 50 65 56 74 54 55 64 65 56 60 58 64
Extremely serious problem 28 34 24 33 42 26 27 24 27 27 38 21 27 32 37 23 42 27 37
Very serious problem 30 26 31 30 23 32 29 26 37 29 36 33 28 32 28 33 18 31 27
SWT/NOT TOO SERIOUS PRB 38 39 40 33 32 38 41 46 27 44 22 42 40 32 31 39 38 38 33
Somewhat serious problem 26 26 28 19 21 26 26 36 20 35 12 30 29 22 12 27 29 26 15
Not too serious problem 12 12 12 14 11 12 16 10 7 9 10 13 11 10 19 12 8 12 18
DK/NA 4 2 5 4 3 4 3 4 8 1 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 3
DKINA 4 2 5 4 3 4 3 4 8 1 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 3

Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST NON $30K-  $50K-  $75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K $150K+ <$50K $100K $100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+

Base 1516 340 520 383 238 861 620 169 159 199 203 273 281 328 403 554 287 589 258 128 74
EXT/VERY SERIOUS PRB 58 65 60 52 51 62 52 64 66 62 53 50 60 65 57 55 49 59 58 60 83
Extremely serious problem 28 32 29 25 18 31 23 37 30 31 26 19 27 33 29 23 23 24 25 41 52
Very serious problem 30 33 30 27 33 31 29 27 36 31 26 30 33 31 29 32 26 35 33 19 31
SWT/NOT TOO SERIOUS PRB 38 33 34 45 45 33 45 30 31 34 46 47 34 31 40 41 47 37 40 35 17
Somewhat serious problem 26 22 20 32 36 21 33 20 20 23 38 28 21 20 31 25 30 23 30 25 17
Not too serious problem 12 11 13 14 9 13 12 10 12 11 8 19 13 11 9 16 17 14 10 10 0
DK/NA 4 2 7 3 4 5 3 6 3 3 1 3 5 5 2 4 5 5 2 5 0

DK/NA 4 2 7 3 4 5 3 6 3 3 1 3 5 5 2 4 5 5 2 5 0



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 2: Q14l. I'd like to read you some problems facing Colorado that people have mentioned. For each one | read, please tell me whether you think it is an extremely serious problem, a very serious problem,

somewhat serious problem, or not too serious a problem in Colorado. : Drug and alcohol use

Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER

MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 1849 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN

Base 1516 324 1152 323 1102 1400 92 1253 129 369 316 377 381 400 437 272 316
EXT/VERY SERIOUS PRB 58 60 58 58 58 57 70 61 a7 46 59 67 63 54 70 47 59
Extremely serious problem 28 38 25 29 28 27 44 28 21 25 28 29 28 30 31 19 26
Very serious problem 30 23 33 29 31 31 27 33 26 21 30 37 35 24 39 27 33
SWT/NOT TOO SERIOUS PRB 38 36 38 39 37 39 21 36 50 51 39 30 29 43 23 50 38
Somewhat serious problem 26 22 27 25 26 26 19 25 31 30 25 23 24 26 17 33 32
Not too serious problem 12 13 12 13 12 13 1 11 18 21 14 7 6 17 7 17 6
DK/NA 4 4 4 3 4 4 9 4 3 3 2 3 8 3 7 3 3
DKINA 4 4 4 3 4 4 9 4 3 3 2 3 8 3 7 3 3

PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY

DEM DEM IND IND REP REP DEM DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total  18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER PASO ERSON OTHER

Base 1516 204 196 378 235 139 192 157 224 290 303 156 175 164 204 181 169 798
EXT/VERY SERIOUS PRB 58 54 54 55 55 61 67 44 62 50 63 58 70 59 57 58 59 58
Extremely serious problem 28 26 16 26 26 28 35 22 21 27 27 28 35 25 29 27 23 29
Very serious problem 30 28 38 28 28 33 32 22 41 22 36 29 35 34 28 31 35 29
SWT/NOT TOO SERIOUS PRB 38 43 42 42 38 36 29 55 33 47 31 39 25 34 39 38 39 38
Somewhat serious problem 26 27 32 29 30 27 18 32 28 30 25 30 14 25 26 24 30 25
Not too serious problem 12 16 10 14 8 9 11 22 5 17 5 9 11 9 13 14 9 13
DK/NA 4 3 4 3 7 3 4 2 5 3 6 3 5 7 4 4 3 4

DK/NA 4 3 4 3 7 3 4 2 5 3 6 3 5 7 4 4 3 4



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 2: Q14l. I'd like to read you some problems facing Colorado that people have mentioned. For each one | read, please tell me whether you think it is an extremely serious problem, a very serious problem,
somewhat serious problem, or not too serious a problem in Colorado. : Drug and alcohol use

A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST EL LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS PASO PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 1318  YES NO
Base 1516 46 181 40 170 845 235 988 233 295 0 1516 151 234 260 463 1039
EXT/VERY SERIOUS PRB 58 74 58 71 56 57 57 57 63 56 0 58 58 61 61 60 57
Extremely serious problem 28 28 27 35 25 28 29 27 31 26 0 28 30 29 32 30 26
Very serious problem 30 46 31 36 32 30 28 30 31 30 0 30 28 32 29 30 31
SWT/NOT TOO SERIOUS PRB 38 26 38 27 40 39 39 38 34 40 0 38 40 35 34 36 39
Somewhat serious problem 26 11 24 19 25 26 29 26 23 27 0 26 25 24 22 23 27
Not too serious problem 12 15 14 7 14 12 10 12 11 13 0 12 16 10 12 13 12
DK/NA 4 0 4 3 4 4 5 4 4 4 0 4 2 4 5 4 4

DKINA 4 0 4 3 4 4 5 4 4 4 0 4 2 4 5 4 4



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 3: Q14m. I'd like to read you some problems facing Colorado that people have mentioned. For each one | read, please tell me whether you think it is an extremely serious problem, a very serious problem, somewhat
serious problem, or not too serious a problem in Colorado. : Mental health

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER

ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV  MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN

Base 1516 656 700 104 23 33 860 595 61 249 304 228 387 205 129 781 721 334 687 762
EXT/VERY SERIOUS PRB 63 60 65 62 83 52 64 61 58 66 66 70 62 54 50 67 57 52 54 71
Extremely serious problem 30 28 31 32 45 27 31 27 34 35 32 39 27 26 15 35 24 22 24 34
Very serious problem 33 33 34 29 38 25 33 33 24 31 34 32 35 28 34 32 33 30 29 37
SWT/NOT TOO SERIOUS PRB 35 38 33 34 17 47 33 37 42 33 32 27 36 44 45 31 40 44 44 27
Somewhat serious problem 28 28 29 26 15 25 28 28 23 24 28 25 26 34 38 26 30 35 33 23
Not too serious problem 7 10 4 8 2 22 5 9 18 8 4 3 10 10 7 5 9 9 12 3
DK/NA 2 2 2 4 0 2 2 2 0 1 1 3 2 2 6 2 3 4 2 2
DK/INA 2 2 2 4 0 2 2 2 0 1 1 3 2 2 6 2 3 4 2 2

Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE

Base 1516 45 53 271 9 77 1056 122 447 177 70 694 82 285 172 501 119 78
EXT/VERY SERIOUS PRB 63 53 65 67 81 79 62 68 65 67 73 62 70 51 72 59 71 72
Extremely serious problem 30 28 27 38 43 42 27 41 37 33 44 29 31 23 41 29 30 32
Very serious problem 33 26 38 29 38 37 35 26 28 34 29 33 39 28 31 31 41 40
SWT/NOT TOO SERIOUS PRB 35 38 32 30 17 17 36 30 32 31 26 36 28 45 26 38 28 27
Somewhat serious problem 28 32 20 24 12 13 29 25 25 26 14 29 15 40 19 31 17 18
Not too serious problem 7 5 12 6 6 4 8 5 7 5 12 6 13 6 7 6 11 9
DK/NA 2 9 4 2 2 4 2 3 3 2 1 2 2 4 2 3 0 1

DKINA 2 9 4 2 2 4 2 3 3 2 1 2 2 4 2 3 0 1



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES

COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 3: Q14m. I'd like to read you some problems facing Colorado that people have mentioned. For each one | read, please tell me whether you think it is an extremely serious problem, a very serious problem,

somewhat serious problem, or not too serious a problem in Colorado. : Mental health

Base

EXT/VERY SERIOUS PRB
Extremely serious problem
Very serious problem

SWT/NOT TOO SERIOUS PRB

Somewhat serious problem
Not too serious problem

DK/NA
DKINA

Base

EXT/VERY SERIOUS PRB
Extremely serious problem
Very serious problem

SWT/NOT TOO SERIOUS PRB

Somewhat serious problem
Not too serious problem

DK/NA
DKINA

Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC

RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL

Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT
1516 225 289 819 588 332 460 357 328 673 844 357 481 671 184 459 1024 247 530 964
63 68 58 64 61 73 7 74 78 72 55 68 59 62 74 73 59 67 68 60
30 25 38 26 35 44 42 42 47 38 23 33 27 30 50 41 25 50 37 25
33 43 20 39 27 29 36 32 31 33 33 35 32 33 24 32 34 17 31 35
35 32 40 34 37 25 22 24 22 26 42 29 39 36 22 24 39 28 29 38
28 23 31 28 29 21 17 21 19 21 33 23 33 28 20 21 31 24 25 29
7 9 9 6 8 4 5 3 3 5 9 7 6 8 3 4 8 3 4 9
2 0 2 1 2 2 1 2 0 2 2 2 3 2 4 3 2 5 3 2
2 0 2 1 2 2 1 2 0 2 2 2 3 2 4 3 2 5 3 2

Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN

VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL

Total WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+/4 3+/4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN  RENT  YES NO
1516 199 568 930 115 363 898 562 955 556 317 93 241 1268 662 842 992 392 912 542
63 75 70 58 75 67 60 55 67 71 73 73 75 60 70 57 60 65 69 54
30 49 36 26 35 32 26 23 33 38 44 42 47 26 37 24 27 33 34 24
33 26 34 33 40 36 34 31 34 34 29 31 29 34 33 33 33 32 35 31
35 22 27 40 23 30 38 43 30 26 23 20 23 37 28 41 38 32 29 43
28 19 23 31 19 25 29 31 26 22 19 13 20 29 24 32 30 25 26 28
7 3 4 9 4 5 9 13 4 4 4 7 3 8 5 9 8 6 3 14
2 2 3 2 2 3 2 2 2 3 3 7 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 3
2 2 3 2 2 3 2 2 2 3 3 7 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 3

14



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 3: Q14m. I'd like to read you some problems facing Colorado that people have mentioned. For each one | read, please tell me whether you think it is an extremely serious problem, a very serious problem,
somewhat serious problem, or not too serious a problem in Colorado. : Mental health

Base

EXT/VERY SERIOUS PRB
Extremely serious problem
Very serious problem

SWT/NOT TOO SERIOUS PRB

Somewhat serious problem
Not too serious problem

DK/NA
DKINA

Base

EXT/VERY SERIOUS PRB
Extremely serious problem
Very serious problem

SWT/NOT TOO SERIOUS PRB

Somewhat serious problem
Not too serious problem

DK/NA
DK/NA

Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE ~ USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL ~ NOT TOTAL DK/INOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG  SPAN

1516 229 794 400 176 1303 744 246 298 107 102 400 624 331 161 1103 247 1432 84

63 68 63 63 68 62 62 65 53 7 76 75 61 51 64 63 61 62 70

30 43 28 28 33 29 28 28 22 39 54 33 31 19 37 28 33 29 34

33 25 35 35 35 33 34 37 31 38 22 41 30 32 27 35 29 33 36

35 32 35 34 30 35 36 33 43 21 24 24 37 46 33 36 34 36 27

28 30 26 27 28 28 30 26 32 15 20 19 29 37 27 28 31 29 18

7 1 9 7 3 8 7 7 11 6 3 5 7 9 6 8 4 7 9

2 0 2 3 2 2 2 2 5 2 1 1 2 3 2 2 4 2 3

2 0 2 3 2 2 2 2 5 2 1 1 2 3 2 2 4 2 3

Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST  NON $30K-  $50K-  $75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K $150K+ <$50K $100K $100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+

1516 340 520 383 238 861 620 169 159 199 203 273 281 328 403 554 287 589 258 128 74
63 63 63 62 59 63 61 65 66 61 69 64 58 66 65 61 54 62 65 72 83
30 23 34 28 26 30 28 41 25 29 31 25 33 34 30 29 26 29 28 40 42
33 40 29 34 33 33 34 24 41 32 38 39 25 32 35 32 28 33 37 32 42
35 36 34 35 38 35 37 31 34 34 30 34 40 32 32 37 43 35 33 28 17
28 25 28 29 33 27 30 27 29 26 24 27 29 28 25 28 33 29 23 25 17
7 11 6 7 6 8 6 4 4 8 6 7 11 4 7 9 10 6 10 3 0
2 1 3 2 2 2 2 3 0 5 1 2 2 2 3 2 3 3 2 0 0
2 1 3 2 2 2 2 3 0 5 1 2 2 2 3 2 3 3 2 0 0

15



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 3: Q14m. I'd like to read you some problems facing Colorado that people have mentioned. For each one | read, please tell me whether you think it is an extremely serious problem, a very serious problem,

somewhat serious problem, or not too serious a problem in Colorado. : Mental health

Q42 OTHER
LANGUAGE

Q43 HAVE
DISABILITIES

Q44 FOREIGN
BORN

Q45/Q46 LGBT+

GENDER BY AGE

EDUCATION BY GENDER

Total YES NO YES NO NO YES

MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+
MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN

NO YES 1849 50+ 1849 50+

COLL+

Base 1516 324 1152 323 1102 1400 92 1253 129 369 316 377 381 400 437 272 316
EXT/VERY SERIOUS PRB 63 63 63 66 62 62 66 62 79 57 49 76 66 51 73 56 69
Extremely serious problem 30 30 30 36 29 29 37 29 42 28 20 41 28 23 36 23 32
Very serious problem 33 33 34 30 33 33 29 33 37 29 30 35 38 28 38 33 37
SWT/NOT TOO SERIOUS PRB 35 35 34 31 36 36 29 36 21 41 48 22 31 47 24 43 28
Somewhat serious problem 28 25 28 26 28 28 26 28 16 33 32 20 27 35 21 31 26
Not too serious problem 7 9 7 5 8 7 3 7 5 8 16 2 5 13 4 11 3
DK/NA 2 3 2 2 2 2 5 2 0 1 3 2 3 2 2 2 3
DKINA 2 3 2 2 2 2 5 2 0 1 3 2 3 2 2 2 3

PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY
DEM DEM IND IND REP REP DEM DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total ~ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER  PASO ERSON OTHER

Base 1516 204 196 378 235 139 192 157 224 290 303 156 175 164 204 181 169 798
EXT/VERY SERIOUS PRB 63 79 70 65 54 54 48 66 80 53 70 38 62 65 75 61 68 58
Extremely serious problem 30 39 27 33 28 24 15 26 37 24 39 19 20 41 37 26 39 24
Very serious problem 33 40 43 32 26 30 33 40 43 29 31 19 42 23 38 35 29 34
SWT/NOT TOO SERIOUS PRB 35 20 29 32 43 44 48 34 18 45 27 59 35 34 20 36 31 40
Somewhat serious problem 28 18 21 28 30 36 39 25 14 31 25 45 31 28 17 31 28 30
Not too serious problem 7 2 8 5 13 8 9 8 4 14 2 14 4 6 3 5 3 10
DK/NA 2 1 2 2 3 2 4 0 2 2 3 3 3 1 5 3 1 2
DKINA 2 1 2 2 3 2 4 0 2 2 3 3 3 1 5 3 1 2
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 3: Q14m. I'd like to read you some problems facing Colorado that people have mentioned. For each one | read, please tell me whether you think it is an extremely serious problem, a very serious problem,
somewhat serious problem, or not too serious a problem in Colorado. : Mental health

A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST EL LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS PASO PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 1318  YES NO
Base 1516 46 181 40 170 845 235 988 233 295 0 1516 151 234 260 463 1039
EXT/VERY SERIOUS PRB 63 44 61 59 63 65 59 66 56 56 0 63 67 69 72 69 60
Extremely serious problem 30 16 26 28 29 32 27 31 24 29 0 30 35 38 36 33 27
Very serious problem 33 29 35 31 34 33 32 35 32 27 0 33 33 31 36 36 32
SWT/NOT TOO SERIOUS PRB 35 55 36 39 32 33 40 31 41 44 0 35 32 28 26 28 38
Somewhat serious problem 28 28 31 31 21 28 32 26 33 32 0 28 23 24 20 22 31
Not too serious problem 7 27 5 8 11 5 8 6 8 12 0 7 9 4 6 6 7
DK/NA 2 0 3 2 5 2 2 3 3 1 0 2 1 2 2 2 2
DKINA 2 0 3 2 5 2 2 3 3 1 0 2 1 2 2 2 2

17



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 4: Q16d. Please tell me whether you - or someone you know - has been treated unfairly in any of the following situations here in Colorado as a result of their race or ethnicity. : When seeking health care services

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER

ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV  MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN

Base 2985 1356 1289 245 36 60 1629 1243 113 556 595 492 725 370 224 1643 1320 5905 1421 1431
Yes 21 23 17 22 63 14 19 23 21 24 27 23 16 14 14 25 15 14 16 23
No 64 65 64 57 33 64 63 65 67 65 59 60 70 64 60 61 66 63 69 60
DKINA 16 12 19 21 4 22 19 12 12 11 14 17 14 22 25 14 18 23 15 16
Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE
Base 2985 108 95 550 13 160 2093 265 922 368 140 1410 197 505 298 897 225 186
Yes 21 19 32 27 52 38 18 31 27 27 30 19 18 16 28 20 20 36
No 64 68 51 61 39 48 66 51 58 62 60 67 73 61 51 59 71 48
DK/NA 16 13 16 12 10 14 17 19 15 11 10 14 8 23 20 21 9 17
Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC
RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO  BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT
Base 2985 417 621 1592 1207 669 872 702 616 1298 1687 712 986 1271 341 890 2038 499 1107 1819
Yes 21 15 25 18 24 57 a7 56 100 a7 0 20 18 23 41 32 16 38 33 13
No 64 73 62 66 60 29 36 31 0 38 84 64 66 62 45 52 70 43 50 72
DKINA 16 12 13 16 15 14 17 13 0 15 16 16 16 15 14 16 14 19 17 14
Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN

VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+/4 3+/4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN  RENT  YES NO

Base 2985 399 1121 1831 238 742 1769 1094 1891 1127 660 181 468 2502 1337 1623 1934 793 1819 1072
Yes 21 44 30 15 24 24 18 12 25 32 38 35 45 16 30 13 18 24 25 12
No 64 40 53 70 60 61 67 74 58 51 45 53 42 68 54 73 66 61 60 73

DKINA 16 16 17 14 15 15 15 14 17 17 17 12 14 16 16 15 16 16 15 15



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 4: Q16d. Please tell me whether you - or someone you know - has been treated unfairly in any of the following situations here in Colorado as a result of their race or ethnicity. : When seeking health care

services
Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE ~ USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL NOT TOTAL DK/NOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG  SPAN
Base 2985 387 1565 816 387 2482 1519 491 555 202 167 783 1251 634 317 2216 440 2825 160
Yes 21 31 15 26 27 20 22 22 13 21 25 28 20 9 28 19 21 20 32
No 64 56 69 58 59 65 66 63 63 64 55 53 64 80 56 65 62 64 57
DK/NA 16 13 16 16 14 16 13 14 24 15 21 19 16 11 15 16 16 16 11
Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST NON $30K-  $50K-  $75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K $150K+ <$50K  $100K $100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+
Base 2985 682 927 819 490 1609 1309 345 317 402 386 507 562 662 789 1069 555 1180 478 278 131
Yes 21 19 22 20 19 21 19 35 23 19 23 15 15 29 21 15 21 17 21 22 37
No 64 65 64 66 62 64 64 48 61 61 67 70 72 54 64 71 61 67 64 69 54
DK/NA 16 16 15 15 19 15 16 16 16 20 10 15 13 16 15 14 18 16 14 9 9
Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
Base 2985 620 2279 645 2170 2760 182 2430 289 819 600 746 678 787 760 604 646
Yes 21 25 19 32 16 20 21 18 38 19 12 29 17 15 24 15 22
No 64 63 65 50 69 63 70 67 50 69 70 56 65 69 61 72 59
DK/NA 16 13 16 18 15 16 9 16 12 12 18 15 18 15 15 13 18
PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY
DEM DEM IND IND REP REP DEM DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total 1849 50+ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER PASO ERSON OTHER
Base 2985 440 340 772 464 299 335 322 427 616 560 320 311 311 441 377 313 1543
Yes 21 33 21 24 15 12 6 21 31 16 23 10 7 20 23 17 22 21
No 64 50 57 62 66 78 83 62 49 70 58 78 83 66 60 66 63 64

DK/NA 16 17 23 14 19 10 11 16 21 14 18 12 9 14 17 17 15 15



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 4: Q16d. Please tell me whether you - or someone you know - has been treated unfairly in any of the following situations here in Colorado as a result of their race or ethnicity. : When seeking health care

services

A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST EL LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS PASO PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 1318  YES NO
Base 2985 100 377 99 328 1666 416 1929 507 549 1469 1516 320 466 464 894 2052
Yes 21 19 17 19 20 22 20 20 18 26 20 22 28 27 24 26 18
No 64 71 66 62 61 63 67 65 66 59 64 63 61 60 61 61 65
DKINA 16 10 17 19 19 15 13 16 16 15 16 15 11 13 15 14 16
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 5: Q20. Thinking ahead over the next year, how worried are you that you or someone else in your household will be without health insurance coverage?

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER
ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV  MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN
Base 2985 1356 1289 245 36 60 1629 1243 113 556 595 492 725 370 224 1643 1320 5905 1421 1431
TOTAL WORRIED 37 37 35 44 73 38 37 37 39 38 36 36 46 28 27 37 38 28 31 41
Very worried 17 17 16 20 31 22 17 16 21 20 13 17 22 12 8 17 17 11 14 18
Somewhat worried 20 20 19 24 43 15 20 21 17 19 23 18 24 16 18 20 21 17 17 23
TOTAL NOT WORRIED 61 62 63 52 26 62 60 62 59 59 62 63 53 70 69 61 60 70 66 57
Not too worried 25 22 28 27 17 23 28 23 16 23 25 25 23 30 28 25 26 29 26 25
Not at all worried 36 40 35 25 9 40 33 39 42 36 37 38 30 40 42 37 35 41 41 32
DK/NA 2 1 2 4 1 0 3 1 3 3 2 1 2 2 4 2 2 3 2 2
DKINA 2 1 2 4 1 0 3 1 3 3 2 1 2 2 4 2 2 3 2 2
Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE  AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE
Base 2985 108 95 550 13 160 2093 265 922 368 140 1410 197 505 298 897 225 186
TOTAL WORRIED 37 50 35 49 48 57 33 47 48 47 50 31 39 31 56 38 34 76
Very worried 17 21 10 24 23 27 14 20 22 22 24 13 13 12 28 17 10 50
Somewhat worried 20 29 25 25 25 30 19 27 26 25 25 18 26 20 28 21 24 26
TOTAL NOT WORRIED 61 49 62 50 46 42 65 51 51 51 50 67 60 66 41 59 65 22
Not too worried 25 27 23 21 21 25 27 25 24 24 18 28 27 28 16 23 29 11
Not at all worried 36 22 38 28 25 18 38 26 27 28 32 40 33 38 25 36 36 11
DK/NA 2 1 3 1 7 1 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 3 3 3 1 2
DKINA 2 1 3 1 7 1 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 3 3 3 1 2
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES

COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 5: Q20. Thinking ahead over the next year, how worried are you that you or someone else in your household will be without health insurance coverage?

Base

TOTAL WORRIED
Very worried
Somewhat worried

TOTAL NOT WORRIED
Not too worried
Not at all worried

DK/NA
DKINA

Base

TOTAL WORRIED
Very worried
Somewhat worried

TOTAL NOT WORRIED
Not too worried
Not at all worried

DK/NA
DK/NA

Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC
RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT
2985 417 621 1592 1207 669 872 702 616 1298 1687 712 986 1271 341 890 2038 499 1107 1819
37 31 39 34 42 52 46 55 59 48 29 30 32 45 73 62 26 100 100 0
17 15 22 15 20 29 24 28 31 24 11 14 13 21 49 34 9 100 45 0
20 15 17 20 22 23 22 27 28 24 17 17 19 24 24 29 17 0 55 0
61 68 58 64 56 46 52 44 40 50 69 69 66 53 26 36 73 0 0 100
25 22 20 27 22 24 27 20 21 25 25 23 26 26 12 20 28 0 0 41
36 46 39 37 34 22 25 23 19 26 44 46 40 27 14 16 45 0 0 59
2 1 3 1 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 1 0 0 0
2 1 3 1 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 1 0 0 0
Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN
VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total  WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+14 3+4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN RENT  YES NO
2985 399 1121 1831 238 742 1769 1094 1891 1127 660 181 468 2502 1337 1623 1934 793 1819 1072
37 74 58 24 59 50 27 0 59 73 87 100 66 31 53 23 32 46 45 23
17 53 30 9 27 20 12 0 26 35 45 51 40 12 26 8 13 22 21 9
20 20 28 15 32 29 15 0 32 38 42 49 27 19 27 15 19 24 24 14
61 24 39 75 40 49 71 98 40 26 12 0 33 66 44 75 66 53 54 75
25 9 20 29 32 32 24 31 22 15 9 0 13 27 23 27 27 22 25 25
36 15 19 46 9 17 a7 67 18 11 4 0 20 39 22 48 39 31 29 50
2 3 3 1 0 1 2 2 2 2 1 0 1 2 2 2 2 1 2 2
2 3 3 1 0 1 2 2 2 2 1 0 1 2 2 2 2 1 2 2
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 5: Q20. Thinking ahead over the next year, how worried are you that you or someone else in your household will be without health insurance coverage?

Base

TOTAL WORRIED
Very worried
Somewhat worried

TOTAL NOT WORRIED
Not too worried
Not at all worried

DK/NA
DKINA

Base

TOTAL WORRIED
Very worried
Somewhat worried

TOTAL NOT WORRIED
Not too worried
Not at all worried

Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE ~ USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL ~ NOT TOTAL DK/NOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG  SPAN

2985 387 1565 816 387 2482 1519 491 555 202 167 783 1251 634 317 2216 440 2825 160

37 46 33 37 44 35 37 42 29 32 55 40 35 34 45 35 41 37 46

17 22 13 18 20 16 17 15 12 11 33 18 15 14 26 15 20 16 21

20 24 20 20 24 20 19 27 17 22 22 22 20 20 19 20 21 20 25

61 53 65 61 56 63 62 55 69 65 45 59 63 64 52 63 57 61 54

25 21 26 28 26 26 24 24 30 27 23 26 28 19 23 25 27 25 22

36 32 39 33 30 37 38 31 39 38 22 33 35 46 29 38 30 36 32

2 1 2 2 0 2 2 3 2 2 0 1 2 1 3 2 2 2 0

2 1 2 2 0 2 2 3 2 2 0 1 2 1 3 2 2 2 0

Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST NON $30K-  $50K-  $75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K $150K+ <$50K $100K $100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+

2985 682 927 819 490 1609 1309 345 317 402 386 507 562 662 789 1069 5565 1180 478 278 131
37 42 42 33 28 42 31 53 49 a7 43 25 23 51 45 24 37 27 40 49 68
17 17 22 13 10 20 12 28 23 24 15 9 13 26 20 11 18 11 20 20 38
20 24 20 19 18 22 19 25 25 23 29 16 11 25 26 13 19 16 21 29 31
61 57 56 66 71 56 68 44 50 51 55 75 75 47 53 75 60 72 59 51 29
25 25 26 25 25 26 25 23 20 24 22 32 21 22 23 26 23 28 29 21 12
36 32 30 41 45 31 43 21 30 27 33 43 54 25 30 49 36 44 30 30 17
2 1 2 1 1 2 1 4 1 2 2 0 2 2 2 1 3 1 1 0 2
2 1 2 1 1 2 1 4 1 2 2 0 2 2 2 1 3 1 1 0 2
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 5: Q20. Thinking ahead over the next year, how worried are you that you or someone else in your household will be without health insurance coverage?

Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER

MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 1849 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN

Base 2985 620 2279 645 2170 2760 182 2430 289 819 600 746 678 787 760 604 646
TOTAL WORRIED 37 45 35 45 34 36 49 35 49 31 32 41 40 35 47 26 33
Very worried 17 26 14 26 13 16 24 15 25 13 16 20 16 16 23 11 13
Somewhat worried 20 19 21 19 20 20 25 20 24 18 16 21 24 20 24 16 20
TOTAL NOT WORRIED 61 53 64 52 65 62 50 63 51 67 66 57 57 64 51 72 66
Not too worried 25 20 27 22 26 26 21 26 20 26 26 25 25 26 25 26 25
Not at all worried 36 33 37 30 38 37 29 37 31 41 40 33 32 37 26 46 41
DK/NA 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 0 2 2 1 3 1 2 2 1
DKINA 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 0 2 2 1 3 1 2 2 1

PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY

DEM DEM IND IND REP REP DEM DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total  18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER PASO ERSON OTHER

Base 2985 440 340 772 464 299 335 322 427 616 560 320 311 311 441 377 313 1543
TOTAL WORRIED 37 41 39 36 33 32 37 37 41 30 37 28 40 39 41 33 30 38
Very worried 17 17 18 15 15 18 12 14 18 12 17 14 15 16 16 15 15 18
Somewhat worried 20 24 20 21 18 14 25 23 23 18 20 14 25 24 24 18 14 20
TOTAL NOT WORRIED 61 58 60 63 63 65 63 63 57 67 61 71 58 59 58 63 69 60
Not too worried 25 26 27 29 27 15 22 27 26 29 28 16 21 24 27 25 24 25
Not at all worried 36 32 33 34 36 51 41 35 31 38 33 54 37 35 31 37 46 35
DK/NA 2 1 2 1 4 3 0 0 2 3 2 1 2 2 1 4 1 2




FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 5: Q20. Thinking ahead over the next year, how worried are you that you or someone else in your household will be without health insurance coverage?

A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST EL LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS PASO PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 1318  YES NO
Base 2985 100 377 99 328 1666 416 1929 507 549 1469 1516 320 466 464 894 2052
TOTAL WORRIED 37 26 33 37 41 37 40 36 33 45 39 35 27 34 40 36 37
Very worried 17 10 15 15 21 16 18 15 15 24 17 16 11 15 16 15 17
Somewhat worried 20 15 18 21 20 21 22 21 18 20 22 19 16 18 24 21 20
TOTAL NOT WORRIED 61 72 63 58 58 61 58 63 63 53 58 64 70 65 59 62 61
Not too worried 25 22 25 27 26 26 21 26 27 20 23 27 24 27 23 24 26
Not at all worried 36 50 37 31 32 36 36 37 36 32 35 37 46 38 36 38 35
DK/NA 2 2 4 5 1 1 2 1 4 3 2 1 3 2 1 2 2

DKINA 2 2 4 5 1 1 2 1 4 3 2 1 3 2 1 2 2



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 6: Q23b. In the last 12 months, have you experienced any of the following? : Postponed medical or dental care

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER
ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV  MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN
Base 2985 1356 1289 245 36 60 1629 1243 113 556 595 492 725 370 224 1643 1320 5905 1421 1431
Yes 45 42 46 51 65 57 47 42 46 47 47 52 48 38 18 48 40 30 38 49
No 54 57 54 49 35 43 52 57 54 52 53 47 51 62 80 51 59 69 61 50
DKINA 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 2 1 1 1 0 1
Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE
Base 2985 108 95 550 13 160 2093 265 922 368 140 1410 197 505 298 897 225 186
Yes 45 46 26 43 67 60 44 49 46 41 44 45 51 32 51 39 45 65
No 54 51 72 56 33 40 56 51 53 58 56 55 49 68 48 60 54 33
DK/NA 1 3 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 2
Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC
RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO  BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT
Base 2985 417 621 1592 1207 669 872 702 616 1298 1687 712 986 1271 341 890 2038 499 1107 1819
Yes 45 35 56 39 52 66 59 67 65 58 35 34 34 59 77 68 35 70 64 33
No 54 65 44 60 a7 33 41 32 33 42 64 64 65 40 23 31 64 28 34 67
DKINA 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 2 1 0
Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN
VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+/4 3+/4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN  RENT  YES NO
Base 2985 399 1121 1831 238 742 1769 1094 1891 1127 660 181 468 2502 1337 1623 1934 793 1819 1072
Yes 45 75 63 34 69 63 35 22 58 69 74 7 78 39 100 0 40 54 57 23
No 54 25 36 65 30 36 64 77 41 31 25 22 22 61 0 100 59 45 42 76
DKINA 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 6: Q23b. In the last 12 months, have you experienced any of the following? : Postponed medical or dental care

Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE ~ USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL ~ NOT TOTAL DK/NOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG  SPAN
Base 2985 387 1565 816 387 2482 1519 491 555 202 167 783 1251 634 317 2216 440 2825 160
Yes 45 62 39 48 57 43 48 46 33 33 63 44 45 39 59 42 47 44 52
No 54 38 60 50 43 56 52 54 66 65 35 56 54 60 40 57 51 55 48
DK/NA 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 2 2 0 1 0 1 1 2 1 0
Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST NON $30K-  $50K-  $75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <8$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K §$150K+ <§50K  $100K $100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+
Base 2985 682 927 819 490 1609 1309 345 317 402 386 507 562 662 789 1069 5565 1180 478 278 131
Yes 45 43 49 43 39 47 41 58 51 49 51 41 32 54 50 36 44 41 46 46 56
No 54 56 50 56 61 53 58 42 48 51 48 59 68 45 50 64 56 59 53 54 39
DKINA 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 4
Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 1849 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
Base 2985 620 2279 645 2170 2760 182 2430 289 819 600 746 678 787 760 604 646
Yes 45 47 43 61 39 45 43 42 56 40 35 54 42 39 52 36 44
No 54 52 56 39 60 55 55 57 43 59 64 45 57 61 46 63 56
DK/NA 1 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 2 1 1
PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY
DEM DEM IND IND REP REP DEM DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total  18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER PASO ERSON OTHER
Base 2985 440 340 772 464 299 335 322 427 616 560 320 311 311 441 377 313 1543
Yes 45 49 37 49 37 40 39 34 48 38 49 36 41 47 42 49 48 44
No 54 51 63 49 62 59 61 66 52 61 49 63 58 53 57 51 52 55
DKINA 1 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 1
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 6: Q23b. In the last 12 months, have you experienced any of the following? : Postponed medical or dental care

A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST EL LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS PASO PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 1318  YES NO
Base 2985 100 377 99 328 1666 416 1929 507 549 1469 1516 320 466 464 894 2052
Yes 45 31 49 49 44 45 44 43 48 49 46 44 39 41 46 45 45
No 54 69 51 48 55 54 55 56 51 50 53 56 60 58 53 54 55

DK/NA 1 0 0 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 7: Q29. In the last year, have you experienced mental health strain such as anxiety, depression, loneliness, or stress?

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER
ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV  MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN
Base 2985 1356 1289 245 36 60 1629 1243 113 556 595 492 725 370 224 1643 1320 5905 1421 1431
Yes 61 62 57 71 67 67 60 62 57 79 71 67 55 43 24 72 47 36 53 68
No 36 35 38 27 33 31 36 35 40 21 26 30 39 54 74 26 49 61 45 29
DKINA 3 3 4 1 0 2 4 3 3 0 3 3 6 3 2 2 4 3 3 3
Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE
Base 2985 108 95 550 13 160 2093 265 922 368 140 1410 197 505 298 897 225 186
Yes 61 67 50 64 79 70 62 68 62 64 69 64 58 39 74 53 75 72
No 36 32 45 32 17 30 36 32 34 32 31 34 40 59 23 45 23 26
DK/NA 3 1 5 3 4 0 2 0 3 4 0 3 2 1 4 3 2 2
Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC
RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO  BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT
Base 2985 417 621 1592 1207 669 872 702 616 1298 1687 712 986 1271 341 890 2038 499 1107 1819
Yes 61 53 62 60 63 73 74 77 74 71 54 59 56 66 84 78 54 77 74 54
No 36 46 34 38 34 22 24 20 21 25 44 39 42 30 11 19 44 19 22 44
DKINA 3 0 4 2 4 4 3 3 5 4 3 2 2 5 4 3 3 4 4 2
Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN
VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+/4 3+/4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN  RENT  YES NO
Base 2985 399 1121 1831 238 742 1769 1094 1891 1127 660 181 468 2502 1337 1623 1934 793 1819 1072
Yes 61 74 73 54 83 75 56 46 70 78 81 82 88 56 7 47 56 73 100 0
No 36 20 23 44 14 20 43 53 26 17 14 18 8 41 19 50 42 23 0 100
DKINA 3 6 5 2 3 5 1 1 4 5 5 1 3 3 4 3 2 5 0 0
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 7: Q29. In the last year, have you experienced mental health strain such as anxiety, depression, loneliness, or stress?

Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE ~ USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL ~ NOT TOTAL DK/NOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG  SPAN
Base 2985 387 1565 816 387 2482 1519 491 555 202 167 783 1251 634 317 2216 440 2825 160
Yes 61 82 59 59 83 58 66 64 40 75 69 70 64 47 54 61 67 61 60
No 36 15 40 37 17 39 32 32 58 23 26 29 34 50 32 38 28 36 38
DK/NA 3 3 1 3 1 3 2 4 2 1 5 1 2 4 14 1 5 3 3
Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST NON $30K-  $50K-  $75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K §$150K+ <§50K  $100K $100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+
Base 2985 682 927 819 490 1609 1309 345 317 402 386 507 562 662 789 1069 5565 1180 478 278 131
Yes 61 55 66 62 60 62 61 72 71 68 61 63 54 72 65 58 63 60 69 67 57
No 36 41 30 36 38 35 37 25 26 31 38 37 45 25 34 41 35 39 30 33 41
DKINA 3 4 3 2 2 3 2 3 3 0 1 0 1 3 1 1 2 2 0 0 1
Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 1849 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
Base 2985 620 2279 645 2170 2760 182 2430 289 819 600 746 678 787 760 604 646
Yes 61 64 61 73 58 62 52 60 84 64 37 80 54 53 69 53 68
No 36 34 37 24 40 36 44 38 15 34 59 17 42 43 28 45 31
DK/NA 3 2 2 2 2 3 4 2 1 2 4 2 4 4 3 1 2
PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY
DEM DEM IND IND REP REP DEM DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total  18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER PASO ERSON OTHER
Base 2985 440 340 772 464 299 335 322 427 616 560 320 311 311 441 377 313 1543
Yes 61 82 54 74 47 55 40 66 71 55 72 39 55 59 71 61 63 58
No 36 18 45 24 51 41 57 34 28 42 27 59 40 38 26 36 35 39
DKINA 3 0 1 1 2 4 3 0 1 3 1 2 5 3 3 3 2 4
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Table 7: Q29. In the last year, have you experienced mental health strain such as anxiety, depression, loneliness, or stress?

A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST EL LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS PASO PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 1318  YES NO
Base 2985 100 377 99 328 1666 416 1929 507 549 1469 1516 320 466 464 894 2052
Yes 61 45 61 57 67 62 55 61 59 61 62 60 64 67 63 65 61
No 36 52 36 38 30 35 42 37 38 31 36 36 35 33 35 34 36

DK/NA 3 3 3 5 3 3 4 2 3 7 2 4 1 1 1 1 3



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 8: Q30a. Here are some reasons that some people who live in Colorado have been unable to get access to the mental health care they needed. For each one, please tell me if this was a major challenge, minor challenge,
or not a challenge for you or a family member in accessing mental health services. :

Base

MAJOR/MINOR CHALLENGE
Major challenge
Minor challenge

NOT A CHALLENGE
Not a challenge

DK/NA
DKINA

Base

MAJOR/MINOR CHALLENGE
Major challenge
Minor challenge

NOT A CHALLENGE
Not a challenge

DK/NA
DKINA

Base

MAJOR/MINOR CHALLENGE
Major challenge
Minor challenge

NOT A CHALLENGE
Not a challenge

DK/NA
DKINA

Unsure how to find a mental health care provider

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER
ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV  MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN
1819 840 740 175 24 40 979 775 65 436 423 330 401 159 54 1190 614 213 746 974
50 53 47 53 36 45 48 52 72 59 55 45 45 45 35 54 44 43 47 51
24 28 20 28 8 14 21 26 42 34 26 19 16 25 14 27 18 22 20 25
26 26 27 25 28 31 27 25 30 25 29 27 29 20 21 27 26 20 27 26
43 40 44 40 63 53 45 42 24 37 38 48 47 44 59 40 47 47 44 43
43 40 44 40 63 53 45 42 24 37 38 48 47 44 59 40 47 47 44 43
7 6 8 6 2 2 7 7 4 4 8 6 8 11 6 6 9 10 9 6
7 6 8 6 2 2 7 7 4 4 8 6 8 11 6 6 9 10 9 6
Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE
1819 72 47 354 10 112 1302 180 574 235 97 896 115 199 220 471 168 134
50 68 67 51 55 57 49 53 54 53 48 52 40 36 59 47 58 52
24 29 31 27 22 35 23 34 28 27 28 22 13 19 27 22 34 33
26 40 36 24 33 22 27 19 26 27 20 29 27 17 32 25 24 19
43 22 31 44 38 38 44 41 39 41 49 42 52 53 35 46 38 39
43 22 31 44 38 38 44 41 39 41 49 42 52 53 35 46 38 39
7 9 2 5 7 5 7 6 7 6 3 7 9 11 6 7 5 9
7 9 2 5 7 5 7 6 7 6 3 7 9 11 6 7 5 9
Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC
RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT
1819 222 385 961 758 489 641 540 459 916 903 423 553 837 288 694 1097 385 815 976
50 44 51 45 56 63 61 64 61 59 41 52 47 52 61 61 44 66 62 41
24 16 31 19 32 37 32 38 40 32 16 26 19 27 44 35 18 41 34 16
26 28 20 27 25 26 29 26 22 27 26 27 28 25 18 26 26 24 28 25
43 52 41 49 36 30 34 30 33 35 51 43 46 40 31 33 49 30 31 52
43 52 41 49 36 30 34 30 33 35 51 43 46 40 31 33 49 30 31 52
7 5 8 6 7 6 5 6 6 6 8 5 7 7 8 6 7 4 6 7
7 5 8 6 7 6 5 6 6 6 8 5 7 7 8 6 7 4 6 7
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Table 8: Q30a. Here are some reasons that some people who live in Colorado have been unable to get access to the mental health care they needed. For each one, please tell me if this was a major challenge,
minor challenge, or not a challenge for you or a family member in accessing mental health services. : Unsure how to find a mental health care provider

Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN

VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total  WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+14 3+4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN RENT  YES NO

Base 1819 296 813 990 198 558 983 504 1315 880 537 148 413 1401 1036 769 1079 579 1819 0
MAJOR/MINOR CHALLENGE 50 65 56 46 59 57 45 36 56 60 66 66 66 46 59 39 46 55 50 0
Major challenge 24 46 29 20 25 24 22 13 28 31 36 33 41 19 30 17 19 32 24 0
Minor challenge 26 20 28 26 34 34 23 23 28 29 30 33 25 27 29 23 27 24 26 0
NOT A CHALLENGE 43 28 36 48 34 34 49 59 36 34 29 26 29 47 35 53 45 40 43 0
Not a challenge 43 28 36 48 34 34 49 59 36 34 29 26 29 47 35 53 45 40 43 0
DK/NA 7 6 8 6 8 8 6 5 8 6 6 8 6 7 6 8 8 4 7 0
DKINA 7 6 8 6 8 8 6 5 8 6 6 8 6 7 6 8 8 4 7 0

Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE ~ USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL  NOT TOTAL DK/NOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG  SPAN

Base 1819 317 921 485 320 1447 997 316 220 152 116 547 803 297 171 1342 297 1724 95
MAJOR/MINOR CHALLENGE 50 53 48 53 64 48 52 53 40 49 50 52 52 45 47 50 56 50 65
Major challenge 24 27 21 27 33 22 23 25 22 23 34 28 23 21 24 24 24 23 37
Minor challenge 26 26 27 26 31 25 29 28 18 26 16 25 29 25 23 26 32 26 28
NOT A CHALLENGE 43 37 46 40 30 46 42 40 48 39 48 41 41 50 44 43 41 44 27
Not a challenge 43 37 46 40 30 46 42 40 48 39 48 41 41 50 44 43 41 44 27
DK/NA 7 10 6 6 6 7 6 7 11 11 2 7 7 5 9 7 4 7 8

DK/NA 7 10 6 6 6 7 6 7 11 11 2 7 7 5 9 7 4 7 8
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Table 8: Q30a. Here are some reasons that some people who live in Colorado have been unable to get access to the mental health care they needed. For each one, please tell me if this was a major challenge,
minor challenge, or not a challenge for you or a family member in accessing mental health services. : Unsure how to find a mental health care provider

Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST  NON $30K-  $50K-  $75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K §$150K+ <§50K  $100K $100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+
Base 1819 379 616 505 293 994 799 249 225 275 236 318 304 475 512 622 350 702 331 185 75
MAJOR/MINOR CHALLENGE 50 50 52 52 46 52 50 63 55 49 50 48 46 59 50 47 51 48 48 56 61
Major challenge 24 25 28 23 17 27 21 36 23 23 23 21 21 30 23 21 26 23 22 26 26
Minor challenge 26 25 24 29 30 25 29 28 32 26 27 27 25 30 27 26 25 25 26 30 35
NOT A CHALLENGE 43 40 40 44 48 40 45 29 35 45 48 48 47 32 47 47 43 47 44 34 38
Not a challenge 43 40 40 44 48 40 45 29 35 45 48 48 47 32 47 47 43 47 44 34 38
DK/NA 7 9 8 5 5 8 5 8 9 5 2 5 7 9 4 6 6 6 8 10 2
DK/NA 7 9 8 5 5 8 5 8 9 5 2 5 7 9 4 6 6 6 8 10 2
Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER

MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 1849 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN

Base 1819 399 1383 472 1255 1707 95 1451 244 522 223 600 368 416 525 322 437
MAJOR/MINOR CHALLENGE 50 52 49 58 a7 51 43 a7 65 49 42 55 43 47 52 48 48
Major challenge 24 32 21 33 20 24 18 20 41 20 19 30 17 22 28 18 21
Minor challenge 26 21 28 25 27 27 25 27 25 29 23 25 26 25 24 30 28
NOT A CHALLENGE 43 42 43 37 46 42 52 45 32 42 49 41 47 42 41 47 47
Not a challenge 43 42 43 37 46 42 52 45 32 42 49 41 a7 42 41 47 47
DK/NA 7 6 7 5 7 7 6 8 2 9 9 4 9 11 7 5 5
DKINA 7 6 7 5 7 7 6 8 2 9 9 4 9 11 7 5 5

PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY

DEM DEM IND IND REP REP DEM DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total  18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER PASO ERSON OTHER

Base 1819 361 183 574 218 164 133 212 305 339 404 124 172 185 314 229 197 894
MAJOR/MINOR CHALLENGE 50 56 45 55 43 45 46 46 52 46 54 51 42 43 54 55 45 51
Major challenge 24 33 17 23 22 26 14 21 29 18 23 25 18 22 23 28 23 24
Minor challenge 26 23 28 32 22 19 32 26 23 28 30 25 24 21 31 27 22 26
NOT A CHALLENGE 43 40 45 38 47 49 51 45 42 43 41 a7 52 52 41 41 47 41
Not a challenge 43 40 45 38 47 49 51 45 42 43 41 47 52 52 41 41 47 41
DK/NA 7 5 10 7 9 6 3 8 6 10 6 3 6 5 5 5 7 8

DKINA 7 5 10 7 9 6 3 8 6 10 6 3 6 5 5 5 7 8
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Table 8: Q30a. Here are some reasons that some people who live in Colorado have been unable to get access to the mental health care they needed. For each one, please tell me if this was a major challenge,
minor challenge, or not a challenge for you or a family member in accessing mental health services. : Unsure how to find a mental health care provider

A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST EL LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS PASO PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 1318  YES NO
Base 1819 45 229 56 220 1041 228 1184 299 336 907 912 205 310 294 582 1256
MAJOR/MINOR CHALLENGE 50 51 55 39 56 49 50 51 54 46 53 48 52 45 51 50 49
Major challenge 24 19 28 22 25 23 26 23 26 25 26 23 25 22 19 22 24
Minor challenge 26 33 27 17 30 26 24 28 28 20 27 25 27 23 32 27 26
NOT A CHALLENGE 43 45 41 51 42 43 41 43 40 45 41 45 38 45 42 43 44
Not a challenge 43 45 41 51 42 43 41 43 40 45 41 45 38 45 42 43 44
DK/NA 7 4 5 11 3 8 9 6 6 10 6 8 9 10 7 8 7

DKINA 7 4 5 11 3 8 9 6 6 10 6 8 9 10 7 8 7



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 9: Q30b. Here are some reasons that some people who live in Colorado have been unable to get access to the mental health care they needed. For each one, please tell me if this was a major challenge, minor challenge,
or not a challenge for you or a family member in accessing mental health services. : The services were too expensive out of pocket

Base

MAJOR/MINOR CHALLENGE
Major challenge
Minor challenge

NOT A CHALLENGE
Not a challenge

DK/NA
DKINA

Base

MAJOR/MINOR CHALLENGE
Major challenge
Minor challenge

NOT A CHALLENGE
Not a challenge

DK/NA
DKINA

Base

MAJOR/MINOR CHALLENGE
Major challenge
Minor challenge

NOT A CHALLENGE
Not a challenge

DK/NA
DKINA

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER
ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV  MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN
1819 840 740 175 24 40 979 775 65 436 423 330 401 159 54 1190 614 213 746 974
66 69 62 64 84 79 64 69 72 72 71 60 68 50 55 68 62 51 61 70
47 49 44 50 33 47 45 48 59 55 50 41 48 34 29 49 43 33 39 52
20 20 18 14 51 33 19 21 13 17 21 20 20 16 26 19 19 18 21 18
23 23 24 22 7 16 23 23 24 19 19 28 20 35 38 22 26 36 25 22
23 23 24 22 7 16 23 23 24 19 19 28 20 35 38 22 26 36 25 22
11 8 13 15 9 4 13 8 4 8 10 11 12 15 7 10 12 13 14 9
11 8 13 15 9 4 13 8 4 8 10 11 12 15 7 10 12 13 14 9
Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE
1819 72 47 354 10 112 1302 180 574 235 97 896 115 199 220 471 168 134
66 73 69 65 54 74 66 66 68 68 58 70 64 54 57 56 69 77
47 55 52 49 36 51 46 47 49 51 49 47 47 35 43 39 55 64
20 18 16 16 19 23 20 19 20 17 9 23 17 19 14 17 14 14
23 19 27 25 17 14 23 21 21 27 23 20 25 34 29 32 21 14
23 19 27 25 17 14 23 21 21 27 23 20 25 34 29 32 21 14
11 8 4 10 28 12 11 12 10 5 19 10 11 12 14 12 10 8
11 8 4 10 28 12 11 12 10 5 19 10 11 12 14 12 10 8
Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC
RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT
1819 222 385 961 758 489 641 540 459 916 903 423 553 837 288 694 1097 385 815 976
66 66 70 64 68 7 80 78 79 75 58 60 64 72 7 77 60 85 80 56
a7 48 50 43 50 57 59 59 58 55 38 39 41 54 70 61 38 74 63 33
20 17 20 21 18 20 20 19 20 20 20 20 22 18 8 16 21 11 17 22
23 26 20 25 21 14 13 14 13 16 30 33 24 18 15 16 28 11 12 31
23 26 20 25 21 14 13 14 13 16 30 33 24 18 15 16 28 11 12 31
11 8 11 10 11 9 7 8 8 9 13 8 12 11 8 7 12 4 7 13
11 8 11 10 11 9 7 8 8 9 13 8 12 11 8 7 12 4 7 13
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Table 9: Q30b. Here are some reasons that some people who live in Colorado have been unable to get access to the mental health care they needed. For each one, please tell me if this was a major challenge,
minor challenge, or not a challenge for you or a family member in accessing mental health services. : The services were too expensive out of pocket

Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN

VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total  WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+14 3+4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN RENT  YES NO

Base 1819 296 813 990 198 558 983 504 1315 880 537 148 413 1401 1036 769 1079 579 1819 0
MAJOR/MINOR CHALLENGE 66 76 74 61 82 76 62 49 73 77 83 87 76 63 76 53 64 70 66 0
Major challenge 47 67 59 37 65 58 40 24 55 61 70 73 66 41 57 32 43 51 47 0
Minor challenge 20 9 14 24 17 18 23 25 17 16 13 14 10 22 19 21 20 19 20 0
NOT A CHALLENGE 23 17 16 29 11 14 28 40 16 14 11 10 13 26 14 35 25 20 23 0
Not a challenge 23 17 16 29 11 14 28 40 16 14 11 10 13 26 14 35 25 20 23 0
DK/NA 11 7 11 10 7 11 10 10 11 9 6 3 10 11 10 12 11 10 11 0
DKINA 11 7 11 10 7 11 10 10 11 9 6 3 10 11 10 12 11 10 11 0

Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE ~ USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL ~ NOT TOTAL DK/INOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG SPAN

Base 1819 317 921 485 320 1447 997 316 220 152 116 547 803 297 171 1342 297 1724 95
MAJOR/MINOR CHALLENGE 66 77 62 67 75 65 69 70 53 63 69 65 68 62 69 66 69 66 79
Major challenge 47 49 44 50 50 46 48 51 38 45 49 48 49 38 49 46 49 46 57
Minor challenge 20 28 18 17 24 19 21 19 15 18 21 17 20 24 19 20 20 19 22
NOT A CHALLENGE 23 15 26 23 18 24 23 20 34 19 19 27 19 29 18 24 21 23 16
Not a challenge 23 15 26 23 18 24 23 20 34 19 19 27 19 29 18 24 21 23 16
DK/NA 11 8 12 10 7 11 9 10 13 18 12 8 12 10 13 10 10 11 5

DK/NA 11 8 12 10 7 11 9 10 13 18 12 8 12 10 13 10 10 11 5



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 9: Q30b. Here are some reasons that some people who live in Colorado have been unable to get access to the mental health care they needed. For each one, please tell me if this was a major challenge,
minor challenge, or not a challenge for you or a family member in accessing mental health services. : The services were too expensive out of pocket

Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST  NON $30K-  $50K-  $75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K §$150K+ <§50K  $100K $100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+
Base 1819 379 616 505 293 994 799 249 225 275 236 318 304 475 512 622 350 702 331 185 75
MAJOR/MINOR CHALLENGE 66 59 69 70 64 65 68 71 64 73 74 67 62 67 73 64 65 64 67 72 85
Major challenge 47 39 51 49 43 46 47 55 51 53 53 37 45 53 53 41 45 43 46 56 70
Minor challenge 20 20 18 21 20 19 21 15 13 20 21 30 17 14 20 24 20 22 21 16 14
NOT A CHALLENGE 23 27 20 21 27 23 23 17 24 18 20 27 29 20 19 28 25 25 20 17 14
Not a challenge 23 27 20 21 27 23 23 17 24 18 20 27 29 20 19 28 25 25 20 17 14
DK/NA 11 13 11 9 10 12 9 13 13 8 7 6 9 13 8 7 10 10 13 11 2
DK/NA 11 13 11 9 10 12 9 13 13 8 7 6 9 13 8 7 10 10 13 11 2
Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER

MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 1849 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN

Base 1819 399 1383 472 1255 1707 95 1451 244 522 223 600 368 416 525 322 437
MAJOR/MINOR CHALLENGE 66 70 65 68 65 66 72 64 77 61 61 74 62 58 70 64 69
Major challenge a7 51 45 53 44 a7 50 45 56 40 39 57 44 37 53 43 50
Minor challenge 20 19 20 15 21 19 22 19 21 21 22 17 18 21 17 22 19
NOT A CHALLENGE 23 21 24 22 24 23 22 25 18 25 26 19 26 26 21 25 23
Not a challenge 23 21 24 22 24 23 22 25 18 25 26 19 26 26 21 25 23
DK/NA 11 8 12 10 11 11 6 12 5 15 13 6 12 16 9 11 8
DKINA 11 8 12 10 11 11 6 12 5 15 13 6 12 16 9 11 8

PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY

DEM DEM IND IND REP REP DEM DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total  18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER PASO ERSON OTHER

Base 1819 361 183 574 218 164 133 212 305 339 404 124 172 185 314 229 197 894
MAJOR/MINOR CHALLENGE 66 69 57 72 59 59 65 63 64 60 74 55 66 71 68 71 62 64
Major challenge 47 52 40 51 44 36 41 44 49 39 57 34 40 51 49 56 42 44
Minor challenge 20 17 17 21 15 23 24 19 15 21 17 20 26 20 19 15 19 21
NOT A CHALLENGE 23 26 30 17 24 28 29 29 28 24 15 30 28 18 21 16 27 26
Not a challenge 23 26 30 17 24 28 29 29 28 24 15 30 28 18 21 16 27 26
DK/NA 11 5 13 11 17 13 6 8 8 16 11 16 6 11 11 13 11 10

DKINA 11 5 13 11 17 13 6 8 8 16 11 16 6 11 11 13 11 10



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 9: Q30b. Here are some reasons that some people who live in Colorado have been unable to get access to the mental health care they needed. For each one, please tell me if this was a major challenge,
minor challenge, or not a challenge for you or a family member in accessing mental health services. : The services were too expensive out of pocket

A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST EL LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS PASO PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 1318  YES NO
Base 1819 45 229 56 220 1041 228 1184 299 336 907 912 205 310 294 582 1256
MAJOR/MINOR CHALLENGE 66 56 71 59 67 67 60 67 68 62 65 67 67 64 69 68 65
Major challenge 47 38 56 41 45 48 37 45 50 49 48 45 46 45 47 47 46
Minor challenge 20 18 15 18 21 20 23 22 17 13 17 22 21 19 21 22 19
NOT A CHALLENGE 23 38 16 28 28 21 31 24 21 23 24 22 23 29 22 23 24
Not a challenge 23 38 16 28 28 21 31 24 21 23 24 22 23 29 22 23 24
DK/NA 11 5 13 13 5 12 9 9 11 15 10 11 10 7 9 9 11

DKINA 11 5 13 13 5 12 9 9 11 15 10 11 10 7 9 9 11



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 10: Q30c. Here are some reasons that some people who live in Colorado have been unable to get access to the mental health care they needed. For each one, please tell me if this was a major challenge, minor
challenge, or not a challenge for you or a family member in accessing mental health services. : There were no available appointments, or the wait to get services was too long

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER

ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV  MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN

Base 1819 840 740 175 24 40 979 775 65 436 423 330 401 159 54 1190 614 213 746 974
MAJOR/MINOR CHALLENGE 57 62 53 57 52 37 53 61 72 66 62 55 54 40 33 62 48 38 52 61
Major challenge 32 32 31 33 25 20 31 31 48 32 35 35 30 22 21 34 27 22 27 35
Minor challenge 26 29 22 24 27 17 23 30 24 34 27 21 23 19 12 28 21 17 25 26
NOT A CHALLENGE 26 25 27 23 28 41 27 26 20 20 20 32 26 40 40 23 31 40 28 24
Not a challenge 26 25 27 23 28 41 27 26 20 20 20 32 26 40 40 23 31 40 28 24
DK/NA 17 13 20 20 20 22 20 14 8 15 17 13 20 19 27 15 21 21 20 15
DKINA 17 13 20 20 20 22 20 14 8 15 17 13 20 19 27 15 21 21 20 15

Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE

Base 1819 72 47 354 10 112 1302 180 574 235 97 896 115 199 220 471 168 134
MAJOR/MINOR CHALLENGE 57 76 58 56 66 58 58 58 57 55 59 58 52 43 62 54 73 48
Major challenge 32 49 50 32 36 37 31 32 34 34 30 32 28 23 43 33 29 24
Minor challenge 26 27 8 23 31 21 27 26 23 21 29 26 24 19 19 21 44 24
NOT A CHALLENGE 26 13 26 26 28 28 27 25 24 29 13 24 32 37 25 30 18 31
Not a challenge 26 13 26 26 28 28 27 25 24 29 13 24 32 37 25 30 18 31
DK/NA 17 12 16 19 5 14 16 16 19 15 28 17 16 20 13 16 10 21
DKINA 17 12 16 19 5 14 16 16 19 15 28 17 16 20 13 16 10 21

Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC
RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT

Base 1819 222 385 961 758 489 641 540 459 916 903 423 553 837 288 694 1097 385 815 976
MAJOR/MINOR CHALLENGE 57 58 61 56 60 65 65 68 68 63 51 59 54 59 69 66 52 67 67 49
Major challenge 32 32 40 27 38 43 40 43 41 38 25 30 29 34 55 44 23 45 43 23
Minor challenge 26 27 21 29 22 22 25 24 27 25 26 29 25 24 14 22 28 22 25 26
NOT A CHALLENGE 26 32 21 29 22 18 20 18 17 22 31 29 29 23 17 20 30 17 16 34
Not a challenge 26 32 21 29 22 18 20 18 17 22 31 29 29 23 17 20 30 17 16 34
DK/NA 17 10 18 15 19 18 15 14 15 15 19 12 18 18 13 14 18 16 16 17

DKINA 17 10 18 15 19 18 15 14 15 15 19 12 18 18 13 14 18 16 16 17



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 10: Q30c. Here are some reasons that some people who live in Colorado have been unable to get access to the mental health care they needed. For each one, please tell me if this was a major challenge,
minor challenge, or not a challenge for you or a family member in accessing mental health services. : There were no available appointments, or the wait to get services was too long

Base

MAJOR/MINOR CHALLENGE
Major challenge
Minor challenge

NOT A CHALLENGE
Not a challenge

DK/NA
DKINA

Base

MAJOR/MINOR CHALLENGE
Major challenge
Minor challenge

NOT A CHALLENGE
Not a challenge

DK/NA
DK/NA

Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN
VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total  WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+14 3+4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN RENT  YES NO
1819 296 813 990 198 558 983 504 1315 880 537 148 413 1401 1036 769 1079 579 1819 0
57 71 64 51 64 64 53 43 62 66 71 76 68 54 64 48 55 60 57 0
32 49 40 25 39 37 26 18 37 42 48 48 49 26 40 20 29 37 32 0
26 22 25 26 25 27 27 26 26 24 23 28 19 28 23 28 26 22 26 0
26 16 19 32 17 17 32 40 21 18 13 10 16 29 20 34 28 25 26 0
26 16 19 32 17 17 32 40 21 18 13 10 16 29 20 34 28 25 26 0
17 13 17 17 18 19 16 16 17 16 16 13 16 17 16 18 17 15 17 0
17 13 17 17 18 19 16 16 17 16 16 13 16 17 16 18 17 15 17 0
Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE ~ USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL  NOT TOTAL DK/NOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG  SPAN
1819 317 921 485 320 1447 997 316 220 152 116 547 803 297 171 1342 297 1724 95
57 67 54 59 69 55 59 57 40 69 60 57 56 57 58 57 58 57 53
32 36 30 33 42 30 32 35 25 35 32 33 29 31 39 30 32 32 30
26 31 24 26 27 25 27 22 16 34 28 24 28 27 19 27 25 26 23
26 20 28 26 17 28 25 25 37 16 27 27 24 27 27 26 27 26 24
26 20 28 26 17 28 25 25 37 16 27 27 24 27 27 26 27 26 24
17 14 18 14 14 17 16 18 23 14 13 15 19 15 15 17 15 17 23
17 14 18 14 14 17 16 18 23 14 13 15 19 15 15 17 15 17 23
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 10: Q30c. Here are some reasons that some people who live in Colorado have been unable to get access to the mental health care they needed. For each one, please tell me if this was a major challenge,
minor challenge, or not a challenge for you or a family member in accessing mental health services. : There were no available appointments, or the wait to get services was too long

Base

MAJOR/MINOR CHALLENGE
Major challenge
Minor challenge

NOT A CHALLENGE
Not a challenge

DK/NA
DK/NA

Base

MAJOR/MINOR CHALLENGE
Major challenge
Minor challenge

NOT A CHALLENGE
Not a challenge

DK/NA
DKINA

Base

MAJOR/MINOR CHALLENGE
Major challenge
Minor challenge

NOT A CHALLENGE
Not a challenge

DK/NA
DKINA

Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST  NON $30K-  $50K-  $75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K §$150K+ <§50K  $100K $100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+
1819 379 616 505 293 994 799 249 225 275 236 318 304 475 512 622 350 702 331 185 75
57 51 59 60 57 56 59 57 58 67 54 58 57 57 61 57 56 49 62 65 79
32 30 34 30 32 32 31 42 31 37 32 30 27 37 34 29 27 27 27 44 34
26 21 25 30 26 24 29 15 26 30 23 28 29 20 27 28 29 22 35 21 45
26 35 23 25 25 27 25 21 29 18 33 29 28 25 25 28 29 32 23 17 10
26 35 23 25 25 27 25 21 29 18 33 29 28 25 25 28 29 32 23 17 10
17 14 18 15 17 17 16 22 14 15 13 14 16 18 14 15 14 19 15 18 11
17 14 18 15 17 17 16 22 14 15 13 14 16 18 14 15 14 19 15 18 11
Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
1819 399 1383 472 1255 1707 95 1451 244 522 223 600 368 416 525 322 437
57 56 57 59 56 57 66 55 67 54 a7 69 49 53 57 51 66
32 34 31 37 29 31 36 29 43 28 24 39 28 29 34 25 35
26 22 26 23 27 26 30 27 23 26 23 30 21 24 23 26 31
26 22 27 26 27 26 18 26 24 27 32 20 31 28 27 30 21
26 22 27 26 27 26 18 26 24 27 32 20 31 28 27 30 21
17 22 15 15 17 17 16 18 9 20 21 12 20 19 16 19 13
17 22 15 15 17 17 16 18 9 20 21 12 20 19 16 19 13
PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY
DEM DEM IND IND REP REP DEM DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total  18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER PASO ERSON OTHER
1819 361 183 574 218 164 133 212 305 339 404 124 172 185 314 229 197 894
57 66 41 60 46 59 55 53 60 48 62 51 62 57 55 62 60 56
32 39 22 29 29 34 27 26 38 27 29 27 33 28 31 34 28 33
26 27 19 31 17 26 28 27 22 22 33 24 29 29 24 29 33 23
26 20 41 23 27 26 29 30 26 27 23 33 23 24 24 22 24 29
26 20 41 23 27 26 29 30 26 27 23 33 23 24 24 22 24 29
17 14 18 16 27 14 16 17 14 25 15 16 14 19 20 16 16 16
17 14 18 16 27 14 16 17 14 25 15 16 14 19 20 16 16 16
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Table 10: Q30c. Here are some reasons that some people who live in Colorado have been unable to get access to the mental health care they needed. For each one, please tell me if this was a major challenge,
minor challenge, or not a challenge for you or a family member in accessing mental health services. : There were no available appointments, or the wait to get services was too long

A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST EL LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS PASO PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 1318  YES NO
Base 1819 45 229 56 220 1041 228 1184 299 336 907 912 205 310 294 582 1256
MAJOR/MINOR CHALLENGE 57 43 62 45 62 56 56 58 61 52 57 57 63 61 63 63 55
Major challenge 32 29 34 21 37 30 36 31 33 32 33 30 42 41 39 40 27
Minor challenge 26 14 29 24 25 27 20 27 28 20 24 27 21 20 24 23 28
NOT A CHALLENGE 26 49 22 31 28 25 28 26 23 28 24 28 23 26 25 24 27
Not a challenge 26 49 22 31 28 25 28 26 23 28 24 28 23 26 25 24 27
DK/NA 17 7 16 24 10 19 16 16 16 20 19 15 14 13 12 13 19
DKINA 17 7 16 24 10 19 16 16 16 20 19 15 14 13 12 13 19
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COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 11: Q30d. Here are some reasons that some people who live in Colorado have been unable to get access to the mental health care they needed. For each one, please tell me if this was a major challenge, minor
challenge, or not a challenge for you or a family member in accessing mental health services. : Concerns about privacy or having to disclose too much personal information

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER

ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV  MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN

Base 1819 840 740 175 24 40 979 775 65 436 423 330 401 159 54 1190 614 213 746 974
MAJOR/MINOR CHALLENGE 42 42 41 48 55 46 42 42 43 49 40 40 42 34 30 43 39 33 46 37
Major challenge 20 22 19 17 19 20 19 22 19 25 19 17 18 19 16 21 18 18 22 19
Minor challenge 22 20 21 31 36 26 24 19 24 24 21 23 24 15 15 23 21 15 24 19
NOT A CHALLENGE 52 53 51 a7 44 52 50 53 53 a7 54 52 52 59 59 51 54 59 48 56
Not a challenge 52 53 51 a7 44 52 50 53 53 a7 54 52 52 59 59 51 54 59 48 56
DK/NA 6 5 9 5 1 2 8 5 3 4 6 8 6 7 11 6 7 8 6 7
DKINA 6 5 9 5 1 2 8 5 3 4 6 8 6 7 11 6 7 8 6 7

Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE

Base 1819 72 47 354 10 112 1302 180 574 235 97 896 115 199 220 471 168 134
MAJOR/MINOR CHALLENGE 42 48 32 48 48 52 40 45 a7 44 55 41 41 34 49 42 45 43
Major challenge 20 25 21 23 21 31 19 25 22 19 26 20 16 18 25 21 19 20
Minor challenge 22 23 11 26 27 21 21 20 25 25 29 21 25 16 24 21 26 24
NOT A CHALLENGE 52 43 64 47 47 42 54 48 47 51 42 52 54 59 48 53 53 52
Not a challenge 52 43 64 47 47 42 54 48 47 51 42 52 54 59 48 53 53 52
DK/NA 6 9 4 5 5 6 6 7 6 4 3 8 5 7 3 6 2 5
DKINA 6 9 4 5 5 6 6 7 6 4 3 8 5 7 3 6 2 5

Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC
RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT

Base 1819 222 385 961 758 489 641 540 459 916 903 423 553 837 288 694 1097 385 815 976
MAJOR/MINOR CHALLENGE 42 41 46 40 46 53 47 50 50 48 36 40 37 47 59 55 34 54 50 36
Major challenge 20 18 30 13 29 31 23 29 27 24 17 19 12 26 43 32 12 31 26 15
Minor challenge 22 23 16 27 17 22 25 22 23 24 19 20 25 21 17 23 21 24 23 21
NOT A CHALLENGE 52 54 48 55 48 42 49 46 45 47 57 55 58 46 39 42 59 43 45 57
Not a challenge 52 54 48 55 48 42 49 46 45 a7 57 55 58 46 39 42 59 43 45 57
DK/NA 6 5 6 6 6 5 4 4 5 5 7 5 5 7 2 4 8 3 5 7

DKINA 6 5 6 6 6 5 4 4 5 5 7 5 5 7 2 4 8 3 5 7



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 11: Q30d. Here are some reasons that some people who live in Colorado have been unable to get access to the mental health care they needed. For each one, please tell me if this was a major challenge,
minor challenge, or not a challenge for you or a family member in accessing mental health services. : Concerns about privacy or having to disclose too much personal information

Base

MAJOR/MINOR CHALLENGE
Major challenge
Minor challenge

NOT A CHALLENGE
Not a challenge

DK/NA
DKINA

Base

MAJOR/MINOR CHALLENGE
Major challenge
Minor challenge

NOT A CHALLENGE
Not a challenge

DK/NA
DK/NA

Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN
VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total  WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+14 3+4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN RENT  YES NO
1819 296 813 990 198 558 983 504 1315 880 537 148 413 1401 1036 769 1079 579 1819 0
42 56 50 35 55 49 37 29 47 52 57 54 56 38 45 38 39 49 42 0
20 42 28 14 29 26 16 9 24 28 33 35 35 16 24 15 17 26 20 0
22 15 23 21 27 23 21 19 23 24 24 19 21 22 22 22 22 23 22 0
52 40 44 58 37 43 59 65 46 42 38 44 39 55 49 56 54 46 52 0
52 40 44 58 37 43 59 65 46 42 38 44 39 55 49 56 54 46 52 0
6 4 6 6 7 8 5 7 6 6 4 2 5 7 6 7 7 5 6 0
6 4 6 6 7 8 5 7 6 6 4 2 5 7 6 7 7 5 6 0
Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE ~ USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL  NOT TOTAL DK/NOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG  SPAN
1819 317 921 485 320 1447 997 316 220 152 116 547 803 297 171 1342 297 1724 95
42 44 39 47 52 40 44 43 34 37 46 41 43 43 40 42 45 42 54
20 24 15 25 30 18 20 19 21 18 25 19 21 20 24 19 21 20 33
22 20 24 22 22 22 23 24 13 20 21 23 22 23 16 22 23 22 21
52 48 55 48 45 54 51 51 59 51 48 53 50 51 54 51 53 52 40
52 48 55 48 45 54 51 51 59 51 48 53 50 51 54 51 53 52 40
6 9 6 5 3 6 6 6 7 11 5 6 7 5 6 7 2 6 6
6 9 6 5 3 6 6 6 7 11 5 6 7 5 6 7 2 6 6
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 11: Q30d. Here are some reasons that some people who live in Colorado have been unable to get access to the mental health care they needed. For each one, please tell me if this was a major challenge,
minor challenge, or not a challenge for you or a family member in accessing mental health services. : Concerns about privacy or having to disclose too much personal information

Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST NON $30K-  $50K-  §75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K $150K+ <$50K $100K $100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+
Base 1819 379 616 505 293 994 799 249 225 275 236 318 304 475 512 622 350 702 331 185 75
MAJOR/MINOR CHALLENGE 42 44 46 41 35 45 39 50 48 50 39 37 33 49 45 35 48 36 47 38 48
Major challenge 20 19 25 20 11 23 17 31 27 19 19 15 13 29 19 14 19 16 22 20 23
Minor challenge 22 25 21 21 24 22 22 19 21 31 20 21 20 20 26 21 29 21 24 18 24
NOT A CHALLENGE 52 50 49 53 58 49 55 44 45 46 57 56 61 45 51 58 47 57 49 54 47
Not a challenge 52 50 49 53 58 49 55 44 45 46 57 56 61 45 51 58 47 57 49 54 47
DK/NA 6 6 6 6 7 6 7 6 7 4 3 8 6 7 4 7 5 7 4 8 5
DK/NA 6 6 6 6 7 6 7 6 7 4 3 8 6 7 4 7 5 7 4 8 5
Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER
MEN  MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 1849 50+ 1849 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
Base 1819 399 1383 472 1255 1707 95 1451 244 522 223 600 368 416 525 322 437
MAJOR/MINOR CHALLENGE 42 51 38 48 39 42 42 39 51 47 44 38 35 48 41 45 32
Major challenge 20 23 18 29 15 20 13 17 29 22 23 20 15 24 23 20 12
Minor challenge 22 27 20 19 23 22 29 22 23 25 21 18 20 24 18 25 20
NOT A CHALLENGE 52 43 55 48 55 52 49 54 46 46 51 56 56 47 52 50 60
Not a challenge 52 43 55 48 55 52 49 54 46 46 51 56 56 47 52 50 60
DK/NA 6 6 7 4 7 6 9 7 3 6 4 6 9 5 6 5 8
DKINA 6 6 7 4 7 6 9 7 3 6 4 6 9 5 6 5 8
PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY
DEM  DEM IND IND REP REP DEM  DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total 1849 50+ 1849 50+ 1849 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER PASO ERSON OTHER
Base 1819 361 183 574 218 164 133 212 305 339 404 124 172 185 314 229 197 894
MAJOR/MINOR CHALLENGE 42 44 35 42 43 48 38 43 38 48 36 54 35 34 40 43 31 47
Major challenge 20 21 14 20 22 23 16 17 21 25 16 25 16 13 19 21 12 24
Minor challenge 22 24 21 22 21 25 21 26 17 24 20 29 19 21 20 23 19 23
NOT A CHALLENGE 52 51 56 51 50 46 58 51 56 45 56 43 58 62 56 49 59 47
Not a challenge 52 51 56 51 50 46 58 51 56 45 56 43 58 62 56 49 59 47
DK/NA 6 5 9 7 7 6 4 6 6 6 8 3 7 5 4 8 11 6
DKINA 6 5 9 7 7 6 4 6 6 6 8 3 7 5 4 8 11 6
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Table 11: Q30d. Here are some reasons that some people who live in Colorado have been unable to get access to the mental health care they needed. For each one, please tell me if this was a major challenge,
minor challenge, or not a challenge for you or a family member in accessing mental health services. : Concerns about privacy or having to disclose too much personal information

A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST EL LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS PASO PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 1318  YES NO
Base 1819 45 229 56 220 1041 228 1184 299 336 907 912 205 310 294 582 1256
MAJOR/MINOR CHALLENGE 42 63 43 39 50 39 45 41 43 45 43 41 40 42 37 42 41
Major challenge 20 35 21 17 25 16 32 18 20 27 19 21 20 22 14 19 20
Minor challenge 22 28 23 22 24 23 13 23 23 18 24 20 19 21 23 24 21
NOT A CHALLENGE 52 33 49 51 44 55 50 54 49 46 50 53 53 50 56 50 53
Not a challenge 52 33 49 51 44 55 50 54 49 46 50 53 53 50 56 50 53
DK/NA 6 4 8 11 7 6 6 5 8 9 7 5 7 8 7 7 6
DK/NA 6 4 8 11 7 6 6 5 8 9 7 5 7 8 7 7 6
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 12: Q30e. Here are some reasons that some people who live in Colorado have been unable to get access to the mental health care they needed. For each one, please tell me if this was a major challenge, minor
challenge, or not a challenge for you or a family member in accessing mental health services. : Concerns about being judged by family members, friends, or coworkers

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER

ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV  MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN

Base 1819 840 740 175 24 40 979 775 65 436 423 330 401 159 54 1190 614 213 746 974
MAJOR/MINOR CHALLENGE 38 40 35 39 55 25 36 40 38 50 36 38 34 21 20 42 30 21 40 37
Major challenge 19 20 17 20 28 19 18 20 11 25 19 18 17 7 11 21 14 8 17 20
Minor challenge 19 20 18 19 27 6 18 20 27 25 18 20 17 14 9 21 15 13 23 17
NOT A CHALLENGE 57 56 58 56 44 73 58 56 61 49 58 56 59 74 69 54 64 73 55 58
Not a challenge 57 56 58 56 44 73 58 56 61 49 58 56 59 74 69 54 64 73 55 58
DK/NA 5 4 7 4 1 2 7 4 1 2 5 6 7 5 11 4 7 6 5 5
DKINA 5 4 7 4 1 2 7 4 1 2 5 6 7 5 11 4 7 6 5 5

Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE

Base 1819 72 47 354 10 112 1302 180 574 235 97 896 115 199 220 471 168 134
MAJOR/MINOR CHALLENGE 38 52 50 49 43 49 34 50 48 a7 51 37 29 27 41 35 49 36
Major challenge 19 41 18 24 13 28 17 29 25 22 23 18 14 14 22 17 24 20
Minor challenge 19 12 32 26 30 20 18 21 24 25 29 19 14 12 20 18 25 16
NOT A CHALLENGE 57 40 49 47 52 49 60 46 47 49 46 57 66 67 54 59 49 61
Not a challenge 57 40 49 47 52 49 60 46 47 49 46 57 66 67 54 59 49 61
DK/NA 5 7 1 4 5 2 5 4 5 4 3 6 5 7 4 6 2 3
DKINA 5 7 1 4 5 2 5 4 5 4 3 6 5 7 4 6 2 3

Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC
RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT

Base 1819 222 385 961 758 489 641 540 459 916 903 423 553 837 288 694 1097 385 815 976
MAJOR/MINOR CHALLENGE 38 32 35 39 38 46 43 44 48 44 31 40 37 37 51 47 31 44 43 34
Major challenge 19 19 24 16 23 27 22 27 30 24 14 19 14 22 37 26 14 29 24 14
Minor challenge 19 13 12 23 15 19 22 17 17 21 17 21 23 15 14 21 18 15 19 19
NOT A CHALLENGE 57 64 60 57 58 50 54 52 50 52 63 57 57 58 47 50 63 50 51 62
Not a challenge 57 64 60 57 58 50 54 52 50 52 63 57 57 58 a7 50 63 50 51 62
DK/NA 5 3 5 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 6 3 6 5 3 3 6 6 6 4

DKINA 5 3 5 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 6 3 6 5 3 3 6 6 6 4



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 12: Q30e. Here are some reasons that some people who live in Colorado have been unable to get access to the mental health care they needed. For each one, please tell me if this was a major challenge,
minor challenge, or not a challenge for you or a family member in accessing mental health services. : Concerns about being judged by family members, friends, or coworkers

Base

MAJOR/MINOR CHALLENGE
Major challenge
Minor challenge

NOT A CHALLENGE
Not a challenge

DK/NA
DKINA

Base

MAJOR/MINOR CHALLENGE
Major challenge
Minor challenge

NOT A CHALLENGE
Not a challenge

DK/NA
DK/NA

Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN
VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total  WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+14 3+4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN RENT  YES NO
1819 296 813 990 198 558 983 504 1315 880 537 148 413 1401 1036 769 1079 579 1819 0
38 50 44 32 48 44 33 28 41 45 51 47 50 34 39 35 32 45 38 0
19 38 24 15 30 25 13 10 22 24 30 30 30 15 22 14 15 21 19 0
19 12 21 18 17 20 20 18 19 21 21 17 20 19 17 21 17 24 19 0
57 45 50 63 46 49 63 68 53 50 45 49 47 60 56 60 62 52 57 0
57 45 50 63 46 49 63 68 53 50 45 49 47 60 56 60 62 52 57 0
5 4 5 5 6 6 4 4 6 5 4 3 3 6 5 5 6 4 5 0
5 4 5 5 6 6 4 4 6 5 4 3 3 6 5 5 6 4 5 0
Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE ~ USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL  NOT TOTAL DK/NOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG  SPAN
1819 317 921 485 320 1447 997 316 220 152 116 547 803 297 171 1342 297 1724 95
38 40 36 38 48 36 37 36 29 51 43 36 40 36 37 36 47 37 57
19 25 13 22 28 17 17 20 10 24 32 15 21 16 24 18 21 18 26
19 15 22 16 19 19 20 16 19 27 11 20 19 21 13 18 26 18 31
57 56 59 57 50 59 59 56 63 43 55 60 55 58 58 59 50 58 38
57 56 59 57 50 59 59 56 63 43 55 60 55 58 58 59 50 58 38
5 4 5 5 2 5 4 8 8 5 2 5 5 6 6 6 2 5 5
5 4 5 5 2 5 4 8 8 5 2 5 5 6 6 6 2 5 5
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
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Table 12: Q30e. Here are some reasons that some people who live in Colorado have been unable to get access to the mental health care they needed. For each one, please tell me if this was a major challenge,
minor challenge, or not a challenge for you or a family member in accessing mental health services. : Concerns about being judged by family members, friends, or coworkers

Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST NON $30K-  $50K-  §75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K $150K+ <$50K $100K $100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+
Base 1819 379 616 505 293 994 799 249 225 275 236 318 304 475 512 622 350 702 331 185 75
MAJOR/MINOR CHALLENGE 38 37 41 38 31 39 35 50 35 43 42 31 32 43 42 32 35 33 40 49 37
Major challenge 19 16 22 19 13 20 17 30 18 15 18 19 11 25 16 15 15 14 23 28 18
Minor challenge 19 20 19 19 17 19 18 19 16 27 24 12 21 18 26 17 20 20 17 21 19
NOT A CHALLENGE 57 59 54 57 63 56 59 45 60 54 55 64 63 52 54 64 61 63 55 44 58
Not a challenge 57 59 54 57 63 56 59 45 60 54 55 64 63 52 54 64 61 63 55 44 58
DK/NA 5 4 5 5 6 5 5 6 5 4 3 4 5 6 4 5 4 4 5 7 5
DK/NA 5 4 5 5 6 5 5 6 5 4 3 4 5 6 4 5 4 4 5 7 5
Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER
MEN  MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 1849 50+ 1849 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
Base 1819 399 1383 472 1255 1707 95 1451 244 522 223 600 368 416 525 322 437
MAJOR/MINOR CHALLENGE 38 42 36 42 35 38 32 36 44 42 34 43 27 43 38 37 33
Major challenge 19 23 17 26 15 19 17 16 28 17 16 24 12 16 23 17 16
Minor challenge 19 18 19 16 21 19 15 20 15 25 18 18 15 26 16 19 18
NOT A CHALLENGE 57 54 59 53 60 57 63 58 55 52 63 54 64 53 57 59 61
Not a challenge 57 54 59 53 60 57 63 58 55 52 63 54 64 53 57 59 61
DK/NA 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 6 1 6 2 3 9 4 5 5 6
DKINA 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 6 1 6 2 3 9 4 5 5 6
PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY
DEM  DEM IND IND REP REP DEM  DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total 1849 50+ 1849 50+ 1849 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER PASO ERSON OTHER
Base 1819 361 183 574 218 164 133 212 305 339 404 124 172 185 314 229 197 894
MAJOR/MINOR CHALLENGE 38 40 28 44 26 38 35 37 35 41 39 46 29 42 39 41 35 36
Major challenge 19 17 12 24 13 15 17 12 16 18 23 20 13 15 16 18 20 20
Minor challenge 19 23 16 21 13 23 18 25 19 23 16 27 16 26 23 23 15 16
NOT A CHALLENGE 57 58 63 51 68 57 58 59 59 53 57 52 62 56 57 55 60 58
Not a challenge 57 58 63 51 68 57 58 59 59 53 57 52 62 56 57 55 60 58
DK/NA 5 2 9 5 6 5 7 5 6 6 4 2 9 2 4 5 5 6
DKINA 5 2 9 5 6 5 7 5 6 6 4 2 9 2 4 5 5 6
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Table 12: Q30e. Here are some reasons that some people who live in Colorado have been unable to get access to the mental health care they needed. For each one, please tell me if this was a major challenge,
minor challenge, or not a challenge for you or a family member in accessing mental health services. : Concerns about being judged by family members, friends, or coworkers

A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST EL LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS PASO PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 1318  YES NO
Base 1819 45 229 56 220 1041 228 1184 299 336 907 912 205 310 294 582 1256
MAJOR/MINOR CHALLENGE 38 34 41 31 35 39 34 37 38 39 37 38 40 38 38 38 36
Major challenge 19 20 18 13 19 18 21 18 14 27 17 20 16 19 18 18 19
Minor challenge 19 14 23 18 16 20 13 20 23 12 20 18 24 19 20 20 17
NOT A CHALLENGE 57 62 55 64 58 57 58 58 58 55 57 58 55 56 58 56 60
Not a challenge 57 62 55 64 58 57 58 58 58 55 57 58 55 56 58 56 60
DK/NA 5 4 5 5 7 4 8 5 4 7 6 5 5 6 4 6 5
DK/INA 5 4 5 5 7 4 8 5 4 7 6 5 5 6 4 6 5
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Table 13: Q30f. Here are some reasons that some people who live in Colorado have been unable to get access to the mental health care they needed. For each one, please tell me if this was a major challenge, minor
challenge, or not a challenge for you or a family member in accessing mental health services. : Not being able to find a mental health care provider who would be understanding of your or your family member’s
background or experiences

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER

ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV  MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN

Base 1819 840 740 175 24 40 979 775 65 436 423 330 401 159 54 1190 614 213 746 974
MAJOR/MINOR CHALLENGE 50 52 47 53 81 40 49 50 70 58 48 56 45 41 32 54 43 38 48 51
Major challenge 24 26 21 31 55 16 23 25 34 33 23 24 19 19 12 27 18 17 21 25
Minor challenge 26 26 26 22 27 24 25 25 37 25 25 32 26 21 20 27 25 21 27 26
NOT A CHALLENGE 38 39 37 38 18 46 37 40 24 34 40 34 39 44 51 36 41 46 38 39
Not a challenge 38 39 37 38 18 46 37 40 24 34 40 34 39 44 51 36 41 46 38 39
DK/NA 12 9 16 9 1 14 15 9 5 7 12 9 16 15 17 10 16 16 14 11
DKINA 12 9 16 9 1 14 15 9 5 7 12 9 16 15 17 10 16 16 14 11

Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE

Base 1819 72 47 354 10 112 1302 180 574 235 97 896 115 199 220 471 168 134
MAJOR/MINOR CHALLENGE 50 66 61 49 70 51 a7 48 54 51 42 51 42 35 58 49 52 52
Major challenge 24 43 41 23 37 23 21 24 29 24 17 24 18 15 33 24 29 24
Minor challenge 26 23 20 26 33 28 26 23 26 26 24 28 24 20 25 25 23 28
NOT A CHALLENGE 38 23 31 35 25 39 41 36 32 36 40 38 38 48 36 41 42 31
Not a challenge 38 23 31 35 25 39 41 36 32 36 40 38 38 48 36 41 42 31
DK/NA 12 10 7 15 5 10 11 16 14 14 19 11 20 18 6 11 6 17

DKINA 12 10 7 15 5 10 11 16 14 14 19 11 20 18 6 11 6 17
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Table 13: Q30f. Here are some reasons that some people who live in Colorado have been unable to get access to the mental health care they needed. For each one, please tell me if this was a major challenge,
minor challenge, or not a challenge for you or a family member in accessing mental health services. : Not being able to find a mental health care provider who would be understanding of your or your
family member’s background or experiences

Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC

RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL

Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO  BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT
Base 1819 222 385 961 758 489 641 540 459 916 903 423 553 837 288 694 1097 385 815 976
MAJOR/MINOR CHALLENGE 50 51 50 48 52 65 62 64 66 60 40 51 47 52 68 59 44 65 61 42
Major challenge 24 24 32 20 29 37 32 37 38 33 16 24 19 28 49 36 17 39 33 17
Minor challenge 26 27 18 28 23 28 30 26 28 27 24 27 28 24 19 24 27 26 28 25
NOT A CHALLENGE 38 41 40 41 36 25 30 28 26 30 46 40 40 35 25 32 42 25 27 47
Not a challenge 38 41 40 41 36 25 30 28 26 30 46 40 40 35 25 32 42 25 27 47
DK/NA 12 8 10 11 11 10 8 8 9 9 14 9 13 12 7 9 13 10 12 12
DKINA 12 8 10 11 11 10 8 8 9 9 14 9 13 12 7 9 13 10 12 12

Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN

VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+/4 3+/4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN  RENT  YES NO

Base 1819 296 813 990 198 558 983 504 1315 880 537 148 413 1401 1036 769 1079 579 1819 0
MAJOR/MINOR CHALLENGE 50 66 56 46 63 57 44 38 55 59 64 67 67 45 58 39 48 51 50 0
Major challenge 24 46 30 19 35 31 18 12 29 33 38 39 43 19 31 16 21 27 24 0
Minor challenge 26 20 25 27 28 27 26 25 26 26 26 28 24 26 27 23 27 24 26 0
NOT A CHALLENGE 38 27 33 42 27 30 45 53 32 31 28 25 23 43 30 49 40 36 38 0
Not a challenge 38 27 33 42 27 30 45 53 32 31 28 25 23 43 30 49 40 36 38 0
DK/NA 12 6 11 12 10 13 11 9 13 10 8 8 10 12 12 12 12 13 12 0

DK/NA 12 6 11 12 10 13 11 9 13 10 8 8 10 12 12 12 12 13 12 0
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Table 13: Q30f. Here are some reasons that some people who live in Colorado have been unable to get access to the mental health care they needed. For each one, please tell me if this was a major challenge,
minor challenge, or not a challenge for you or a family member in accessing mental health services. : Not being able to find a mental health care provider who would be understanding of your or your
family member’s background or experiences

Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE ~ USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL ~ NOT TOTAL DK/INOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG  SPAN

Base 1819 317 921 485 320 1447 997 316 220 152 116 547 803 297 171 1342 297 1724 95
MAJOR/MINOR CHALLENGE 50 54 49 52 61 48 51 49 41 56 60 50 50 46 58 48 57 49 62
Major challenge 24 30 23 23 36 22 25 26 20 18 35 26 25 17 29 22 30 24 31
Minor challenge 26 23 26 29 25 26 26 22 21 38 25 24 25 29 29 25 27 26 31
NOT A CHALLENGE 38 32 39 39 29 40 38 39 42 34 34 38 37 43 33 40 33 39 23
Not a challenge 38 32 39 39 29 40 38 39 42 34 34 38 37 43 33 40 33 39 23
DK/NA 12 14 13 9 9 12 11 13 18 10 6 12 13 11 9 12 10 12 15
DKINA 12 14 13 9 9 12 11 13 18 10 6 12 13 11 9 12 10 12 15

Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST NON $30K-  $50K-  $75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K $150K+ <$50K $100K $100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+

Base 1819 379 616 505 293 994 799 249 225 275 236 318 304 475 512 622 350 702 331 185 75
MAJOR/MINOR CHALLENGE 50 45 51 55 a7 49 52 56 49 61 49 43 48 53 55 45 51 43 53 57 64
Major challenge 24 22 27 26 17 25 23 34 20 26 26 20 23 27 26 21 26 19 26 36 25
Minor challenge 26 23 24 29 30 23 29 23 29 35 23 23 25 25 30 24 25 24 28 22 39
NOT A CHALLENGE 38 43 34 37 42 38 39 31 37 31 42 a7 43 34 36 45 37 44 35 35 35
Not a challenge 38 43 34 37 42 38 39 31 37 31 42 47 43 34 36 45 37 44 35 35 35
DK/NA 12 12 15 8 12 14 9 12 14 9 9 11 9 13 9 10 12 12 12 8 2
DKINA 12 12 15 8 12 14 9 12 14 9 9 11 9 13 9 10 12 12 12 8 2

Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER

MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 1849 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN

Base 1819 399 1383 472 1255 1707 95 1451 244 522 223 600 368 416 525 322 437
MAJOR/MINOR CHALLENGE 50 54 48 59 46 49 66 48 62 50 43 56 43 47 49 50 52
Major challenge 24 30 22 36 20 24 30 21 39 24 15 28 20 24 24 17 25
Minor challenge 26 24 26 24 26 25 35 26 23 26 28 28 23 23 25 33 27
NOT A CHALLENGE 38 34 40 32 41 39 21 39 30 37 41 37 41 37 38 39 39
Not a challenge 38 34 40 32 41 39 21 39 30 37 41 37 41 37 38 39 39
DK/NA 12 12 12 8 13 12 14 13 8 13 16 7 17 16 13 11 8

DK/NA 12 12 12 8 13 12 14 13 8 13 16 7 17 16 13 11 8
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Table 13: Q30f. Here are some reasons that some people who live in Colorado have been unable to get access to the mental health care they needed. For each one, please tell me if this was a major challenge,
minor challenge, or not a challenge for you or a family member in accessing mental health services. : Not being able to find a mental health care provider who would be understanding of your or your
family member’s background or experiences

PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY

DEM DEM IND IND REP REP DEM DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total ~ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER PASO ERSON OTHER

Base 1819 361 183 574 218 164 133 212 305 339 404 124 172 185 314 229 197 894
MAJOR/MINOR CHALLENGE 50 56 39 54 40 46 46 48 50 46 51 49 44 53 51 62 45 47
Major challenge 24 32 15 26 21 19 15 25 24 21 25 17 17 27 21 25 23 25
Minor challenge 26 24 24 28 18 27 31 24 26 24 26 32 27 26 30 38 22 22
NOT A CHALLENGE 38 36 42 35 42 43 43 38 39 39 37 36 48 38 35 28 43 41
Not a challenge 38 36 42 35 42 43 43 38 39 39 37 36 48 38 35 28 43 41
DK/NA 12 7 19 10 18 11 11 13 11 15 11 15 9 9 14 10 13 12
DK/INA 12 7 19 10 18 11 11 13 11 15 11 15 9 9 14 10 13 12

A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST EL LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS PASO PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 1318  YES NO

Base 1819 45 229 56 220 1041 228 1184 299 336 907 912 205 310 294 582 1256
MAJOR/MINOR CHALLENGE 50 44 62 41 46 50 45 49 59 47 50 50 47 49 56 52 47
Major challenge 24 20 25 21 19 25 27 23 25 28 24 24 21 26 25 24 23
Minor challenge 26 24 38 20 28 25 17 26 33 19 26 26 27 23 31 28 25
NOT A CHALLENGE 38 50 28 47 44 38 39 40 31 37 38 38 40 39 36 37 40
Not a challenge 38 50 28 a7 44 38 39 40 31 37 38 38 40 39 36 37 40
DK/NA 12 6 10 12 10 12 16 11 10 16 12 11 13 11 8 11 13

DK/NA 12 6 10 12 10 12 16 11 10 16 12 11 13 11 8 11 13
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Table 14: Q30g. Here are some reasons that some people who live in Colorado have been unable to get access to the mental health care they needed. For each one, please tell me if this was a major challenge, minor
challenge, or not a challenge for you or a family member in accessing mental health services. : Not feeling comfortable speaking to a stranger about mental health concerns

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER

ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV  MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN

Base 1819 840 740 175 24 40 979 775 65 436 423 330 401 159 54 1190 614 213 746 974
MAJOR/MINOR CHALLENGE 49 50 47 54 40 40 48 50 51 60 50 50 41 39 30 53 40 36 50 46
Major challenge 20 18 20 25 19 20 21 17 32 28 17 23 15 15 13 23 15 14 19 20
Minor challenge 29 32 27 29 21 20 27 33 19 32 33 27 26 24 17 31 25 22 31 27
NOT A CHALLENGE 45 45 45 41 56 58 45 44 a7 34 44 45 53 51 61 41 53 53 44 a7
Not a challenge 45 45 45 41 56 58 45 44 a7 34 44 45 53 51 61 41 53 53 44 a7
DK/NA 6 5 8 6 4 2 7 6 2 7 6 5 5 11 10 6 7 10 6 7
DKINA 6 5 8 6 4 2 7 6 2 7 6 5 5 11 10 6 7 10 6 7

Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE

Base 1819 72 47 354 10 112 1302 180 574 235 97 896 115 199 220 471 168 134
MAJOR/MINOR CHALLENGE 49 55 a7 51 a7 51 46 49 52 49 51 45 46 41 60 52 57 50
Major challenge 20 25 20 25 19 29 18 27 22 21 33 19 17 16 24 20 26 19
Minor challenge 29 30 27 26 28 23 28 22 30 29 18 27 29 25 36 32 31 31
NOT A CHALLENGE 45 38 48 43 45 45 47 43 42 46 39 49 50 47 36 41 39 41
Not a challenge 45 38 48 43 45 45 47 43 42 46 39 49 50 47 36 41 39 41
DK/NA 6 7 5 6 8 4 7 8 7 5 10 6 5 12 4 7 4 9
DKINA 6 7 5 6 8 4 7 8 7 5 10 6 5 12 4 7 4 9

Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC
RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT

Base 1819 222 385 961 758 489 641 540 459 916 903 423 553 837 288 694 1097 385 815 976
MAJOR/MINOR CHALLENGE 49 46 52 45 54 64 55 57 59 56 41 51 43 51 63 62 40 54 55 44
Major challenge 20 18 21 16 24 33 24 29 27 26 14 25 14 21 37 30 14 29 25 16
Minor challenge 29 28 31 29 30 31 31 28 32 30 27 27 29 30 26 33 27 25 30 29
NOT A CHALLENGE 45 53 42 49 41 31 41 38 36 39 51 45 50 42 35 34 52 42 39 50
Not a challenge 45 53 42 49 41 31 41 38 36 39 51 45 50 42 35 34 52 42 39 50
DK/NA 6 2 6 6 6 5 4 5 5 5 7 4 6 7 2 3 8 5 6 6

DKINA 6 2 6 6 6 5 4 5 5 5 7 4 6 7 2 3 8 5 6 6
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Table 14: Q30g. Here are some reasons that some people who live in Colorado have been unable to get access to the mental health care they needed. For each one, please tell me if this was a major challenge,
minor challenge, or not a challenge for you or a family member in accessing mental health services. : Not feeling comfortable speaking to a stranger about mental health concerns

Base

MAJOR/MINOR CHALLENGE
Major challenge
Minor challenge

NOT A CHALLENGE
Not a challenge

DK/NA
DKINA

Base

MAJOR/MINOR CHALLENGE
Major challenge
Minor challenge

NOT A CHALLENGE
Not a challenge

DK/NA
DK/NA

Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN
VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total  WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+14 3+4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN RENT  YES NO
1819 296 813 990 198 558 983 504 1315 880 537 148 413 1401 1036 769 1079 579 1819 0
49 59 56 43 59 54 45 36 54 57 63 63 65 44 54 41 44 57 49 0
20 33 26 15 24 22 17 11 23 26 32 30 34 15 23 15 16 28 20 0
29 26 30 28 34 32 29 24 31 31 31 33 31 28 31 26 28 30 29 0
45 37 38 50 33 38 50 59 40 37 33 36 30 49 40 52 49 37 45 0
45 37 38 50 33 38 50 59 40 37 33 36 30 49 40 52 49 37 45 0
6 4 5 7 8 8 4 5 7 6 4 1 4 7 6 7 7 5 6 0
6 4 5 7 8 8 4 5 7 6 4 1 4 7 6 7 7 5 6 0
Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE ~ USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL  NOT TOTAL DK/NOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG  SPAN
1819 317 921 485 320 1447 997 316 220 152 116 547 803 297 171 1342 297 1724 95
49 52 46 53 59 47 51 49 40 46 50 48 53 38 53 45 64 49 49
20 28 16 22 35 17 21 18 17 11 31 21 21 12 24 18 28 20 21
29 24 30 31 24 30 30 31 22 36 19 26 32 26 29 27 36 29 28
45 40 48 42 40 46 45 45 51 42 41 46 41 56 42 48 32 45 39
45 40 48 42 40 46 45 45 51 42 41 46 41 56 42 48 32 45 39
6 7 6 5 2 7 4 6 10 12 9 6 7 6 5 7 4 6 12
6 7 6 5 2 7 4 6 10 12 9 6 7 6 5 7 4 6 12

57



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 14: Q30g. Here are some reasons that some people who live in Colorado have been unable to get access to the mental health care they needed. For each one, please tell me if this was a major challenge,
minor challenge, or not a challenge for you or a family member in accessing mental health services. : Not feeling comfortable speaking to a stranger about mental health concerns

Base

MAJOR/MINOR CHALLENGE
Major challenge
Minor challenge

NOT A CHALLENGE
Not a challenge

DK/NA
DK/NA

Base

MAJOR/MINOR CHALLENGE
Major challenge
Minor challenge

NOT A CHALLENGE
Not a challenge

DK/NA
DKINA

Base

MAJOR/MINOR CHALLENGE
Major challenge
Minor challenge

NOT A CHALLENGE
Not a challenge

DK/NA
DKINA

Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST  NON $30K-  $50K-  $75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K §$150K+ <§50K  $100K $100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+
1819 379 616 505 293 994 799 249 225 275 236 318 304 475 512 622 350 702 331 185 75
49 57 46 53 35 50 47 58 60 49 51 45 39 59 50 42 52 45 49 55 46
20 22 19 22 13 21 19 22 27 21 19 15 16 25 20 16 22 18 20 19 20
29 35 26 31 22 30 28 36 33 27 32 29 23 34 29 26 30 27 29 36 26
45 37 47 42 59 43 48 31 35 46 47 50 55 33 47 53 43 49 45 40 50
45 37 a7 42 59 43 48 31 35 46 a7 50 55 33 47 53 43 49 45 40 50
6 6 7 4 6 7 5 11 5 5 3 5 6 8 4 6 5 6 6 5 5
6 6 7 4 6 7 5 11 5 5 3 5 6 8 4 6 5 6 6 5 5
Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
1819 399 1383 472 1255 1707 95 1451 244 522 223 600 368 416 525 322 437
49 52 a7 59 45 49 49 45 62 53 43 52 38 49 49 52 42
20 22 19 28 17 20 15 17 33 22 12 22 16 19 21 19 18
29 30 29 31 29 29 35 28 28 31 31 30 21 30 28 33 24
45 41 a7 37 49 45 45 48 36 40 52 43 53 44 43 44 53
45 41 47 37 49 45 45 48 36 40 52 43 53 44 43 44 53
6 7 6 4 6 6 5 7 2 7 4 5 9 7 8 4 6
6 7 6 4 6 6 5 7 2 7 4 5 9 7 8 4 6
PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY
DEM DEM IND IND REP REP DEM DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total  18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER PASO ERSON OTHER
1819 361 183 574 218 164 133 212 305 339 404 124 172 185 314 229 197 894
49 52 38 59 37 41 36 51 43 51 53 49 31 49 52 46 48 49
20 25 13 23 16 14 11 19 21 21 20 15 10 16 22 20 15 21
29 27 24 36 21 27 25 32 22 30 32 34 20 33 30 26 33 27
45 44 52 35 55 52 60 42 51 41 41 48 61 48 43 46 46 45
45 44 52 35 55 52 60 42 51 41 41 48 61 48 43 46 46 45
6 4 10 7 7 8 4 7 6 8 7 3 8 3 5 8 7 7
6 4 10 7 7 8 4 7 6 8 7 3 8 3 5 8 7 7
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Table 14: Q30g. Here are some reasons that some people who live in Colorado have been unable to get access to the mental health care they needed. For each one, please tell me if this was a major challenge,
minor challenge, or not a challenge for you or a family member in accessing mental health services. : Not feeling comfortable speaking to a stranger about mental health concerns

A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST EL LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS PASO PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 1318  YES NO
Base 1819 45 229 56 220 1041 228 1184 299 336 907 912 205 310 294 582 1256
MAJOR/MINOR CHALLENGE 49 55 46 42 54 49 47 50 45 47 49 49 48 47 46 48 48
Major challenge 20 33 20 22 20 18 23 19 19 25 21 19 19 17 16 19 19
Minor challenge 29 22 26 20 34 30 24 32 26 22 28 30 29 30 30 29 28
NOT A CHALLENGE 45 41 46 46 40 46 44 45 47 45 45 45 45 47 50 46 46
Not a challenge 45 41 46 46 40 46 44 45 47 45 45 45 45 47 50 46 46
DK/NA 6 4 8 12 6 5 9 5 8 9 6 6 7 6 4 6 7
DKI/NA 6 4 8 12 6 5 9 5 8 9 6 6 7 6 4 6 7
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Table 15: Q31a. Here are some actions that some people say will improve mental health in Colorado. After | read each one, please tell me how effective you think it will be in improving mental health. : Creating more options

for people to access mental health care where they live

Base

VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE
Very effective
Somewhat effective

NOT TOO EFFECTIVE
Not too effective

DK/NA
DK/NA

Base

VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE
Very effective
Somewhat effective

NOT TOO EFFECTIVE
Not too effective

DK/NA
DKINA

Base

VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE
Very effective
Somewhat effective

NOT TOO EFFECTIVE
Not too effective

DK/NA
DKINA

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER
ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV  MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN
2985 1356 1289 245 36 60 1629 1243 113 556 595 492 725 370 224 1643 1320 5905 1421 1431
85 84 86 80 98 85 85 84 85 91 85 86 81 82 80 87 81 81 80 89
51 52 52 46 55 49 51 51 55 62 52 57 46 44 42 57 45 43 41 60
33 33 34 34 43 36 34 33 30 29 34 29 35 38 38 31 36 38 39 29
10 11 9 12 1 8 9 11 8 6 9 9 13 14 8 8 12 12 14 6
10 11 9 12 1 8 9 11 8 6 9 9 13 14 8 8 12 12 14 6
5 5 5 9 2 7 6 5 8 3 6 5 6 5 12 4 7 7 6 5
5 5 5 9 2 7 6 5 8 3 6 5 6 5 12 4 7 7 6 5
Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE
2985 108 95 550 13 160 2093 265 922 368 140 1410 197 505 298 897 225 186
85 82 79 84 87 85 86 84 84 88 80 86 82 85 84 84 88 84
51 57 54 58 62 51 50 50 55 61 54 49 47 47 67 54 59 57
33 25 25 26 25 33 35 34 28 27 26 37 35 38 16 30 29 28
10 8 13 11 13 10 9 8 10 8 16 9 12 9 10 10 7 14
10 8 13 11 13 10 9 8 10 8 16 9 12 9 10 10 7 14
5 10 8 6 0 5 5 8 6 4 4 5 6 6 6 6 5 2
5 10 8 6 0 5 5 8 6 4 4 5 6 6 6 6 5 2
Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC
RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT
2985 417 621 1592 1207 669 872 702 616 1298 1687 712 986 1271 341 890 2038 499 1107 1819
85 88 72 91 79 90 92 90 90 90 80 89 89 79 87 88 83 88 88 83
51 57 38 58 45 63 65 65 66 62 43 57 53 46 63 59 48 63 59 a7
33 31 34 33 34 27 27 25 24 28 38 31 36 33 24 29 35 25 30 36
10 6 22 5 16 7 5 6 9 7 13 7 7 14 7 7 11 7 8 11
10 6 22 5 16 7 5 6 9 7 13 7 7 14 7 7 11 7 8 11
5 6 6 4 6 3 3 4 1 3 7 4 4 7 6 5 5 5 4 6
5 6 6 4 6 3 3 4 1 3 7 4 4 7 6 5 5 5 4 6
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Table 15: Q31a. Here are some actions that some people say will improve mental health in Colorado. After | read each one, please tell me how effective you think it will be in improving mental health. : Creating
more options for people to access mental health care where they live

Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN

VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total  WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+14 3+4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN RENT  YES NO

Base 2985 399 1121 1831 238 742 1769 1094 1891 1127 660 181 468 2502 1337 1623 1934 793 1819 1072
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 85 81 85 85 89 89 83 81 86 88 90 91 87 84 87 83 84 87 90 76
Very effective 51 55 56 49 65 55 49 46 54 58 63 61 65 49 56 47 48 57 60 38
Somewhat effective 33 26 29 36 24 35 34 36 32 30 27 29 22 35 31 35 36 29 30 38
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 10 13 10 10 10 8 11 12 9 8 6 8 8 10 9 11 10 9 6 17
Not too effective 10 13 10 10 10 8 11 12 9 8 6 8 8 10 9 11 10 9 6 17
DK/NA 5 7 5 5 1 2 5 7 5 4 4 1 5 5 4 6 5 5 4 8
DKINA 5 7 5 5 1 2 5 7 5 4 4 1 5 5 4 6 5 5 4 8

Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE ~ USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL  NOT TOTAL DK/NOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG  SPAN

Base 2985 387 1565 816 387 2482 1519 491 555 202 167 783 1251 634 317 2216 440 2825 160
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 85 87 87 83 93 84 86 86 81 90 75 92 87 79 68 86 89 84 88
Very effective 51 59 51 50 60 50 50 57 42 71 56 65 53 35 39 52 54 51 60
Somewhat effective 33 28 36 33 33 34 36 29 39 19 20 27 33 44 29 34 35 34 29
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 10 8 9 10 4 10 10 9 11 5 12 5 8 15 20 9 5 10 11
Not too effective 10 8 9 10 4 10 10 9 11 5 12 5 8 15 20 9 5 10 11
DK/NA 5 5 4 7 3 5 4 5 8 5 12 2 6 6 12 5 6 6 1
DK/NA 5 5 4 7 3 5 4 5 8 5 12 2 6 6 12 5 6 6 1
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Table 15: Q31la. Here are some actions that some people say will improve mental health in Colorado. After | read each one, please tell me how effective you think it will be in improving mental health. : Creating
more options for people to access mental health care where they live

Base

VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE
Very effective
Somewhat effective

NOT TOO EFFECTIVE
Not too effective

DK/NA
DK/NA

Base

VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE
Very effective
Somewhat effective

NOT TOO EFFECTIVE
Not too effective

DK/NA
DKINA

Base

VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE
Very effective
Somewhat effective

NOT TOO EFFECTIVE
Not too effective

DK/NA
DKINA

Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST  NON $30K-  $50K-  $75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K §$150K+ <§50K  $100K $100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+
2985 682 927 819 490 1609 1309 345 317 402 386 507 562 662 789 1069 555 1180 478 278 131
85 82 87 84 89 85 86 83 86 92 87 85 88 85 90 87 86 87 88 88 91
51 46 57 50 52 52 51 62 59 60 54 47 48 60 57 48 54 51 51 58 62
33 35 30 34 37 32 35 22 27 32 34 38 39 24 33 39 32 36 37 30 30
10 12 8 11 8 10 10 12 11 6 11 10 7 11 8 8 10 9 9 9 6
10 12 8 11 8 10 10 12 11 6 11 10 7 11 8 8 10 9 9 9 6
5 7 5 5 3 6 4 4 3 2 2 5 5 4 2 5 4 5 4 3 3
5 7 5 5 3 6 4 4 3 2 2 5 5 4 2 5 4 5 4 3 3
Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
2985 620 2279 645 2170 2760 182 2430 289 819 600 746 678 787 760 604 646
85 83 85 84 85 85 82 84 94 83 76 92 86 80 89 82 90
51 50 52 56 50 51 52 50 70 45 36 68 52 42 62 42 60
33 33 33 28 35 33 30 35 23 38 40 24 33 38 27 40 30
10 12 9 10 10 10 8 10 4 12 18 5 6 14 6 14 5
10 12 9 10 10 10 8 10 4 12 18 5 6 14 6 14 5
5 5 5 6 5 5 10 6 2 6 6 3 8 7 5 4 4
5 5 5 6 5 5 10 6 2 6 6 3 8 7 5 4 4
PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY
DEM DEM IND IND REP REP DEM DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total  18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER PASO ERSON OTHER
2985 440 340 772 464 299 335 322 427 616 560 320 311 311 441 377 313 1543
85 94 90 90 81 78 80 90 93 83 90 74 84 89 89 86 86 82
51 72 56 57 48 36 35 59 71 43 63 27 44 49 58 58 52 48
33 22 34 33 33 42 45 31 23 40 26 a7 40 40 30 28 34 34
10 3 8 7 10 15 14 6 5 12 4 20 9 6 7 9 9 12
10 3 8 7 10 15 14 6 5 12 4 20 9 6 7 9 9 12
5 2 2 3 9 7 6 3 2 5 7 6 7 5 4 5 4 6
5 2 2 3 9 7 6 3 2 5 7 6 7 5 4 5 4 6
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Table 15: Q31a. Here are some actions that some people say will improve mental health in Colorado. After | read each one, please tell me how effective you think it will be in improving mental health. : Creating
more options for people to access mental health care where they live

A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST EL LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS PASO PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER  6-12 1318 YES NO
Base 2985 100 377 99 328 1666 416 1929 507 549 1469 1516 320 466 464 894 2052
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 85 76 86 79 87 86 80 86 82 81 84 85 79 82 87 83 86
Very effective 51 42 58 39 58 51 46 52 53 48 51 52 45 55 54 51 52
Somewhat effective 33 34 28 40 29 35 34 35 29 33 33 34 34 27 33 32 35
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 10 17 9 17 8 9 12 8 14 12 11 9 13 13 9 12 8
Not too effective 10 17 9 17 8 9 12 8 14 12 11 9 13 13 9 12 8
DK/NA 5 7 5 4 5 5 8 5 4 7 5 6 8 4 4 5 5
DK/NA 5 7 5 4 5 5 8 5 4 7 5 6 8 4 4 5 5
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Table 16: Q31b. Here are some actions that some people say will improve mental health in Colorado. After | read each one, please tell me how effective you think it will be in improving mental health. : Requiring health
insurance companies to cover more mental health services without requiring copays

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER

ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV  MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN

Base 2985 1356 1289 245 36 60 1629 1243 113 556 595 492 725 370 224 1643 1320 5905 1421 1431
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 80 80 80 79 90 87 80 81 74 88 81 80 7 78 71 83 76 75 74 87
Very effective 54 58 50 55 55 50 51 58 56 69 61 56 48 42 37 62 45 40 44 64
Somewhat effective 26 22 29 23 35 37 29 22 18 19 21 24 29 35 34 21 32 35 30 23
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 15 15 15 16 1 5 14 14 22 9 14 15 16 17 16 13 16 17 20 9
Not too effective 15 15 15 16 1 5 14 14 22 9 14 15 16 17 16 13 16 17 20 9
DK/NA 5 5 6 6 9 7 6 5 4 2 4 5 6 5 13 4 7 8 6 5
DK/NA 5 5 6 6 9 7 6 5 4 2 4 5 6 5 13 4 7 8 6 5

Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE

Base 2985 108 95 550 13 160 2093 265 922 368 140 1410 197 505 298 897 225 186
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 80 84 71 83 82 85 81 82 82 86 82 81 77 78 87 80 90 74
Very effective 54 52 46 54 66 62 55 55 56 55 52 55 52 43 65 51 68 54
Somewhat effective 26 32 25 29 16 23 26 26 26 30 30 26 25 35 21 29 23 20
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 15 12 13 11 15 9 13 11 13 11 14 15 20 15 7 13 7 22
Not too effective 15 12 13 11 15 9 13 11 13 11 14 15 20 15 7 13 7 22
DK/NA 5 4 16 5 4 6 5 7 5 4 4 5 3 7 6 7 3 4
DKINA 5 4 16 5 4 6 5 7 5 4 4 5 3 7 6 7 3 4

Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC
RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT

Base 2985 417 621 1592 1207 669 872 702 616 1298 1687 712 986 1271 341 890 2038 499 1107 1819
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 80 81 68 86 74 86 89 88 87 87 74 82 86 75 82 87 78 87 86 77
Very effective 54 58 43 60 49 65 70 70 70 67 44 57 57 51 69 67 49 67 61 51
Somewhat effective 26 23 25 26 26 21 18 18 17 20 30 25 29 24 13 20 29 20 25 26
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 15 14 27 9 21 9 8 8 9 9 19 11 10 20 12 9 17 8 9 18
Not too effective 15 14 27 9 21 9 8 8 9 9 19 11 10 20 12 9 17 8 9 18
DK/NA 5 6 5 5 5 5 3 4 4 4 6 7 4 5 5 4 5 5 5 5

DKINA 5 6 5 5 5 5 3 4 4 4 6 7 4 5 5 4 5 5 5 5
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Table 16: Q31b. Here are some actions that some people say will improve mental health in Colorado. After | read each one, please tell me how effective you think it will be in improving mental health. : Requiring
health insurance companies to cover more mental health services without requiring copays

Base

VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE
Very effective
Somewhat effective

NOT TOO EFFECTIVE
Not too effective

DK/NA
DKINA

Base

VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE
Very effective
Somewhat effective

NOT TOO EFFECTIVE
Not too effective

DK/NA
DK/NA

Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN
VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total  WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+14 3+4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN RENT  YES NO
2985 399 1121 1831 238 742 1769 1094 1891 1127 660 181 468 2502 1337 1623 1934 793 1819 1072
80 75 81 80 90 85 78 74 84 85 88 87 84 79 84 77 79 83 87 70
54 59 60 51 74 62 51 47 58 64 69 71 71 51 62 48 51 62 67 35
26 16 21 29 16 24 28 27 25 21 19 16 14 28 22 29 28 21 20 35
15 18 14 15 8 11 17 19 12 12 8 8 11 15 12 17 16 12 10 22
15 18 14 15 8 11 17 19 12 12 8 8 11 15 12 17 16 12 10 22
5 7 5 5 2 4 5 7 4 4 5 5 4 5 4 6 5 5 3 8
5 7 5 5 2 4 5 7 4 4 5 5 4 5 4 6 5 5 3 8
Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE ~ USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL  NOT TOTAL DK/NOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG  SPAN
2985 387 1565 816 387 2482 1519 491 555 202 167 783 1251 634 317 2216 440 2825 160
80 84 82 79 88 80 82 79 7 88 79 92 81 73 59 82 86 80 86
54 67 53 53 66 53 56 57 40 72 63 72 54 40 41 56 56 54 56
26 17 28 26 22 27 26 22 37 16 16 20 28 33 18 26 30 26 30
15 11 14 16 9 15 15 16 15 5 10 6 13 22 27 14 10 15 10
15 11 14 16 9 15 15 16 15 5 10 6 13 22 27 14 10 15 10
5 5 5 5 3 5 3 5 8 7 11 2 5 6 14 4 4 5 4
5 5 5 5 3 5 3 5 8 7 11 2 5 6 14 4 4 5 4
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Base

VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE
Very effective
Somewhat effective

NOT TOO EFFECTIVE
Not too effective

DK/NA
DK/NA

Base

VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE
Very effective
Somewhat effective

NOT TOO EFFECTIVE
Not too effective

DK/NA
DKINA

Base

VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE
Very effective
Somewhat effective

NOT TOO EFFECTIVE
Not too effective

DK/NA

Table 16: Q31b. Here are some actions that some people say will improve mental health in Colorado. After | read each one, please tell me how effective you think it will be in improving mental health. : Requiring
health insurance companies to cover more mental health services without requiring copays
Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST NON $30K-  $50K-  §75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K $150K+ <$50K $100K $100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+
2985 682 927 819 490 1609 1309 345 317 402 386 507 562 662 789 1069 555 1180 478 278 131
80 80 82 78 83 81 80 80 87 88 85 79 80 84 86 79 79 82 85 81 92
54 51 58 53 57 55 54 60 61 63 58 52 55 60 61 54 56 56 56 56 67
26 29 23 25 26 26 26 21 26 24 27 26 25 23 25 26 23 27 28 25 25
15 14 14 18 12 14 15 14 5 8 13 19 16 10 11 17 15 12 14 15 7
15 14 14 18 12 14 15 14 5 8 13 19 16 10 11 17 15 12 14 15 7
5 7 4 4 5 5 5 6 8 4 2 3 4 7 3 4 6 5 2 4 1
5 7 4 4 5 5 5 6 8 4 2 3 4 7 3 4 6 5 2 4 1
Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 1849 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
2985 620 2279 645 2170 2760 182 2430 289 819 600 746 678 787 760 604 646
80 79 82 82 81 81 79 80 92 78 69 89 84 7 85 72 89
54 53 55 59 54 55 50 52 78 51 34 73 53 45 65 44 64
26 26 26 23 27 26 29 28 13 27 35 16 31 32 21 27 25
15 16 13 14 14 14 14 14 8 17 23 8 9 18 10 22 7
15 16 13 14 14 14 14 14 8 17 23 8 9 18 10 22 7
5 5 5 4 5 5 8 6 1 5 8 3 7 5 5 6 4
5 5 5 4 5 5 8 6 1 5 8 3 7 5 5 6 4
PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY
DEM DEM IND IND REP REP DEM DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total  18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER PASO ERSON OTHER
2985 440 340 772 464 299 335 322 427 616 560 320 311 311 441 377 313 1543
80 95 88 86 76 72 73 91 93 78 87 64 82 80 86 82 76 79
54 82 59 60 43 44 36 68 74 42 66 31 48 58 66 52 49 52
26 13 29 25 33 28 38 22 19 36 21 33 34 21 21 30 27 27
15 3 9 11 16 23 20 7 5 16 8 30 13 14 10 13 16 16
15 3 9 11 16 23 20 7 5 16 8 30 13 14 10 13 16 16
5 1 4 3 8 5 7 2 2 6 5 6 5 6 4 6 8 5
5 1 4 3 8 5 7 2 2 6 5 6 5 6 4 6 8 5

DKINA

66



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 16: Q31b. Here are some actions that some people say will improve mental health in Colorado. After | read each one, please tell me how effective you think it will be in improving mental health. : Requiring
health insurance companies to cover more mental health services without requiring copays

A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST EL LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS PASO PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 1318  YES NO
Base 2985 100 377 99 328 1666 416 1929 507 549 1469 1516 320 466 464 894 2052
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 80 74 82 75 82 80 78 81 79 78 79 81 73 78 82 79 82
Very effective 54 50 52 46 58 56 47 57 51 48 53 55 51 53 59 56 55
Somewhat effective 26 24 30 29 24 24 31 24 28 30 26 26 21 26 23 23 27
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 15 20 13 20 13 14 16 14 16 16 14 15 19 19 14 17 13
Not too effective 15 20 13 20 13 14 16 14 16 16 14 15 19 19 14 17 13
DK/NA 5 6 6 5 5 5 6 5 5 7 6 4 8 3 4 5 5
DKINA 5 6 6 5 5 5 6 5 5 7 6 4 8 3 4 5 5
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Table 17: Q31c. Here are some actions that some people say will improve mental health in Colorado. After | read each one, please tell me how effective you think it will be in improving mental health. : Pairing mental health
professionals with law enforcement to respond to mental health emergency calls

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER

ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV  MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN

Base 2985 1356 1289 245 36 60 1629 1243 113 556 595 492 725 370 224 1643 1320 5905 1421 1431
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 7 76 78 76 83 70 7 76 75 87 78 74 75 69 73 80 73 70 70 83
Very effective 46 47 44 42 63 46 44 48 39 56 51 49 39 39 37 52 38 38 36 55
Somewhat effective 31 29 33 34 20 24 33 28 36 31 27 25 36 30 36 28 34 32 34 28
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 18 19 16 15 7 30 16 20 17 10 17 20 21 22 16 15 20 20 24 11
Not too effective 18 19 16 15 7 30 16 20 17 10 17 20 21 22 16 15 20 20 24 11
DK/NA 6 5 6 9 9 0 7 4 8 3 5 7 4 9 11 5 7 10 6 6
DK/NA 6 5 6 9 9 0 7 4 8 3 5 7 4 9 11 5 7 10 6 6

Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE

Base 2985 108 95 550 13 160 2093 265 922 368 140 1410 197 505 298 897 225 186
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 77 84 79 75 69 82 78 77 77 78 71 78 73 75 79 76 83 71
Very effective 46 50 50 50 43 51 45 47 50 51 45 47 46 44 48 44 49 50
Somewhat effective 31 34 29 26 26 30 33 30 28 27 26 32 27 31 31 31 34 22
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 18 10 15 19 27 14 16 16 17 17 25 16 25 18 15 17 13 25
Not too effective 18 10 15 19 27 14 16 16 17 17 25 16 25 18 15 17 13 25
DK/NA 6 7 6 6 4 4 6 6 5 5 4 5 2 7 5 7 5 3
DKINA 6 7 6 6 4 4 6 6 5 5 4 5 2 7 5 7 5 3

Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC
RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT

Base 2985 417 621 1592 1207 669 872 702 616 1298 1687 712 986 1271 341 890 2038 499 1107 1819
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 77 82 59 84 69 80 85 80 83 81 73 82 85 68 73 78 76 77 79 76
Very effective 46 55 31 55 37 51 62 56 59 56 37 56 51 36 50 50 44 54 51 43
Somewhat effective 31 27 29 29 32 30 23 25 24 25 36 26 34 31 23 28 32 23 28 32
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 18 14 33 11 25 16 12 15 15 14 20 11 12 25 21 17 18 16 16 19
Not too effective 18 14 33 11 25 16 12 15 15 14 20 11 12 25 21 17 18 16 16 19
DK/NA 6 4 8 4 6 4 3 5 2 4 7 7 3 7 7 5 5 7 5 6

DKINA 6 4 8 4 6 4 3 5 2 4 7 7 3 7 7 5 5 7 5 6
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Table 17: Q31c. Here are some actions that some people say will improve mental health in Colorado. After | read each one, please tell me how effective you think it will be in improving mental health. : Pairing
mental health professionals with law enforcement to respond to mental health emergency calls

Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN

VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total  WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+14 3+4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN RENT  YES NO

Base 2985 399 1121 1831 238 742 1769 1094 1891 1127 660 181 468 2502 1337 1623 1934 793 1819 1072
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 77 65 75 78 83 80 77 75 78 77 79 79 76 77 79 75 75 80 82 70
Very effective 46 42 45 47 53 47 46 44 47 48 52 45 50 45 48 45 44 49 53 35
Somewhat effective 31 23 30 31 30 33 31 31 31 29 27 34 26 32 32 30 31 31 29 35
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 18 28 20 16 15 17 17 18 17 19 17 20 19 17 16 19 19 15 14 23
Not too effective 18 28 20 16 15 17 17 18 17 19 17 20 19 17 16 19 19 15 14 23
DK/NA 6 7 5 6 2 3 6 7 5 4 4 2 5 6 4 6 6 5 5 7
DK/NA 6 7 5 6 2 3 6 7 5 4 4 2 5 6 4 6 6 5 5 7

Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE ~ USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL NOT TOTAL DK/INOT DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG  SPAN

Base 2985 387 1565 816 387 2482 1519 491 555 202 167 783 1251 634 317 2216 440 2825 160
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 77 78 80 74 79 77 78 82 70 86 66 92 79 62 58 78 83 77 71
Very effective 46 48 47 42 52 45 47 48 40 56 43 65 48 25 32 48 46 45 52
Somewhat effective 31 29 32 31 27 32 31 34 30 31 23 26 32 37 26 31 37 32 19
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 18 19 16 20 19 17 18 14 20 9 23 7 15 31 30 17 10 17 27
Not too effective 18 19 16 20 19 17 18 14 20 9 23 7 15 31 30 17 10 17 27
DK/NA 6 4 4 7 2 6 4 4 10 5 11 2 6 7 12 5 7 6 2

DK/NA 6 4 4 7 2 6 4 4 10 5 11 2 6 7 12 5 7 6 2
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Table 17: Q31c. Here are some actions that some people say will improve mental health in Colorado. After | read each one, please tell me how effective you think it will be in improving mental health. : Pairing
mental health professionals with law enforcement to respond to mental health emergency calls

Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST  NON $30K-  $50K-  $75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K §$150K+ <§50K  $100K $100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+
Base 2985 682 927 819 490 1609 1309 345 317 402 386 507 562 662 789 1069 555 1180 478 278 131
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 7 75 76 75 84 76 79 74 82 80 84 81 76 78 82 78 77 80 76 79 82
Very effective 46 41 46 46 52 44 49 52 50 48 48 50 48 51 48 49 49 48 48 48 47
Somewhat effective 31 34 30 29 32 32 30 22 32 32 36 31 28 27 34 29 28 32 28 31 35
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 18 18 19 18 12 19 16 19 14 16 12 16 19 17 14 17 16 16 19 20 12
Not too effective 18 18 19 18 12 19 16 19 14 16 12 16 19 17 14 17 16 16 19 20 12
DK/NA 6 7 4 7 3 5 5 7 4 4 4 4 5 5 4 4 8 5 5 0 6
DK/NA 6 7 4 7 3 5 5 7 4 4 4 4 5 5 4 4 8 5 5 0 6
Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER

MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 1849 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN

Base 2985 620 2279 645 2170 2760 182 2430 289 819 600 746 678 787 760 604 646
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 77 70 79 74 78 77 76 76 90 73 66 86 79 69 82 72 86
Very effective 46 43 a7 46 46 46 50 45 62 42 28 62 48 34 53 40 58
Somewhat effective 31 27 32 28 31 31 27 32 28 31 38 25 32 36 28 32 28
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 18 25 15 19 17 17 18 18 8 23 26 8 14 25 13 23 9
Not too effective 18 25 15 19 17 17 18 18 8 23 26 8 14 25 13 23 9
DK/NA 6 6 5 7 5 6 6 6 2 4 8 5 6 5 5 5 5
DKINA 6 6 5 7 5 6 6 6 2 4 8 5 6 5 5 5 5

PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY

DEM DEM IND IND REP REP DEM DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total  18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER PASO ERSON OTHER

Base 2985 440 340 772 464 299 335 322 427 616 560 320 311 311 441 377 313 1543
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 77 94 88 82 74 62 62 89 94 75 84 52 73 79 83 79 81 73
Very effective 46 72 58 52 42 28 21 60 69 39 56 15 35 47 56 45 44 43
Somewhat effective 31 23 31 31 32 34 41 28 25 36 28 37 37 33 27 34 37 30
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 18 5 9 14 17 29 32 10 5 20 8 40 20 16 12 14 10 22
Not too effective 18 5 9 14 17 29 32 10 5 20 8 40 20 16 12 14 10 22
DK/NA 6 1 2 4 9 9 6 2 2 5 7 8 7 5 5 7 9 5

DKINA 6 1 2 4 9 9 6 2 2 5 7 8 7 5 5 7 9 5



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 17: Q31c. Here are some actions that some people say will improve mental health in Colorado. After | read each one, please tell me how effective you think it will be in improving mental health. : Pairing
mental health professionals with law enforcement to respond to mental health emergency calls

A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST EL LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS PASO PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 1318  YES NO
Base 2985 100 377 99 328 1666 416 1929 507 549 1469 1516 320 466 464 894 2052
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 77 68 79 67 75 78 74 78 74 72 7 7 71 74 80 75 79
Very effective 46 39 45 39 52 48 38 47 41 44 48 44 46 47 45 45 47
Somewhat effective 31 29 34 28 23 31 36 31 34 28 29 33 25 27 35 30 31
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 18 23 14 27 19 16 22 16 19 22 17 18 24 20 15 20 16
Not too effective 18 23 14 27 19 16 22 16 19 22 17 18 24 20 15 20 16
DK/NA 6 9 7 7 6 5 4 6 7 6 6 5 5 6 5 5 6

DKINA 6 9 7 7 6 5 4 6 7 6 6 5 5 6 5 5 6



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 18: Q32. In the past year, would you say the amount of alcohol or drugs you consume has?

Base

Increased
Stayed the same
Decreased
DK/INA

Base

Increased
Stayed the same
Decreased
DK/INA

Base

Increased
Stayed the same
Decreased
DKI/NA

Base

Increased
Stayed the same
Decreased
DKI/NA

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER
ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV  MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN
2985 1356 1289 245 36 60 1629 1243 113 556 595 492 725 370 224 1643 1320 5905 1421 1431
13 13 11 21 8 17 13 13 14 20 15 16 11 6 3 17 8 4 11 14
52 49 55 46 79 70 55 49 53 47 51 49 56 54 62 49 57 57 54 52
27 29 27 28 9 9 26 29 30 29 31 30 23 31 22 30 25 27 29 26
7 8 7 5 4 4 6 9 3 3 4 6 10 10 14 4 11 11 6 8
Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE  AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE
2985 108 95 550 13 160 2093 265 922 368 140 1410 197 505 298 897 225 186
13 21 17 12 19 13 13 14 13 11 13 14 10 5 15 9 15 23
52 41 55 43 41 48 56 49 45 45 34 54 56 56 43 51 55 44
27 29 23 34 31 32 25 30 32 37 37 26 25 29 32 30 27 25
7 9 5 11 9 7 6 7 10 7 16 5 8 10 9 10 3 8
Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC
RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT
2985 417 621 1592 1207 669 872 702 616 1298 1687 712 986 1271 341 890 2038 499 1107 1819
13 11 17 10 17 19 17 19 20 17 10 13 10 16 26 17 11 17 16 11
52 55 43 57 a7 44 49 41 38 a7 57 53 62 45 34 42 57 42 a7 56
27 29 31 26 29 29 29 33 34 29 26 29 23 30 30 31 26 29 28 27
7 5 9 7 8 8 6 7 8 8 7 5 5 9 9 10 6 12 9 6
Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN
VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+/4 3+/4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN  RENT  YES NO
2985 399 1121 1831 238 742 1769 1094 1891 1127 660 181 468 2502 1337 1623 1934 793 1819 1072
13 21 15 12 18 17 11 8 16 16 18 19 21 11 18 9 11 17 17 5
52 35 43 59 42 48 57 60 48 43 40 45 36 56 46 58 58 45 51 58
27 31 32 24 32 27 26 26 28 32 32 26 35 26 29 25 26 29 27 28
7 13 9 6 8 8 6 6 8 10 11 11 7 7 7 7 5 9 5 8
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 18: Q32. In the past year, would you say the amount of alcohol or drugs you consume has?

Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE ~ USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL ~ NOT TOTAL DK/NOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG  SPAN
Base 2985 387 1565 816 387 2482 1519 491 555 202 167 783 1251 634 317 2216 440 2825 160
Increased 13 100 0 0 44 9 14 14 5 14 23 15 14 10 11 12 20 13 14
Stayed the same 52 0 100 0 34 57 54 52 56 53 28 58 53 52 39 56 47 53 45
Decreased 27 0 0 100 20 29 26 27 28 29 33 22 29 29 32 27 26 27 31
DKINA 7 0 0 0 2 5 5 7 11 3 16 6 4 9 18 6 7 7 9
Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST NON $30K-  $50K-  $75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K $150K+ <$50K $100K $100K+ 1 2 3 4
Base 2985 682 927 819 490 1609 1309 345 317 402 386 507 562 662 789 1069 555 1180 478 278
Increased 13 11 14 14 12 13 13 17 20 13 8 13 13 18 11 13 13 12 15 14
Stayed the same 52 48 52 54 61 50 57 35 47 53 60 59 64 41 56 62 47 57 57 52
Decreased 27 30 28 27 24 29 26 32 27 31 29 22 22 29 30 22 33 26 24 27
DK/NA 7 11 6 5 4 8 5 16 6 3 3 5 1 11 3 3 7 5 4 7
Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER

MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 1849 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN

Base 2985 620 2279 645 2170 2760 182 2430 289 819 600 746 678 787 760 604 646
Increased 13 12 13 16 12 13 15 12 24 14 6 18 9 10 14 12 14
Stayed the same 52 40 57 45 56 53 44 55 46 52 57 a7 58 54 48 54 59
Decreased 27 38 24 29 27 27 34 27 28 31 27 29 22 30 27 29 24
DK/NA 7 10 6 10 5 7 7 6 2 4 10 5 11 6 11 5 4

PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY

DEM DEM IND IND REP REP DEM DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total  18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER PASO ERSON OTHER

Base 2985 440 340 772 464 299 335 322 427 616 560 320 311 311 441 377 313 1543
Increased 13 19 9 19 6 11 8 13 14 11 16 8 11 10 14 13 16 13
Stayed the same 52 54 62 49 60 46 57 63 56 55 51 49 54 61 52 51 53 51
Decreased 27 25 18 30 27 34 25 23 20 30 28 32 26 19 28 30 26 29

DK/NA 7 2 10 2 7 9 10 2 9 4 5 10 8 9 7 7 6 7



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES

COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 18: Q32. In the past year, would you say the amount of alcohol or drugs you consume has?

Base

Increased
Stayed the same
Decreased
DKI/NA

A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST EL LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS PASO PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 1318  YES NO

2985 100 377 99 328 1666 416 1929 507 549 1469 1516 320 466 464 894 2052
13 8 13 11 11 14 14 14 12 11 11 15 17 16 16 16 12

52 42 51 61 55 53 50 54 52 46 53 52 44 47 50 49 55

27 34 30 19 27 26 30 26 28 31 28 26 34 33 30 31 27

7 16 7 9 7 7 7 6 8 12 9 6 6 4 4 5 7
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 19: Q33. In the past year, have you ever felt worried about the amount of alcohol or drugs you consume?

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER
ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV  MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN
Base 2985 1356 1289 245 36 60 1629 1243 113 556 595 492 725 370 224 1643 1320 5905 1421 1431
Yes 13 14 10 21 32 20 12 14 13 20 19 11 11 5 5 17 8 5 14 12
No 83 82 87 76 66 78 84 81 84 78 7 87 82 93 91 80 87 92 82 85
DKINA 4 4 4 2 1 2 3 5 3 2 4 2 7 2 4 3 5 3 4 3
Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE
Base 2985 108 95 550 13 160 2093 265 922 368 140 1410 197 505 298 897 225 186
Yes 13 17 18 13 19 16 14 15 14 12 17 15 12 6 16 10 15 13
No 83 81 80 82 73 83 83 81 82 84 79 81 84 93 79 87 85 83
DK/NA 4 1 2 4 8 1 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 1 4 3 0 5
Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC
RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO  BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT
Base 2985 417 621 1592 1207 669 872 702 616 1298 1687 712 986 1271 341 890 2038 499 1107 1819
Yes 13 17 11 13 14 19 17 17 17 16 11 21 10 11 25 17 11 15 15 12
No 83 80 84 84 82 76 79 79 79 80 86 75 88 84 71 79 85 77 79 86
DKINA 4 3 5 3 4 5 4 4 5 5 3 4 2 5 4 3 4 7 6 3
Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN
VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+/4 3+/4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN  RENT  YES NO
Base 2985 399 1121 1831 238 742 1769 1094 1891 1127 660 181 468 2502 1337 1623 1934 793 1819 1072
Yes 13 20 14 13 13 15 12 12 13 16 20 16 23 11 16 10 11 17 18 6
No 83 74 82 84 80 80 85 85 82 79 75 80 73 85 80 86 86 79 80 90
DKINA 4 6 4 3 7 5 3 3 4 5 5 4 5 4 3 4 3 4 3 4
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 19: Q33. In the past year, have you ever felt worried about the amount of alcohol or drugs you consume?

Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE ~ USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL ~ NOT TOTAL DK/NOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG  SPAN
Base 2985 387 1565 816 387 2482 1519 491 555 202 167 783 1251 634 317 2216 440 2825 160
Yes 13 44 8 10 100 0 15 15 6 12 17 16 13 9 14 12 16 13 11
No 83 55 90 90 0 100 82 81 91 87 74 83 84 87 73 85 80 83 85
DK/NA 4 1 1 1 0 0 3 4 3 1 9 1 3 4 13 3 3 4 4
Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST NON $30K-  $50K-  $75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <8$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K §$150K+ <§50K  $100K $100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+
Base 2985 682 927 819 490 1609 1309 345 317 402 386 507 562 662 789 1069 5565 1180 478 278 131
Yes 13 11 18 11 9 15 10 17 12 17 11 12 15 14 14 14 15 14 12 15 12
No 83 85 80 85 89 82 86 78 86 81 87 87 83 82 84 85 82 84 86 82 84
DKINA 4 3 3 4 2 3 3 5 2 2 2 1 2 4 2 2 3 2 1 3 4
Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 1849 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
Base 2985 620 2279 645 2170 2760 182 2430 289 819 600 746 678 787 760 604 646
Yes 13 18 12 18 12 13 16 12 25 18 8 16 8 16 13 12 9
No 83 79 85 79 85 84 83 85 74 78 87 83 88 81 83 84 89
DK/NA 4 3 3 3 3 4 1 3 1 4 4 2 4 3 3 4 2
PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY
DEM DEM IND IND REP REP DEM DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total  18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER PASO ERSON OTHER
Base 2985 440 340 772 464 299 335 322 427 616 560 320 311 311 441 377 313 1543
Yes 13 21 9 16 7 12 7 19 12 14 12 9 10 10 17 9 10 14
No 83 78 89 81 89 84 89 81 86 83 85 85 89 88 79 88 84 82
DKINA 4 1 2 3 3 4 4 1 2 3 3 6 1 3 3 3 6 4
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 19: Q33. In the past year, have you ever felt worried about the amount of alcohol or drugs you consume?

A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST EL LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS PASO PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 1318  YES NO
Base 2985 100 377 99 328 1666 416 1929 507 549 1469 1516 320 466 464 894 2052
Yes 13 11 9 10 17 13 14 14 10 12 14 12 15 13 11 14 13
No 83 7 88 85 80 83 83 83 85 83 80 86 83 86 87 84 84

DK/NA 4 12 3 5 3 4 3 3 5 5 5 2 2 2 2 2 3



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 20: Q34a. Here are some actions that some people say will address increasing rates of alcohol and drug use in Colorado. After | read each one, please tell me how effective you think it will be in decreasing alcohol and
drug use. : Investing in programs to prevent people from abusing alcohol and drugs

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER

ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV  MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN

Base 2985 1356 1289 245 36 60 1629 1243 113 556 595 492 725 370 224 1643 1320 5905 1421 1431
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 68 68 68 66 81 52 67 69 58 7 67 70 67 61 61 71 64 61 63 74
Very effective 30 31 29 29 42 25 29 31 26 40 28 34 24 26 26 34 25 26 24 35
Somewhat effective 38 37 39 37 39 28 38 38 32 36 39 35 42 35 36 37 39 35 39 38
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 27 28 27 29 17 45 27 26 39 20 29 26 27 34 31 25 30 33 32 22
Not too effective 27 28 27 29 17 45 27 26 39 20 29 26 27 34 31 25 30 33 32 22
DK/NA 5 4 5 5 2 3 5 5 2 3 4 4 6 5 8 4 6 6 5 4
DK/NA 5 4 5 5 2 3 5 5 2 3 4 4 6 5 8 4 6 6 5 4

Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE

Base 2985 108 95 550 13 160 2093 265 922 368 140 1410 197 505 298 897 225 186
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 68 75 64 69 71 72 69 72 70 68 70 69 60 64 72 67 75 66
Very effective 30 39 36 35 39 39 29 30 34 34 36 29 13 28 42 33 44 29
Somewhat effective 38 36 27 34 32 33 40 42 36 34 34 40 47 37 30 34 32 38
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 27 20 28 26 23 26 27 25 24 26 28 26 35 30 23 28 22 31
Not too effective 27 20 28 26 23 26 27 25 24 26 28 26 35 30 23 28 22 31
DK/NA 5 5 8 5 6 2 4 3 6 6 2 4 4 5 5 5 3 3
DKINA 5 5 8 5 6 2 4 3 6 6 2 4 4 5 5 5 3 3

Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC
RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT

Base 2985 417 621 1592 1207 669 872 702 616 1298 1687 712 986 1271 341 890 2038 499 1107 1819
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 68 72 54 76 59 68 74 72 69 73 64 74 74 60 57 66 69 69 70 67
Very effective 30 38 21 34 26 34 36 35 34 36 25 34 33 25 39 35 28 39 34 28
Somewhat effective 38 33 33 42 33 34 38 37 35 37 39 40 41 35 18 31 41 30 36 39
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 27 23 41 20 36 28 23 23 28 23 31 22 22 35 38 30 27 25 26 28
Not too effective 27 23 41 20 36 28 23 23 28 23 31 22 22 35 38 30 27 25 26 28
DK/NA 5 6 5 4 4 4 3 5 3 4 5 4 4 5 5 4 5 6 4 5

DKINA 5 6 5 4 4 4 3 5 3 4 5 4 4 5 5 4 5 6 4 5



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 20: Q34a. Here are some actions that some people say will address increasing rates of alcohol and drug use in Colorado. After | read each one, please tell me how effective you think it will be in decreasing
alcohol and drug use. : Investing in programs to prevent people from abusing alcohol and drugs

Base

VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE
Very effective
Somewhat effective

NOT TOO EFFECTIVE
Not too effective

DK/NA
DKINA

Base

VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE
Very effective
Somewhat effective

NOT TOO EFFECTIVE
Not too effective

DK/NA
DK/NA

Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN
VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total  WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+14 3+4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN RENT  YES NO
2985 399 1121 1831 238 742 1769 1094 1891 1127 660 181 468 2502 1337 1623 1934 793 1819 1072
68 58 67 68 78 72 67 66 69 67 71 71 67 68 68 68 67 70 73 61
30 32 33 28 39 29 30 28 31 33 37 31 40 28 29 31 28 32 35 23
38 26 35 40 39 43 37 38 38 34 33 40 27 40 40 36 39 38 38 38
27 38 29 27 19 25 29 29 27 29 26 26 29 27 28 27 28 27 24 33
27 38 29 27 19 25 29 29 27 29 26 26 29 27 28 27 28 27 24 33
5 4 4 5 3 3 4 5 5 3 3 3 3 5 4 5 5 4 3 7
5 4 4 5 3 3 4 5 5 3 3 3 3 5 4 5 5 4 3 7
Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE ~ USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL  NOT TOTAL DK/NOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG  SPAN
2985 387 1565 816 387 2482 1519 491 555 202 167 783 1251 634 317 2216 440 2825 160
68 70 68 69 71 68 69 68 62 7 71 74 71 59 58 69 71 67 73
30 38 27 31 37 29 29 29 25 40 42 40 28 22 29 30 30 29 38
38 31 41 38 33 39 40 38 36 37 29 33 43 37 29 39 40 38 35
27 26 28 26 26 28 28 28 32 18 18 23 26 34 33 27 26 28 25
27 26 28 26 26 28 28 28 32 18 18 23 26 34 33 27 26 28 25
5 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 7 5 11 3 3 7 10 4 4 5 2
5 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 7 5 11 3 3 7 10 4 4 5 2
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 20: Q34a. Here are some actions that some people say will address increasing rates of alcohol and drug use in Colorado. After | read each one, please tell me how effective you think it will be in decreasing
alcohol and drug use. : Investing in programs to prevent people from abusing alcohol and drugs

Base

VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE
Very effective
Somewhat effective

NOT TOO EFFECTIVE
Not too effective

DK/NA
DK/NA

Base

VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE
Very effective
Somewhat effective

NOT TOO EFFECTIVE
Not too effective

DK/NA
DKINA

Base

VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE
Very effective
Somewhat effective

NOT TOO EFFECTIVE
Not too effective

DK/NA
DKINA

Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST  NON $30K-  $50K-  $75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K §$150K+ <§50K  $100K $100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+
2985 682 927 819 490 1609 1309 345 317 402 386 507 562 662 789 1069 555 1180 478 278 131
68 66 69 68 71 68 69 67 67 73 68 67 74 67 71 71 70 70 69 69 74
30 34 31 28 27 32 28 34 36 32 29 31 28 35 31 29 35 29 29 31 28
38 32 38 40 44 35 42 33 32 41 39 36 47 32 40 42 35 41 40 39 46
27 28 27 28 24 28 26 31 28 21 29 30 24 29 25 27 26 26 28 27 22
27 28 27 28 24 28 26 31 28 21 29 30 24 29 25 27 26 26 28 27 22
5 6 4 4 5 5 4 2 5 6 3 3 2 3 4 2 4 4 3 3 4
5 6 4 4 5 5 4 2 5 6 3 3 2 3 4 2 4 4 3 3 4
Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
2985 620 2279 645 2170 2760 182 2430 289 819 600 746 678 787 760 604 646
68 66 68 70 68 68 73 68 75 67 59 77 71 63 73 65 76
30 33 29 36 28 30 35 29 41 29 18 40 31 23 41 27 30
38 33 39 35 39 38 37 38 33 38 41 37 39 40 32 38 46
27 28 27 26 28 28 21 27 24 30 34 20 24 32 22 30 21
27 28 27 26 28 28 21 27 24 30 34 20 24 32 22 30 21
5 6 4 4 5 4 7 5 2 4 7 3 6 5 5 5 4
5 6 4 4 5 4 7 5 2 4 7 3 6 5 5 5 4
PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY
DEM DEM IND IND REP REP DEM DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total  18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER PASO ERSON OTHER
2985 440 340 772 464 299 335 322 427 616 560 320 311 311 441 377 313 1543
68 72 76 76 63 59 60 69 80 68 75 53 66 74 71 69 67 65
30 45 35 31 22 26 19 35 46 23 31 19 26 35 34 31 29 28
38 27 42 45 41 33 41 34 34 46 43 34 41 39 38 39 38 38
27 26 19 22 30 32 34 28 16 28 21 39 28 22 25 26 26 30
27 26 19 22 30 32 34 28 16 28 21 39 28 22 25 26 26 30
5 2 5 2 7 9 5 3 3 3 4 8 6 4 3 4 7 5
5 2 5 2 7 9 5 3 3 3 4 8 6 4 3 4 7 5
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Table 20: Q34a. Here are some actions that some people say will address increasing rates of alcohol and drug use in Colorado. After | read each one, please tell me how effective you think it will be in decreasing
alcohol and drug use. : Investing in programs to prevent people from abusing alcohol and drugs

A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST EL LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS PASO PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 1318  YES NO
Base 2985 100 377 99 328 1666 416 1929 507 549 1469 1516 320 466 464 894 2052
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 68 63 69 58 70 68 66 68 68 65 69 66 58 70 72 68 69
Very effective 30 33 31 25 35 31 21 31 30 26 30 30 30 35 35 33 29
Somewhat effective 38 31 39 33 34 38 44 37 38 39 39 37 28 35 37 35 40
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 27 26 26 37 25 27 31 27 28 31 26 29 37 26 25 28 27
Not too effective 27 26 26 37 25 27 31 27 28 31 26 29 37 26 25 28 27
DK/NA 5 11 4 5 5 5 3 5 4 4 5 4 5 4 3 4 5
DKINA 5 11 4 5 5 5 3 5 4 4 5 4 5 4 3 4 5
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 21: Q34b. Here are some actions that some people say will address increasing rates of alcohol and drug use in Colorado. After | read each one, please tell me how effective you think it will be in decreasing alcohol and
drug use. : Making treatment for addiction more affordable and more easily available

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER

ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV  MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN

Base 2985 1356 1289 245 36 60 1629 1243 113 556 595 492 725 370 224 1643 1320 5905 1421 1431
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 81 80 82 79 86 79 81 81 75 90 85 80 76 78 72 85 76 76 7 85
Very effective 50 53 47 52 62 38 48 54 43 63 56 51 41 46 38 57 42 43 44 56
Somewhat effective 31 28 35 28 25 41 34 27 32 27 29 29 35 32 34 28 34 33 33 29
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 14 15 13 16 5 21 13 14 21 7 12 14 17 18 18 11 18 18 19 9
Not too effective 14 15 13 16 5 21 13 14 21 7 12 14 17 18 18 11 18 18 19 9
DK/NA 5 5 5 5 9 0 5 5 4 2 4 6 7 4 10 4 6 6 5 5
DK/NA 5 5 5 5 9 0 5 5 4 2 4 6 7 4 10 4 6 6 5 5

Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE

Base 2985 108 95 550 13 160 2093 265 922 368 140 1410 197 505 298 897 225 186
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 81 79 72 81 80 82 83 84 80 84 77 82 78 78 83 80 87 78
Very effective 50 57 48 52 64 58 51 50 52 55 46 50 42 46 57 49 60 56
Somewhat effective 31 22 25 29 16 24 33 34 28 29 31 32 37 32 26 30 27 22
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 14 12 21 14 12 12 12 12 14 11 19 13 18 16 11 15 11 18
Not too effective 14 12 21 14 12 12 12 12 14 11 19 13 18 16 11 15 11 18
DK/NA 5 8 7 5 8 5 4 5 6 5 4 5 4 5 6 6 2 4
DKINA 5 8 7 5 8 5 4 5 6 5 4 5 4 5 6 6 2 4

Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC
RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT

Base 2985 417 621 1592 1207 669 872 702 616 1298 1687 712 986 1271 341 890 2038 499 1107 1819
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 81 81 70 86 7 81 87 85 82 85 78 85 86 75 76 81 81 81 82 81
Very effective 50 53 40 56 45 57 64 62 61 60 43 54 56 44 57 55 49 61 55 48
Somewhat effective 31 27 30 30 31 24 23 23 21 25 35 31 30 32 19 26 33 20 27 33
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 14 13 25 9 19 16 11 12 15 12 16 9 10 20 20 15 13 14 14 14
Not too effective 14 13 25 9 19 16 11 12 15 12 16 9 10 20 20 15 13 14 14 14
DK/NA 5 6 5 5 4 3 2 3 4 4 6 6 5 5 4 4 5 5 4 5

DKINA 5 6 5 5 4 3 2 3 4 4 6 6 5 5 4 4 5 5 4 5



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 21: Q34b. Here are some actions that some people say will address increasing rates of alcohol and drug use in Colorado. After | read each one, please tell me how effective you think it will be in decreasing
alcohol and drug use. : Making treatment for addiction more affordable and more easily available

Base

VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE
Very effective
Somewhat effective

NOT TOO EFFECTIVE
Not too effective

DK/NA
DKINA

Base

VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE
Very effective
Somewhat effective

NOT TOO EFFECTIVE
Not too effective

DK/NA
DK/NA

Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN
VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total  WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+14 3+4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN RENT  YES NO
2985 399 1121 1831 238 742 1769 1094 1891 1127 660 181 468 2502 1337 1623 1934 793 1819 1072
81 68 79 83 89 87 80 79 82 80 82 83 82 81 83 80 80 84 87 72
50 44 51 50 63 54 49 47 52 54 57 56 60 48 53 48 48 56 59 36
31 23 28 32 27 32 31 32 30 26 25 27 23 32 30 32 32 27 28 35
14 26 16 13 9 10 15 15 14 15 13 14 14 14 13 15 15 12 9 22
14 26 16 13 9 10 15 15 14 15 13 14 14 14 13 15 15 12 9 22
5 6 5 5 2 4 5 6 4 4 5 3 3 5 4 5 5 5 4 7
5 6 5 5 2 4 5 6 4 4 5 3 3 5 4 5 5 5 4 7
Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE ~ USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL  NOT TOTAL DK/NOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG  SPAN
2985 387 1565 816 387 2482 1519 491 555 202 167 783 1251 634 317 2216 440 2825 160
81 85 82 80 85 81 83 83 74 94 72 89 84 75 63 82 88 81 85
50 61 49 49 57 49 51 55 41 61 55 62 51 40 37 51 55 50 52
31 24 33 31 28 32 32 28 33 33 17 27 33 35 26 31 33 31 33
14 10 14 15 10 15 14 12 19 3 18 10 11 18 28 13 8 14 12
14 10 14 15 10 15 14 12 19 3 18 10 11 18 28 13 8 14 12
5 5 4 5 5 4 3 5 7 3 10 2 5 7 9 5 4 5 4
5 5 4 5 5 4 3 5 7 3 10 2 5 7 9 5 4 5 4
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 21: Q34b. Here are some actions that some people say will address increasing rates of alcohol and drug use in Colorado. After | read each one, please tell me how effective you think it will be in decreasing
alcohol and drug use. : Making treatment for addiction more affordable and more easily available

Base

VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE
Very effective
Somewhat effective

NOT TOO EFFECTIVE
Not too effective

DK/NA
DK/NA

Base

VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE
Very effective
Somewhat effective

NOT TOO EFFECTIVE
Not too effective

DK/NA
DKINA

Base

VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE
Very effective
Somewhat effective

NOT TOO EFFECTIVE
Not too effective

DK/NA
DKINA

Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST  NON $30K-  $50K-  $75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K §$150K+ <§50K  $100K $100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+
2985 682 927 819 490 1609 1309 345 317 402 386 507 562 662 789 1069 555 1180 478 278 131
81 80 80 83 85 80 84 82 86 84 82 82 82 84 83 82 81 84 85 81 80
50 55 52 46 50 53 48 57 55 56 53 52 48 56 54 50 52 52 53 52 60
31 25 28 37 35 27 36 26 31 28 30 30 33 28 29 31 30 32 32 29 20
14 13 17 11 12 15 11 15 10 11 14 14 15 13 12 14 14 12 11 14 18
14 13 17 11 12 15 11 15 10 11 14 14 15 13 12 14 14 12 11 14 18
5 7 3 5 4 4 5 2 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 4 4 5 2
5 7 3 5 4 4 5 2 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 4 4 5 2
Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
2985 620 2279 645 2170 2760 182 2430 289 819 600 746 678 787 760 604 646
81 75 83 79 83 82 67 81 93 81 70 89 82 75 84 81 88
50 49 52 53 50 51 44 50 67 50 34 63 49 46 60 42 54
31 26 32 25 33 31 23 31 26 31 36 26 33 29 25 39 33
14 20 12 16 13 13 20 14 6 15 23 7 12 21 10 14 7
14 20 12 16 13 13 20 14 6 15 23 7 12 21 10 14 7
5 6 5 5 4 4 13 5 1 3 7 4 7 4 5 5 5
5 6 5 5 4 4 13 5 1 3 7 4 7 4 5 5 5
PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY
DEM DEM IND IND REP REP DEM DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total  18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER PASO ERSON OTHER
2985 440 340 772 464 299 335 322 427 616 560 320 311 311 441 377 313 1543
81 89 89 89 75 77 73 84 92 80 87 71 79 84 85 84 80 79
50 70 52 57 41 42 38 55 67 45 57 37 43 48 60 47 48 49
31 19 37 32 34 35 35 29 25 35 30 34 36 36 25 37 32 30
14 9 9 9 16 15 20 13 6 15 7 24 12 11 11 11 15 16
14 9 9 9 16 15 20 13 6 15 7 24 12 11 11 11 15 16
5 2 2 2 9 7 6 2 2 5 5 5 9 5 4 5 4 6
5 2 2 2 9 7 6 2 2 5 5 5 9 5 4 5 4 6
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COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 21: Q34b. Here are some actions that some people say will address increasing rates of alcohol and drug use in Colorado. After | read each one, please tell me how effective you think it will be in decreasing
alcohol and drug use. : Making treatment for addiction more affordable and more easily available

A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST EL LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS PASO PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 1318  YES NO
Base 2985 100 377 99 328 1666 416 1929 507 549 1469 1516 320 466 464 894 2052
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 81 69 84 79 83 82 75 82 80 78 80 81 7 81 85 81 83
Very effective 50 43 47 46 55 52 46 52 47 47 49 51 46 48 53 49 52
Somewhat effective 31 26 37 33 28 31 29 30 33 32 31 31 31 33 32 32 31
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 14 25 11 18 14 13 19 13 16 15 14 14 18 14 11 14 13
Not too effective 14 25 11 18 14 13 19 13 16 15 14 14 18 14 11 14 13
DK/NA 5 6 5 3 4 5 6 5 4 6 5 5 5 5 4 5 4
DKINA 5 6 5 3 4 5 6 5 4 6 5 5 5 5 4 5 4
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 22: Q34c. Here are some actions that some people say will address increasing rates of alcohol and drug use in Colorado. After | read each one, please tell me how effective you think it will be in decreasing alcohol and
drug use. : Connecting people trying to recover from addiction with support from other people like them

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER

ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV  MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN

Base 2985 1356 1289 245 36 60 1629 1243 113 556 595 492 725 370 224 1643 1320 5905 1421 1431
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 81 81 81 76 95 73 80 82 71 87 84 79 7 80 73 83 77 78 80 82
Very effective 42 46 38 37 48 33 38 47 34 52 47 39 37 38 30 46 36 35 38 45
Somewhat effective 39 35 42 40 a7 40 42 35 37 35 36 39 40 42 43 37 41 43 41 37
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 12 12 12 14 3 13 12 11 25 7 11 13 14 14 15 10 14 14 14 10
Not too effective 12 12 12 14 3 13 12 11 25 7 11 13 14 14 15 10 14 14 14 10
DK/NA 7 7 8 10 2 14 8 7 4 5 5 9 9 6 12 6 9 8 7 8
DK/NA 7 7 8 10 2 14 8 7 4 5 5 9 9 6 12 6 9 8 7 8

Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE

Base 2985 108 95 550 13 160 2093 265 922 368 140 1410 197 505 298 897 225 186
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 81 86 76 75 78 85 84 79 77 75 79 82 75 81 82 81 86 81
Very effective 42 52 47 43 42 51 42 41 43 43 42 40 31 38 49 43 55 50
Somewhat effective 39 34 28 32 36 34 41 38 33 32 37 42 44 43 32 38 31 31
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 12 9 15 18 15 5 9 9 16 18 19 11 16 13 10 12 10 13
Not too effective 12 9 15 18 15 5 9 9 16 18 19 11 16 13 10 12 10 13
DK/NA 7 6 9 7 7 10 7 12 7 7 2 7 9 6 8 7 3 6
DKINA 7 6 9 7 7 10 7 12 7 7 2 7 9 6 8 7 3 6

Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC
RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT

Base 2985 417 621 1592 1207 669 872 702 616 1298 1687 712 986 1271 341 890 2038 499 1107 1819
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 81 84 71 87 75 83 86 84 82 83 79 86 84 75 71 77 83 75 79 82
Very effective 42 46 35 a7 38 a7 50 51 49 49 36 49 45 36 46 43 42 46 44 41
Somewhat effective 39 37 36 40 37 36 36 33 33 34 42 38 40 39 25 33 41 29 35 41
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 12 10 19 8 16 10 8 9 13 10 14 8 8 18 18 15 11 17 13 11
Not too effective 12 10 19 8 16 10 8 9 13 10 14 8 8 18 18 15 11 17 13 11
DK/NA 7 6 10 5 9 7 6 8 5 7 8 6 8 8 11 8 7 8 8 7

DKINA 7 6 10 5 9 7 6 8 5 7 8 6 8 8 11 8 7 8 8 7



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 22: Q34c. Here are some actions that some people say will address increasing rates of alcohol and drug use in Colorado. After | read each one, please tell me how effective you think it will be in decreasing

alcohol and drug use. : Connecting people trying to recover from addiction with support from other people like them

Base

VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE
Very effective
Somewhat effective

NOT TOO EFFECTIVE
Not too effective

DK/NA
DKINA

Base

VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE
Very effective
Somewhat effective

NOT TOO EFFECTIVE
Not too effective

DK/NA
DK/NA

Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN
VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total  WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+14 3+4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN RENT  YES NO
2985 399 1121 1831 238 742 1769 1094 1891 1127 660 181 468 2502 1337 1623 1934 793 1819 1072
81 68 77 83 81 82 82 82 80 7 7 78 78 81 81 81 81 81 83 7
42 40 41 43 46 42 43 42 42 42 45 42 46 41 42 42 41 45 47 33
39 28 37 40 35 40 39 39 38 35 32 36 32 40 38 39 41 36 36 44
12 23 15 11 12 11 12 11 13 15 14 14 14 12 13 12 11 11 10 14
12 23 15 11 12 11 12 11 13 15 14 14 14 12 13 12 11 11 10 14
7 9 8 7 7 7 6 8 7 8 9 8 7 7 7 7 7 8 6 9
7 9 8 7 7 7 6 8 7 8 9 8 7 7 7 7 7 8 6 9
Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE ~ USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL  NOT TOTAL DK/NOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG  SPAN
2985 387 1565 816 387 2482 1519 491 555 202 167 783 1251 634 317 2216 440 2825 160
81 83 81 80 84 81 83 82 78 85 68 86 82 7 68 81 87 81 81
42 50 40 42 47 41 44 42 36 50 42 53 42 33 30 42 50 42 45
39 33 41 39 37 39 39 41 42 35 26 32 40 44 38 39 37 39 36
12 11 12 12 13 12 11 10 14 10 12 11 9 15 20 12 7 12 16
12 11 12 12 13 12 11 10 14 10 12 11 9 15 20 12 7 12 16
7 6 7 8 3 8 6 7 9 5 21 3 8 8 12 7 7 8 3
7 6 7 8 3 8 6 7 9 5 21 3 8 8 12 7 7 8 3
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 22: Q34c. Here are some actions that some people say will address increasing rates of alcohol and drug use in Colorado. After | read each one, please tell me how effective you think it will be in decreasing
alcohol and drug use. : Connecting people trying to recover from addiction with support from other people like them

Base

VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE
Very effective
Somewhat effective

NOT TOO EFFECTIVE
Not too effective

DK/NA
DK/NA

Base

VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE
Very effective
Somewhat effective

NOT TOO EFFECTIVE
Not too effective

DK/NA
DKINA

Base

VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE
Very effective
Somewhat effective

NOT TOO EFFECTIVE
Not too effective

DK/NA
DKINA

Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST  NON $30K-  $50K-  $75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K §$150K+ <§50K  $100K $100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+
2985 682 927 819 490 1609 1309 345 317 402 386 507 562 662 789 1069 555 1180 478 278 131
81 80 80 82 85 80 83 7 86 86 85 82 82 81 86 82 84 85 86 70 89
42 46 42 39 42 44 40 45 49 43 50 41 40 47 46 41 47 41 45 46 47
39 34 38 42 44 36 43 32 37 43 36 41 41 34 39 41 37 44 41 24 41
12 12 12 12 10 12 11 18 7 8 10 12 12 13 9 12 9 8 10 20 8
12 12 12 12 10 12 11 18 7 8 10 12 12 13 9 12 9 8 10 20 8
7 8 8 7 4 8 6 5 7 7 5 5 6 6 6 6 7 7 4 10 4
7 8 8 7 4 8 6 5 7 7 5 5 6 6 6 6 7 7 4 10 4
Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
2985 620 2279 645 2170 2760 182 2430 289 819 600 746 678 787 760 604 646
81 73 83 77 83 81 75 81 85 83 75 84 80 80 79 80 87
42 41 42 47 41 42 35 41 55 45 28 a7 43 39 47 38 43
39 32 41 30 41 39 41 40 30 37 47 37 37 41 32 42 43
12 22 9 14 10 12 15 11 9 13 15 8 11 13 11 14 7
12 22 9 14 10 12 15 11 9 13 15 8 11 13 11 14 7
7 5 8 9 7 7 10 8 6 5 9 8 9 7 10 6 6
7 5 8 9 7 7 10 8 6 5 9 8 9 7 10 6 6
PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY
DEM DEM IND IND REP REP DEM DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total  18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER PASO ERSON OTHER
2985 440 340 772 464 299 335 322 427 616 560 320 311 311 441 377 313 1543
81 87 84 86 76 74 80 81 88 85 81 72 82 83 82 84 83 78
42 60 44 44 39 35 31 49 55 43 43 27 39 43 49 44 37 40
39 27 39 42 37 39 49 32 33 42 39 46 43 41 33 40 46 38
12 11 10 8 12 15 14 17 7 9 7 19 11 10 9 8 12 14
12 11 10 8 12 15 14 17 7 9 7 19 11 10 9 8 12 14
7 1 6 6 12 11 6 2 5 6 11 9 8 7 9 7 4 8
7 1 6 6 12 11 6 2 5 6 11 9 8 7 9 7 4 8
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 22: Q34c. Here are some actions that some people say will address increasing rates of alcohol and drug use in Colorado. After | read each one, please tell me how effective you think it will be in decreasing
alcohol and drug use. : Connecting people trying to recover from addiction with support from other people like them

A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST EL LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS PASO PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 1318  YES NO
Base 2985 100 377 99 328 1666 416 1929 507 549 1469 1516 320 466 464 894 2052
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 81 74 84 73 82 81 78 82 82 75 80 82 82 81 84 81 82
Very effective 42 43 44 35 49 42 34 43 43 37 42 42 42 42 44 42 43
Somewhat effective 39 31 40 37 33 39 44 39 39 38 38 40 40 39 40 39 39
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 12 14 8 20 12 12 13 11 11 16 13 11 11 12 9 12 11
Not too effective 12 14 8 20 12 12 13 11 11 16 13 11 11 12 9 12 11
DK/NA 7 12 7 8 6 7 9 7 7 9 7 8 7 7 7 7 7
DKINA 7 12 7 8 6 7 9 7 7 9 7 8 7 7 7 7 7
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 23: Q34d. Here are some actions that some people say will address increasing rates of alcohol and drug use in Colorado. After | read each one, please tell me how effective you think it will be in decreasing alcohol and
drug use. : Sending people to treatment, not to jails or prisons, if they’ve committed a crime related to alcohol or drug use

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER

ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV  MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN

Base 2985 1356 1289 245 36 60 1629 1243 113 556 595 492 725 370 224 1643 1320 5905 1421 1431
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 67 69 65 67 74 69 66 69 65 80 73 66 62 55 62 73 60 58 63 71
Very effective 35 40 29 44 37 27 31 40 30 59 40 30 24 26 27 43 25 27 31 38
Somewhat effective 32 30 36 22 36 41 34 29 35 21 33 35 39 29 35 30 35 31 31 33
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 27 25 29 27 25 31 29 25 30 17 22 27 32 38 26 22 33 34 32 23
Not too effective 27 25 29 27 25 31 29 25 30 17 22 27 32 38 26 22 33 34 32 23
DK/NA 6 6 6 6 1 0 6 6 5 3 6 7 5 6 11 5 7 8 5 6
DKINA 6 6 6 6 1 0 6 6 5 3 6 7 5 6 11 5 7 8 5 6

Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE

Base 2985 108 95 550 13 160 2093 265 922 368 140 1410 197 505 298 897 225 186
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 67 69 74 67 71 69 69 73 67 70 57 69 61 61 77 66 69 67
Very effective 35 40 35 41 36 37 34 38 39 42 33 32 27 30 49 36 51 45
Somewhat effective 32 29 39 26 34 32 35 36 29 27 24 37 34 32 28 31 18 22
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 27 25 19 29 24 28 25 23 28 26 41 25 33 30 18 27 29 29
Not too effective 27 25 19 29 24 28 25 23 28 26 41 25 33 30 18 27 29 29
DK/NA 6 5 7 4 6 3 6 3 4 4 2 5 6 9 5 7 2 4
DKINA 6 5 7 4 6 3 6 3 4 4 2 5 6 9 5 7 2 4

Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC
RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT

Base 2985 417 621 1592 1207 669 872 702 616 1298 1687 712 986 1271 341 890 2038 499 1107 1819
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 67 71 55 74 60 74 83 78 76 76 60 7 73 57 72 70 66 72 72 65
Very effective 35 37 29 38 32 48 53 50 52 46 27 40 38 30 52 43 32 47 40 32
Somewhat effective 32 34 26 36 28 26 30 28 24 30 34 36 36 27 20 27 34 25 31 33
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 27 25 41 21 34 21 15 18 20 19 33 17 22 37 23 25 28 24 24 29
Not too effective 27 25 41 21 34 21 15 18 20 19 33 17 22 37 23 25 28 24 24 29
DK/NA 6 4 4 5 6 5 3 4 5 4 7 6 5 6 5 4 6 4 5 6

DKINA 6 4 4 5 6 5 3 4 5 4 7 6 5 6 5 4 6 4 5 6



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 23: Q34d. Here are some actions that some people say will address increasing rates of alcohol and drug use in Colorado. After | read each one, please tell me how effective you think it will be in decreasing
alcohol and drug use. : Sending people to treatment, not to jails or prisons, if they’'ve committed a crime related to alcohol or drug use

Base

VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE
Very effective
Somewhat effective

NOT TOO EFFECTIVE
Not too effective

DK/NA
DKINA

Base

VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE
Very effective
Somewhat effective

NOT TOO EFFECTIVE
Not too effective

DK/NA
DK/NA

Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN
VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total  WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+14 3+4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN RENT  YES NO
2985 399 1121 1831 238 742 1769 1094 1891 1127 660 181 468 2502 1337 1623 1934 793 1819 1072
67 61 64 70 74 71 65 64 69 68 71 65 75 66 69 66 64 74 76 54
35 44 38 33 44 38 33 31 37 41 45 39 53 32 38 32 30 45 44 20
32 17 26 36 30 34 33 32 32 27 26 26 22 34 31 33 34 29 31 34
27 35 31 25 23 25 29 29 26 27 25 30 21 28 26 28 29 22 20 38
27 35 31 25 23 25 29 29 26 27 25 30 21 28 26 28 29 22 20 38
6 4 6 5 3 4 6 7 5 5 4 5 4 6 4 6 6 4 5 8
6 4 6 5 3 4 6 7 5 5 4 5 4 6 4 6 6 4 5 8
Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE ~ USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL  NOT TOTAL DK/NOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG  SPAN
2985 387 1565 816 387 2482 1519 491 555 202 167 783 1251 634 317 2216 440 2825 160
67 75 70 63 79 66 71 68 56 7 66 85 70 46 54 69 69 67 72
35 48 32 36 49 33 36 37 25 46 46 51 34 19 30 35 38 34 45
32 27 38 27 30 33 35 31 32 31 20 34 36 27 24 34 30 32 28
27 18 26 32 18 28 25 27 35 19 23 12 24 46 39 25 27 27 24
27 18 26 32 18 28 25 27 35 19 23 12 24 46 39 25 27 27 24
6 6 4 5 4 5 5 5 9 4 11 3 6 8 7 6 4 6 4
6 6 4 5 4 5 5 5 9 4 11 3 6 8 7 6 4 6 4
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 23: Q34d. Here are some actions that some people say will address increasing rates of alcohol and drug use in Colorado. After | read each one, please tell me how effective you think it will be in decreasing

alcohol and drug use. : Sending people to treatment, not to jails or prisons, if they’ve committed a crime related to alcohol or drug use

Base

VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE
Very effective
Somewhat effective

NOT TOO EFFECTIVE
Not too effective

DK/NA
DK/NA

Base

VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE
Very effective
Somewhat effective

NOT TOO EFFECTIVE
Not too effective

DK/NA
DKINA

Base

VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE
Very effective
Somewhat effective

NOT TOO EFFECTIVE
Not too effective

DK/NA
DKINA

Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST  NON $30K-  $50K-  $75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K §$150K+ <§50K  $100K $100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+
2985 682 927 819 490 1609 1309 345 317 402 386 507 562 662 789 1069 555 1180 478 278 131
67 63 70 67 72 67 69 70 74 72 70 71 68 72 71 69 70 71 70 64 75
35 36 37 34 32 36 33 47 42 41 34 38 29 44 37 34 40 35 35 37 44
32 27 33 33 40 30 35 23 32 31 36 33 38 27 34 36 30 36 35 26 31
27 29 26 28 22 27 26 27 18 24 26 26 28 23 25 27 25 23 25 32 22
27 29 26 28 22 27 26 27 18 24 26 26 28 23 25 27 25 23 25 32 22
6 8 4 5 6 6 5 3 8 4 4 3 4 6 4 4 6 6 5 5 4
6 8 4 5 6 6 5 3 8 4 4 3 4 6 4 4 6 6 5 5 4
Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
2985 620 2279 645 2170 2760 182 2430 289 819 600 746 678 787 760 604 646
67 65 68 69 68 68 67 66 89 69 54 76 66 63 70 65 73
35 38 35 42 33 35 38 32 65 37 23 49 26 33 38 30 38
32 27 34 27 35 33 28 33 24 32 31 27 40 30 32 35 35
27 30 26 24 27 27 25 28 9 26 40 19 26 33 23 30 22
27 30 26 24 27 27 25 28 9 26 40 19 26 33 23 30 22
6 5 6 6 5 6 9 6 2 5 6 5 8 5 7 6 5
6 5 6 6 5 6 9 6 2 5 6 5 8 5 7 6 5
PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY
DEM DEM IND IND REP REP DEM DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total  18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER PASO ERSON OTHER
2985 440 340 772 464 299 335 322 427 616 560 320 311 311 441 377 313 1543
67 90 80 77 60 46 46 83 86 66 74 45 47 68 78 65 71 64
35 65 34 40 25 24 15 53 48 30 39 17 22 34 48 32 31 33
32 25 46 37 34 22 31 30 38 36 35 28 26 34 30 33 40 31
27 8 17 19 31 45 48 14 11 29 19 49 43 29 17 30 25 29
27 8 17 19 31 45 48 14 11 29 19 49 43 29 17 30 25 29
6 3 4 4 9 9 6 3 3 5 7 6 9 3 5 6 4 7
6 3 4 4 9 9 6 3 3 5 7 6 9 3 5 6 4 7
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 23: Q34d. Here are some actions that some people say will address increasing rates of alcohol and drug use in Colorado. After | read each one, please tell me how effective you think it will be in decreasing
alcohol and drug use. : Sending people to treatment, not to jails or prisons, if they’'ve committed a crime related to alcohol or drug use

A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST EL LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS PASO PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 1318  YES NO
Base 2985 100 377 99 328 1666 416 1929 507 549 1469 1516 320 466 464 894 2052
VERY/SMWT EFFECTIVE 67 51 65 53 70 70 64 69 61 65 68 67 64 63 64 64 69
Very effective 35 27 32 28 42 37 28 37 31 33 36 34 33 31 30 31 37
Somewhat effective 32 24 33 25 28 33 36 33 30 32 32 32 31 31 34 32 33
NOT TOO EFFECTIVE 27 37 30 43 23 26 27 25 34 28 26 28 28 32 31 30 25
Not too effective 27 37 30 43 23 26 27 25 34 28 26 28 28 32 31 30 25
DK/NA 6 13 6 4 7 4 9 6 5 7 7 5 8 6 5 7 6
DKINA 6 13 6 4 7 4 9 6 5 7 7 5 8 6 5 7 6
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 24: QA. CELL PHONE

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER
ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV ~ MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN
Base 1356 1356 0 0 0 0 0 1243 113 402 382 193 206 95 77 977 378 172 746 555
Yes, cell and can talk safely 92 92 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 93 96 91 86 91 82 94 86 87 93 92
No, not on cell 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 7 4 9 14 9 18 6 14 13 7 8
Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE
Base 1356 75 62 292 2 109 901 161 520 188 100 671 86 128 123 290 158 121
Yes, cell and can talk safely 92 95 91 94 90 91 91 92 93 94 97 92 92 84 95 90 94 92
No, not on cell 8 5 9 6 10 9 9 8 7 6 3 8 8 16 5 10 6 8
Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC
RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL VYES YES YES YES EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT
Base 1356 200 296 682 573 336 458 382 313 657 699 409 421 516 175 415 913 225 503 835
Yes, cell and can talk safely 92 95 93 93 91 96 92 93 92 93 91 96 90 89 93 92 91 89 91 92
No, not on cell 8 5 7 7 9 4 8 7 8 7 9 4 10 11 7 8 9 11 9 8
Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN
VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 144 2+/4 3+/4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN RENT  YES NO
Base 1356 190 490 852 56 229 873 556 800 448 290 99 230 1116 568 774 788 445 840 481
Yes, cell and can talk safely 92 93 91 92 92 94 93 91 92 93 90 91 20 92 91 92 89 95 92 91
No, not on cell 8 7 9 8 8 6 7 9 8 7 10 9 10 8 9 8 11 5 8 9
Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE ~ USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL  NOT TOTAL DK/NOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG  SPAN
Base 1356 179 668 394 188 1107 794 224 139 102 81 341 574 315 125 1000 222 1196 160
Yes, cell and can talk safely 92 91 91 91 92 91 93 92 85 97 88 93 91 94 88 92 93 92 91
No, not on cell 8 9 9 9 8 9 7 8 15 3 12 7 9 6 12 8 7 8 9
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 24: QA. CELL PHONE

Base

Yes, cell and can talk safely
No, not on cell

Base

Yes, cell and can talk safely
No, not on cell

Base

Yes, cell and can talk safely
No, not on cell

Base

Yes, cell and can talk safely
No, not on cell

Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST  NON $30K-  $50K-  $75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K §$150K+ <§50K  $100K $100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+
1356 366 420 372 174 786 546 155 144 187 220 241 247 299 407 488 254 508 241 152 56
92 98 89 90 91 93 90 96 91 88 91 90 90 93 90 90 94 91 94 89 100
8 2 11 10 9 7 10 4 9 12 9 10 10 7 10 10 6 9 6 11 0
Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 1849 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
1356 351 978 302 999 1241 94 1060 179 533 213 399 157 454 304 277 242
92 90 93 90 92 92 91 92 92 96 85 93 89 93 93 93 90
8 10 7 10 8 8 9 8 8 4 15 7 11 7 7 7 10
PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY
DEM DEM IND IND REP REP DEM DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total  18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER PASO ERSON OTHER
1356 246 95 456 119 209 106 169 156 338 206 174 138 145 213 144 128 726
92 94 91 93 82 96 89 95 92 92 91 92 96 97 96 89 90 90
8 6 9 7 18 4 11 5 8 8 9 8 4 3 4 11 10 10
A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST EL LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS PASO PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 1318  YES NO
1356 84 144 34 161 768 163 820 188 348 699 656 195 226 233 457 923
92 91 89 83 91 94 85 90 84 99 93 91 94 92 90 91 92
8 9 11 17 9 6 15 10 16 1 7 9 6 8 10 9 8



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 25: Q5. AGE

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER

ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV  MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN

Base 2985 1356 1289 245 36 60 1629 1243 113 556 595 492 725 370 224 1643 1320 595 1421 1431
18-49 55 72 35 69 73 35 41 74 54 100 100 100 0 0 0 100 0 0 58 52
18-24 9 14 1 18 4 0 4 15 8 46 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 0 10 7
25-29 10 15 4 13 20 6 5 15 16 54 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 10 9
30-34 10 15 4 16 10 7 6 15 9 0 50 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 11 9
35-39 10 13 6 15 6 2 7 14 7 0 50 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 10 10
40-44 8 8 9 5 27 1 9 8 8 0 0 50 0 0 0 15 0 0 9 8
45-49 8 7 11 2 5 19 10 7 7 0 0 50 0 0 0 15 0 0 8 9
50+ 44 28 64 30 27 65 58 26 46 0 0 0 100 100 100 0 100 100 42 47
50-54 8 6 10 6 3 5 9 6 7 0 0 0 31 0 0 0 17 0 8 8
55-59 8 4 12 6 15 18 12 4 5 0 0 0 34 0 0 0 19 0 8 8
60-64 8 5 11 8 4 23 11 4 13 0 0 0 34 0 0 0 19 0 8 9
65-69 7 4 10 3 2 3 9 4 4 0 0 0 0 54 0 0 15 34 6 7
70-74 6 3 9 3 2 10 8 2 4 0 0 0 0 46 0 0 13 28 5 6
75+ 8 6 10 4 1 6 9 5 13 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 17 38 7 8
PREFER NOT TO SAY 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Prefer not to say 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE

Base 2985 108 95 550 13 160 2093 265 922 368 140 1410 197 505 298 897 225 186
18-49 55 76 71 69 67 82 52 84 71 72 73 65 53 7 69 30 78 75
18-24 9 12 11 14 13 18 8 20 14 13 16 4 2 3 7 4 58 14
25-29 10 10 12 11 6 15 11 19 12 12 9 14 9 0 14 4 11 11
30-34 10 25 11 12 10 18 9 15 13 10 24 11 11 2 11 5 5 24
35-39 10 5 9 13 18 8 9 10 11 14 11 13 9 0 16 6 2 12
40-44 8 14 9 11 14 15 7 15 11 13 5 11 14 1 12 5 1 6
4549 8 11 19 9 7 8 7 6 10 9 8 12 8 1 9 5 0 8
50+ 44 24 29 31 33 18 48 16 29 28 27 35 44 92 31 69 21 25
50-54 8 4 4 7 7 2 8 4 7 8 6 12 4 1 7 4 2 8
55-59 8 6 12 6 4 6 9 4 6 6 3 10 13 2 7 5 3 8
60-64 8 3 5 10 6 2 8 3 8 8 10 8 19 5 10 7 6 4
65-69 7 4 3 4 2 3 7 2 5 3 5 2 3 24 4 16 5 3
70-74 6 2 2 2 6 2 7 1 2 2 2 1 2 28 1 16 2 0
75+ 8 6 4 1 7 3 9 2 2 1 1 2 3 32 2 20 4 2
PREFER NOT TO SAY 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 1 1 0
Prefer not to say 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 1 1 0



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES

COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 25: Q5. AGE

Base

18-49
18-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-44
45-49

50+
50-54
55-59
60-64
65-69
70-74
75+

PREFER NOT TO SAY

Prefer not to say

Base

18-49
18-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-44
45-49

50+
50-54
55-59
60-64
65-69
70-74
75+

PREFER NOT TO SAY
Prefer not to say

Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC

RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL

Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT
2985 417 621 1592 1207 669 872 702 616 1298 1687 712 986 1271 341 890 2038 499 1107 1819
55 56 62 53 57 71 71 68 67 66 47 70 51 50 67 62 52 55 55 55
9 11 6 10 8 8 11 10 10 9 8 9 11 7 10 8 9 7 8 9
10 11 13 9 12 15 15 15 12 14 7 18 7 7 16 12 9 15 11 9
10 8 13 8 12 14 13 14 15 13 8 14 8 9 10 11 9 10 12 9
10 11 12 9 10 14 14 12 12 12 8 14 10 8 13 12 9 6 8 11
8 8 9 8 8 12 10 10 10 10 7 8 8 9 10 11 7 9 8 8
8 6 9 9 8 8 8 7 8 8 8 6 8 10 8 8 9 8 8 9
44 44 36 46 42 29 29 31 33 33 53 30 49 49 32 37 47 44 45 44
8 13 5 8 7 5 6 7 7 7 8 7 9 7 6 7 8 11 9 7
8 8 8 9 9 5 6 6 5 6 10 6 8 10 5 8 9 11 10 7
8 6 8 7 9 8 5 6 7 7 9 5 8 11 11 8 8 10 10 7
7 7 7 7 6 4 3 5 4 5 8 4 7 8 7 6 7 6 6 7
6 6 4 7 5 3 4 4 4 4 7 2 7 7 2 4 6 3 3 7
8 5 5 8 6 4 5 4 5 5 10 5 10 7 1 3 9 4 5 9
1 0 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1 0 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN

VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL

Total WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+/4 3+/4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN  RENT  YES NO
2985 399 1121 1831 238 742 1769 1094 1891 1127 660 181 468 2502 1337 1623 1934 793 1819 1072
55 61 58 53 66 61 55 51 57 59 61 60 75 51 59 51 46 74 65 39
9 8 8 9 11 10 8 7 9 8 8 10 15 7 8 9 3 18 10 6
10 12 10 9 10 10 11 10 10 11 14 6 17 9 12 9 6 19 14 5
10 9 10 10 8 11 11 9 11 12 10 13 12 9 12 9 8 14 13 5
10 9 10 10 6 10 10 10 10 9 10 10 11 10 9 11 11 11 10 9
8 14 11 7 17 10 7 7 9 10 12 13 13 7 10 7 9 7 9 7
8 10 8 8 14 11 8 9 8 9 9 8 7 8 9 7 10 5 9 7
44 38 41 46 34 38 44 48 42 40 38 39 25 48 40 48 53 26 34 60
8 7 8 7 11 10 7 7 8 9 9 12 6 8 7 8 10 3 7 8
8 6 8 8 8 13 7 7 9 9 10 16 4 9 10 7 10 5 8 8
8 9 9 8 11 10 7 8 9 10 11 9 8 8 9 8 8 9 6 10
7 7 6 7 1 2 7 8 6 5 5 1 4 7 6 7 8 4 5 9
6 4 5 6 3 2 7 8 4 4 2 1 1 7 4 7 7 2 4 10
8 4 5 9 1 1 9 11 5 4 2 0 2 8 3 11 10 3 3 15
1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0
1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 25: Q5. AGE

Base

18-49
18-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-44
45-49

50+
50-54
55-59
60-64
65-69
70-74
75+

PREFER NOT TO SAY

Prefer not to say

Base

18-49
1824
25-29
30-34
35-39
4044
4549

50+
50-54
55-59
60-64
65-69
70-74
75+

PREFER NOT TO SAY
Prefer not to say

Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE ~ USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL ~ NOT TOTAL DK/NOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG  SPAN
2985 387 1565 816 387 2482 1519 491 555 202 167 783 1251 634 317 2216 440 2825 160
55 72 52 60 72 53 71 55 2 84 56 56 62 47 42 53 73 54 75
9 15 9 7 13 8 8 9 0 34 10 9 10 5 8 7 19 8 15
10 15 8 12 16 9 14 9 0 10 14 13 11 8 5 10 14 10 13
10 13 9 11 16 9 15 10 0 8 4 10 12 8 3 10 11 10 16
10 9 10 11 14 10 13 11 1 16 7 9 10 10 9 9 15 10 16
8 11 7 10 6 9 11 8 1 7 8 8 9 7 9 8 7 8 7
8 10 8 8 8 8 10 8 0 9 13 7 9 8 7 8 8 8 8
44 27 48 40 28 46 28 44 97 16 44 43 37 53 57 46 27 45 25
8 7 8 6 6 8 10 7 1 6 9 7 5 11 11 7 6 8 9
8 7 9 7 6 9 9 12 4 3 9 7 7 12 9 9 6 9 2
8 6 8 7 9 8 5 12 12 2 18 6 7 7 19 7 5 8 5
7 4 7 7 3 7 2 6 23 4 4 8 5 9 5 7 6 7 7
6 1 6 7 2 6 1 4 24 0 1 6 5 5 7 6 2 6 2
8 1 9 6 3 8 1 3 34 1 2 9 6 9 6 9 2 8 0
1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0
1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST NON $30K-  $50K-  §75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <8$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K $150K+ <§50K  $100K $100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+
2985 682 927 819 490 1609 1309 345 317 402 386 507 562 662 789 1069 5565 1180 478 278 131
55 56 55 60 45 56 55 52 55 59 62 61 55 54 61 58 49 57 62 56 62
9 18 9 4 2 13 3 16 12 6 13 5 5 14 9 5 4 5 20 15 16
10 7 10 14 7 9 12 9 14 17 13 9 6 12 15 8 17 8 10 12 2
10 9 10 12 9 10 11 6 13 8 12 15 9 9 10 12 8 12 8 10 14
10 10 9 10 11 9 11 9 6 11 9 13 14 7 10 14 10 13 8 7 4
8 9 9 8 6 9 7 7 6 9 9 9 10 7 9 10 7 8 8 7 12
8 3 8 11 11 6 11 6 4 7 7 10 10 5 7 10 5 10 8 5 13
44 43 44 39 54 44 45 48 45 41 38 39 45 46 39 42 50 43 38 44 38
8 3 8 9 11 6 9 5 5 5 5 8 15 5 5 12 6 7 10 9 12
8 9 7 7 11 8 8 7 10 7 7 9 9 9 7 9 8 8 9 8 9
8 10 8 6 7 9 7 9 7 7 7 7 9 8 7 8 6 9 8 11 4
7 10 6 6 7 8 6 11 7 7 6 6 4 9 6 5 8 6 5 7 1
6 5 7 4 7 6 5 9 7 5 6 3 4 8 6 4 10 6 3 4 4
8 5 7 8 11 6 9 6 9 9 6 5 4 7 7 5 13 8 3 5 7
1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 25: Q5. AGE

Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER

MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 1849 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN

Base 2985 620 2279 645 2170 2760 182 2430 289 819 600 746 678 787 760 604 646
18-49 55 65 53 48 58 55 55 52 87 100 0 100 0 60 50 55 55
18-24 9 11 8 10 8 9 8 7 27 17 0 13 0 14 10 3 3
25-29 10 14 9 7 11 10 3 9 26 18 0 18 0 9 8 11 11
30-34 10 12 10 7 11 10 14 10 14 19 0 17 0 11 8 11 11
35-39 10 10 10 7 11 10 6 10 8 18 0 20 0 10 9 11 11
40-44 8 10 8 10 8 8 9 8 8 16 0 15 0 10 8 8 7
45-49 8 8 8 6 9 8 14 9 3 14 0 17 0 6 6 11 12
50+ 44 35 47 52 42 44 45 48 13 0 100 0 100 40 50 45 45
50-54 8 9 7 6 8 7 11 8 4 0 18 0 17 5 7 10 9
55-59 8 7 8 10 8 8 8 9 3 0 19 0 18 7 9 8 8
60-64 8 8 8 11 7 8 8 9 2 0 20 0 18 10 9 5 8
65-69 7 6 7 9 6 7 8 7 2 0 14 0 16 7 8 5 7
70-74 6 3 7 8 5 6 1 6 1 0 13 0 13 5 8 6 4
75+ 8 2 9 8 7 7 9 8 2 0 17 0 18 5 8 10 8
PREFER NOT TO SAY 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Prefer not to say 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY

DEM DEM IND IND REP REP DEM DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total  18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER PASO ERSON OTHER

Base 2985 440 340 772 464 299 335 322 427 616 560 320 311 311 441 377 313 1543
18-49 55 100 0 100 0 100 0 64 48 63 62 52 42 53 61 57 58 53
18-24 9 16 0 17 0 11 0 10 7 10 10 8 2 9 8 7 9 9
25-29 10 22 0 17 0 17 0 16 7 10 12 8 8 12 11 7 12 10
30-34 10 18 0 20 0 17 0 15 6 13 12 7 9 8 13 10 9 9
35-39 10 17 0 17 0 22 0 9 10 11 11 10 11 6 11 14 15 8
40-44 8 14 0 14 0 16 0 6 10 10 8 11 4 10 7 8 9 8
45-49 8 13 0 15 0 17 0 7 8 8 9 9 7 7 9 11 5 8
50+ 44 0 100 0 100 0 100 36 51 37 37 48 58 46 39 41 40 47
50-54 8 0 17 0 15 0 20 4 10 6 5 12 10 11 8 4 8 7
55-59 8 0 16 0 19 0 23 8 7 7 7 9 15 9 6 10 8 9
60-64 8 0 15 0 19 0 14 5 8 7 8 8 7 8 8 8 8 9
65-69 7 0 18 0 14 0 17 7 9 6 4 6 12 7 8 5 5 7
70-74 6 0 14 0 15 0 10 5 8 4 7 6 4 4 4 7 8 6
75+ 8 0 20 0 18 0 16 8 10 7 6 7 11 6 6 8 4 9
PREFER NOT TO SAY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1
Prefer not to say 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 25: Q5. AGE

A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST EL LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS PASO PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 1318  YES NO

Base 2985 100 377 99 328 1666 416 1929 507 549 1469 1516 320 466 464 894 2052
18-49 55 50 57 48 60 57 44 56 50 54 59 52 94 86 73 80 46
18-24 9 18 7 10 10 9 6 9 6 9 9 8 4 1 2 3 11
25-29 10 8 7 4 11 11 10 11 7 8 12 8 9 6 2 5 12
30-34 10 5 10 6 10 11 8 10 8 11 10 10 28 14 7 16 9
35-39 10 7 14 6 10 10 7 10 10 9 10 10 31 27 21 22 5
40-44 8 7 8 8 11 8 8 8 9 10 9 8 12 21 21 18 4
45-49 8 5 11 14 7 8 5 8 10 7 9 8 9 18 21 17 5
50+ 44 49 41 52 39 42 56 43 48 46 41 48 6 14 26 19 54
50-54 8 4 4 9 7 9 5 8 6 9 7 8 3 5 11 8 7
55-59 8 3 10 11 5 8 10 8 11 6 8 8 1 3 9 6 9
60-64 8 8 8 6 7 7 16 7 8 13 8 9 0 1 3 2 10
65-69 7 6 5 9 6 7 9 7 6 8 6 8 1 1 2 1 9
70-74 6 9 7 6 7 5 6 6 7 5 5 6 1 2 1 1 8
75+ 8 19 8 11 6 6 10 8 10 5 6 9 1 1 1 1 10
PREFER NOT TO SAY 1 2 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
Prefer not to say 1 2 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 26: Q6. GENDER

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER
ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV  MAIL ONLINE YES NO 1829  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN
Base 2985 1356 1289 245 36 60 1629 1243 113 556 595 492 725 370 224 1643 1320 595 1421 1431
Men 48 55 39 54 20 58 41 56 48 50 51 48 47 44 44 50 45 44 100 0
Women 48 41 56 39 80 42 54 41 41 42 47 48 50 53 53 45 51 53 0 100
Non-binary 2 2 1 6 0 1 1 2 2 7 2 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
DK/NA 3 2 4 2 0 0 3 1 9 1 1 3 3 3 2 2 3 3 0 0
Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE
Base 2985 108 95 550 13 160 2093 265 922 368 140 1410 197 505 298 897 225 186
Men 48 49 55 47 47 39 48 42 46 46 50 50 48 41 34 41 45 58
Women 48 51 41 49 51 57 50 53 49 49 49 46 47 56 60 55 51 33
Non-binary 2 0 1 3 2 2 1 4 3 4 0 1 2 0 5 2 3 4
DK/NA 3 0 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 3 3 1 2 1 5
Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC
RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT
Base 2985 417 621 1592 1207 669 872 702 616 1298 1687 712 986 1271 341 890 2038 499 1107 1819
Men 48 49 57 45 52 47 44 41 37 44 50 54 43 47 35 41 50 40 40 52
Women 48 48 35 52 42 45 48 50 54 49 47 43 54 46 56 51 47 52 53 45
Non-binary 2 3 2 2 2 4 4 5 5 3 0 2 1 2 5 4 1 4 3 1
DKINA 3 1 6 2 4 3 4 4 4 3 2 1 2 4 5 4 2 4 4 2
Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN
VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+/4 3+/4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN RENT  YES NO
Base 2985 399 1121 1831 238 742 1769 1094 1891 1127 660 181 468 2502 1337 1623 1934 793 1819 1072
Men 48 41 43 50 49 46 49 54 44 40 40 50 38 49 41 54 47 51 41 59
Women 48 50 51 47 46 48 48 44 50 52 53 47 51 47 52 44 50 43 54 39
Non-binary 2 4 2 1 2 2 1 1 2 3 3 3 5 1 3 1 0 4 2 1
DKINA 3 6 4 2 3 3 2 1 4 5 4 1 6 2 5 1 3 2 3 1
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 26: Q6. GENDER

Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE ~ USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL ~ NOT TOTAL DK/NOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG  SPAN
Base 2985 387 1565 816 387 2482 1519 491 555 202 167 783 1251 634 317 2216 440 2825 160
Men 48 40 49 50 51 47 54 43 44 27 46 41 49 51 51 47 47 47 51
Women 48 51 48 45 45 49 41 54 54 72 44 55 45 49 42 49 47 48 45
Non-binary 2 3 1 2 3 2 2 1 0 1 5 4 2 0 1 1 4 2 3
DKINA 3 5 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 0 4 1 4 0 6 2 2 3 2
Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST NON $30K-  $50K-  $75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K $150K+ <$50K $100K $100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+
Base 2985 682 927 819 490 1609 1309 345 317 402 386 507 562 662 789 1069 555 1180 478 278 131
Men 48 52 47 47 44 49 46 46 45 46 49 50 51 46 48 51 48 49 51 43 43
Women 48 43 50 48 51 47 49 46 50 50 48 48 47 48 49 48 47 49 46 56 55
Non-binary 2 4 1 1 1 2 1 4 4 2 1 1 0 4 1 1 3 1 2 2 1
DK/NA 3 1 2 3 4 2 3 4 2 2 2 1 1 3 2 1 1 2 1 0 0
Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER

MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 1849 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN

Base 2985 620 2279 645 2170 2760 182 2430 289 819 600 746 678 787 760 604 646

Men 48 52 a7 41 50 48 50 50 36 100 100 0 0 100 0 100 0

Women 48 43 50 51 47 48 47 49 44 0 0 100 100 0 100 0 100

Non-binary 2 2 1 5 1 2 1 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DK/NA 3 2 2 3 2 2 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY

DEM DEM IND IND REP REP DEM DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total  18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER PASO ERSON OTHER

Base 2985 440 340 772 464 299 335 322 427 616 560 320 311 311 441 377 313 1543
Men 48 a7 34 50 49 56 46 100 0 100 0 100 0 47 52 44 41 48
Women 48 46 65 45 45 43 54 0 100 0 100 0 100 49 46 52 54 46
Non-binary 2 6 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2
DK/NA 3 1 1 3 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 2 2 3
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 26: Q6. GENDER

A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST EL LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS PASO PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 1318  YES NO
Base 2985 100 377 99 328 1666 416 1929 507 549 1469 1516 320 466 464 894 2052
Men 48 58 44 53 46 48 46 48 47 47 50 45 52 47 42 45 49
Women 48 36 52 38 47 49 47 48 47 49 46 50 48 51 55 53 47
Non-binary 2 4 1 3 3 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 0 1 0 1 2
DKINA 3 2 2 7 4 2 6 3 4 2 2 3 0 2 3 2 2
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 27: Q7. RACE/ETHNICITY

White/Caucasian

PEOPLE OF COLOR
African/African American/Black
Asian/Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander
Hispanic/Latino

Native American

Middle Eastern and North African
Multiracial

Other

Base

WHITE
White/Caucasian

PEOPLE OF COLOR
African/African American/Black
Asian/Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander
Hispanic/Latino

Native American

Middle Eastern and North African
Multiracial

Other

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER
ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV  MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN
2985 1356 1289 245 36 60 1629 1243 113 556 595 492 725 370 224 1643 1320 5905 1421 1431
70 66 75 65 35 88 73 66 75 72 65 60 71 80 87 66 76 82 71 73
70 66 75 65 35 88 73 66 75 72 65 60 71 80 87 66 76 82 71 73
31 38 21 37 100 13 25 39 32 43 37 39 26 16 9 40 20 13 30 32
3 5 2 4 1 0 2 5 5 4 3 5 3 1 2 4 2 1 4 3
4 6 1 5 5 1 2 6 4 4 5 5 2 2 3 5 2 2 4 4
18 22 14 23 36 10 16 22 16 24 23 22 18 9 3 23 13 7 18 19
5 8 1 3 88 0 3 8 9 9 7 8 2 2 2 8 2 2 4 6
0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
4 5 3 4 11 3 3 5 6 5 7 8 3 1 0 6 2 1 4 4
1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2 2 0 1 1 1 1 1
6 5 8 7 0 8 7 5 2 2 7 9 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 4
6 5 8 7 0 8 7 5 2 2 7 9 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 4
Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE  AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE
2985 108 95 550 13 160 2093 265 922 368 140 1410 197 505 298 897 225 186
70 26 24 19 0 69 100 82 24 14 28 71 70 81 58 73 74 57
70 26 24 19 0 69 100 82 24 14 28 71 70 81 58 73 74 57
31 100 100 100 100 100 10 100 100 100 100 31 21 15 47 27 42 41
3 5 100 2 0 11 1 10 10 3 3 3 0 2 5 3 2 7
4 100 6 2 0 15 1 13 12 2 5 4 5 2 3 2 4 5
18 9 11 100 0 42 5 56 60 100 100 18 13 9 29 17 25 26
5 23 19 12 100 100 5 56 17 10 21 6 2 2 5 3 14 4
0 4 5 1 0 3 1 5 2 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 2 0
4 15 13 4 0 14 2 16 14 3 8 5 2 1 6 3 3 7
1 1 0 1 0 1 0 4 3 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 0 0
6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 10 6 5 6 3 5
6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 10 6 5 3 5
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES

COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 27: Q7. RACE/ETHNICITY

White/Caucasian

PEOPLE OF COLOR
African/African American/Black
Asian/Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander
Hispanic/Latino

Native American

Middle Eastern and North African
Multiracial

Other

DK/NA
DKINA

White/Caucasian

PEOPLE OF COLOR
African/African American/Black
Asian/Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander
Hispanic/Latino

Native American

Middle Eastern and North African
Multiracial

Other

Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC

RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL

Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT
2985 417 621 1592 1207 669 872 702 616 1298 1687 712 986 1271 341 890 2038 499 1107 1819
70 72 67 72 69 59 64 61 60 64 75 73 71 67 55 60 75 59 63 74
70 72 67 72 69 59 64 61 60 64 75 73 71 67 55 60 75 59 63 74
31 32 28 32 28 43 40 42 40 39 25 31 32 30 49 41 26 40 40 26
3 5 4 3 3 5 5 5 5 4 2 4 2 3 4 3 3 2 3 3
4 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 7 4 3 4 5 3
18 19 15 19 17 27 23 26 24 24 14 20 18 18 35 26 15 26 24 15
5 7 7 6 5 9 9 10 10 7 4 6 6 5 6 7 5 9 8 4
0 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1
4 3 5 4 4 7 7 7 6 5 4 5 5 4 5 5 4 8 6 4
1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1
6 4 13 3 10 9 7 8 10 7 6 4 5 9 8 8 5 7 6 6
6 4 13 3 10 9 7 8 10 7 6 4 5 9 8 5 7 6 6

Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN

VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL

Total WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+/4 3+/4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN  RENT  YES NO
2985 399 1121 1831 238 742 1769 1094 1891 1127 660 181 468 2502 1337 1623 1934 793 1819 1072
70 56 61 76 69 66 75 78 66 62 56 56 56 73 68 72 75 64 72 71
70 56 61 76 69 66 75 78 66 62 56 56 56 73 68 72 75 64 72 71
31 46 38 26 31 33 28 24 35 39 44 46 44 28 32 30 24 43 32 30
3 4 3 3 2 3 3 4 3 3 4 1 3 3 2 4 2 4 3 4
4 4 2 4 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 7 4 3 4 3 3 3 4 3
18 31 27 13 15 20 16 12 22 24 30 32 26 17 18 19 14 26 19 17
5 7 6 5 6 5 6 4 6 6 8 11 8 5 7 4 4 8 6 4
0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0
4 7 5 4 8 5 4 3 5 6 5 4 7 4 6 3 3 6 5 3
1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
6 10 9 5 7 8 5 4 7 9 8 4 9 6 8 5 7 4 5 6
6 10 9 5 7 8 5 4 7 9 8 4 9 6 8 5 7 4 5 6
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 27: Q7. RACE/ETHNICITY

White/Caucasian

PEOPLE OF COLOR
African/African American/Black
Asian/Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander
Hispanic/Latino

Native American

Middle Eastern and North African
Multiracial

Other

DK/NA
DKINA

Base

WHITE
White/Caucasian

PEOPLE OF COLOR
African/African American/Black
Asian/Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander
Hispanic/Latino

Native American

Middle Eastern and North African
Multiracial

Other

DK/NA
DKINA

Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE  USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022VOTERS  INTERVIEW
FULL  NOT TOTAL DK/NOT  DEF
Totl INCR SAME DECR YES NO  TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG  SPAN

2085 387 1565 816 387 2482 1519 491 555 202 167 783 1251 634 317 2216 440 2825 160

70 71 75 64 73 70 67 73 81 71 67 70 70 76 59 73 66 74 10

70 71 75 64 73 70 67 73 81 71 67 70 70 76 59 73 66 74 10

31 32 26 37 33 31 35 28 14 41 38 36 28 28 35 28 43 27 100

3 4 3 3 5 3 4 1 2 4 7 5 3 2 4 3 4 3 0

4 6 3 4 5 4 4 7 2 2 2 3 5 2 3 3 7 4 3

18 17 15 23 19 18 22 14 8 23 22 22 17 18 18 17 26 14 99

5 5 5 6 7 5 7 5 2 8 5 6 4 5 8 5 7 5 14

0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0

4 3 4 5 5 4 6 4 1 3 3 4 5 3 5 4 6 4 5

1 0 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 0 2 0 1 0 1 4

6 5 5 8 4 6 6 5 6 5 4 3 7 4 16 6 1 7 0

6 5 5 8 4 6 6 5 6 5 3 7 4 16 6 7 0

Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST  NON $30K-  $50K-  $75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <§30K $50K  $75K  $100K §$150K $150K+ <$50K $100K $100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+

2085 682 927 819 490 1609 1309 345 317 402 386 507 562 662 789 1069 555 1180 478 278 131
70 61 70 75 78 66 76 59 66 71 76 79 76 63 73 77 76 77 69 63 63
70 61 70 75 78 66 76 59 66 71 76 79 76 63 73 77 76 77 69 63 63
31 45 29 24 25 36 24 a4 39 32 32 24 26 42 32 25 26 24 35 43 42
3 5 3 2 2 4 2 5 5 2 4 2 2 5 3 2 3 2 0 3 10
4 3 4 4 4 4 4 5 7 1 3 5 3 6 2 4 3 3 6 8 2
18 31 16 13 12 22 13 28 24 22 16 13 16 26 19 15 14 15 22 25 20
5 7 6 4 5 6 5 7 7 7 7 5 5 7 7 5 5 4 7 7 12
0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0
4 4 4 4 5 4 4 6 6 6 3 2 3 6 4 2 4 4 4 3 4
1 2 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 3 0
6 3 7 7 5 5 6 6 3 3 4 3 4 5 4 4 4 5 5 3 4
6 3 7 7 5 5 6 3 3 4 5 4 4 4 5 5 3 4
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES

COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 27: Q7. RACE/ETHNICITY

White/Caucasian

PEOPLE OF COLOR
African/African American/Black
Asian/Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander
Hispanic/Latino

Native American

Middle Eastern and North African
Multiracial

Other

DK/NA
DKINA

Base

WHITE
White/Caucasian

PEOPLE OF COLOR
African/African American/Black
Asian/Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander
Hispanic/Latino

Native American

Middle Eastern and North African
Multiracial

Other

DK/NA
DKINA

Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
2985 620 2279 645 2170 2760 182 2430 289 819 600 746 678 787 760 604 646
70 44 79 71 72 73 39 72 72 67 76 67 79 65 69 79 77
70 44 79 71 72 73 39 72 72 67 76 67 79 65 69 79 77
31 59 23 32 30 29 60 30 41 36 22 43 20 36 36 22 26
3 3 3 4 3 3 10 3 6 5 2 4 2 5 3 2 2
4 8 3 4 4 3 16 3 7 4 3 6 1 4 4 4 4
18 41 12 18 18 18 26 18 24 21 15 25 12 24 21 10 15
5 7 5 8 5 6 2 5 10 7 1 10 3 5 7 4 6
0 1 0 1 0 0 3 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
4 6 4 4 4 4 3 4 7 7 1 5 2 5 3 5 4
1 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 0 1 2 1 0 1
6 5 5 6 5 6 8 4 1 7 4 4 3 5 3 5 4
6 5 5 6 5 6 8 4 1 7 4 4 3 5 3 5 4
PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY
DEM DEM IND IND REP REP DEM DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total  18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER PASO ERSON OTHER
2985 440 340 772 464 299 335 322 427 616 560 320 311 311 441 377 313 1543
70 66 75 67 77 68 83 69 70 70 76 76 75 68 65 76 73 70
70 66 75 67 7 68 83 69 70 70 76 76 75 68 65 76 73 70
31 44 26 36 15 40 17 34 37 30 27 25 31 30 38 27 28 30
3 5 4 4 1 4 0 4 5 4 1 2 2 10 4 3 1 2
4 4 3 6 2 2 2 5 3 5 5 2 2 4 2 4 4 4
18 30 13 21 10 24 12 20 23 17 16 17 18 11 27 17 16 18
5 8 4 6 1 8 3 4 9 4 4 4 6 7 5 5 4 6
0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 2 0
4 4 4 8 1 6 0 2 5 6 3 3 3 3 3 6 5 4
1 1 1 0 1 1 3 1 0 1 0 3 2 0 1 0 0 1
6 2 2 5 9 6 2 2 3 5 4 7 1 7 4 4 8 7
6 2 2 5 9 6 2 2 3 4 1 7 4 4 8 7
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 27: Q7. RACE/ETHNICITY

White/Caucasian

PEOPLE OF COLOR
African/African American/Black
Asian/Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander
Hispanic/Latino

Native American

Middle Eastern and North African
Multiracial

Other

DK/NA
DKINA

A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST EL LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS PASO PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 1318  YES NO

2985 100 377 99 328 1666 416 1929 507 549 1469 1516 320 466 464 894 2052
70 79 76 73 68 66 81 72 78 56 71 70 69 62 66 65 75
70 79 76 73 68 66 81 72 78 56 71 70 69 62 66 65 75
31 20 27 21 30 36 18 29 23 44 32 30 42 44 44 42 27

3 0 3 1 2 4 2 4 2 2 3 4 10 5 6 6 3

4 1 4 1 5 4 2 4 3 2 4 3 4 7 3 5 4

18 11 17 16 19 21 12 15 13 36 19 18 26 28 25 24 16

5 1 5 2 5 7 3 6 3 5 6 5 13 10 12 11 5

0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1

4 6 6 4 4 4 5 4 5 5 4 4 5 8 7 6 4

1 1 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 2 1 1 1 0 1 1 1

6 2 4 10 7 6 8 6 5 8 6 7 7 7 5 5 5

6 2 4 10 7 6 8 6 5 8 6 7 7 7 5 5 5

108



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 28: Q8. ASIAN RACE/ETHNICITY

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER

ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV  MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN

Base 108 75 17 13 2 1 32 71 4 23 32 27 14 6 6 82 26 12 52 55
Chinese 19 18 42 0 0 0 22 19 0 31 21 16 4 36 0 22 10 17 21 18
Filipino 14 13 15 9 43 100 16 12 33 22 20 11 4 0 0 18 2 0 17 11
Indian or South Asian 20 24 12 6 0 0 9 26 0 15 29 18 25 4 0 21 14 2 31 9
Japanese 12 11 15 18 0 0 16 12 0 1 21 3 4 33 47 10 21 41 16 9
Korean 20 19 19 36 4 0 24 17 41 1 40 25 18 0 0 24 9 0 21 19
Vietnamese 17 18 16 18 0 0 16 17 25 23 17 19 17 0 0 19 9 0 15 19
Native Hawaiian 6 8 6 0 11 0 4 6 25 5 15 3 2 0 0 8 1 0 13 0
Pacific Islander 5 7 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 15 0 4 0 5 6 3 3 10 1
Other 5 2 7 12 84 0 13 2 0 5 9 0 4 20 0 5 7 10 6 5
DK/NA/Refused 17 25 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 7 12 25 23 7 48 15 26 28 19 16

Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total API AF AM LATINO ONLY NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE

Base 108 108 6 10 0 25 28 35 108 7 7 56 10 9 9 22 10 9
Chinese 19 19 92 45 0 25 30 24 19 66 60 15 18 13 29 25 44 11
Filipino 14 14 81 65 0 28 32 32 14 86 67 19 0 6 3 4 0 45
Indian or South Asian 20 20 78 45 0 32 28 22 20 66 60 26 50 2 0 1 17 0
Japanese 12 12 83 47 0 23 25 21 12 66 60 14 0 27 0 14 0 19
Korean 20 20 78 70 100 33 22 25 20 66 93 23 0 31 7 16 30 24
Vietnamese 17 17 78 45 0 25 26 21 17 66 60 18 0 0 75 31 0 12
Native Hawaiian 6 6 78 45 0 23 21 17 6 66 60 9 0 0 0 1 0 23
Pacific Islander 5 5 78 45 0 18 16 13 5 66 60 9 0 4 0 2 0 0
Other 5 5 0 0 0 6 5 8 5 0 0 7 0 18 0 8 0 0
DK/NA/Refused 17 17 0 10 0 26 20 19 17 14 0 21 32 4 16 14 9 0
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES

COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 28: Q8. ASIAN RACE/ETHNICITY

Base

Chinese

Filipino

Indian or South Asian
Japanese

Korean

Vietnamese

Native Hawaiian
Pacific Islander
Other
DK/NA/Refused

Base

Chinese

Filipino

Indian or South Asian
Japanese

Korean

Vietnamese

Native Hawaiian
Pacific Islander
Other
DK/NA/Refused

Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC

RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL

Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT
108 13 18 53 41 25 32 25 20 49 59 27 37 44 23 38 67 22 53 53
19 6 30 8 38 9 15 6 18 15 23 30 28 6 12 13 23 12 19 20
14 1 25 10 24 9 5 7 8 4 22 20 5 18 24 21 10 25 14 15
20 18 25 11 17 3 5 12 12 7 30 33 26 6 4 11 25 12 17 23
12 1 31 10 17 19 12 3 13 11 14 20 7 12 0 9 15 4 7 17
20 17 40 19 19 13 17 27 13 15 25 32 8 23 13 13 23 37 16 25
17 39 25 20 19 6 20 8 13 21 14 27 14 14 35 22 14 17 15 18
6 0 25 3 13 8 7 5 5 4 8 21 3 0 5 6 7 6 4 9
5 0 30 0 14 0 2 2 3 1 9 18 0 2 0 0 8 0 2 9
5 0 9 6 7 6 7 5 6 8 3 14 2 3 5 3 7 5 4 7
17 18 37 18 22 38 24 30 32 28 9 12 19 19 19 18 18 2 13 23

Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN

VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL

Total  WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+14 3+4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN RENT  YES NO
108 16 28 79 11 29 65 40 68 39 28 13 21 86 49 55 63 28 72 35
19 16 18 19 8 6 25 26 15 15 18 7 26 18 12 26 10 11 23 13
14 46 30 9 45 25 8 12 15 21 27 40 27 11 17 12 7 10 20 2
20 0 7 24 0 8 27 27 15 12 7 8 2 24 13 26 14 28 21 15
12 2 6 15 8 8 15 18 9 7 5 9 7 14 6 19 12 4 10 18
20 0 2 27 5 6 25 26 17 10 2 0 9 23 22 20 18 21 26 10
17 21 21 16 0 19 14 20 15 24 28 0 5 20 18 12 9 19 20 11
6 1 8 6 8 3 9 12 3 6 8 7 10 6 3 10 2 5 8 3
5 3 4 6 0 2 7 11 2 2 2 0 2 6 1 9 2 0 7 1
5 0 6 5 0 7 5 8 4 5 4 9 0 5 5 6 6 6 2 13
17 27 21 16 42 23 18 20 16 14 19 34 26 16 14 22 24 10 15 23
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 28: Q8. ASIAN RACE/ETHNICITY

Base

Chinese

Filipino

Indian or South Asian
Japanese

Korean

Vietnamese

Native Hawaiian
Pacific Islander
Other
DK/NA/Refused

Base

Chinese

Filipino

Indian or South Asian
Japanese

Korean

Vietnamese

Native Hawaiian
Pacific Islander
Other
DK/NA/Refused

Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE ~ USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL ~ NOT TOTAL DK/NOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG  SPAN
108 23 44 31 19 88 55 34 10 4 3 27 57 12 11 63 32 103 5
19 3 27 25 24 17 18 18 19 0 100 10 27 0 24 14 28 20 0
14 5 12 15 27 12 17 15 6 0 0 15 15 3 17 13 16 13 29
20 38 9 21 55 12 22 20 2 40 0 30 19 14 7 24 15 21 0
12 10 11 20 26 10 11 11 32 0 0 12 18 1 0 18 6 13 0
20 7 21 37 25 20 29 12 0 39 0 15 24 33 2 24 20 19 51
17 18 7 28 52 10 19 12 0 0 100 5 18 31 24 24 1 18 0
6 0 1 21 30 2 9 3 0 0 0 4 10 0 0 10 3 7 0
5 2 1 15 27 1 9 2 0 0 0 0 9 2 0 9 0 5 0
5 7 3 9 0 6 7 4 6 0 0 7 5 9 0 5 5 5 0
17 12 18 24 10 19 20 8 41 21 0 12 16 7 50 15 12 17 20
Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST NON $30K-  $50K-  $75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K $150K+ <$50K $100K $100K+ 2 3 5+
108 21 36 31 19 57 51 19 21 5 13 25 18 40 18 43 15 31 26 24 3
19 47 15 7 17 27 11 19 53 16 7 10 8 37 9 9 25 12 23 11 0
14 22 21 6 5 21 6 32 31 17 0 0 9 31 5 4 10 11 8 16 0
20 44 8 14 25 21 18 5 32 0 2 45 4 19 2 28 18 14 9 26 0
12 26 7 14 5 14 11 8 23 8 4 8 6 16 5 8 14 15 0 0 0
20 22 8 35 19 13 29 0 29 6 42 20 26 16 32 22 14 18 22 5 100
17 22 27 12 2 25 8 40 26 0 0 2 28 33 0 12 10 3 17 29 0
6 26 3 2 0 11 1 6 27 0 2 0 0 17 1 0 13 2 0 0 0
5 22 0 3 1 8 2 0 23 0 2 0 0 12 2 0 0 2 2 0 0
5 0 4 5 13 3 8 9 0 5 0 8 9 4 2 9 4 13 0 5 0
17 30 19 7 18 23 12 7 7 47 44 16 11 7 45 14 16 19 19 19 0
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 28: Q8. ASIAN RACE/ETHNICITY

Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER

MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 1849 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN

Base 108 48 59 28 77 78 29 78 21 36 16 46 9 30 27 23 28
Chinese 19 29 12 29 16 24 7 24 4 25 10 20 10 28 26 11 10
Filipino 14 17 11 22 11 18 5 16 14 23 3 14 0 28 14 3 9
Indian or South Asian 20 27 14 6 25 15 29 26 0 40 10 7 20 39 1 19 17
Japanese 12 13 12 5 13 17 0 14 1 17 16 4 30 20 8 12 10
Korean 20 29 13 11 24 15 37 20 23 27 10 22 8 21 4 22 34
Vietnamese 17 26 10 13 19 17 17 17 26 18 8 20 11 21 29 8 9
Native Hawaiian 6 13 1 5 7 9 0 7 6 18 1 0 0 22 0 2 1
Pacific Islander 5 10 1 3 6 7 0 6 0 12 5 1 0 15 0 4 1
Other 5 8 3 2 7 5 5 6 0 3 11 6 0 5 0 6 10
DK/NA/Refused 17 4 28 19 17 24 1 13 31 14 28 15 21 18 28 19 5

PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY

DEM DEM IND IND REP REP DEM DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total  18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER PASO ERSON OTHER

Base 108 18 9 47 10 6 6 16 11 29 28 5 7 12 10 15 12 59
Chinese 19 5 19 31 10 0 0 16 0 28 26 0 0 5 25 4 44 20
Filipino 14 19 6 19 0 6 0 12 19 16 15 7 0 32 10 0 6 16
Indian or South Asian 20 38 12 23 0 0 28 37 19 29 8 34 0 18 11 0 0 30
Japanese 12 5 25 15 30 0 2 7 19 25 10 2 0 8 1 5 32 13
Korean 20 15 14 28 3 50 15 18 11 27 20 6 51 31 19 55 12 11
Vietnamese 17 2 11 22 0 39 22 2 9 21 15 27 33 0 11 0 31 23
Native Hawaiian 6 6 0 12 2 0 0 6 1 20 0 0 0 0 0 1 18 8
Pacific Islander 5 0 0 9 9 4 0 0 0 18 0 0 4 7 3 0 0 8
Other 5 7 6 6 0 0 19 11 0 0 10 23 0 2 12 0 5 6
DK/NA/Refused 17 12 12 9 46 0 14 7 21 29 1 0 12 0 20 35 5 19
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 28: Q8. ASIAN RACE/ETHNICITY

Base

Chinese

Filipino
Indian or South Asian
Japanese

Korean

Vietnamese

Native Hawaiian
Pacific Islander
Other
DK/NA/Refused

A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST EL LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS PASO PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 1318  YES NO

108 1 15 1 17 65 9 81 15 12 63 45 14 31 16 42 72
19 0 4 6 27 15 67 19 5 39 15 25 35 14 4 13 27
14 0 0 0 10 11 72 8 0 72 11 18 33 22 14 17 17
20 17 0 0 21 18 62 20 1 39 20 19 62 44 19 34 17
12 0 5 57 15 8 50 9 8 39 7 20 45 17 3 15 15
20 0 55 30 0 12 62 11 41 60 13 31 46 30 30 31 19
17 0 0 0 25 15 50 17 0 39 8 30 32 26 26 23 21
6 0 1 0 0 4 50 3 1 39 4 10 33 18 0 14 8

5 0 0 0 0 2 50 0 0 46 1 11 34 15 0 11 7

5 0 0 0 0 9 0 7 0 0 4 6 11 0 0 4 6
17 83 35 6 2 19 0 15 43 0 26 6 0 23 10 18 14
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES

COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 29: Q9. LATINO RACE/ETHNICITY

Base

MEXICAN
Mexican, Mexican American or Chicano

OTHER LATINOS

Puerto Rican

Cuban

Central American

South American

Caribbean

Another Hispanic, Latino, Spanish origin

DK/NA/REFUSED
DK/NA/Refused

Base

MEXICAN
Mexican, Mexican American or Chicano

OTHER LATINOS

Puerto Rican

Cuban

Central American

South American

Caribbean

Another Hispanic, Latino, Spanish origin

DK/NA/REFUSED
DK/NA/Refused

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER
ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV  MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN
550 292 182 56 13 6 258 274 18 135 138 109 128 33 7 382 168 40 261 268
67 64 76 55 72 17 70 65 61 70 64 74 64 52 68 69 62 55 64 68
67 64 76 55 72 17 70 65 61 70 64 74 64 52 68 69 62 55 64 68
25 34 10 35 7 8 15 35 17 26 35 17 21 30 13 27 22 27 27 25
7 8 4 12 3 0 6 7 15 7 12 6 4 0 0 8 3 0 8 6
2 2 0 9 0 0 2 2 0 3 5 0 0 2 0 3 0 2 2 2
6 11 2 1 0 0 2 11 0 5 13 3 6 0 0 7 4 0 8 5
3 5 1 2 0 0 1 5 0 3 6 1 2 5 0 4 3 4 4 3
1 2 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0
10 13 2 19 4 8 6 14 2 11 8 7 9 23 13 9 12 21 9 12
10 6 14 10 21 75 15 5 22 4 9 11 15 18 20 8 16 18 13 9
10 6 14 10 21 75 15 5 22 4 9 11 15 18 20 8 16 18 13 9
QI LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE
550 10 10 550 0 68 105 149 550 368 140 255 25 47 88 153 56 49
67 69 95 67 59 53 48 52 67 100 10 76 49 62 53 55 47 92
67 69 95 67 59 53 48 52 67 100 10 76 49 62 53 55 47 92
25 75 44 25 20 44 37 35 25 4 100 21 48 23 26 28 49 6
7 45 44 7 10 7 9 7 7 1 27 8 3 0 6 7 8 2
2 45 44 2 0 7 7 5 2 1 8 3 1 0 5 3 0 0
6 45 44 6 0 15 6 7 6 4 25 6 15 0 11 6 8 4
3 45 44 3 10 8 11 8 3 1 13 4 11 4 1 3 4 0
1 45 44 1 0 7 4 3 1 1 4 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
10 30 0 10 0 26 17 17 10 0 39 7 18 19 8 11 29 0
10 1 5 10 20 10 20 16 10 0 0 6 18 15 21 17 4 2
10 1 5 10 20 10 20 16 10 0 0 6 18 15 21 17 4 2
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES

COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 29: Q9. LATINO RACE/ETHNICITY

Base

MEXICAN
Mexican, Mexican American or Chicano

OTHER LATINOS

Puerto Rican

Cuban

Central American

South American

Caribbean

Another Hispanic, Latino, Spanish origin

DK/NA/REFUSED
DK/NA/Refused

Base

MEXICAN
Mexican, Mexican American or Chicano

OTHER LATINOS

Puerto Rican

Cuban

Central American

South American

Caribbean

Another Hispanic, Latino, Spanish origin

DK/NA/REFUSED
DK/NA/Refused

Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC

RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL

Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT
550 79 92 306 205 179 196 183 150 315 235 144 180 223 119 232 305 131 269 273
67 74 55 70 63 67 67 60 67 67 67 70 69 63 63 63 70 63 64 69
67 74 55 70 63 67 67 60 67 67 67 70 69 63 63 63 70 63 64 69
25 17 40 24 30 24 26 31 28 24 27 29 23 25 19 24 26 26 26 26
7 3 18 6 9 9 7 7 10 5 9 11 6 5 8 9 5 7 5 9
2 1 10 1 5 3 3 3 4 2 3 4 3 0 4 2 2 3 2 3
6 3 13 3 12 4 5 8 8 7 5 12 4 5 1 5 7 9 8 5
3 3 5 3 3 1 3 1 1 2 5 7 4 1 2 2 5 1 3 4
1 0 5 0 2 0 1 1 1 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
10 6 13 10 9 9 9 13 8 9 11 5 9 14 7 8 11 9 10 10
10 9 10 8 11 9 9 11 6 10 10 10 9 11 18 14 7 13 11 9
10 9 10 8 11 9 9 11 6 10 10 10 9 11 18 14 7 13 11 9

Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN

VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL

Total  WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+14 3+/4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN RENT  YES NO
550 123 300 243 37 148 288 134 416 276 200 58 123 425 239 309 274 210 354 178
67 63 65 69 77 60 69 78 63 64 66 58 67 67 64 69 71 60 66 66
67 63 65 69 7 60 69 78 63 64 66 58 67 67 64 69 71 60 66 66
25 25 24 28 21 28 27 22 27 25 21 30 21 26 26 25 22 30 27 24
7 8 7 6 11 7 6 10 6 8 8 4 9 6 4 9 6 8 7 7
2 4 2 3 1 1 2 5 1 2 2 1 4 2 3 2 1 2 3 0
6 5 3 11 4 10 5 9 5 5 7 12 1 8 6 7 5 4 6 7
3 1 2 6 3 4 4 5 3 2 2 2 2 4 2 4 3 2 4 3
1 0 0 2 1 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 0
10 11 12 7 3 6 14 3 12 9 4 11 9 10 13 7 7 15 12 7
10 12 11 9 4 13 7 8 11 12 14 13 12 10 11 10 9 10 9 13
10 12 11 9 4 13 7 8 11 12 14 13 12 10 11 10 9 10 9 13
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 29: Q9. LATINO RACE/ETHNICITY

Base

MEXICAN
Mexican, Mexican American or Chicano

OTHER LATINOS

Puerto Rican

Cuban

Central American

South American

Caribbean

Another Hispanic, Latino, Spanish origin

DK/NA/REFUSED
DK/NA/Refused

Base

MEXICAN
Mexican, Mexican American or Chicano

OTHER LATINOS

Puerto Rican

Cuban

Central American

South American

Caribbean

Another Hispanic, Latino, Spanish origin

DK/NA/REFUSED
DK/NA/Refused

Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE ~ USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL ~ NOT TOTAL DK/NOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG  SPAN
550 66 238 186 74 452 334 68 46 47 37 174 207 112 57 377 115 392 158
67 59 69 74 62 68 70 66 64 78 41 68 70 64 60 69 63 68 65
67 59 69 74 62 68 70 66 64 78 41 68 70 64 60 69 63 68 65
25 27 20 28 33 24 26 25 28 26 17 27 24 31 16 26 28 23 31
7 18 4 8 21 5 9 9 0 0 1 8 9 4 1 8 4 7 7
2 8 0 3 13 0 3 0 1 0 0 4 3 0 0 2 4 3 1
6 1 4 9 7 6 7 0 0 8 12 4 7 9 8 7 4 4 11
3 2 4 4 8 3 3 2 1 11 0 4 5 2 0 4 2 3 5
1 0 0 3 7 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 1 0 1 0
10 5 8 11 7 11 9 14 26 6 4 10 8 16 8 8 18 11 8
10 13 11 6 12 10 7 9 7 4 42 8 9 8 24 8 12 12 6
10 13 11 6 12 10 7 9 7 4 42 8 9 8 24 8 12 12 6
Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST NON $30K-  $50K-  $75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <$30K $50K  §$75K  $100K $150K $150K+ <$50K $100K $100K+ 1 2 3 5+
550 210 151 111 57 362 167 95 77 89 62 66 90 173 151 156 78 176 105 69 26
67 78 66 61 56 73 59 55 82 65 69 74 66 67 67 69 67 69 67 63 70
67 78 66 61 56 73 59 55 82 65 69 74 66 67 67 69 67 69 67 63 70
25 19 25 29 37 21 32 24 21 26 29 15 39 23 27 29 27 24 21 26 35
7 7 4 12 5 6 9 3 14 10 6 4 9 8 8 7 13 5 5 3 16
2 4 0 1 4 2 2 0 12 0 0 2 1 5 0 2 6 1 0 0 0
6 3 7 9 5 5 8 10 6 0 8 4 14 8 3 10 5 4 4 6 9
3 3 4 1 7 4 3 1 10 2 2 2 2 5 2 2 4 3 4 2 0
1 2 0 0 1 1 1 0 6 0 0 1 0 3 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
10 9 10 7 14 9 10 10 3 14 13 2 12 6 13 8 5 11 9 15 11
10 7 12 10 11 9 10 20 3 10 7 11 2 13 8 6 10 9 12 10 4
10 7 12 10 11 9 10 20 3 10 7 11 2 13 8 6 10 9 12 10 4
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES

COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 29: Q9. LATINO RACE/ETHNICITY

Base

MEXICAN
Mexican, Mexican American or Chicano

OTHER LATINOS

Puerto Rican

Cuban

Central American

South American

Caribbean

Another Hispanic, Latino, Spanish origin

DK/NA/REFUSED
DK/NA/Refused

Base

MEXICAN
Mexican, Mexican American or Chicano

OTHER LATINOS

Puerto Rican

Cuban

Central American

South American

Caribbean

Another Hispanic, Latino, Spanish origin

DK/NA/REFUSED
DK/NA/Refused

Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
550 255 283 114 398 492 47 448 68 173 88 189 78 188 162 62 96
67 73 62 48 74 69 56 67 68 69 56 67 70 72 72 47 66
67 73 62 48 74 69 56 67 68 69 56 67 70 72 72 47 66
25 26 26 36 21 24 25 25 32 30 21 27 22 20 24 44 25
7 9 5 15 5 8 0 7 8 10 5 7 1 6 6 16 6
2 2 3 5 2 2 0 1 8 4 0 3 1 2 3 3 1
6 10 3 4 5 5 4 4 14 8 7 7 0 5 5 11 5
3 5 2 1 4 2 18 3 4 4 5 4 0 5 3 4 3
1 2 0 1 1 1 2 1 1 3 0 0 0 2 0 1 0
10 5 15 15 9 11 1 11 5 11 5 8 20 9 11 10 10
10 7 12 16 9 9 19 10 6 7 23 9 8 12 7 13 9
10 7 12 16 9 9 19 10 6 7 23 9 8 12 7 13 9
PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY
DEM DEM IND IND REP REP DEM DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total  18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER PASO ERSON OTHER
550 130 44 162 46 73 39 66 97 106 91 56 56 34 117 65 50 284
67 69 63 74 55 56 80 75 59 64 74 61 68 52 68 47 85 70
67 69 63 74 55 56 80 75 59 64 74 61 68 52 68 47 85 70
25 26 29 24 25 42 10 24 31 29 18 32 30 48 22 41 13 23
7 10 2 9 9 7 0 7 10 15 2 2 7 4 6 18 1 6
2 5 1 3 0 0 0 1 6 5 0 0 0 1 4 0 2 2
6 5 0 7 6 13 0 10 0 8 5 2 16 22 3 13 0 5
3 4 3 5 2 0 5 3 5 7 3 3 0 12 4 2 2 2
1 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
10 5 23 8 8 21 6 2 16 7 9 24 8 9 8 7 8 12
10 9 8 6 20 7 10 7 10 12 8 7 9 3 10 18 2 11
10 9 8 6 20 7 10 7 10 12 8 7 9 3 10 18 2 11
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 29: Q9. LATINO RACE/ETHNICITY

Base

MEXICAN
Mexican, Mexican American or Chicano

OTHER LATINOS

Puerto Rican

Cuban

Central American

South American

Caribbean

Another Hispanic, Latino, Spanish origin

DK/NA/REFUSED
DK/NA/Refused

A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST EL LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS PASO PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 1318  YES NO

550 11 65 16 61 348 50 285 66 199 279 271 82 131 118 216 325
67 64 47 53 69 72 59 72 46 66 69 65 83 75 73 74 64
67 64 47 53 69 72 59 72 46 66 69 65 83 75 73 74 64
25 21 41 6 24 24 25 20 31 31 25 26 24 22 20 21 30
7 2 18 4 8 4 13 4 15 8 4 10 12 5 6 7 8

2 0 0 0 1 2 10 0 0 6 1 4 6 4 0 2 3

6 1 13 0 4 6 9 7 13 3 4 8 8 9 11 8 7

3 0 2 1 0 3 12 3 0 5 3 4 7 5 0 4 4

1 0 1 0 0 0 9 0 1 2 0 2 5 4 1 2 1
10 18 7 2 12 10 8 5 3 19 13 7 6 8 1 6 13
10 15 18 42 10 5 25 10 28 5 8 13 2 12 14 11 8
10 15 18 42 10 5 25 10 28 5 8 13 2 12 14 11 8
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 30: Q10. AFRICAN AMERICAN RACE/ETHNICITY

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER

ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV  MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN

Base 95 62 21 11 0 0 32 57 6 23 19 26 19 5 4 67 28 9 52 39
African American 53 64 24 51 0 0 33 62 75 68 48 44 53 36 75 53 53 53 57 48
Black 50 40 66 76 100 0 70 43 18 23 74 53 45 66 84 49 54 73 57 42
African 10 13 6 1 0 0 4 15 0 7 25 4 4 0 44 11 8 19 10 8
Afro Caribbean 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Afro Latino 5 8 0 1 0 0 0 8 0 0 25 1 0 0 0 7 0 0 9 1
Afro Asian 1 0 2 9 0 0 4 0 0 4 0 0 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 1
Other 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 7 0 2 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 1 1
DK/NA/Refused 6 7 2 3 0 0 3 8 0 20 2 0 2 0 0 7 2 0 1 13

Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE

Base 95 6 95 10 0 18 23 26 95 10 4 48 0 8 16 27 4 12
African American 53 92 53 44 0 54 45 41 53 46 100 52 100 60 26 41 100 58
Black 50 81 50 95 100 83 61 64 50 100 100 48 100 47 20 68 0 33
African 10 78 10 44 0 34 26 24 10 46 100 13 0 0 4 2 0 10
Afro Caribbean 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Afro Latino 5 78 5 44 0 25 19 17 5 46 100 10 0 0 1 0 0 0
Afro Asian 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 1 5 1 0 0 2 2 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
DK/NA/Refused 6 0 6 5 0 0 21 19 6 0 0 9 0 0 3 2 0 0

Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC
RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL VYES YES YES YES EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT

Base 95 22 25 55 34 35 46 32 30 57 38 27 24 43 13 29 57 10 33 58
African American 53 23 65 53 55 41 44 38 27 45 66 a7 68 49 27 39 55 20 56 49
Black 50 48 46 45 52 67 66 68 79 60 35 55 45 50 69 61 45 77 52 46
African 10 5 18 6 15 5 5 9 9 7 16 17 3 10 1 8 13 7 8 12
Afro Caribbean 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
Afro Latino 5 0 18 0 13 1 0 1 1 0 12 17 0 0 0 1 8 0 0 8
Afro Asian 1 0 4 1 3 0 2 1 0 2 0 0 0 3 8 3 1 0 0 2
Other 1 2 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 1 1 3 1 1
DK/NA/Refused 6 23 2 9 1 0 0 0 0 0 14 18 0 1 1 0 9 1 0 9

119



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 30: Q10. AFRICAN AMERICAN RACE/ETHNICITY

Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN

VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+/4 3+/4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN RENT  YES NO

Base 95 16 32 53 6 21 46 40 55 35 24 2 15 79 25 69 39 29 47 42
African American 53 20 40 56 54 50 43 62 47 47 44 36 57 52 35 60 44 52 43 59
Black 50 78 63 43 57 50 53 42 56 58 61 37 48 51 68 44 58 40 65 40
African 10 4 8 12 9 3 15 17 6 7 9 29 12 10 12 10 6 4 15 6
Afro Caribbean 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
Afro Latino 5 0 0 9 0 0 10 11 0 0 0 0 0 6 1 7 0 1 10 0
Afro Asian 1 6 3 1 0 2 0 0 3 3 0 0 7 0 6 0 1 4 3 0
Other 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 2 0 1 1
DK/NA/Refused 6 0 0 10 0 1 11 13 0 0 0 3 0 7 0 8 2 0 1 11

Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE  USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL NOT TOTAL DK/NOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG  SPAN

Base 95 16 52 21 17 76 60 5 10 8 11 38 33 11 12 63 19 95 0
African American 53 34 51 74 33 57 48 25 58 91 61 41 53 54 89 52 33 53 0
Black 50 64 46 59 66 47 49 74 56 42 45 60 64 3 28 50 67 50 0
African 10 0 2 31 26 7 12 9 0 0 19 7 17 0 13 12 4 10 0
Afro Caribbean 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Afro Latino 5 0 0 21 26 0 8 0 0 3 0 0 13 2 0 7 2 5 0
Afro Asian 1 0 2 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 2 0 1 0
Other 1 0 1 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
DK/NA/Refused 6 0 10 0 26 1 8 1 5 0 0 0 2 41 0 8 0 6 0

Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST NON $30K-  $50K-  $75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K $150K+ <$50K  $100K $100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+

Base 95 34 31 19 10 65 29 19 14 6 17 12 14 33 24 26 19 22 2 8 13
African American 53 65 56 39 29 61 35 31 72 42 48 73 34 49 46 52 26 58 44 58 34
Black 50 35 56 62 61 45 62 76 58 56 32 23 83 68 38 55 49 49 32 36 92
African 10 13 10 2 16 12 7 12 31 9 6 0 10 20 7 5 0 7 24 0 9
Afro Caribbean 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
Afro Latino 5 13 1 0 0 7 0 0 31 1 1 0 0 13 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Afro Asian 1 0 1 0 10 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
Other 1 0 0 4 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 0
DK/NA/Refused 6 13 1 0 5 7 2 0 0 1 31 0 0 0 23 0 24 0 0 6 0
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 30: Q10. AFRICAN AMERICAN RACE/ETHNICITY

Base

African American
Black

African

Afro Caribbean
Afro Latino

Afro Asian

Other
DK/NA/Refused

Base

African American
Black

African

Afro Caribbean
Afro Latino

Afro Asian

Other
DK/NA/Refused

Base

African American
Black

African

Afro Caribbean
Afro Latino

Afro Asian

Other
DK/NA/Refused

Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER

MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+

Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 1849 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN

95 21 63 24 66 76 19 73 16 37 15 26 13 38 26 14 13

53 69 40 49 51 52 57 55 46 59 51 44 55 65 55 37 31

50 48 60 50 54 54 36 57 24 61 47 33 62 55 31 61 65

10 46 0 6 12 8 19 11 9 13 5 6 12 13 10 3 4

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2

5 22 0 0 7 6 0 6 1 12 0 1 0 12 1 0 0

1 5 1 4 1 2 0 1 6 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0

1 2 0 1 1 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 3 2

6 4 7 4 7 7 0 1 30 1 0 17 4 1 17 0 4

PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY
DEM DEM IND IND REP REP DEM DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total  18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER PASO ERSON OTHER
95 24 14 28 6 11 0 14 21 27 6 6 5 30 19 11 2 32
53 38 47 58 26 55 0 25 52 61 17 93 0 64 47 19 100 56
50 61 57 65 60 0 100 74 50 66 53 6 0 42 67 79 0 41
10 8 5 20 0 0 0 7 3 16 17 0 0 5 13 0 0 18
0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
5 0 0 16 0 2 0 0 0 16 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 14
1 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3
1 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
6 0 0 1 8 43 0 0 0 1 8 1 95 0 0 4 0 15
A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST EL LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS PASO PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 1318  YES NO

95 0 11 1 6 66 9 70 12 13 41 53 31 25 27 51 53

53 0 19 22 72 57 61 59 13 56 43 61 56 48 42 55 55

50 100 79 48 28 41 100 38 82 86 49 51 64 81 66 57 55

10 0 0 9 0 6 61 6 1 43 2 17 20 33 8 18 13

0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 0 0 7 0 0 49 0 1 34 1 8 16 18 0 9 8

1 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1

1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 1

6 0 4 33 0 7 0 6 8 0 11 1 0 0 0 0 9
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES

COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 31: Q11. HEALTH INSURANCE

Base

TOTAL EMPLOYER
Plan through your employer
Plan through spouse's employer

SELF-PURCHASED
Plan you purchased yourself

TOTAL PUBLIC

Medicare

Medicaid/Health First Colorado
Military/Veterans' Administration

TOTAL OTHER
Plan through parents
Another plan

NONE
No health insurance

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER
ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL

Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV  MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN
2985 1356 1289 245 36 60 1629 1243 113 556 595 492 725 370 224 1643 1320 5905 1421 1431
47 49 43 50 76 63 45 49 50 44 59 65 59 12 11 55 37 11 50 45
37 41 32 40 71 43 34 41 39 39 47 51 43 9 8 45 27 9 43 31
10 9 11 10 5 21 11 9 11 4 12 14 16 2 3 10 10 3 6 14
7 6 8 4 8 0 7 6 6 4 7 9 10 3 2 6 7 3 7 7
7 6 8 4 8 0 7 6 6 4 7 9 10 3 2 6 7 3 7 7
30 21 41 24 13 36 37 21 27 14 17 19 21 79 78 16 47 79 26 34
17 9 27 9 6 13 23 9 18 3 1 3 5 71 73 2 35 72 15 20
10 9 10 12 7 22 11 9 5 11 14 13 10 4 2 13 7 3 7 12
3 3 4 3 0 0 3 3 3 0 2 3 6 4 4 2 5 4 4 2
8 12 3 10 1 0 4 12 8 28 3 1 3 4 4 11 4 4 7 8
4 7 1 8 0 0 2 7 3 23 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 5 4
3 5 2 2 0 0 2 5 5 5 3 1 3 4 4 3 4 4 2 4
6 9 4 7 2 1 4 9 8 8 11 5 5 2 1 9 3 2 8 4
6 9 4 7 2 1 4 9 8 8 11 5 5 2 1 9 3 2 8 4
2 2 2 4 0 0 2 2 1 2 4 1 2 1 4 2 2 2 3 1
2 2 2 4 0 0 2 2 1 2 4 1 2 1 4 2 2 2 3 1
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 31: Q11. HEALTH INSURANCE

Base

TOTAL EMPLOYER
Plan through your employer
Plan through spouse's employer

SELF-PURCHASED
Plan you purchased yourself

TOTAL PUBLIC

Medicare

Medicaid/Health First Colorado
Military/Veterans' Administration

TOTAL OTHER
Plan through parents
Another plan

NONE
No health insurance

DK/NA
DKINA

Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE

2985 108 95 550 13 160 2093 265 922 368 140 1410 197 505 298 897 225 186
47 52 51 46 47 54 48 55 48 53 39 100 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 43 45 41 39 45 37 48 41 47 33 79 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 9 6 6 8 8 11 7 7 6 6 21 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 9 0 5 3 3 7 2 4 3 9 0 100 0 0 0 0 0
7 9 0 5 3 3 7 2 4 3 9 0 100 0 0 0 0 0
30 20 29 28 32 17 31 21 26 23 31 0 0 100 100 100 0 0
17 9 8 8 9 6 20 6 8 8 8 0 0 100 0 56 0 0
10 9 17 16 23 9 8 13 15 13 16 0 0 0 100 33 0 0
3 3 4 3 1 2 3 2 3 3 6 0 0 0 0 10 0 0
8 9 5 10 9 19 8 18 10 7 19 0 0 0 0 0 100 0
4 1 0 6 4 16 5 15 6 4 10 0 0 0 0 0 57 0
3 9 5 4 5 3 3 3 4 3 9 0 0 0 0 0 43 0
6 8 13 9 6 5 5 3 8 12 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 100
6 8 13 9 6 5 5 3 8 12 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 100
2 1 3 2 4 2 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 1 3 2 4 2 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES

COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 31: Q11. HEALTH INSURANCE

Base

TOTAL EMPLOYER
Plan through your employer
Plan through spouse's employer

SELF-PURCHASED
Plan you purchased yourself

TOTAL PUBLIC

Medicare

Medicaid/Health First Colorado
Military/Veterans' Administration

TOTAL OTHER
Plan through parents
Another plan

NONE
No health insurance

DK/NA
DKINA

Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC

RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL

Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT
2985 417 621 1592 1207 669 872 702 616 1298 1687 712 986 1271 341 890 2038 499 1107 1819
47 50 51 47 48 46 47 46 43 46 48 59 48 41 30 40 51 38 40 52
37 39 39 37 38 39 40 38 34 39 36 46 38 31 25 34 39 31 31 41
10 11 12 10 10 7 7 8 9 8 12 13 10 9 6 6 12 7 8 11
7 6 7 6 6 6 7 6 6 6 7 6 7 7 4 7 6 5 7 6
7 6 7 6 6 6 7 6 6 6 7 6 7 7 4 7 6 5 7 6
30 29 24 32 28 28 28 29 29 29 31 19 31 36 41 34 28 31 31 29
17 17 10 20 12 11 11 11 13 12 21 11 20 18 11 13 19 12 14 18
10 10 9 9 12 15 14 16 14 15 6 6 9 13 28 18 6 17 15 7
3 3 5 3 3 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 4 2 3 3 3 2 4
8 7 5 8 7 7 8 8 7 8 7 7 9 7 8 8 8 5 7 8
4 6 2 6 3 3 5 5 4 5 4 5 5 3 2 4 5 1 3 5
3 1 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 4 6 3 3 3 4 3
6 7 10 5 8 9 8 9 11 8 5 7 4 7 14 9 5 19 13 2
6 7 10 5 8 9 8 9 11 8 5 7 4 7 14 9 5 19 13 2
2 1 3 1 3 3 2 2 4 3 2 2 2 3 3 3 2 3 3 2
2 1 3 1 3 3 2 2 4 3 2 2 2 3 3 3 2 3 3 2
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES

COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 31: Q11. HEALTH INSURANCE

Base

TOTAL EMPLOYER
Plan through your employer
Plan through spouse's employer

SELF-PURCHASED
Plan you purchased yourself

TOTAL PUBLIC

Medicare

Medicaid/Health First Colorado
Military/Veterans' Administration

TOTAL OTHER
Plan through parents
Another plan

NONE
No health insurance

DK/NA
DKINA

Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL

Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN
VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL

Total WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+/4 3+/4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN RENT  YES NO
2985 399 1121 1831 238 742 1769 1094 1891 1127 660 181 468 2502 1337 1623 1934 793 1819 1072
47 33 40 52 51 54 50 53 44 42 39 42 33 50 47 47 56 34 49 44
37 29 32 40 38 42 40 41 35 34 33 30 29 39 37 37 41 33 38 36
10 5 8 12 13 12 10 12 9 8 6 12 3 11 10 10 15 2 11 9
7 2 6 7 8 7 6 7 6 7 7 8 4 7 7 6 6 9 6 7
7 2 6 7 8 7 6 7 6 7 7 8 4 7 7 6 6 9 6 7
30 40 34 27 21 20 29 30 30 32 32 22 30 30 26 33 29 32 26 38
17 14 14 19 6 6 20 21 15 12 9 4 9 19 12 21 21 9 11 28
10 24 17 6 11 11 6 5 13 17 21 17 21 8 11 9 4 20 12 6
3 2 3 3 4 4 3 3 3 3 2 1 1 3 3 3 4 3 3 3
8 9 8 7 9 8 7 6 8 8 7 6 14 6 8 7 3 12 9 5
4 4 5 4 6 5 5 4 5 4 3 5 7 4 4 5 1 9 6 3
3 5 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 5 0 7 3 4 3 3 3 4 2
6 12 9 5 10 8 6 2 9 9 12 19 14 5 9 4 4 10 7 5
6 12 9 5 10 8 6 2 9 9 12 19 14 5 9 4 4 10 7 5
2 4 3 2 1 3 2 2 2 3 3 2 6 2 3 2 1 3 2 2
2 4 3 2 1 3 2 2 2 3 3 2 6 2 3 2 1 3 2 2
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 31: Q11. HEALTH INSURANCE

Base

TOTAL EMPLOYER
Plan through your employer
Plan through spouse's employer

SELF-PURCHASED
Plan you purchased yourself

TOTAL PUBLIC

Medicare

Medicaid/Health First Colorado
Military/Veterans' Administration

TOTAL OTHER
Plan through parents
Another plan

NONE
No health insurance

DK/NA
DKINA

Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE ~ USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL ~ NOT TOTAL DK/NOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG  SPAN

2985 387 1565 816 387 2482 1519 491 555 202 167 783 1251 634 317 2216 440 2825 160
47 52 49 45 53 46 73 29 14 28 15 52 48 48 30 51 41 47 59
37 41 38 35 42 36 64 14 8 5 8 41 37 39 24 39 36 37 47
10 12 11 10 11 10 9 15 5 23 7 11 11 9 6 12 5 10 11
7 5 7 6 6 7 4 17 5 6 5 6 7 6 7 7 6 7 2
7 5 7 6 6 7 4 17 5 6 5 6 7 6 7 7 6 7 2
30 21 29 33 22 32 9 35 75 27 52 31 27 30 40 29 29 31 17
17 7 18 18 8 19 2 13 66 6 9 20 14 19 15 19 10 18 5
10 12 8 12 13 10 4 19 4 19 40 10 9 7 20 7 16 10 12
3 3 3 4 2 3 3 4 5 2 3 2 3 4 4 3 3 3 0
8 9 8 8 9 8 5 9 4 33 12 6 8 9 7 7 12 8 7
4 6 4 4 4 5 3 6 0 23 5 3 5 5 3 4 7 5 0
3 3 3 3 4 3 2 3 4 10 6 2 3 4 4 3 5 3 7
6 11 5 6 6 6 8 6 1 4 12 4 8 4 7 6 9 6 11
6 11 5 6 6 6 8 6 1 4 12 4 8 4 7 6 9 6 11
2 1 2 3 3 2 1 3 1 3 3 1 2 2 10 1 2 2 4
2 1 2 3 3 2 1 3 1 3 3 1 2 2 10 1 2 2 4
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 31: Q11. HEALTH INSURANCE

Base

TOTAL EMPLOYER
Plan through your employer
Plan through spouse's employer

SELF-PURCHASED
Plan you purchased yourself

TOTAL PUBLIC

Medicare

Medicaid/Health First Colorado
Military/Veterans' Administration

TOTAL OTHER
Plan through parents
Another plan

NONE
No health insurance

DK/NA
DKINA

Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST  NON $30K-  $50K-  $75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <$30K $50K ~ $75K  $100K $150K $150K+ <$50K $100K $100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+

2985 682 927 819 490 1609 1309 345 317 402 386 507 562 662 789 1069 555 1180 478 278 131
47 37 40 58 59 39 59 8 38 42 50 66 67 22 46 66 32 55 48 47 37
37 32 33 45 42 32 44 8 36 37 40 48 49 21 39 49 30 41 38 31 28
10 6 8 13 17 7 15 1 2 5 10 17 18 1 7 18 2 14 11 16 9

7 8 6 7 5 7 6 4 6 5 7 7 8 5 6 7 7 6 8 7 5

7 8 6 7 5 7 6 4 6 5 7 7 8 5 6 7 7 6 8 7 5

30 32 33 25 27 33 26 66 37 36 22 17 16 52 29 16 46 28 18 26 32
17 15 18 16 20 17 17 24 21 17 16 11 12 22 16 12 26 17 9 14 15
10 14 12 7 3 13 5 40 14 15 2 3 1 28 9 2 17 7 7 10 10

3 3 3 3 4 3 3 1 2 4 4 3 3 2 4 3 3 3 2 2 7

8 11 9 4 5 10 5 5 9 6 12 6 7 7 9 6 5 4 17 13 16

4 6 6 2 2 6 2 4 4 4 7 3 4 4 6 3 2 2 11 8 10

3 5 3 2 3 4 2 1 5 2 5 3 3 3 4 3 3 2 6 5 6

6 10 8 3 2 9 3 12 10 10 8 3 2 11 9 2 8 6 7 6 9

6 10 8 3 2 9 3 12 10 10 8 3 2 11 9 2 8 6 7 6 9

2 2 3 2 1 2 1 5 0 0 1 1 1 2 0 1 2 1 1 2 1

2 2 3 2 1 2 1 5 0 0 1 1 1 2 0 1 2 1 1 2 1
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES

COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 31: Q11. HEALTH INSURANCE

Base

TOTAL EMPLOYER
Plan through your employer
Plan through spouse's employer

SELF-PURCHASED
Plan you purchased yourself

TOTAL PUBLIC

Medicare

Medicaid/Health First Colorado
Military/Veterans' Administration

TOTAL OTHER
Plan through parents
Another plan

NONE
No health insurance

DK/NA
DKINA

Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
2985 620 2279 645 2170 2760 182 2430 289 819 600 746 678 787 760 604 646
47 50 46 29 53 48 46 47 48 58 39 54 36 44 35 59 59
37 43 35 23 42 37 36 37 42 51 33 39 23 39 25 49 39
10 7 11 7 11 10 10 11 6 6 6 15 14 4 10 9 19
7 7 6 4 7 6 10 7 5 6 7 6 6 7 7 6 6
7 7 6 4 7 6 10 7 5 6 7 6 6 7 7 6 6
30 24 32 50 24 30 28 31 26 12 45 20 50 25 41 27 26
17 10 19 24 15 17 17 18 6 2 31 1 40 12 21 18 18
10 10 10 19 7 10 9 9 18 7 7 17 7 9 17 5 7
3 4 3 7 2 3 1 3 2 2 7 1 3 4 2 5 2
8 8 7 11 7 8 5 7 14 10 3 11 4 10 10 4 5
4 4 5 5 4 5 3 4 9 8 0 7 0 7 5 2 2
3 5 3 6 3 3 2 3 5 2 3 4 4 3 5 2 3
6 8 6 4 7 6 9 6 6 10 4 7 2 11 6 3 3
6 8 6 4 7 6 9 6 6 10 4 7 2 11 6 3 3
2 3 2 3 1 2 3 2 1 3 2 2 1 3 2 2 1
2 3 2 3 1 2 3 2 1 3 2 2 1 3 2 2 1
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES

COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 31: Q11. HEALTH INSURANCE

Base

TOTAL EMPLOYER
Plan through your employer
Plan through spouse's employer

SELF-PURCHASED
Plan you purchased yourself

TOTAL PUBLIC

Medicare

Medicaid/Health First Colorado
Military/Veterans' Administration

TOTAL OTHER
Plan through parents
Another plan

NONE
No health insurance

DK/NA
DKINA

PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY

DEM DEM IND IND REP REP DEM DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL

Total ~ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER PASO ERSON OTHER
2985 440 340 772 464 299 335 322 427 616 560 320 311 311 441 377 313 1543
47 63 37 53 40 58 40 51 53 50 45 53 44 54 50 45 54 44
37 52 26 43 29 49 30 42 39 44 30 48 30 42 41 33 39 36
10 11 12 11 11 9 9 9 14 6 16 5 14 12 9 11 15 9
7 6 6 6 8 8 5 6 5 6 8 7 6 9 7 5 6 6
7 6 6 6 8 8 5 6 5 6 8 7 6 9 7 5 6 6

30 15 51 16 45 14 44 26 36 24 30 24 37 23 26 36 24 32
17 3 42 2 35 2 34 16 25 13 15 16 22 13 15 18 16 18
10 11 8 11 5 11 4 8 10 7 13 4 11 7 10 10 7 11
3 1 2 3 5 1 6 2 1 5 2 4 5 4 1 8 1 3

8 9 2 12 3 12 6 7 4 7 10 10 9 9 6 8 9 7
4 6 0 8 0 11 0 4 3 4 5 8 2 4 3 6 6 4
3 2 2 4 3 2 6 3 2 3 5 2 7 4 3 1 3 3
6 6 2 11 4 4 4 8 1 10 6 6 2 5 8 5 6 6
6 6 2 11 4 4 4 8 1 10 6 6 2 5 8 5 6 6
2 1 1 2 1 3 1 2 1 2 0 1 2 0 3 1 2 3
2 1 1 2 1 3 1 2 1 2 0 1 2 0 3 1 2 3
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 31: Q11. HEALTH INSURANCE

Base

TOTAL EMPLOYER
Plan through your employer
Plan through spouse's employer

SELF-PURCHASED
Plan you purchased yourself

TOTAL PUBLIC

Medicare

Medicaid/Health First Colorado
Military/Veterans' Administration

TOTAL OTHER
Plan through parents
Another plan

NONE
No health insurance

DK/NA
DKINA

A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST EL LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS PASO PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 1318  YES NO

2985 100 377 99 328 1666 416 1929 507 549 1469 1516 320 466 464 894 2052
47 28 45 41 45 52 40 48 43 48 49 46 65 57 62 60 42
37 27 33 32 36 40 31 38 32 39 39 35 49 41 47 46 34
10 1 11 9 9 11 8 10 11 9 10 11 15 16 15 14 8
7 8 5 3 7 7 5 7 5 6 8 5 4 6 5 6 7
7 8 5 3 7 7 5 7 5 6 8 5 4 6 5 6 7
30 44 36 38 30 26 38 29 40 26 27 33 19 23 21 22 33
17 21 18 20 18 15 23 17 19 14 15 19 2 4 4 5 22
10 18 10 12 10 9 11 10 13 9 9 11 16 16 14 15 8
3 5 8 6 2 2 3 2 8 3 3 3 1 3 3 2 3
8 12 8 5 9 8 4 8 6 7 7 8 3 3 5 4 9
4 10 6 3 5 4 1 5 4 4 5 4 1 1 1 1 5
3 3 1 3 4 3 3 3 2 3 3 4 1 2 4 3 3
6 5 5 6 6 6 9 6 4 9 7 5 8 9 3 6 7
6 5 5 6 6 6 9 6 4 9 7 5 8 9 3 6 7
2 3 1 7 3 2 4 2 2 5 2 3 2 3 2 2 2
2 3 1 7 3 2 4 2 2 5 2 3 2 3 2 2 2
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES

COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 32: Q12. CHILDREN

Base

TOTAL YES
5 or under

6t0 12
131018

NO
No children under 18

DK/REFUSED
DK/Refused

Base

TOTAL YES
5 or under
6to012
131018

NO
No children under 18

DK/REFUSED
DK/Refused

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER
ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV  MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN
2985 1356 1289 245 36 60 1629 1243 113 556 595 492 725 370 224 1643 1320 5905 1421 1431
30 34 27 26 44 28 27 33 36 13 56 64 20 5 5 44 13 5 28 33
11 14 7 13 2 2 8 15 10 8 32 14 2 1 1 18 2 1 12 11
16 17 15 14 15 19 15 17 16 5 32 37 6 3 3 24 5 3 15 16
16 17 15 7 38 15 14 17 20 3 22 40 15 3 2 21 9 3 14 18
69 68 69 73 54 72 69 68 64 85 48 37 75 93 95 57 83 94 70 68
69 68 69 73 54 72 69 68 64 85 48 37 75 93 95 57 83 94 70 68
6 9 5 1 2 0 4 8 14 8 7 5 6 3 4 7 5 3 6 5
6 9 5 1 2 0 4 8 14 8 7 5 6 3 4 7 5 3 6 5
Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE  AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE

2985 108 95 550 13 160 2093 265 922 368 140 1410 197 505 298 897 225 186

30 39 54 39 29 59 28 53 40 43 32 38 26 9 44 22 16 30

11 13 32 15 5 26 10 25 15 18 14 15 7 2 17 7 4 13

16 29 27 24 17 30 14 29 22 27 20 19 13 4 25 12 5 22

16 15 29 21 17 35 15 31 22 23 17 20 13 4 22 11 10 9

69 67 56 59 62 65 73 61 60 57 69 62 74 91 54 76 80 74

69 67 56 59 62 65 73 61 60 57 69 62 74 91 54 76 80 74

6 12 6 8 12 14 4 13 9 6 10 5 3 4 7 6 11 8

6 12 6 8 12 14 4 13 9 6 10 5 3 4 7 6 11 8
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES

COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 32: Q12. CHILDREN

Base

TOTAL YES
5 or under

6to0 12
131018

NO
No children under 18

DK/REFUSED
DK/Refused

Base

TOTAL YES
5 or under
6012

13t0 18

NO
No children under 18

DK/REFUSED
DK/Refused

Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC
RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT
2985 417 621 1592 1207 669 872 702 616 1298 1687 712 986 1271 341 890 2038 499 1107 1819
30 30 38 27 33 37 34 32 37 35 26 31 28 31 33 30 30 27 29 31
11 12 18 8 14 15 14 13 14 13 9 13 9 11 13 10 11 7 8 12
16 13 23 13 18 20 16 17 20 18 14 19 13 16 18 16 16 14 14 17
16 17 16 16 15 16 18 16 18 17 14 12 18 16 18 18 14 15 17 15
69 72 58 73 64 62 64 68 62 63 73 70 74 65 65 66 70 68 69 69
69 72 58 73 64 62 64 68 62 63 73 70 74 65 65 66 70 68 69 69
6 3 9 5 9 10 9 9 13 9 4 6 4 8 12 9 5 11 9 4
6 3 9 5 9 10 9 9 13 9 4 6 4 8 12 9 5 11 9 4
Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN
VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total  WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+14 3+4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN RENT  YES NO
2985 399 1121 1831 238 742 1769 1094 1891 1127 660 181 468 2502 1337 1623 1934 793 1819 1072
30 34 32 28 31 30 31 31 29 31 31 35 32 30 30 30 34 24 32 28
11 11 10 11 7 9 12 13 9 10 9 6 13 10 9 12 12 9 11 10
16 19 18 14 14 15 17 15 16 15 17 17 15 16 14 17 18 11 17 14
16 20 18 14 17 17 15 14 16 18 17 24 15 16 16 15 19 11 16 15
69 57 64 72 68 66 70 71 67 66 65 60 63 70 69 69 66 76 69 69
69 57 64 72 68 66 70 71 67 66 65 60 63 70 69 69 66 76 69 69
6 16 9 5 3 7 5 2 8 8 9 14 12 5 7 5 5 5 5 6
6 16 9 5 3 7 5 2 8 8 9 14 12 5 7 5 5 5 5 6
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 32: Q12. CHILDREN

Base

TOTAL YES
5 or under

6to0 12
131018

NO
No children under 18

DK/REFUSED
DK/Refused

Base

TOTAL YES
5 or under
6012

13t0 18

NO
No children under 18

DK/REFUSED
DK/Refused

Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE ~ USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL ~ NOT TOTAL DK/NOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG  SPAN

2985 387 1565 816 387 2482 1519 491 555 202 167 783 1251 634 317 2216 440 2825 160

30 37 28 33 32 30 38 28 6 39 30 26 31 35 25 30 33 29 44

11 14 9 13 12 11 14 10 1 14 10 10 11 10 12 10 13 10 20

16 20 14 19 15 16 19 15 4 24 16 14 17 18 11 16 19 15 24

16 19 15 17 13 16 19 14 3 24 16 14 16 20 9 16 17 15 24

69 62 72 67 68 69 62 73 92 57 64 74 68 67 64 70 68 70 51

69 62 72 67 68 69 62 73 92 57 64 74 68 67 64 70 68 70 51

6 8 4 6 5 5 5 4 3 8 18 4 7 3 15 5 6 5 21

6 8 4 6 5 5 5 4 3 8 18 4 7 3 15 5 6 5 21

Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST NON $30K-  $50K-  $75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K $150K+ <$50K $100K $100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+

2985 682 927 819 490 1609 1309 345 317 402 386 507 562 662 789 1069 5565 1180 478 278 131
30 27 31 31 31 29 31 24 29 28 26 37 39 27 27 38 20 37 28 23 39
11 11 11 11 12 11 11 10 13 11 7 13 14 11 9 14 7 15 6 5 10
16 13 19 15 15 16 15 14 16 15 16 21 17 15 16 19 11 20 14 10 16
16 13 15 18 15 14 17 13 14 12 14 16 24 14 13 20 10 16 18 17 23
69 74 68 68 68 71 68 73 74 73 71 65 62 73 72 63 81 65 75 7 57
69 74 68 68 68 71 68 73 74 73 71 65 62 73 72 63 81 65 75 77 57
6 5 6 6 3 6 5 9 5 2 8 3 4 7 5 3 3 3 4 9 10
6 5 6 6 3 6 5 9 5 2 8 3 4 7 5 3 3 3 4 9 10
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES

COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 32: Q12. CHILDREN

Base

TOTAL YES
5 or under

6to0 12
131018

NO
No children under 18

DK/REFUSED
DK/Refused

Base

TOTAL YES
5 or under
6012

13t0 18

NO
No children under 18

DK/REFUSED
DK/Refused

Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
2985 620 2279 645 2170 2760 182 2430 289 819 600 746 678 787 760 604 646
30 37 28 24 33 30 38 31 21 38 15 52 12 27 31 29 34
11 14 10 5 13 11 11 11 8 19 2 19 1 13 9 10 13
16 21 14 13 17 15 22 16 11 22 6 29 3 15 19 16 14
16 17 15 15 16 16 16 16 8 17 10 26 9 13 15 15 20
69 58 73 76 67 70 55 69 81 63 80 50 88 72 69 70 68
69 58 73 76 67 70 55 69 81 63 80 50 88 72 69 70 68
6 9 5 6 5 6 9 4 9 5 7 7 2 6 5 3 4
6 9 5 6 5 6 9 4 9 5 7 7 2 6 5 3 4
PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY
DEM DEM IND IND REP REP DEM DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total  18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER PASO ERSON OTHER
2985 440 340 772 464 299 335 322 427 616 560 320 311 311 441 377 313 1543
30 37 12 44 12 55 17 26 27 29 35 33 37 27 24 36 29 31
11 16 3 17 1 20 2 13 8 12 12 12 8 7 10 11 10 12
16 21 3 24 5 31 6 16 13 16 18 17 18 11 12 19 15 17
16 18 9 21 7 29 12 12 17 14 17 16 24 18 12 21 15 15
69 63 88 59 84 48 84 74 73 70 66 67 66 74 75 63 70 67
69 63 88 59 84 48 84 74 73 70 66 67 66 74 75 63 70 67
6 6 2 7 6 5 1 5 3 5 7 4 2 5 6 6 4 7
6 6 2 7 6 5 1 5 3 5 7 4 2 5 6 6 4 7
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 32: Q12. CHILDREN

A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST EL LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS PASO PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 1318  YES NO
Base 2985 100 377 99 328 1666 416 1929 507 549 1469 1516 320 466 464 894 2052
TOTAL YES 30 18 36 29 34 29 27 30 33 26 29 31 100 100 100 100 5
5 or under 11 5 11 6 11 11 11 12 8 9 11 10 100 33 16 36 2
61012 16 8 19 14 18 14 20 15 18 15 16 15 49 100 38 52 2
131018 16 8 21 20 17 15 12 16 19 12 14 17 24 38 100 52 3
NO 69 81 63 69 64 70 70 70 66 69 69 69 14 9 15 11 100
No children under 18 69 81 63 69 64 70 70 70 66 69 69 69 14 9 15 11 100
DK/REFUSED 6 3 6 6 8 5 8 6 6 7 5 7 3 4 5 4 2
DK/Refused 6 3 6 6 8 5 8 6 6 7 5 7 3 4 5 4 2
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 33: Q35. EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Base

FULL TIME
Employed full-time

NOT FULL TIME
Employed part-time
Self-employed

Gig worker

RETIRED
Retired

TOTAL OTHER
Homemaker
Student

UNEMPLOYED
Unemployed

DK/NA
DKINA

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER
ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL

Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV  MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN
2985 1356 1289 245 36 60 1629 1243 113 556 595 492 725 370 224 1643 1320 5905 1421 1431
51 59 40 62 82 37 44 59 52 60 70 66 52 11 5 66 33 9 58 44
51 59 40 62 82 37 44 59 52 60 70 66 52 11 5 66 33 9 58 44
16 17 16 18 7 17 16 17 16 16 17 16 20 14 8 17 16 11 15 19
7 7 6 10 5 7 7 7 5 13 5 6 6 5 2 8 5 4 5 9
9 9 9 8 2 10 9 9 11 3 10 10 13 8 5 8 10 7 10 8
1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1
19 10 29 9 6 29 26 10 18 0 1 1 13 70 83 1 41 75 17 21
19 10 29 9 6 29 26 10 18 0 1 1 13 70 83 1 41 75 17 21
7 8 6 7 4 6 6 8 2 16 8 7 3 2 1 10 2 2 4 10
3 3 4 2 1 2 4 3 1 1 7 6 3 2 1 4 2 1 0 7
3 5 2 5 3 4 2 5 1 15 1 1 0 0 0 6 0 0 3 3
6 6 5 5 1 11 5 6 8 7 3 7 8 3 2 6 6 2 5 5
6 6 5 5 1 11 5 6 8 7 3 7 8 3 2 6 6 2 5 5
2 1 3 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 1 2 3 0 2 1 2 1 1 2
2 1 3 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 1 2 3 0 2 1 2 1 1 2
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 33: Q35. EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Base

FULL TIME
Employed full-time

NOT FULL TIME
Employed part-time
Self-employed

Gig worker

RETIRED
Retired

TOTAL OTHER
Homemaker
Student

UNEMPLOYED
Unemployed

DK/NA
DKINA

Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE

2985 108 95 550 13 160 2093 265 922 368 140 1410 197 505 298 897 225 186
51 51 63 61 52 63 49 64 58 63 62 78 31 7 22 16 31 64
51 51 63 61 52 63 49 64 58 63 62 78 31 7 22 16 31 64
16 31 6 12 20 14 17 11 15 12 12 10 43 13 31 19 19 16

7 14 4 7 13 10 7 6 7 5 8 5 6 5 12 7 17 4

9 15 1 5 6 5 9 4 7 6 2 5 34 8 17 12 3 9

1 2 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 3 0 4 0 2 1 0 2

19 9 11 8 13 5 22 5 9 8 9 5 13 73 8 47 10 3
19 9 11 8 13 5 22 5 9 5 13 73 8 47 10 3

7 4 9 9 9 11 7 13 9 10 9 4 6 2 13 6 29 4

3 2 1 3 2 3 3 2 3 4 5 3 5 1 10 4 4 4

3 2 8 5 8 8 3 10 6 6 4 1 1 1 3 2 26 1

6 2 12 7 1 5 5 6 7 4 4 2 5 3 23 10 9 11

6 2 12 7 1 5 5 6 7 4 4 2 5 3 23 10 9 11

2 2 0 3 4 2 1 2 2 3 4 0 2 2 3 3 1 2

2 2 0 3 4 2 1 2 2 3 4 0 2 2 3 3 1 2
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES

COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 33: Q35. EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC

RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL

Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT
Base 2985 417 621 1592 1207 669 872 702 616 1298 1687 712 986 1271 341 890 2038 499 1107 1819
FULL TIME 51 56 58 50 53 58 55 56 53 54 49 66 49 44 45 51 51 53 50 52
Employed full-time 51 56 58 50 53 58 55 56 53 54 49 66 49 44 45 51 51 53 50 52
NOT FULL TIME 16 14 15 16 16 16 18 17 18 17 16 14 16 17 20 17 16 15 19 15
Employed part-time 7 6 4 6 7 7 7 8 7 7 6 5 8 7 9 7 7 7 7 6
Self-employed 9 8 10 9 9 8 10 7 10 8 9 9 8 9 8 8 9 7 11 8
Gig worker 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 1 1 2 2 0 1 1 1
RETIRED 19 19 13 21 16 11 10 11 12 13 23 11 22 20 10 12 22 13 15 21
Retired 19 19 13 21 16 11 10 11 12 13 23 11 22 20 10 12 22 13 15 21
TOTAL OTHER 7 6 6 8 5 4 7 6 7 6 7 6 8 6 6 5 7 4 6 7
Homemaker 3 2 4 3 3 2 3 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 5 3 4 3 3 3
Student 3 4 1 5 2 2 4 3 3 4 3 3 5 2 0 2 4 1 2 4
UNEMPLOYED 6 4 6 5 7 8 8 9 7 8 4 2 4 8 14 11 3 11 8 4
Unemployed 6 4 6 5 7 8 8 9 7 8 4 2 4 8 14 11 3 11 8 4
DK/NA 2 1 2 1 2 3 2 2 4 2 1 0 0 4 6 4 1 3 2 1
DKI/NA 2 1 2 1 2 3 2 2 4 2 1 0 0 4 6 4 1 3 2 1

138



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES

COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 33: Q35. EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Base

FULL TIME
Employed full-time

NOT FULL TIME
Employed part-time
Self-employed

Gig worker

RETIRED
Retired

TOTAL OTHER
Homemaker
Student

UNEMPLOYED
Unemployed

DK/NA
DKINA

Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL

Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN
VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL

Total WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+/4 3+/4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN RENT  YES NO
2985 399 1121 1831 238 742 1769 1094 1891 1127 660 181 468 2502 1337 1623 1934 793 1819 1072
51 44 50 51 55 58 55 50 52 51 52 59 54 50 54 48 52 54 55 45
51 44 50 51 55 58 55 50 52 51 52 59 54 50 54 48 52 54 55 45
16 12 17 16 27 25 13 13 18 19 19 26 15 17 17 16 15 19 17 15
7 6 8 6 12 11 6 5 8 8 8 14 8 6 6 7 5 9 7 5
9 4 8 10 13 13 7 8 10 9 10 10 6 10 10 9 10 8 9 9
1 1 1 0 2 1 1 0 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 0 0 2 1 1
19 16 15 21 2 2 23 27 14 11 8 2 8 20 14 23 24 8 12 30
19 16 15 21 2 2 23 27 14 11 8 2 8 20 14 23 24 8 12 30
7 6 6 7 6 7 5 7 7 6 6 4 7 7 5 8 5 7 8 4
3 4 4 3 0 2 3 4 3 3 3 2 4 3 3 4 4 3 4 2
3 2 3 4 6 5 2 3 4 3 2 2 4 3 2 4 1 5 4 2
6 15 8 4 9 6 3 3 7 9 12 6 10 5 8 4 3 9 6 4
6 15 8 4 9 6 3 3 7 9 12 6 10 5 8 4 3 9 6 4
2 7 3 1 0 1 1 1 2 3 3 3 5 1 3 1 1 2 1 2
2 7 3 1 0 1 1 1 2 3 3 3 5 1 3 1 1 2 1 2
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 33: Q35. EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE ~ USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL NOT TOTAL DKINOT DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG  SPAN

Base 2985 387 1565 816 387 2482 1519 491 555 202 167 783 1251 634 317 2216 440 2825 160
FULL TIME 51 56 53 49 58 50 100 0 0 0 0 52 54 50 38 52 55 50 63
Employed full-time 51 56 53 49 58 50 100 0 0 0 0 52 54 50 38 52 55 50 63
NOT FULL TIME 16 18 16 16 19 16 0 100 0 0 0 16 16 18 14 16 18 17 11
Employed part-time 7 9 7 6 7 7 0 40 0 0 0 8 7 6 4 6 12 7 6
Self-employed 9 7 9 9 11 9 0 55 0 0 0 8 9 11 9 10 6 9 2
Gig worker 1 2 1 1 1 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 3
RETIRED 19 8 20 19 9 20 0 0 100 0 0 20 16 21 18 21 8 19 11
Retired 19 8 20 19 9 20 0 0 100 0 0 20 16 21 18 21 8 19 11
TOTAL OTHER 7 8 7 7 6 7 0 0 0 100 0 7 7 5 6 6 9 7 7
Homemaker 3 5 3 4 4 3 0 0 0 50 0 3 3 4 4 3 5 4 1
Student 3 3 4 4 2 4 0 0 0 50 0 4 4 1 2 4 4 3 6
UNEMPLOYED 6 10 3 7 7 5 0 0 0 0 100 3 5 4 15 3 10 6 4
Unemployed 6 10 3 7 7 5 0 0 0 0 100 3 5 4 15 3 10 6 4
DK/NA 2 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 9 1 1 2 3
DKI/NA 2 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 9 1 1 2 3
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 33: Q35. EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST NON $30K-  $50K-  $75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K $150K+ <$50K $100K $100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+

Base 2985 682 927 819 490 1609 1309 345 317 402 386 507 562 662 789 1069 555 1180 478 278 131
EULL TIME 51 50 46 58 53 47 56 21 59 54 57 63 59 39 56 61 45 53 49 48 60
Employed full-time 51 50 46 58 53 47 56 21 59 54 57 63 59 39 56 61 45 53 49 48 60
NOT FULL TIME 16 15 17 17 17 16 17 24 13 17 15 16 17 19 16 16 18 17 18 19 12
Employed part-time 7 8 7 7 4 7 6 13 4 9 5 7 5 8 7 6 8 6 8 7 4
Self-employed 9 7 10 9 12 8 10 10 8 9 9 8 11 9 9 10 9 10 9 12 6
Gig worker 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 2 0 1
RETIRED 19 20 19 15 21 20 17 25 19 19 17 11 14 22 18 13 25 21 12 13 10
Retired 19 20 19 15 21 20 17 25 19 19 17 11 14 22 18 13 25 21 12 13 10
TOTAL OTHER 7 7 10 5 5 8 5 8 5 5 8 7 7 7 7 7 3 5 13 13 10
Homemaker 3 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 5 2 4 5 3 3 4 1 4 5 4 7
Student 3 2 6 2 2 4 2 5 2 1 6 4 2 4 3 3 2 1 8 9 4
UNEMPLOYED 6 8 7 4 2 7 3 18 3 4 2 3 3 11 3 3 7 3 7 7 8
Unemployed 6 8 7 4 2 7 3 18 3 4 2 3 3 11 3 3 7 3 7 7 8
DK/NA 2 0 1 2 1 1 2 3 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 2 1 0 0 0
DKINA 2 0 1 2 1 1 2 3 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 2 1 0 0 0
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES

COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 33: Q35. EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Base

FULL TIME
Employed full-time

NOT FULL TIME
Employed part-time
Self-employed

Gig worker

RETIRED
Retired

TOTAL OTHER
Homemaker
Student

UNEMPLOYED
Unemployed

DK/NA
DKINA

Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
2985 620 2279 645 2170 2760 182 2430 289 819 600 746 678 787 760 604 646
51 57 49 35 57 51 49 51 55 72 38 58 28 57 38 60 51
51 57 49 35 57 51 49 51 55 72 38 58 28 57 38 60 51
16 15 17 18 16 16 19 16 18 15 15 19 18 15 18 16 19
7 6 7 8 6 7 7 7 8 5 3 12 7 6 9 4 9
9 8 9 8 10 9 12 9 8 9 11 6 10 9 7 12 9
1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 2
19 10 21 25 17 19 10 20 5 1 39 0 43 16 24 18 17
19 10 21 25 17 19 10 20 1 39 0 43 16 24 18 17
7 8 7 7 7 7 8 6 15 7 0 15 5 5 12 2 8
3 3 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 1 0 9 4 0 8 1 5
3 5 3 3 4 3 4 3 11 6 0 6 1 5 4 1 3
6 8 5 12 3 5 13 5 6 5 7 6 5 6 7 4 3
6 8 5 12 3 5 13 5 6 5 7 6 5 6 7 4 3
2 1 1 2 0 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 2
2 1 1 2 0 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 2
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES

COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 33: Q35. EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Base

FULL TIME
Employed full-time

NOT FULL TIME
Employed part-time
Self-employed

Gig worker

RETIRED
Retired

TOTAL OTHER
Homemaker
Student

UNEMPLOYED
Unemployed

PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY
DEM DEM IND IND REP REP DEM DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total ~ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER PASO ERSON OTHER
2985 440 340 772 464 299 335 322 427 616 560 320 311 311 441 377 313 1543
51 68 31 66 34 65 37 56 47 62 43 59 42 54 57 50 48 49
51 68 31 66 34 65 37 56 47 62 43 59 42 54 57 50 48 49
16 16 17 16 15 19 18 19 14 11 23 18 19 16 16 15 18 17
7 9 7 7 5 9 4 8 8 2 12 5 7 7 6 9 8 6
9 7 9 8 9 8 14 10 5 8 9 12 10 8 8 6 9 10
1 0 1 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 1 1 0 0 1
19 1 44 0 44 1 38 17 25 16 17 18 24 16 14 20 17 20
19 1 44 0 44 1 38 17 25 16 17 18 24 16 14 20 17 20
7 10 4 12 1 6 4 5 9 5 11 0 10 10 5 9 10 6
3 3 3 5 0 5 3 1 5 0 7 0 8 4 2 6 6 2
3 7 0 7 0 1 1 4 5 5 4 0 2 6 3 2 5 3
6 4 3 6 5 7 2 3 3 5 5 4 4 4 6 5 5 6
6 4 3 6 5 7 2 3 3 5 5 4 4 4 6 5 5 6
2 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 2 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 2 2
2 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 2 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 2 2
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 33: Q35. EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Base

FULL TIME
Employed full-time

NOT FULL TIME
Employed part-time
Self-employed

Gig worker

RETIRED
Retired

TOTAL OTHER
Homemaker
Student

UNEMPLOYED
Unemployed

DK/NA
DKINA

A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST EL LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS PASO PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 1318  YES NO

2985 100 377 99 328 1666 416 1929 507 549 1469 1516 320 466 464 894 2052
51 34 50 48 53 53 46 51 46 54 53 49 68 63 63 64 46
51 34 50 48 53 53 46 51 46 54 53 49 68 63 63 64 46
16 14 15 13 16 17 18 17 12 19 17 16 15 15 15 16 17

7 5 9 5 7 7 4 6 6 8 7 7 5 6 5 5 7

9 8 6 7 8 9 13 10 6 10 9 9 9 10 9 10 9

1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 1

19 30 20 24 19 16 24 18 25 16 18 20 2 5 4 4 25
19 30 20 24 19 16 24 18 25 16 18 20 2 5 4 4 25

7 9 9 6 5 8 3 7 8 4 6 7 9 10 10 9 6

3 5 6 1 1 4 2 3 6 2 3 4 7 9 9 8 2

3 4 2 4 3 4 1 4 2 2 4 3 2 1 1 1 4

6 12 5 8 5 5 5 6 7 4 4 7 5 6 6 6 5

6 12 5 8 5 5 5 6 7 4 4 7 5 6 6 6 5

2 2 1 2 1 1 4 1 1 3 2 1 1 1 2 2 1

2 2 1 2 1 1 4 1 1 3 2 1 1 1 2 2 1
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES

COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 34: Q36. PARTY REGISTRATION

Base

DEMOCRAT
Registered as a Democrat

INDEPENDENT
Registered as Unaffiliated
Registered with another party

REPUBLICAN
Registered as a Republican

NOT REG/DK/REF
Not registered to vote
DK/Refused

Base

DEMOCRAT
Registered as a Democrat

INDEPENDENT
Registered as Unaffiliated
Registered with another party

REPUBLICAN
Registered as a Republican

NOT REG/DK/REF
Not registered to vote
DK/Refused

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER
ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV  MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN
2985 1356 1289 245 36 60 1629 1243 113 556 595 492 725 370 224 1643 1320 5905 1421 1431
26 25 25 33 44 35 27 26 21 30 26 25 22 30 30 27 26 30 23 30
26 25 25 33 44 35 27 26 21 30 26 25 22 30 30 27 26 30 23 30
42 42 43 39 24 34 41 42 48 47 48 46 34 36 36 47 35 36 43 39
40 40 42 34 24 33 40 40 a7 44 45 44 34 35 36 44 34 35 41 37
2 2 1 4 0 2 2 2 1 3 3 2 1 2 0 3 1 1 2 2
21 23 20 21 15 12 20 24 18 15 20 20 26 24 24 18 25 24 23 22
21 23 20 21 15 12 20 24 18 15 20 20 26 24 24 18 25 24 23 22
11 9 12 7 17 19 12 9 13 8 7 10 17 10 9 8 14 10 11 9
3 3 3 2 15 12 4 3 5 5 3 2 4 5 1 3 4 3 4 3
7 6 9 6 1 7 8 6 9 3 4 7 13 5 8 5 10 6 8 6
Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE

2985 108 95 550 13 160 2093 265 922 368 140 1410 197 505 298 897 225 186

26 25 40 32 24 31 26 31 31 32 33 29 24 31 25 27 20 17

26 25 40 32 24 31 26 31 31 32 33 29 24 31 25 27 20 17

42 53 35 38 25 33 42 32 38 39 35 43 45 35 37 37 46 56

40 51 34 36 23 32 40 31 36 37 35 40 42 35 36 36 43 55

2 2 1 2 3 1 2 1 2 2 1 2 3 0 2 1 2 1

21 12 12 20 11 21 23 25 19 20 25 22 20 24 16 21 26 14

21 12 12 20 11 21 23 25 19 20 25 22 20 24 16 21 26 14

11 10 13 10 39 15 9 12 12 9 7 7 11 10 22 14 9 12

3 3 6 3 24 9 4 6 4 2 0 1 5 2 12 5 2 8

7 8 8 8 15 6 5 6 8 7 7 5 6 8 10 9 7 5
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 34: Q36. PARTY REGISTRATION

Base

DEMOCRAT
Registered as a Democrat

INDEPENDENT
Registered as Unaffiliated
Registered with another party

REPUBLICAN
Registered as a Republican

NOT REG/DK/REF
Not registered to vote
DK/Refused

Base

DEMOCRAT
Registered as a Democrat

INDEPENDENT
Registered as Unaffiliated
Registered with another party

REPUBLICAN
Registered as a Republican

NOT REG/DK/REF
Not registered to vote
DK/Refused

Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC

RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL

Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT
2985 417 621 1592 1207 669 872 702 616 1298 1687 712 986 1271 341 890 2038 499 1107 1819
26 30 14 34 18 32 40 34 35 34 20 32 32 19 26 26 27 28 28 25
26 30 14 34 18 32 40 34 35 34 20 32 32 19 26 26 27 28 28 25
42 39 42 41 43 41 41 39 41 41 42 44 41 41 34 41 42 37 39 43
40 37 38 40 40 38 39 36 40 39 41 41 40 40 32 38 41 37 38 41
2 2 4 1 3 3 2 3 1 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 0 1 2
21 22 29 18 25 12 10 13 9 13 27 17 20 24 17 20 22 18 20 22
21 22 29 18 25 12 10 13 9 13 27 17 20 24 17 20 22 18 20 22
11 9 15 7 14 15 10 15 15 11 10 7 6 16 22 14 8 16 13 9
3 5 4 2 5 5 4 6 5 4 3 4 3 4 8 5 3 6 4 3
7 3 11 5 9 10 6 9 10 7 7 3 3 12 14 9 5 10 9 6

Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN

VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL

Total  WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+14 3+/4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN RENT  YES NO
2985 399 1121 1831 238 742 1769 1094 1891 1127 660 181 468 2502 1337 1623 1934 793 1819 1072
26 24 25 27 23 24 28 25 27 26 24 21 27 26 26 27 26 30 30 21
26 24 25 27 23 24 28 25 27 26 24 21 27 26 26 27 26 30 30 21
42 34 39 44 51 44 43 44 41 39 42 38 43 42 42 42 42 39 44 40
40 32 37 42 49 42 41 42 39 37 40 35 41 40 40 40 40 37 42 38
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
21 20 22 21 14 20 22 23 20 20 19 27 12 23 19 24 24 17 16 29
21 20 22 21 14 20 22 23 20 20 19 27 12 23 19 24 24 17 16 29
11 22 15 8 12 12 7 8 12 15 15 15 18 9 14 8 8 14 9 10
3 7 4 3 0 3 3 3 3 4 6 4 5 3 5 2 2 7 4 3
7 15 10 5 12 9 4 5 9 11 9 11 12 6 9 5 6 7 6 6
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 34: Q36. PARTY REGISTRATION

Base

DEMOCRAT
Registered as a Democrat

INDEPENDENT
Registered as Unaffiliated
Registered with another party

REPUBLICAN
Registered as a Republican

NOT REG/DK/REF
Not registered to vote
DK/Refused

Base

DEMOCRAT
Registered as a Democrat

INDEPENDENT
Registered as Unaffiliated
Registered with another party

REPUBLICAN
Registered as a Republican

NOT REG/DK/REF
Not registered to vote
DK/Refused

Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE ~ USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL ~ NOT TOTAL DK/NOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG  SPAN

2985 387 1565 816 387 2482 1519 491 555 202 167 783 1251 634 317 2216 440 2825 160

26 29 29 21 32 26 27 26 29 28 16 100 0 0 0 32 18 26 34

26 29 29 21 32 26 27 26 29 28 16 100 0 0 0 32 18 26 34

42 46 42 44 41 42 44 41 37 46 40 0 100 0 0 43 65 42 32

40 44 40 42 39 40 42 39 36 43 39 0 95 0 0 41 62 40 30

2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 3 0 0 5 0 0 2 3 2 2

21 16 21 23 15 22 21 24 24 16 17 0 0 100 0 25 17 21 27

21 16 21 23 15 22 21 24 24 16 17 0 0 100 0 25 17 21 27

11 9 8 13 12 9 8 9 10 10 28 0 0 0 100 0 0 11 6

3 3 2 5 5 3 2 4 3 6 13 0 0 0 33 0 0 4 3

7 6 6 7 7 6 6 5 7 3 15 0 0 0 67 0 0 7 4

Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST NON $30K-  $50K-  $75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <8$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K §$150K+ <§50K  $100K $100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+

2985 682 927 819 490 1609 1309 345 317 402 386 507 562 662 789 1069 5565 1180 478 278 131
26 28 24 25 34 26 28 23 30 28 27 29 31 26 27 30 30 24 30 28 26
26 28 24 25 34 26 28 23 30 28 27 29 31 26 27 30 30 24 30 28 26
42 36 43 46 42 40 44 40 43 38 45 45 42 42 41 43 40 45 42 38 43
40 34 42 45 40 38 43 38 42 37 43 42 39 40 40 41 39 43 41 35 39
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 3 2 2 1 3 1 2 1 4 4
21 24 21 22 18 22 21 14 17 25 24 20 23 16 24 22 19 22 18 24 27
21 24 21 22 18 22 21 14 17 25 24 20 23 16 24 22 19 22 18 24 27
11 12 12 6 7 12 7 23 10 9 5 6 4 17 7 5 10 8 9 10 5
3 7 4 2 1 5 1 12 3 3 1 2 1 8 2 2 5 3 4 4 2
7 5 7 5 6 6 5 11 6 6 4 4 3 9 5 4 5 5 5 6 3
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES

COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 34: Q36. PARTY REGISTRATION

Base

DEMOCRAT
Registered as a Democrat

INDEPENDENT
Registered as Unaffiliated
Registered with another party

REPUBLICAN
Registered as a Republican

NOT REG/DK/REF
Not registered to vote
DK/Refused

Base

DEMOCRAT
Registered as a Democrat

INDEPENDENT
Registered as Unaffiliated
Registered with another party

REPUBLICAN
Registered as a Republican

NOT REG/DK/REF
Not registered to vote
DK/Refused

Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
2985 620 2279 645 2170 2760 182 2430 289 819 600 746 678 787 760 604 646
26 24 27 26 27 26 27 25 49 25 20 27 32 23 28 23 34
26 24 27 26 27 26 27 25 49 25 20 27 32 23 28 23 34
42 45 41 44 42 42 38 42 35 47 38 47 31 40 39 49 39
40 43 39 41 40 40 38 40 31 45 37 44 30 39 38 47 37
2 2 2 3 2 2 1 2 4 2 2 3 0 2 2 2 1
21 20 22 15 23 21 20 24 7 20 25 17 27 24 22 21 22
21 20 22 15 23 21 20 24 7 20 25 17 27 24 22 21 22
11 11 10 15 8 10 15 10 10 7 17 8 10 12 11 7 5
3 4 3 7 3 3 10 3 4 2 6 4 2 5 6 3 1
7 6 6 9 5 7 5 6 5 5 11 4 8 8 6 4 5
PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY
DEM DEM IND IND REP REP DEM DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total  18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER PASO ERSON OTHER
2985 440 340 772 464 299 335 322 427 616 560 320 311 311 441 377 313 1543
26 100 100 0 0 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 0 32 42 19 24 23
26 100 100 0 0 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 0 32 42 19 24 23
42 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 0 100 100 0 0 40 38 49 44 41
40 0 0 94 97 0 0 0 0 96 95 0 0 39 36 46 41 40
2 0 0 6 3 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 0 1 2 3 2 2
21 0 0 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 0 100 100 19 10 25 18 24
21 0 0 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 0 100 100 19 10 25 18 24
11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 7 14 12
3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 4 4
7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 6 10 7
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 34: Q36. PARTY REGISTRATION

Base

DEMOCRAT
Registered as a Democrat

INDEPENDENT
Registered as Unaffiliated
Registered with another party

REPUBLICAN
Registered as a Republican

NOT REG/DK/REF
Not registered to vote
DK/Refused

A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST EL LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS PASO PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 1318  YES NO

2985 100 377 99 328 1666 416 1929 507 549 1469 1516 320 466 464 894 2052
26 13 19 18 25 31 22 29 19 24 26 26 25 23 24 23 28
26 13 19 18 25 31 22 29 19 24 26 26 25 23 24 23 28
42 30 49 42 46 40 44 42 47 36 43 41 43 46 43 44 41
40 24 46 39 44 38 44 41 44 34 41 39 41 43 41 41 40

2 5 3 3 2 2 0 2 3 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 2

21 38 25 27 22 19 20 19 23 26 21 22 20 24 28 25 21
21 38 25 27 22 19 20 19 23 26 21 22 20 24 28 25 21
11 19 7 12 7 11 13 10 11 13 11 11 12 7 6 9 10

3 13 2 2 3 4 2 3 3 6 4 3 5 3 1 3 4

7 6 6 10 5 7 11 7 8 8 7 7 7 4 6 6 6
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES

COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 35: Q37. LIKELY NOVEMBER 2022 VOTERS

Base

DEFINITELY WILL VOTE

Definitely will vote

OTHER

Probably will vote
50-50 chance
Probably will not vote
Definitely will not vote

DK/REFUSED
DK/Refused

Base

DEFINITELY WILL VOTE

Definitely will vote

OTHER

Probably will vote
50-50 chance
Probably will not vote
Definitely will not vote

DK/REFUSED
DK/Refused

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER
ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV  MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN
2668 1230 1133 226 30 48 1437 1133 97 513 555 443 601 333 204 1511 1138 537 1259 1298
83 81 85 78 94 97 85 81 83 72 79 84 87 90 96 78 89 92 83 84
83 81 85 78 94 97 85 81 83 72 79 84 87 90 96 78 89 92 83 84
16 18 15 22 5 3 15 18 16 28 20 15 13 10 4 21 10 8 17 16
9 10 9 11 5 3 9 10 14 12 13 8 9 7 3 11 7 5 8 9
5 6 4 7 0 0 4 6 2 9 6 5 4 2 1 7 3 2 6 4
2 2 2 1 0 0 2 2 0 6 1 2 0 1 0 3 0 1 2 2
0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0
Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE  AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE

2668 97 82 493 8 136 1907 233 810 334 130 1314 176 457 233 770 205 164

83 65 77 77 83 78 85 78 76 78 75 86 83 90 69 83 74 75

83 65 77 77 83 78 85 78 76 78 75 86 83 90 69 83 74 75

16 33 23 23 12 22 15 22 23 22 25 14 16 9 31 16 26 25

9 20 5 12 9 13 9 10 12 10 13 8 9 7 17 10 10 10

5 8 11 7 2 7 4 9 8 6 11 4 5 2 9 5 10 10

2 5 6 3 1 2 2 3 3 4 1 1 2 0 5 2 5 2

0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3

0 1 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

0 1 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES

COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 35: Q37. LIKELY NOVEMBER 2022 VOTERS

Base

DEFINITELY WILL VOTE

Definitely will vote

OTHER

Probably will vote
50-50 chance
Probably will not vote
Definitely will not vote

DK/REFUSED
DK/Refused

Base

DEFINITELY WILL VOTE
Definitely will vote

OTHER

Probably will vote
50-50 chance
Probably will not vote
Definitely will not vote

DK/REFUSED
DK/Refused

Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC

RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL

Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT
2668 382 525 1478 1033 566 788 600 526 1155 1513 664 922 1074 264 763 1866 418 965 1654
83 86 82 85 82 75 83 79 81 81 85 83 83 83 74 76 86 79 81 85
83 86 82 85 82 75 83 79 81 81 85 83 83 83 74 76 86 79 81 85
16 14 18 15 17 24 16 19 18 19 15 17 17 16 25 23 14 21 19 15
9 8 10 9 10 13 8 10 9 10 9 10 10 8 13 14 7 13 10 8
5 4 4 4 5 8 5 7 5 6 4 4 4 6 10 8 4 7 6 5
2 1 4 1 2 2 2 1 3 2 2 3 2 2 1 1 2 0 2 2
0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
0 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
0 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0

Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN

VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL

Total WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+/4 3+/4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN  RENT  YES NO
2668 312 956 1694 209 652 1637 1006 1662 961 558 155 384 2271 1149 1497 1779 682 1648 969
83 7 7 87 82 82 85 87 80 7 76 83 72 85 81 85 88 73 81 87
83 77 77 87 82 82 85 87 80 77 76 83 72 85 81 85 88 73 81 87
16 22 23 13 18 18 14 12 19 23 24 17 26 15 18 15 12 26 18 13
9 12 13 8 8 9 8 6 11 12 12 8 12 9 8 10 7 15 9 9
5 8 8 4 9 7 4 4 6 8 9 8 9 4 7 3 4 8 7 2
2 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 3 2 2 2 1 2 2 2
0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 1 1 0
0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 1 1 0
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 35: Q37. LIKELY NOVEMBER 2022 VOTERS

Base

DEFINITELY WILL VOTE

Definitely will vote

OTHER

Probably will vote
50-50 chance
Probably will not vote
Definitely will not vote

DK/REFUSED
DK/Refused

Base

DEFINITELY WILL VOTE

Definitely will vote

OTHER

Probably will vote
50-50 chance
Probably will not vote
Definitely will not vote

DK/REFUSED
DK/Refused

Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE ~ USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL ~ NOT TOTAL DK/NOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG  SPAN

2668 353 1442 713 342 2251 1397 446 497 182 121 783 1251 634 0 2216 440 2518 150

83 74 86 83 78 84 82 82 93 78 64 90 7 87 0 100 0 83 83

83 74 86 83 78 84 82 82 93 78 64 90 7 87 0 100 0 83 83

16 25 14 16 21 16 17 18 7 22 36 10 23 12 0 0 100 16 17

9 15 8 8 11 9 9 11 4 14 23 7 12 7 0 0 57 9 10

5 7 5 5 8 4 6 3 3 8 9 2 8 4 0 0 31 5 6

2 3 1 2 1 2 2 4 0 0 3 1 3 1 0 0 11 2 1

0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

0 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

0 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST  NON $30K-  $50K-  $75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K $150K+ <$50K  $100K $100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+

2668 603 818 766 457 1420 1223 265 287 366 367 475 538 551 732 1012 498 1084 434 250 125
83 72 82 88 92 78 89 70 79 80 83 87 91 75 81 89 81 85 81 85 84
83 72 82 88 92 78 89 70 79 80 83 87 91 75 81 89 81 85 81 85 84
16 28 17 12 7 22 10 29 20 19 17 13 9 25 18 11 19 14 18 15 16
9 13 11 7 5 12 6 15 10 13 7 9 6 12 10 7 11 8 9 13 2
5 9 4 4 1 6 3 11 5 5 7 1 3 8 6 2 6 4 6 2 8
2 4 1 1 1 3 1 3 5 1 3 2 0 4 2 1 1 2 3 0 3
0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES

COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 35: Q37. LIKELY NOVEMBER 2022 VOTERS

Base

DEFINITELY WILL VOTE

Definitely will vote

OTHER

Probably will vote
50-50 chance
Probably will not vote
Definitely will not vote

DK/REFUSED
DK/Refused

Base

DEFINITELY WILL VOTE
Definitely will vote

OTHER

Probably will vote
50-50 chance
Probably will not vote
Definitely will not vote

DK/REFUSED
DK/Refused

Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 1849 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
2668 555 2054 545 1995 2484 156 2198 260 758 499 683 608 688 674 562 611
83 79 84 80 84 83 82 84 79 78 90 79 88 7 79 90 89
83 79 84 80 84 83 82 84 79 78 90 79 88 7 79 90 89
16 20 16 19 16 16 17 16 20 21 9 20 11 22 21 10 11
9 11 9 8 9 9 9 9 14 10 6 11 8 11 12 5 7
5 5 5 8 4 5 6 5 5 7 3 6 3 7 5 3 3
2 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 3 0 3 1 2 3 1 1
0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY
DEM DEM IND IND REP REP DEM DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total  18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER PASO ERSON OTHER
2668 440 340 772 464 299 335 322 427 616 560 320 311 284 399 349 270 1365
83 87 93 71 86 83 91 90 90 76 78 89 85 82 83 82 84 83
83 87 93 71 86 83 91 90 90 76 78 89 85 82 83 82 84 83
16 12 7 29 14 16 9 10 10 24 21 10 15 17 15 18 15 16
9 9 4 14 10 8 6 6 7 12 12 5 9 9 9 12 13 8
5 2 2 10 4 6 2 1 2 9 6 3 5 5 5 6 2 5
2 2 1 4 0 2 0 2 1 2 4 2 0 3 1 0 0 3
0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 35: Q37. LIKELY NOVEMBER 2022 VOTERS

A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST EL LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS PASO PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 13418  YES NO
Base 2668 81 349 87 303 1487 361 1742 450 476 1313 1355 281 431 435 816 1851
DEFINITELY WILL VOTE 83 87 82 83 83 83 83 84 82 81 85 81 78 80 83 82 83
Definitely will vote 83 87 82 83 83 83 83 84 82 81 85 81 78 80 83 82 83
OTHER 16 11 18 16 17 16 17 16 18 18 15 18 21 20 17 18 16
Probably will vote 9 7 12 5 7 10 8 8 10 12 8 11 13 11 9 10 9
50-50 chance 5 3 6 9 3 5 5 5 7 3 5 5 4 6 7 5 5
Probably will not vote 2 1 0 2 5 1 4 2 0 3 2 2 4 3 1 2 2
Definitely will not vote 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
DK/REFUSED 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
DK/Refused 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES

COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 36: Q39. EDUCATION

Base

NON-COLLEGE
High school or less
Some college/Business/Vocational

COLLEGE+
College graduate
Post-graduate work/Professional

REFUSED
Refused

Base

NON-COLLEGE
High school or less
Some college/Business/Vocational

COLLEGE+
College graduate
Post-graduate work/Professional

REFUSED
Refused

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER
ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV  MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN
2985 1356 1289 245 36 60 1629 1243 113 556 595 492 725 370 224 1643 1320 5905 1421 1431
54 58 50 54 61 41 51 59 50 63 51 49 52 61 46 55 53 55 55 53
23 27 19 20 35 18 19 29 8 31 21 17 22 27 17 23 22 23 25 21
31 31 31 33 26 23 31 30 42 32 29 32 30 33 29 31 31 32 30 33
44 40 48 41 38 59 a7 39 49 35 a7 49 44 39 53 43 44 44 43 45
27 27 27 30 26 31 27 27 34 27 31 32 25 21 28 30 24 23 27 28
16 13 21 12 12 28 19 13 14 7 16 17 20 19 24 13 20 21 15 18
2 2 2 5 0 0 3 2 1 2 2 2 4 0 2 2 2 1 2 2
2 2 2 5 0 0 3 2 1 2 2 2 4 0 2 2 2 1 2 2
Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE  AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE

2985 108 95 550 13 160 2093 265 922 368 140 1410 197 505 298 897 225 186

54 53 69 66 66 61 51 58 63 72 55 45 57 53 71 59 71 77

23 19 36 38 34 29 20 29 33 44 28 18 27 20 33 24 34 36

31 34 33 28 32 33 31 29 29 27 27 26 30 33 38 35 37 41

44 47 31 30 30 38 48 39 34 27 38 55 40 45 24 38 26 21

27 29 20 20 21 23 29 23 21 18 23 34 28 25 18 23 15 15

16 18 11 10 9 16 18 16 13 9 15 21 12 20 5 15 12 6

2 0 0 4 4 0 1 3 3 1 7 1 3 2 5 3 2 2

2 0 0 4 4 0 1 3 3 1 7 1 3 2 5 3 2 2
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES

COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 36: Q39. EDUCATION

Base

NON-COLLEGE
High school or less
Some college/Business/Vocational

COLLEGE+
College graduate
Post-graduate work/Professional

REFUSED
Refused

Base

NON-COLLEGE
High school or less
Some college/Business/Vocational

COLLEGE+
College graduate
Post-graduate work/Professional

REFUSED
Refused

Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC
RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL

Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT
2985 417 621 1592 1207 669 872 702 616 1298 1687 712 986 1271 341 890 2038 499 1107 1819
54 53 55 53 55 56 53 54 54 54 54 49 51 59 69 67 49 64 61 50
23 25 23 23 22 22 17 19 21 21 25 22 23 23 26 25 22 24 26 21
31 28 32 30 32 34 36 35 32 33 29 27 28 36 43 42 27 40 35 28
44 47 41 46 42 39 43 41 41 42 45 49 48 37 24 30 50 32 36 49
27 28 30 27 28 26 27 26 26 26 29 32 27 25 19 21 30 22 24 30
16 18 12 19 15 12 16 15 15 16 16 17 21 12 5 8 20 10 12 19
2 0 3 1 3 5 4 5 5 4 1 2 0 4 7 4 1 5 3 1
2 0 3 1 3 5 4 5 5 4 1 2 0 4 7 4 1 5 3 1

Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL

Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN
VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL

Total  WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+14 3+4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN RENT  YES NO
2985 399 1121 1831 238 742 1769 1094 1891 1127 660 181 468 2502 1337 1623 1934 793 1819 1072
54 70 67 46 49 51 53 43 60 64 65 63 70 51 56 52 47 69 55 52
23 26 29 19 15 18 24 19 25 25 25 25 29 22 22 24 18 33 21 26
31 44 38 27 34 33 29 24 35 39 40 38 41 29 34 28 29 36 34 26
44 22 30 53 49 46 46 55 37 33 31 30 24 47 40 47 51 30 44 45
27 17 22 31 32 29 28 32 25 24 21 20 19 29 26 28 30 21 28 28
16 5 8 22 17 16 18 24 12 9 10 10 5 18 14 18 21 9 16 17
2 7 3 1 3 4 1 1 3 3 5 8 5 2 4 1 2 1 1 2
2 7 3 1 3 4 1 1 3 3 5 8 5 2 4 1 2 1 1 2
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 36: Q39. EDUCATION

Base

NON-COLLEGE
High school or less
Some college/Business/Vocational

COLLEGE+
College graduate
Post-graduate work/Professional

REFUSED
Refused

Base

NON-COLLEGE
High school or less
Some college/Business/Vocational

COLLEGE+
College graduate
Post-graduate work/Professional

REFUSED
Refused

Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE ~ USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL ~ NOT TOTAL DK/NOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG  SPAN

2985 387 1565 816 387 2482 1519 491 555 202 167 783 1251 634 317 2216 440 2825 160

54 53 52 57 63 53 50 53 57 67 70 53 52 57 59 50 69 53 63

23 19 21 25 20 23 22 20 25 22 33 25 20 26 25 20 38 22 33

31 34 31 32 42 30 28 33 32 45 37 28 32 31 34 30 31 31 30

44 44 47 42 35 46 48 45 40 33 25 47 47 43 27 49 29 44 34

27 29 28 27 24 28 31 28 21 21 18 26 30 29 17 30 21 27 27

16 15 19 14 11 18 17 17 19 12 7 21 16 14 10 19 8 17 7

2 3 1 2 3 1 1 2 2 0 5 0 2 1 14 1 2 2 3

2 3 1 2 3 1 1 2 2 0 5 0 2 1 14 1 2 2 3

Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST NON $30K-  $50K-  $75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K $150K+ <$50K $100K $100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+

2985 682 927 819 490 1609 1309 345 317 402 386 507 562 662 789 1069 5565 1180 478 278 131
54 100 100 0 0 100 0 78 69 65 55 a7 32 74 60 39 58 52 60 50 59
23 100 0 0 0 42 0 37 33 25 29 16 8 35 27 12 24 19 29 25 29
31 0 100 0 0 58 0 40 36 40 26 31 24 38 33 28 34 32 30 25 30
44 0 0 100 100 0 100 17 31 35 44 53 67 24 39 61 41 48 40 48 35
27 0 0 100 0 0 63 12 23 22 30 32 36 17 26 34 24 28 25 34 27
16 0 0 0 100 0 37 5 7 12 14 21 32 6 13 27 17 20 15 14 8
2 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 1 2 1 0 1 1 0 2 6
2 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 1 2 1 0 1 1 0 2 6
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 36: Q39. EDUCATION

Q42 OTHER
LANGUAGE

Q43 HAVE

DISABILITIES BORN

Q44 FOREIGN

Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE

EDUCATION BY GENDER

Total YES NO YES NO NO YES

MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+
MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN

NO YES 1849 50+ 1849 50+

COLL+

Base 2985 620 2279 645 2170 2760 182 2430 289 819 600 746 678 787 760 604 646
NON-COLLEGE 54 56 54 62 52 54 54 55 55 58 52 51 56 100 100 0 0
High school or less 23 25 23 24 23 23 27 24 23 25 24 19 22 45 39 0 0
Some college/Business/Vocational 31 32 31 38 30 31 28 32 32 32 28 31 34 55 61 0 0
COLLEGE+ 44 41 45 36 46 44 45 44 44 40 45 48 42 0 0 100 100
College graduate 27 26 28 21 29 28 29 27 29 29 26 33 22 0 0 64 61
Post-graduate work/Professional 16 15 17 14 17 17 16 16 15 12 20 15 20 0 0 36 39
REFUSED 2 3 2 3 1 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0
Refused 2 3 2 3 1 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0
PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY
DEM DEM IND IND REP REP DEM DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total  18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER PASO ERSON OTHER
Base 2985 440 340 772 464 299 335 322 427 616 560 320 311 311 441 377 313 1543
NON-COLLEGE 54 51 55 54 49 56 57 56 49 51 53 59 53 54 52 43 48 58
High school or less 23 24 26 22 16 28 24 26 22 22 18 28 23 23 21 17 16 26
Some college/Business/Vocational 31 27 29 32 32 29 33 30 27 30 36 32 30 31 31 26 32 32
COLLEGE+ 44 49 45 44 50 43 43 44 51 48 45 40 46 44 47 55 49 39
College graduate 27 28 24 32 27 34 24 25 28 31 29 27 31 29 26 35 30 25
Post-graduate work/Professional 16 21 21 12 23 9 19 18 23 16 16 12 16 15 20 20 19 14
REFUSED 2 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 2 1 2 3 3
Refused 2 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 2 1 2 3 3
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 36: Q39. EDUCATION

Base

NON-COLLEGE
High school or less
Some college/Business/Vocational

COLLEGE+
College graduate
Post-graduate work/Professional

REFUSED
Refused

A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST EL LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS PASO PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 1318  YES NO

2985 100 377 99 328 1666 416 1929 507 549 1469 1516 320 466 464 894 2052
54 72 43 66 60 53 56 53 52 58 51 57 54 57 50 52 55
23 49 17 27 25 22 23 22 23 26 23 22 23 19 19 20 25
31 23 26 38 35 31 33 31 29 32 28 34 31 37 31 32 31
44 25 55 28 39 45 40 45 45 37 47 41 45 42 48 46 43
27 20 35 17 25 28 26 28 30 23 30 25 27 26 32 29 27
16 5 20 10 14 18 14 17 15 14 17 16 18 16 16 17 16

2 3 2 7 1 2 4 1 2 5 2 2 1 2 2 2 1

2 3 2 7 1 2 4 1 2 5 2 2 1 2 2 2 1
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES

COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 37: Q40. INCOME

Base

$0-$50K

Less than $20,000

$20,000 to less than $30,000
$30,000 to less than $40,000
$40,000 to less than $50,000

$50K-$100K

$50,000 to less than $75,000
$75,000 to less than $90,000
$90,000 to less than $100,000

$100K+
$100,000 to less than $150,000
More than $150,000

REFUSED
Refused

Base

$0-$50K

Less than $20,000

$20,000 to less than $30,000
$30,000 to less than $40,000
$40,000 to less than $50,000

$50K-$100K

$50,000 to less than $75,000
$75,000 to less than $90,000
$90,000 to less than $100,000

$100K+
$100,000 to less than $150,000
More than $150,000

REFUSED
Refused

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER
ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV  MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN
2985 1356 1289 245 36 60 1629 1243 113 556 595 492 725 370 224 1643 1320 5905 1421 1431
22 22 21 28 30 18 22 22 17 30 19 16 20 30 22 22 23 27 21 22
7 7 7 8 9 15 8 7 2 11 4 6 7 11 5 7 8 9 7 7
4 5 4 5 5 2 4 5 3 4 4 3 4 7 4 4 5 6 4 5
5 5 5 7 3 0 5 5 3 7 4 4 4 7 7 5 6 7 5 5
6 6 5 8 14 1 5 6 8 8 6 3 5 5 6 6 5 5 5 6
26 30 23 22 44 19 23 29 37 34 27 26 22 26 26 29 23 26 27 27
13 14 13 13 24 5 13 13 20 17 13 14 11 13 16 14 12 14 13 14
8 9 7 8 7 10 7 9 12 11 10 5 7 8 6 9 7 8 9 8
5 7 3 1 13 4 3 7 6 7 4 7 3 4 4 6 4 4 5 5
36 36 37 30 11 44 36 35 42 25 46 43 42 26 22 38 34 24 38 36
17 18 17 11 9 16 16 17 21 13 23 20 17 13 12 19 15 13 18 17
19 18 20 19 2 27 19 18 21 12 22 23 25 13 10 19 19 12 20 19
16 12 18 20 15 20 19 13 4 10 9 16 17 19 30 11 19 23 14 15
16 12 18 20 15 20 19 13 4 10 9 16 17 19 30 11 19 23 14 15
Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE
2985 108 95 550 13 160 2093 265 922 368 140 1410 197 505 298 897 225 186
22 37 35 31 46 29 20 28 30 32 28 10 17 29 62 38 20 39
7 14 10 11 23 8 6 10 11 10 9 1 5 10 32 16 6 14
4 3 9 6 10 6 4 4 5 4 8 1 2 7 15 9 2 8
5 8 8 7 8 6 5 4 6 9 5 4 2 7 8 7 5 6
6 12 8 7 4 9 5 9 8 8 6 4 8 6 7 6 7 12
26 17 25 27 27 34 28 32 27 27 29 26 25 26 23 26 32 37
13 5 7 16 14 18 14 15 14 16 16 12 11 14 20 16 11 21
8 6 11 7 7 5 8 6 8 9 6 8 11 9 3 7 10 12
5 6 7 4 6 11 6 11 5 3 7 6 3 3 0 3 11 4
36 40 27 28 16 33 39 31 29 29 32 50 40 24 7 20 30 13
17 24 13 12 10 16 19 15 13 13 7 24 18 11 4 10 13 8
19 16 14 16 6 17 20 16 16 16 25 27 22 13 2 10 17 5
16 6 13 13 11 4 13 8 13 12 11 13 17 21 8 16 18 11
16 6 13 13 11 4 13 8 13 12 11 13 17 21 8 16 18 11
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES

COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 37: Q40. INCOME

Base

$0-$50K

Less than $20,000

$20,000 to less than $30,000
$30,000 to less than $40,000
$40,000 to less than $50,000

$50K-$100K

$50,000 to less than $75,000
$75,000 to less than $90,000
$90,000 to less than $100,000

$100K+
$100,000 to less than $150,000
More than $150,000

REFUSED
Refused

Base

$0-$50K

Less than $20,000

$20,000 to less than $30,000
$30,000 to less than $40,000
$40,000 to less than $50,000

$50K-$100K

$50,000 to less than $75,000
$75,000 to less than $90,000
$90,000 to less than $100,000

$100K+
$100,000 to less than $150,000
More than $150,000

REFUSED
Refused

Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC

RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL

Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT
2985 417 621 1592 1207 669 872 702 616 1298 1687 712 986 1271 341 890 2038 499 1107 1819
22 22 21 20 24 32 25 30 32 26 19 16 19 28 48 39 15 34 30 17
7 7 7 6 9 13 9 10 12 10 6 3 6 11 19 14 5 12 10 5
4 3 5 3 5 7 5 8 7 6 3 2 3 6 13 8 2 7 6 3
5 4 4 5 5 6 5 6 5 5 5 5 4 6 9 8 4 6 6 5
6 7 5 6 6 6 6 6 7 5 6 5 6 5 7 9 4 9 8 4
26 28 26 28 25 25 28 26 27 27 26 27 23 29 25 30 25 31 32 23
13 13 14 14 13 11 15 13 12 14 13 13 11 15 18 19 11 20 17 11
8 8 8 8 8 9 10 9 10 9 7 10 8 7 5 7 8 9 10 7
5 7 4 6 4 4 4 5 5 4 5 4 4 6 2 5 5 2 5 5
36 38 32 40 31 28 34 30 26 32 38 48 42 25 15 18 44 24 23 44
17 17 16 18 16 14 17 13 12 16 18 19 20 14 8 11 20 9 11 21
19 21 16 22 16 14 18 17 14 17 20 29 22 11 6 6 25 15 12 23
16 13 21 12 19 16 13 14 16 14 17 9 16 18 13 13 16 11 14 16
16 13 21 12 19 16 13 14 16 14 17 9 16 18 13 13 16 11 14 16

Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN

VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL

Total WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+/4 3+/4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN  RENT  YES NO
2985 399 1121 1831 238 742 1769 1094 1891 1127 660 181 468 2502 1337 1623 1934 793 1819 1072
22 45 36 14 26 25 17 12 28 35 41 43 47 18 27 18 14 39 26 16
7 19 13 4 15 10 4 3 10 12 16 15 18 5 9 6 3 14 9 5
4 12 8 2 5 5 3 2 6 8 9 8 10 3 5 3 3 7 5 3
5 8 7 4 4 4 5 3 6 7 7 6 10 4 6 4 4 9 6 4
6 7 8 4 3 6 5 3 7 8 9 14 9 5 6 5 4 8 6 4
26 26 31 23 32 28 27 21 30 32 32 32 32 26 30 24 25 30 28 25
13 14 19 10 19 15 13 8 17 18 19 18 21 12 15 13 12 19 15 12
8 7 7 8 8 9 8 8 8 8 10 8 6 9 8 8 8 8 8 8
5 5 5 5 6 4 6 5 5 5 3 6 5 5 6 4 5 4 5 5
36 14 16 49 27 29 43 54 25 18 14 16 8 41 29 42 47 18 34 41
17 8 10 22 14 15 20 24 13 11 9 11 4 20 15 19 22 10 17 17
19 6 6 27 13 13 24 31 12 7 5 6 5 22 13 24 25 8 17 23
16 16 17 14 15 18 13 14 17 16 13 8 13 16 15 16 14 13 12 18
16 16 17 14 15 18 13 14 17 16 13 8 13 16 15 16 14 13 12 18
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 37: Q40. INCOME

Base

$0-$50K

Less than $20,000

$20,000 to less than $30,000
$30,000 to less than $40,000
$40,000 to less than $50,000

$50K-$100K

$50,000 to less than $75,000
$75,000 to less than $90,000
$90,000 to less than $100,000

$100K+
$100,000 to less than $150,000
More than $150,000

REFUSED
Refused

Base

$0-$50K

Less than $20,000

$20,000 to less than $30,000
$30,000 to less than $40,000
$40,000 to less than $50,000

$50K-$100K

$50,000 to less than $75,000
$75,000 to less than $90,000
$90,000 to less than $100,000

$100K+
$100,000 to less than $150,000
More than $150,000

REFUSED
Refused

Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE ~ USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL ~ NOT TOTAL DK/NOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG  SPAN
2985 387 1565 816 387 2482 1519 491 555 202 167 783 1251 634 317 2216 440 2825 160
22 32 17 24 25 22 17 26 26 22 43 22 22 16 35 19 31 22 32
7 12 4 8 10 7 2 13 9 7 28 6 7 4 17 5 12 7 11
4 3 3 5 5 4 2 5 6 7 11 4 4 4 8 3 6 4 9
5 6 4 6 5 5 5 5 7 4 3 5 6 3 3 5 6 5 6
6 11 5 5 5 6 7 4 4 4 2 7 5 5 7 5 7 5 6
26 22 28 29 28 27 29 26 25 26 15 28 26 30 18 27 30 26 30
13 14 14 15 17 13 14 14 13 10 10 15 12 16 12 13 16 13 16
8 7 9 8 6 9 8 8 9 9 5 9 9 8 4 9 7 8 9
5 2 6 5 5 5 6 4 3 6 0 4 5 7 2 5 7 5 5
36 37 42 29 38 36 43 35 25 37 19 41 37 37 18 41 25 36 31
17 17 19 14 16 18 21 16 10 19 8 19 18 16 10 19 14 17 10
19 19 23 15 22 19 22 19 15 19 10 22 19 21 8 22 11 19 21
16 10 12 18 9 15 11 13 23 14 23 10 15 17 29 14 14 16 7
16 10 12 18 9 15 11 13 23 14 23 10 15 17 29 14 14 16 7
Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST  NON $30K-  $50K-  §75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <$30K $50K  §$75K  $100K $150K $150K+ <$50K $100K $100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+
2985 682 927 819 490 1609 1309 345 317 402 386 507 562 662 789 1069 555 1180 478 278 131
22 34 27 14 9 30 12 100 100 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 43 14 17 25 19
7 12 9 4 3 10 3 64 0 0 0 0 0 33 0 0 16 3 4 12 5
4 7 6 1 1 7 1 36 0 0 0 0 0 19 0 0 10 2 3 3 6
5 7 6 5 1 7 3 0 48 0 0 0 0 23 0 0 6 5 5 5 3
6 9 6 4 3 7 4 0 52 0 0 0 0 25 0 0 11 4 6 5 6
26 31 28 25 21 29 23 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 100 0 31 25 27 27 40
13 15 17 11 10 16 11 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 51 0 20 14 11 10 9
8 7 6 11 8 7 10 0 0 0 63 0 0 0 31 0 8 7 10 10 14
5 9 4 3 3 6 3 0 0 0 37 0 0 0 18 0 3 5 6 6 17
36 18 32 44 58 26 49 0 0 0 0 100 100 0 0 100 14 51 43 40 31
17 12 17 20 22 15 20 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 47 10 23 20 18 10
19 6 15 24 36 11 29 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 53 4 27 24 22 20
16 16 13 17 12 14 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 10 13 9 11
16 16 13 17 12 14 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 10 13 9 11
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES

COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 37: Q40. INCOME

Base

$0-$50K

Less than $20,000

$20,000 to less than $30,000
$30,000 to less than $40,000
$40,000 to less than $50,000

$50K-$100K

$50,000 to less than $75,000
$75,000 to less than $90,000
$90,000 to less than $100,000

$100K+
$100,000 to less than $150,000
More than $150,000

REFUSED
Refused

Base

$0-$50K

Less than $20,000

$20,000 to less than $30,000
$30,000 to less than $40,000
$40,000 to less than $50,000

$50K-$100K

$50,000 to less than $75,000
$75,000 to less than $90,000
$90,000 to less than $100,000

$100K+
$100,000 to less than $150,000
More than $150,000

REFUSED
Refused

Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
2985 620 2279 645 2170 2760 182 2430 289 819 600 746 678 787 760 604 646
22 28 21 37 18 22 22 21 35 20 22 21 23 27 32 13 11
7 12 6 15 5 7 5 6 15 7 8 7 7 8 10 5 1
4 5 4 8 3 4 7 4 6 4 4 4 5 6 8 1 1
5 5 5 8 4 5 4 5 4 6 4 4 7 7 6 3 4
6 6 5 6 6 6 6 5 9 4 6 7 5 6 7 4 4
26 25 28 25 28 27 26 27 30 29 23 30 24 32 28 21 26
13 12 14 14 14 14 9 13 15 15 11 14 14 17 16 9 12
8 8 8 8 9 8 8 8 11 8 9 9 7 8 6 9 10
5 5 5 3 6 5 9 5 4 6 4 7 3 7 6 3 4
36 36 36 23 42 36 42 39 27 38 38 39 32 28 26 53 49
17 16 17 10 20 17 15 18 12 18 18 21 13 16 14 21 21
19 20 19 12 22 19 28 20 15 20 20 18 19 12 11 31 28
16 11 15 15 12 16 10 13 9 12 16 9 21 13 15 13 14
16 11 15 15 12 16 10 13 9 12 16 9 21 13 15 13 14
PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY
DEM DEM IND IND REP REP DEM DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total  18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER PASO ERSON OTHER
2985 440 340 772 464 299 335 322 427 616 560 320 311 311 441 377 313 1543
22 21 23 22 22 13 19 23 19 21 23 13 19 19 28 20 15 23
7 7 5 7 8 2 5 8 4 7 7 3 5 5 10 5 5 8
4 4 3 3 4 4 4 5 3 3 5 3 4 5 5 5 1 4
5 4 7 7 6 2 5 3 6 8 6 2 5 4 5 5 5 5
6 6 8 5 4 5 6 7 6 3 6 5 6 5 7 5 3 6
26 29 26 29 21 33 27 31 25 27 26 30 31 29 25 30 23 26
13 15 14 13 11 17 14 17 12 11 14 17 15 12 13 15 11 14
8 9 10 10 6 8 7 9 10 11 6 6 9 12 8 9 6 8
5 5 2 6 4 8 6 5 3 5 5 7 7 6 4 6 6 4
36 45 35 36 39 39 34 42 42 38 38 41 33 40 35 31 51 33
17 22 14 19 16 16 16 20 18 18 20 18 15 18 18 12 25 16
19 23 21 17 23 23 18 22 23 20 18 23 18 22 17 19 26 17
16 4 17 12 17 14 19 4 15 14 13 16 17 11 12 19 10 18
16 4 17 12 17 14 19 4 15 14 13 16 17 11 12 19 10 18
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 37: Q40. INCOME

Base

$0-$50K

Less than $20,000

$20,000 to less than $30,000
$30,000 to less than $40,000
$40,000 to less than $50,000

$50K-$100K

$50,000 to less than $75,000
$75,000 to less than $90,000
$90,000 to less than $100,000

$100K+
$100,000 to less than $150,000
More than $150,000

REFUSED
Refused

A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST EL LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS PASO PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 1318  YES NO

2985 100 377 99 328 1666 416 1929 507 549 1469 1516 320 466 464 894 2052
22 36 20 29 24 20 25 22 24 22 23 22 23 22 20 20 24

7 16 5 12 7 7 9 7 8 9 7 7 4 5 5 4 8

4 8 5 7 3 4 2 4 6 3 5 4 7 6 5 5 4

5 5 5 6 8 4 7 5 5 6 6 5 5 4 3 4 6

6 6 5 4 6 5 8 6 5 5 5 6 7 7 7 6 6

26 22 30 22 30 25 29 26 28 26 26 27 23 26 23 24 27
13 12 15 12 16 12 17 13 16 13 14 13 14 13 11 13 14

8 4 9 7 10 8 7 8 7 8 8 8 7 9 7 7 8

5 6 6 3 3 5 6 5 5 5 4 5 2 4 5 4 5

36 23 31 28 31 41 29 39 29 31 35 37 45 43 46 45 33
17 6 12 16 17 19 14 19 11 15 16 18 21 23 17 21 16
19 17 19 12 14 21 14 20 17 16 19 19 24 20 29 25 17
16 19 19 22 15 14 17 13 20 21 16 15 9 9 12 11 16
16 19 19 22 15 14 17 13 20 21 16 15 9 9 12 11 16
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 38: Q41. NUMBER OF ADULTS IN HOUSEHOLD

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER
ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV  MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN
Base 2985 1356 1289 245 36 60 1629 1243 113 556 595 492 725 370 224 1643 1320 5905 1421 1431
1 19 19 19 17 19 12 19 19 13 21 16 13 15 26 32 17 21 28 19 18
2 40 37 44 27 28 58 41 37 41 28 51 43 37 40 40 41 38 40 40 40
3 16 18 14 16 19 28 15 18 13 26 13 16 18 11 6 18 14 9 17 15
4 9 11 7 16 1 2 8 11 15 13 8 7 11 8 6 9 9 7 8 11
5+ 4 4 3 9 25 0 5 4 0 4 4 7 5 2 4 5 4 3 4 5
Refused 12 11 14 15 8 0 13 10 18 8 8 15 15 13 12 10 14 13 11 10
Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE
Base 2985 108 95 550 13 160 2093 265 922 368 140 1410 197 505 298 897 225 186
1 19 14 20 14 30 17 20 15 16 14 15 13 20 29 32 28 12 24
2 40 29 23 32 32 30 43 32 31 33 31 46 38 41 29 37 20 35
3 16 25 2 19 21 20 16 20 18 19 16 16 19 8 12 10 36 18
4 9 22 8 13 3 11 8 13 13 12 13 9 9 8 9 8 16 8
5+ 4 3 14 5 0 10 4 6 6 5 7 3 3 4 4 5 9 6
Refused 12 8 33 17 13 12 8 13 16 17 19 12 11 11 15 13 5 9
Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC
RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION ~ Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO  BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT
Base 2985 417 621 1592 1207 669 872 702 616 1298 1687 712 986 1271 341 890 2038 499 1107 1819
1 19 25 15 20 17 21 20 19 19 19 18 18 19 19 23 24 16 20 19 18
2 40 38 32 42 37 35 37 34 32 37 42 a7 41 34 24 28 45 25 29 a7
3 16 18 12 17 15 15 16 16 17 16 16 16 17 16 19 16 16 19 17 15
4 9 6 13 9 11 8 10 11 10 9 9 6 13 8 15 10 9 11 12 8
5+ 4 7 5 5 3 6 6 6 8 6 4 5 3 6 3 6 4 10 8 2
Refused 12 7 23 7 17 15 11 13 14 12 12 7 7 18 16 16 10 15 15 10
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 38: Q41. NUMBER OF ADULTS IN HOUSEHOLD

Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN

VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+/4 3+/4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN RENT  YES NO

Base 2985 399 1121 1831 238 742 1769 1094 1891 1127 660 181 468 2502 1337 1623 1934 793 1819 1072
1 19 20 22 17 20 18 18 17 19 21 23 21 23 18 18 19 15 30 19 18
2 40 20 29 46 27 36 45 50 33 28 24 26 24 43 36 43 48 29 39 42
3 16 21 17 16 16 17 16 14 17 17 18 16 18 16 17 16 14 18 18 14
4 9 11 9 9 13 12 8 8 10 11 13 15 11 9 9 9 9 8 10 9
5+ 4 6 6 3 10 5 4 2 6 7 6 13 6 4 6 3 5 3 4 5
Refused 12 21 16 9 15 12 9 8 14 16 16 9 18 11 14 10 10 11 10 12

Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE ~ USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL ~ NOT TOTAL DK/INOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG SPAN

Base 2985 387 1565 816 387 2482 1519 491 555 202 167 783 1251 634 317 2216 440 2825 160
1 19 19 17 22 22 18 17 20 25 8 22 22 18 17 18 18 21 19 11
2 40 37 43 37 42 40 41 40 44 32 23 37 43 42 30 42 36 40 33
3 16 18 18 14 15 17 15 18 11 30 21 19 16 14 14 16 18 16 25
4 9 10 9 9 11 9 9 11 7 18 11 10 8 10 9 10 8 9 15
5+ 4 6 4 4 4 4 5 3 2 7 7 4 4 6 2 5 5 5 0
Refused 12 10 9 13 7 11 13 8 12 5 17 9 11 12 27 10 12 12 16

Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST  NON $30K-  $50K-  §75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <8$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K §$150K+ <§50K  $100K $100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+

Base 2985 682 927 819 490 1609 1309 345 317 402 386 507 562 662 789 1069 555 1180 478 278 131
1 19 19 20 16 20 20 17 43 29 28 16 11 4 36 22 7 100 0 0 0 0
2 40 33 41 40 49 38 43 16 35 40 36 54 57 25 38 56 0 100 0 0 0
3 16 21 16 15 14 18 15 9 16 13 19 19 20 12 16 19 0 0 100 0 0
4 9 10 7 12 8 9 10 12 8 7 12 10 11 10 9 10 0 0 0 100 0
5+ 4 6 4 4 2 5 4 4 4 3 11 3 5 4 7 4 0 0 0 0 100
Refused 12 11 11 14 7 11 11 15 9 9 6 4 3 12 8 3 0 0 0 0 0
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 38: Q41. NUMBER OF ADULTS IN HOUSEHOLD

Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
Base 2985 620 2279 645 2170 2760 182 2430 289 819 600 746 678 787 760 604 646
1 19 15 20 26 17 19 9 17 31 17 22 16 21 20 20 18 17
2 40 33 42 31 44 41 29 42 27 39 43 45 36 38 40 46 43
3 16 18 16 14 17 16 21 17 18 21 12 15 16 19 16 15 15
4 9 15 8 13 9 9 23 9 13 7 10 12 10 8 9 9 12
5+ 4 5 4 5 4 4 8 5 4 5 2 5 6 4 6 3 4
Refused 12 15 9 11 8 11 10 10 8 11 12 8 12 11 10 9 9
PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY
DEM DEM IND IND REP REP DEM DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total  18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER PASO ERSON OTHER
Base 2985 440 340 772 464 299 335 322 427 616 560 320 311 311 441 377 313 1543
1 19 17 27 15 22 15 19 22 19 19 18 16 18 17 28 16 14 18
2 40 37 36 45 39 38 45 40 37 41 a7 41 42 35 36 42 46 40
3 16 19 18 17 15 20 8 19 18 17 16 17 10 21 15 13 17 16
4 9 14 4 9 8 5 16 10 10 8 10 9 12 14 9 9 12 8
5+ 4 5 4 5 4 7 5 5 4 5 4 3 9 6 3 4 5 4
Refused 12 7 11 9 12 16 8 5 12 11 5 13 10 7 9 16 6 14
A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST EL LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS PASO PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 1318  YES NO
Base 2985 100 377 99 328 1666 416 1929 507 549 1469 1516 320 466 464 894 2052
1 19 31 16 16 19 19 16 20 17 16 18 19 12 14 12 12 22
2 40 26 42 32 42 38 46 40 39 39 40 39 55 51 40 48 37
3 16 11 13 17 14 18 12 18 12 13 15 17 9 14 19 15 17
4 9 19 9 7 5 11 6 9 11 8 10 8 5 6 10 7 10
5+ 4 1 4 9 4 4 4 4 5 4 4 5 4 5 7 6 4
Refused 12 11 16 18 15 10 16 9 16 19 12 12 15 10 13 12 9
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 39: Q42. FOREIGN LANGUAGE SPEAKER

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER
ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV  MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN
Base 2985 1356 1289 245 36 60 1629 1243 113 556 595 492 725 370 224 1643 1320 5905 1421 1431
Yes 21 26 14 26 49 9 16 25 31 28 23 22 20 15 7 24 17 12 23 19
No 76 72 82 72 51 91 80 73 65 70 76 73 76 84 91 73 81 87 75 80
DK/Refused 3 2 4 2 0 0 4 2 4 2 1 5 4 1 2 3 3 1 2 1
Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE
Base 2985 108 95 550 13 160 2093 265 922 368 140 1410 197 505 298 897 225 186
Yes 21 45 22 46 28 26 13 26 40 50 47 22 22 12 22 16 22 27
No 76 55 66 51 68 72 86 73 58 48 52 75 74 86 78 82 76 71
DK/Refused 3 0 12 2 3 2 1 1 3 2 1 3 4 2 0 2 2 3
Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC
RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO  BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT
Base 2985 417 621 1592 1207 669 872 702 616 1298 1687 712 986 1271 341 890 2038 499 1107 1819
Yes 21 24 21 21 20 26 23 26 25 24 19 24 19 20 30 28 17 32 25 18
No 76 75 74 78 75 70 73 70 70 73 79 75 80 74 64 68 80 64 71 80
DK/Refused 3 1 5 1 5 4 4 4 5 4 2 1 1 5 5 4 2 4 4 2
Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN
VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+/4 3+/4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN  RENT  YES NO
Base 2985 399 1121 1831 238 742 1769 1094 1891 1127 660 181 468 2502 1337 1623 1934 793 1819 1072
Yes 21 32 26 18 23 23 19 19 22 26 31 36 30 19 22 20 19 21 22 20
No 76 61 70 81 77 74 80 80 74 70 64 63 64 79 74 79 78 77 76 79
DK/Refused 3 7 4 2 0 3 1 1 4 4 4 1 6 2 4 2 2 2 2 2
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 39: Q42. FOREIGN LANGUAGE SPEAKER

Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE ~ USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL ~ NOT TOTAL DK/NOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG  SPAN
Base 2985 387 1565 816 387 2482 1519 491 555 202 167 783 1251 634 317 2216 440 2825 160
Yes 21 20 16 29 29 20 23 19 11 24 31 19 22 20 21 20 25 19 50
No 76 7 83 67 70 78 74 79 88 75 66 80 74 79 71 78 74 78 48
DK/Refused 3 3 1 4 2 2 3 2 1 1 3 1 3 1 9 2 1 3 2
Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST NON $30K-  $50K-  $75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <8$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K §$150K+ <§50K  $100K $100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+
Base 2985 682 927 819 490 1609 1309 345 317 402 386 507 562 662 789 1069 5565 1180 478 278 131
Yes 21 22 21 19 20 22 19 30 22 18 21 20 22 26 19 21 16 17 23 33 23
No 76 76 77 77 79 76 77 68 75 81 79 78 78 72 80 78 82 82 75 67 77
DK/Refused 3 2 2 4 2 2 3 1 3 1 0 2 0 2 1 1 1 1 2 0 0
Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 1849 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
Base 2985 620 2279 645 2170 2760 182 2430 289 819 600 746 678 787 760 604 646
Yes 21 100 0 26 20 18 55 20 25 23 23 25 12 23 20 22 17
No 76 0 100 72 80 80 38 79 73 74 76 73 87 74 79 76 82
DK/Refused 3 0 0 3 1 2 7 1 2 3 2 1 1 3 1 2 1
PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY
DEM DEM IND IND REP REP DEM DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total  18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER PASO ERSON OTHER
Base 2985 440 340 772 464 299 335 322 427 616 560 320 311 311 441 377 313 1543
Yes 21 25 12 25 19 25 15 22 16 24 21 24 15 13 22 17 20 23
No 76 74 87 73 78 73 84 78 83 73 77 74 84 83 76 81 78 74
DK/Refused 3 1 1 3 3 3 0 0 1 3 1 2 0 4 2 2 2 3
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 39: Q42. FOREIGN LANGUAGE SPEAKER

A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST EL LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS PASO PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 1318  YES NO
Base 2985 100 377 99 328 1666 416 1929 507 549 1469 1516 320 466 464 894 2052
Yes 21 25 17 18 25 21 20 19 17 30 20 21 28 28 22 26 18
No 76 72 81 7 71 76 76 78 80 66 7 76 71 70 74 71 81
DK/Refused 3 3 2 5 3 3 4 3 3 4 3 3 2 2 4 3 2
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 40: Q43. LIVE WITH DISABILITIES

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER
ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV  MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN
Base 2985 1356 1289 245 36 60 1629 1243 113 556 595 492 725 370 224 1643 1320 5905 1421 1431
Yes 22 22 21 20 18 22 21 22 27 20 15 21 23 30 24 19 25 28 19 23
No 73 74 71 74 82 78 72 74 72 74 82 73 70 68 67 77 69 68 7 72
DK/Refused 6 4 8 6 0 0 7 4 1 6 3 6 7 2 9 5 6 5 5 5
Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE
Base 2985 108 95 550 13 160 2093 265 922 368 140 1410 197 505 298 897 225 186
Yes 22 26 25 21 25 30 22 27 22 15 29 13 12 30 41 36 30 14
No 73 72 69 72 68 65 75 68 71 80 60 82 82 63 51 58 68 81
DK/Refused 6 2 6 7 7 4 3 4 7 5 11 4 6 7 7 7 2 5
Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC
RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO  BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT
Base 2985 417 621 1592 1207 669 872 702 616 1298 1687 712 986 1271 341 890 2038 499 1107 1819
Yes 22 17 25 19 26 33 29 30 34 28 17 18 17 27 45 36 16 34 26 18
No 73 81 66 78 66 61 66 63 58 66 78 80 80 63 48 56 80 58 66 77
DK/Refused 6 2 9 3 8 6 5 6 8 6 5 2 3 10 6 8 4 8 7 5
Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN
VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+/4 3+/4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN  RENT  YES NO
Base 2985 399 1121 1831 238 742 1769 1094 1891 1127 660 181 468 2502 1337 1623 1934 793 1819 1072
Yes 22 44 33 15 26 24 17 14 26 31 37 34 47 17 29 16 18 27 26 15
No 73 45 60 81 69 69 80 83 67 60 54 60 47 78 63 80 78 67 69 82
DK/Refused 6 11 7 5 5 7 4 3 7 8 8 6 6 6 7 4 4 6 5 4
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 40: Q43. LIVE WITH DISABILITIES

Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE ~ USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL NOT TOTAL DKINOT DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG  SPAN
Base 2985 387 1565 816 387 2482 1519 491 555 202 167 783 1251 634 317 2216 440 2825 160
Yes 22 27 19 23 30 21 15 23 30 23 48 22 22 15 31 20 23 22 16
No 73 69 78 71 67 74 81 72 65 74 41 74 73 80 55 76 71 73 75
DK/Refused 6 5 4 6 3 5 4 5 5 4 11 4 5 5 14 4 6 5 9
Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST NON $30K-  $50K-  $75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K $150K+ <$50K $100K $100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+
Base 2985 682 927 819 490 1609 1309 345 317 402 386 507 562 662 789 1069 555 1180 478 278 131
Yes 22 23 26 17 19 25 18 43 29 22 19 13 14 36 21 14 30 17 19 29 27
No 73 72 69 77 77 71 77 48 68 75 79 85 85 58 77 85 68 80 78 70 68
DK/Refused 6 5 4 7 5 5 6 8 4 3 2 2 0 6 2 1 2 3 3 0 5
Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
Base 2985 620 2279 645 2170 2760 182 2430 289 819 600 746 678 787 760 604 646
Yes 22 27 20 100 0 22 18 19 40 16 22 19 28 20 28 18 17
No 73 68 76 0 100 73 78 77 55 80 72 76 68 75 68 79 78
DK/Refused 6 5 4 0 0 5 4 4 5 4 5 5 5 5 4 3 6
PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY
DEM DEM IND IND REP REP DEM DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total 1849 50+ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER PASO ERSON OTHER
Base 2985 440 340 772 464 299 335 322 427 616 560 320 311 311 441 377 313 1543
Yes 22 18 26 22 24 9 20 15 24 20 24 14 16 22 19 28 20 21
No 73 79 69 75 71 82 77 83 70 76 73 81 79 74 77 69 76 71
DK/Refused 6 3 5 4 5 9 2 2 6 4 3 5 5 4 4 3 4 7
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 40: Q43. LIVE WITH DISABILITIES

A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST EL LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS PASO PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 1318  YES NO
Base 2985 100 377 99 328 1666 416 1929 507 549 1469 1516 320 466 464 894 2052
Yes 22 29 28 29 23 18 25 19 29 23 22 21 9 18 21 18 24
No 73 67 69 66 72 76 66 76 67 67 73 73 87 80 76 79 71
DK/Refused 6 4 3 6 6 5 9 5 4 10 5 6 4 2 3 3 5
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 41: Q44. FOREIGN BORN

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER
ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV ~ MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN
Base 2985 1356 1289 245 36 60 1629 1243 113 556 595 492 725 370 224 1643 1320 595 1421 1431
Bornin U.S. 92 92 94 92 87 93 93 91 92 95 93 90 91 94 92 93 92 93 93 93
Born in another country 6 7 5 7 13 7 5 7 8 4 6 9 7 4 8 6 6 6 6 6
DK/Refused 1 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE
Base 2985 108 95 550 13 160 2093 265 922 368 140 1410 197 505 298 897 225 186
Bomin U.S. 92 72 80 89 98 98 96 95 86 92 85 93 89 93 91 93 96 89
Born in another country 6 27 20 8 1 2 3 5 12 7 8 6 9 6 6 6 4 8
DK/Refused 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 2 1 6 1 2 0 3 1 0 3
Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC
RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT
Base 2985 417 621 1592 1207 669 872 702 616 1298 1687 712 986 1271 341 890 2038 499 1107 1819
Bornin U.S. 92 91 94 93 93 94 94 93 92 93 92 94 91 92 89 90 94 88 90 94
Bomn in another country 6 8 4 6 5 4 5 4 6 5 7 5 8 5 7 6 6 9 8 5
DK/Refused 1 1 2 0 2 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 2 5 3 1 4 2 1
Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN
VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 144 2+/4 3+/4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN RENT  YES NO
Base 2985 399 1121 1831 238 742 1769 1094 1891 1127 660 181 468 2502 1337 1623 1934 793 1819 1072
Bomin U.S. 92 89 91 94 96 93 93 95 91 90 89 92 93 92 92 93 94 94 94 92
Born in another country 6 6 6 6 3 5 6 5 7 7 7 5 4 7 6 6 6 4 5 7
DK/Refused 1 5 3 0 0 2 0 0 2 3 4 4 3 1 2 1 0 2 1 1
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES

COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 41: Q44. FOREIGN BORN

Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE ~ USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL ~ NOT TOTAL DK/INOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG SPAN
Base 2985 387 1565 816 387 2482 1519 491 555 202 167 783 1251 634 317 2216 440 2825 160
Bomin U.S. 92 91 94 92 91 93 93 92 96 92 84 93 93 93 87 93 92 93 85
Born in another country 6 7 5 8 7 6 6 7 3 8 14 6 6 6 8 6 6 6 9
DK/Refused 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 0 3 0 1 2 5 1 2 1 6
Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST NON $30K-  $50K-  §75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K $150K+ <$50K $100K $100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+
Base 2985 682 927 819 490 1609 1309 345 317 402 386 507 562 662 789 1069 555 1180 478 278 131
Bornin U.S. 92 92 93 93 93 92 93 89 94 96 91 94 91 91 93 92 96 95 91 85 88
Born in another country 6 7 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 4 8 5 9 6 6 7 3 5 8 15 12
DK/Refused 1 1 2 0 1 1 0 4 1 0 1 1 0 3 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 1849 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
Base 2985 620 2279 645 2170 2760 182 2430 289 819 600 746 678 787 760 604 646
Bomin U.S. 92 80 97 94 93 100 0 93 95 94 91 92 94 92 93 94 93
Born in another country 6 16 3 5 7 0 100 6 4 5 8 7 5 7 6 6 7
DK/Refused 1 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 2 0 0
PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY
DEM DEM IND IND REP REP DEM DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total 1849 50+ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER PASO ERSON OTHER
Base 2985 440 340 772 464 299 335 322 427 616 560 320 311 311 441 377 313 1543
Bornin U.S. 92 92 96 95 91 90 95 91 95 94 93 94 92 89 92 94 93 93
Bomn in another country 6 8 4 5 8 7 4 8 5 5 6 6 6 11 7 5 7 5
DK/Refused 1 0 1 1 1 3 0 1 0 1 1 0 3 1 1 1 1 2
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 41: Q44. FOREIGN BORN

A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST EL LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS PASO PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER  6-12 1318 YES NO
Base 2985 100 377 99 328 1666 416 1929 507 549 1469 1516 320 466 464 894 2052
Bomin U.S. 92 97 94 95 95 91 92 92 95 93 93 92 92 90 93 92 94
Born in another country 6 1 5 3 4 8 5 7 4 4 6 6 6 9 6 8 5
DK/Refused 1 2 1 2 1 1 4 1 1 3 1 2 1 1 1 1 1
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 42: Q45. SEXUAL ORIENTATION

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER

ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV  MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN

Base 2985 1356 1289 245 36 60 1629 1243 113 556 595 492 725 370 224 1643 1320 595 1421 1431
Heterosexual / Straight 82 79 86 74 85 90 84 79 79 69 81 83 88 91 85 78 88 89 86 83
Gay / Lesbian 3 4 2 4 3 0 2 4 2 7 3 2 2 2 1 4 2 1 4 2
Bisexual 5 6 2 8 1 7 3 6 8 14 5 3 1 1 1 7 1 1 2 5
Other 2 3 1 6 2 1 1 3 2 5 3 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 1
Prefer not to say 8 8 10 7 8 2 9 8 10 5 7 10 9 6 13 7 9 9 6 8
N/A 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0

Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE

Base 2985 108 95 550 13 160 2093 265 922 368 140 1410 197 505 298 897 225 186
Heterosexual / Straight 82 73 78 82 76 74 85 75 80 82 79 82 84 88 75 84 77 83
Gay / Leshian 3 3 6 5 5 8 3 7 4 6 7 3 1 2 3 2 6 3
Bisexual 5 13 7 5 4 9 5 11 5 5 5 4 2 1 10 4 10 5
Other 2 3 3 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 4 2 4 1 4 2 1 2
Prefer not to say 8 7 4 6 10 7 6 5 7 6 5 8 9 8 9 8 6 7
N/A 0 2 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC
RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT

Base 2985 417 621 1592 1207 669 872 702 616 1298 1687 712 986 1271 341 890 2038 499 1107 1819
Heterosexual / Straight 82 83 78 83 80 73 70 72 70 75 87 81 86 79 70 77 85 75 78 85
Gay / Lesbian 3 4 1 4 2 4 6 5 4 4 2 6 3 1 3 2 3 3 3 3
Bisexual 5 6 4 5 4 9 11 10 9 9 1 7 3 4 13 9 3 9 6 4
Other 2 0 4 1 3 3 2 4 3 2 2 2 1 3 3 3 2 2 3 1
Prefer not to say 8 6 12 6 11 11 11 9 13 10 7 4 6 12 10 10 7 11 10 7
N/A 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 42: Q45. SEXUAL ORIENTATION

Base

Heterosexual / Straight
Gay / Leshian
Bisexual

Other

Prefer not to say

N/A

Base

Heterosexual / Straight
Gay / Lesbian
Bisexual

Other

Prefer not to say

N/A

Base

Heterosexual / Straight
Gay / Lesbian
Bisexual

Other

Prefer not to say

N/A

Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN
VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+/4 3+/4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN RENT  YES NO
2985 399 1121 1831 238 742 1769 1094 1891 1127 660 181 468 2502 1337 1623 1934 793 1819 1072
82 71 78 85 78 79 84 86 79 78 73 75 70 84 7 87 86 76 80 87
3 3 2 3 4 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 4 3 2 3 2 5 4 2
5 9 6 4 8 6 4 3 6 7 9 9 11 3 7 3 3 9 7 2
2 3 2 2 5 3 2 1 2 3 4 4 4 1 3 1 1 4 3 0
8 15 12 6 6 9 7 6 10 10 12 9 10 8 11 6 8 6 7 8
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE ~ USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL ~ NOT TOTAL DK/INOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG SPAN
2985 387 1565 816 387 2482 1519 491 555 202 167 783 1251 634 317 2216 440 2825 160
82 76 85 81 75 84 82 82 90 75 79 76 82 93 74 83 81 82 75
3 5 3 2 6 3 3 3 1 7 2 7 2 1 1 3 2 3 7
5 11 3 5 9 4 5 5 1 11 7 8 4 1 4 4 6 4 6
2 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 0 2 3 3 2 1 2 1 4 2 3
8 6 6 9 8 7 8 8 7 4 10 6 10 4 19 7 6 8 10
0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST  NON $30K-  $50K-  §75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <8$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K §$150K+ <§50K  $100K $100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+
2985 682 927 819 490 1609 1309 345 317 402 386 507 562 662 789 1069 555 1180 478 278 131
82 84 83 81 82 84 82 74 82 81 84 90 88 78 83 89 75 87 85 83 90
3 3 3 3 4 3 3 5 3 3 5 1 5 4 4 3 4 3 2 3 5
5 4 6 5 3 5 4 9 6 5 5 4 3 8 5 3 7 2 7 11 1
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 3 2 2 1 0 3 2 1 3 2 1 1 1
8 6 7 9 8 7 9 9 6 8 4 4 4 8 6 4 10 6 4 2 2
0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 42: Q45. SEXUAL ORIENTATION

Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER

MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 1849 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN

Base 2985 620 2279 645 2170 2760 182 2430 289 819 600 746 678 787 760 604 646
Heterosexual / Straight 82 78 85 74 87 82 85 100 1 84 89 78 90 88 83 85 84
Gay / Lesbian 3 3 3 4 2 3 2 0 30 5 2 3 1 4 1 3 2
Bisexual 5 6 4 9 4 5 1 0 47 2 1 9 1 1 7 4 4
Other 2 2 2 4 1 2 3 0 20 3 0 3 0 2 1 2 2
Prefer not to say 8 11 6 9 6 8 8 0 2 6 7 8 8 6 7 5 7
N/A 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY
DEM DEM IND IND REP REP DEM DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total 1849 50+ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER  PASO ERSON OTHER
Base 2985 440 340 772 464 299 335 322 427 616 560 320 311 311 441 377 313 1543
Heterosexual / Straight 82 70 85 79 88 90 96 78 81 88 81 92 94 85 78 85 82 82
Gay / Lesbian 3 9 4 2 1 1 0 11 4 1 2 1 0 3 7 2 1 2
Bisexual 5 12 2 6 1 3 0 4 6 2 6 1 2 3 5 3 7 5
Other 2 5 0 3 0 1 0 3 2 1 1 1 0 3 4 1 2 1
Prefer not to say 8 4 8 9 10 4 4 3 7 7 9 4 3 5 6 9 8 10
N/A 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST EL LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS PASO PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 13418  YES NO
Base 2985 100 377 99 328 1666 416 1929 507 549 1469 1516 320 466 464 894 2052
Heterosexual / Straight 82 70 85 79 80 82 85 82 83 82 81 83 87 86 85 85 82
Gay / Lesbian 3 5 2 2 1 3 3 3 0 4 3 3 2 1 1 1 4
Bisexual 5 8 3 5 5 5 4 5 5 4 5 4 1 4 3 3 5
Other 2 3 1 3 1 2 1 2 2 1 3 1 5 2 1 2 2
Prefer not to say 8 11 9 11 12 7 8 8 10 9 8 8 6 7 10 8 7
N/A 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 43: Q46. TRANSGENDER

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER
ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV  MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN
Base 2985 1356 1289 245 36 60 1629 1243 113 556 595 492 725 370 224 1643 1320 5905 1421 1431
Yes 1 3 0 3 0 1 0 2 6 6 1 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0
No 94 93 95 92 99 97 95 93 89 90 95 94 96 97 91 93 95 95 96 96
DKINA 5 4 5 5 1 2 5 4 5 4 4 5 4 3 9 5 5 5 3 4
Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE
Base 2985 108 95 550 13 160 2093 265 922 368 140 1410 197 505 298 897 225 186
Yes 1 1 8 2 1 1 1 3 2 2 1 1 1 0 4 1 4 0
No 94 96 88 94 91 93 96 93 93 92 98 94 93 95 94 95 95 99
DK/NA 5 3 4 4 9 5 2 4 5 6 1 5 6 5 2 4 1 1
Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC
RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO  BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT
Base 2985 417 621 1592 1207 669 872 702 616 1298 1687 712 986 1271 341 890 2038 499 1107 1819
Yes 1 2 0 2 1 2 3 3 3 3 0 1 1 2 3 2 1 2 2 1
No 94 95 92 95 93 91 91 90 89 92 95 96 96 91 88 91 95 91 92 95
DKINA 5 3 8 3 6 7 6 7 8 5 4 3 3 7 9 7 3 7 6 3
Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN
VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+/4 3+/4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN  RENT  YES NO
Base 2985 399 1121 1831 238 742 1769 1094 1891 1127 660 181 468 2502 1337 1623 1934 793 1819 1072
Yes 1 3 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 3 1 4 1 2 1 0 3 2 1
No 94 89 91 96 96 93 96 96 93 91 90 96 87 95 92 96 95 93 94 95
DKINA 5 8 7 3 4 6 3 3 6 7 7 4 9 4 6 3 4 4 4 4



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 43: Q46. TRANSGENDER

Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE ~ USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL ~ NOT TOTAL DK/NOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG  SPAN
Base 2985 387 1565 816 387 2482 1519 491 555 202 167 783 1251 634 317 2216 440 2825 160
Yes 1 4 1 1 3 1 1 1 0 4 5 3 1 0 2 1 4 1 2
No 94 95 96 93 94 95 94 95 96 95 92 93 94 98 87 95 94 94 94
DK/NA 5 2 3 6 2 4 4 4 4 2 3 4 5 2 11 4 2 5 4
Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST NON $30K-  $50K-  $75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <8$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K §$150K+ <§50K  $100K $100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+
Base 2985 682 927 819 490 1609 1309 345 317 402 386 507 562 662 789 1069 5565 1180 478 278 131
Yes 1 3 1 1 1 2 1 4 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 3 2 0
No 94 95 95 93 95 95 94 95 92 95 96 97 97 94 95 97 94 96 95 96 97
DKINA 5 3 4 5 4 3 5 1 7 4 3 1 2 4 3 2 4 3 3 2 3
Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 1849 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
Base 2985 620 2279 645 2170 2760 182 2430 289 819 600 746 678 787 760 604 646
Yes 1 2 1 4 1 1 2 0 15 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0
No 94 93 96 90 96 94 95 100 80 96 97 95 96 97 96 96 96
DK/NA 5 5 3 5 3 4 2 0 5 3 3 4 4 3 3 4 4
PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY
DEM DEM IND IND REP REP DEM DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total  18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER PASO ERSON OTHER
Base 2985 440 340 772 464 299 335 322 427 616 560 320 311 311 441 377 313 1543
Yes 1 6 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 1
No 94 90 98 95 94 97 98 97 95 96 96 99 97 95 94 95 92 94
DKINA 5 5 2 4 6 3 2 1 3 4 4 1 3 3 4 4 7 5
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 43: Q46. TRANSGENDER

A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST EL LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS PASO PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 1318  YES NO
Base 2985 100 377 99 328 1666 416 1929 507 549 1469 1516 320 466 464 894 2052
Yes 1 4 1 1 2 2 0 1 2 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
No 94 93 95 93 93 94 95 94 94 92 94 94 95 95 95 95 95
DK/NA 5 4 4 6 5 5 5 4 4 6 5 5 5 4 5 5 3
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 44: LANGUAGE OF INTERVIEW

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER
ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV  MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN
Base 2985 1356 1289 245 36 60 1629 1243 113 556 595 492 725 370 224 1643 1320 5905 1421 1431
English 95 88 100 100 100 100 100 88 88 92 91 95 96 96 100 93 97 98 94 95
Spanish 5 12 0 0 0 0 0 12 12 8 9 5 4 4 0 7 3 2 6 5
Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE
Base 2985 108 95 550 13 160 2093 265 922 368 140 1410 197 505 298 897 225 186
English 95 96 100 71 100 86 99 84 83 72 65 93 99 98 94 97 95 91
Spanish 5 4 0 29 0 14 1 16 17 28 35 7 1 2 6 3 5 9
Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC
RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO  BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT
Base 2985 417 621 1592 1207 669 872 702 616 1298 1687 712 986 1271 341 890 2038 499 1107 1819
English 95 95 96 95 94 92 93 90 92 92 97 93 94 96 90 93 95 93 93 95
Spanish 5 5 4 5 6 8 7 10 8 8 3 7 6 4 10 7 5 7 7 5
Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN
VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+/4 3+/4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN  RENT  YES NO
Base 2985 399 1121 1831 238 742 1769 1094 1891 1127 660 181 468 2502 1337 1623 1934 793 1819 1072
English 95 92 93 96 98 94 94 96 94 94 93 88 93 95 94 95 95 94 95 94
Spanish 5 8 7 4 2 6 6 4 6 6 7 12 7 5 6 5 5 6 5 6
Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE ~ USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL ~ NOT TOTAL DK/NOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG  SPAN
Base 2985 387 1565 816 387 2482 1519 491 555 202 167 783 1251 634 317 2216 440 2825 160
English 95 94 95 94 96 95 93 96 97 94 96 93 96 93 97 94 94 100 0
Spanish 5 6 5 6 4 5 7 4 3 6 4 7 4 7 3 6 6 0 100
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 44: LANGUAGE OF INTERVIEW

Base

English
Spanish

Base

English
Spanish

Base

English
Spanish

Base

English
Spanish

Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST  NON $30K-  $50K-  $75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K $150K+ <$50K $100K $100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+
2985 927 819 490 1609 1309 345 317 402 386 507 562 662 789 1069 555 1180 478 278 131
95 95 95 98 94 96 91 94 94 94 97 94 92 94 95 97 96 92 91 100
5 5 5 2 6 4 9 6 6 6 3 6 8 6 5 3 4 8 9 0
Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 1849 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
2985 2279 645 2170 2760 182 2430 289 819 600 746 678 787 760 604 646
95 97 96 94 95 92 95 92 93 96 93 98 93 94 97 96
5 3 4 6 5 8 5 8 7 4 7 2 7 6 3 4
PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY
DEM IND IND REP REP DEM DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total 50+ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER PASO ERSON OTHER
2985 340 772 464 299 335 322 427 616 560 320 311 311 441 377 313 1543
95 97 94 99 91 95 90 95 97 95 93 93 96 96 94 98 94
5 3 6 1 9 5 10 5 3 5 7 7 4 4 6 2 6
A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EL LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PASO PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 1318  YES NO
2985 377 99 328 1666 416 1929 507 549 1469 1516 320 466 464 894 2052
95 94 98 95 94 97 96 96 87 95 94 90 92 92 92 96
5 6 2 5 6 3 4 4 13 5 6 10 8 8 8 4
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 45: COUNTY

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER

ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV  MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN

Base 2985 1356 1289 245 36 60 1629 1243 113 556 595 492 725 370 224 1643 1320 595 1421 1431
ARAPAHOE 10 11 10 7 18 13 10 11 4 12 7 11 12 9 9 10 11 9 10 11
Arapahoe 10 11 10 7 18 13 10 11 4 12 7 11 12 9 9 10 11 9 10 11
DENVER 15 16 13 18 19 7 14 16 8 15 18 15 14 13 11 16 13 12 16 14
Denver 15 16 13 18 19 7 14 16 8 15 18 15 14 13 11 16 13 12 16 14
EL PASO 13 11 16 11 0 8 14 10 15 9 15 15 12 12 13 13 12 12 12 14
El Paso 13 11 16 11 0 8 14 10 15 9 15 15 12 12 13 13 12 12 12 14
JEFFERSON 10 9 13 6 7 11 11 9 11 12 12 9 10 11 6 11 10 9 9 12
Jefferson 10 9 13 6 7 11 11 9 11 12 12 9 10 11 6 11 10 9 9 12
TOTAL OTHER 52 54 48 57 56 62 50 53 62 51 46 51 52 54 62 49 55 57 53 49
Adams 12 15 10 13 31 2 11 15 13 14 15 12 12 9 10 14 11 9 12 13
Boulder 4 4 4 3 4 9 4 4 2 4 3 4 4 5 4 4 4 5 4 4
Douglas 3 2 5 3 4 3 4 2 1 0 2 4 4 4 5 2 4 5 4 3
Larimer 5 5 6 2 8 9 6 5 5 5 6 4 4 8 6 5 6 7 4 5
Pueblo 3 3 2 17 0 0 4 2 5 3 2 4 3 4 5 3 4 4 4 3
Weld 6 7 3 11 1 7 4 7 8 7 5 8 5 3 4 7 4 3 6 5
All other 18 19 19 9 9 31 17 18 29 18 13 14 21 21 28 15 22 24 18 17
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 45: COUNTY

Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE

Base 2985 108 95 550 13 160 2093 265 922 368 140 1410 197 505 298 897 225 186
ARAPAHOE 10 11 32 6 13 13 10 8 10 5 12 12 15 8 8 8 12 8
Arapahoe 10 11 32 6 13 13 10 8 10 5 12 12 15 8 8 8 12 8
DENVER 15 9 20 21 22 13 14 15 18 22 18 16 16 13 15 13 13 18
Denver 15 9 20 21 22 13 14 15 18 22 18 16 16 13 15 13 13 18
EL PASO 13 14 12 12 5 11 14 11 11 8 19 12 10 13 12 15 13 10
El Paso 13 14 12 12 5 11 14 11 11 8 19 12 10 13 12 15 13 10
JEFFERSON 10 11 2 9 15 8 11 11 10 12 5 12 9 10 7 8 12 10
Jefferson 10 11 2 9 15 8 11 11 10 12 5 12 9 10 7 8 12 10
TOTAL OTHER 52 54 34 52 44 55 52 55 51 54 46 49 51 56 58 56 50 53
Adams 12 16 15 21 8 25 10 23 20 25 13 13 14 9 13 10 14 13
Boulder 4 5 1 3 12 8 4 4 4 2 7 4 4 3 6 4 7 1
Douglas 3 6 0 2 6 2 3 2 3 2 4 3 5 4 1 4 0 1
Larimer 5 13 2 4 4 4 5 4 5 4 3 4 4 9 7 7 6 5
Pueblo 3 1 1 3 2 1 3 2 2 2 1 3 1 4 4 4 2 3
Weld 6 2 5 7 3 7 5 5 6 8 7 6 7 3 3 3 8 6
All other 18 10 10 12 10 8 21 16 11 11 10 15 16 24 23 23 14 24
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 45: COUNTY

Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC
RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT

Base 2985 417 621 1592 1207 669 872 702 616 1298 1687 712 986 1271 341 890 2038 499 1107 1819
ARAPAHOE 10 13 11 11 11 10 11 10 10 10 10 8 13 10 10 10 10 10 11 10
Arapahoe 10 13 11 11 11 10 11 10 10 10 10 8 13 10 10 10 10 10 11 10
DENVER 15 16 10 16 12 19 20 18 17 18 12 18 16 12 19 17 14 14 16 14
Denver 15 16 10 16 12 19 20 18 17 18 12 18 16 12 19 17 14 14 16 14
EL PASO 13 12 15 12 15 12 10 11 10 11 14 12 11 14 12 13 13 11 11 13
El Paso 13 12 15 12 15 12 10 11 10 11 14 12 11 14 12 13 13 11 11 13
JEFFERSON 10 7 9 12 9 11 11 11 11 11 10 13 10 9 7 9 11 10 8 12
Jefferson 10 7 9 12 9 11 11 11 11 11 10 13 10 9 7 9 11 10 8 12
TOTAL OTHER 52 51 55 49 54 48 48 51 52 50 53 49 49 55 51 51 52 55 53 51
Adams 12 16 13 10 13 13 12 12 15 13 12 9 12 15 14 15 11 14 13 12
Boulder 4 6 3 5 3 4 4 5 3 4 4 3 5 3 3 4 4 2 3 4
Douglas 3 3 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 4 3 1 2 3 3 3 3
Larimer 5 7 3 7 3 4 5 4 5 5 5 6 4 6 5 6 5 6 6 5
Pueblo 3 2 4 3 4 3 3 4 3 3 4 2 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 3
Weld 6 5 7 5 7 6 6 7 6 6 5 7 4 6 6 6 5 8 6 5
All other 18 12 22 15 22 16 17 16 18 16 20 19 17 18 19 14 20 19 18 18
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 45: COUNTY

Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN

VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+/4 3+/4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN RENT  YES NO

Base 2985 399 1121 1831 238 742 1769 1094 1891 1127 660 181 468 2502 1337 1623 1934 793 1819 1072
ARAPAHOE 10 8 11 10 9 9 11 11 10 10 12 9 10 11 11 10 10 11 10 11
Arapahoe 10 8 11 10 9 9 11 11 10 10 12 9 10 11 11 10 10 11 10 11
DENVER 15 16 14 15 20 16 14 14 15 16 17 19 15 15 14 15 13 21 17 11
Denver 15 16 14 15 20 16 14 14 15 16 17 19 15 15 14 15 13 21 17 11
EL PASO 13 10 11 14 15 15 11 13 12 12 12 18 10 13 14 12 14 9 13 13
El Paso 13 10 11 14 15 15 11 13 12 12 12 18 10 13 14 12 14 9 13 13
JEFFERSON 10 7 8 12 10 9 12 11 10 7 6 7 9 11 11 10 10 11 11 10
Jefferson 10 7 8 12 10 9 12 11 10 7 6 7 9 11 11 10 10 11 11 10
TOTAL OTHER 52 59 55 50 a7 51 52 51 52 54 53 48 56 51 50 53 53 48 49 56
Adams 12 18 16 10 13 16 12 10 14 15 16 18 17 12 13 12 12 12 11 14
Boulder 4 2 4 4 3 3 5 4 4 4 2 3 3 4 4 4 4 6 4 4
Douglas 3 2 2 4 6 4 3 4 3 3 2 4 1 3 2 4 4 1 3 4
Larimer 5 5 6 5 3 6 5 5 6 6 7 5 5 5 5 5 5 6 6 5
Pueblo 3 5 5 2 5 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 2 3 3
Weld 6 6 7 5 6 5 5 5 6 6 7 7 9 5 5 5 6 5 6 5
All other 18 20 17 19 11 14 19 20 17 17 16 8 16 19 17 19 19 17 16 22
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 45: COUNTY

Base

ARAPAHOE
Arapahoe

DENVER
Denver

EL PASO
El Paso

JEFFERSON
Jefferson

TOTAL OTHER
Adams

Boulder

Douglas

Larimer

Pueblo

Weld

All other

Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE ~ USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL ~ NOT TOTAL DK/NOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG  SPAN

2985 387 1565 816 387 2482 1519 491 555 202 167 783 1251 634 317 2216 440 2825 160
10 8 12 7 8 11 11 10 9 15 8 13 10 9 9 11 11 11 8
10 8 12 7 8 11 11 10 9 15 8 13 10 9 9 11 11 11 8
15 15 15 15 20 14 17 14 11 11 17 24 13 7 13 15 14 15 12
15 15 15 15 20 14 17 14 11 11 17 24 13 7 13 15 14 15 12
13 12 12 14 8 13 12 12 14 16 12 9 15 15 9 13 14 13 15
13 12 12 14 8 13 12 12 14 16 12 9 15 15 9 13 14 13 15
10 13 11 10 8 11 10 11 10 16 9 10 11 9 14 10 9 11 4
10 13 11 10 8 11 10 11 10 16 9 10 11 9 14 10 9 11 4
52 51 51 54 57 51 50 53 56 42 54 45 51 60 56 51 51 51 61
12 12 12 14 12 13 14 12 8 16 13 10 10 18 17 12 14 11 39
4 4 4 4 5 4 3 5 4 4 6 5 5 2 2 4 4 4 1
3 5 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 2 0 3 3 4 2 4 1 3 0
5 6 6 4 6 5 5 5 7 3 8 5 7 4 4 6 5 5 4
3 3 4 2 2 3 3 3 4 3 4 2 3 4 4 3 3 3 1
6 3 5 7 8 5 7 6 4 4 3 5 5 8 4 6 7 5 7
18 18 17 20 20 18 16 19 24 10 20 14 18 20 23 18 17 19 9
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 45: COUNTY

Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST NON $30K-  $50K-  $75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K $150K+ <$50K  $100K $100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+

Base 2985 682 927 819 490 1609 1309 345 317 402 386 507 562 662 789 1069 555 1180 478 278 131
ARAPAHOE 10 11 10 11 10 10 11 9 9 9 14 11 12 9 12 12 9 9 14 16 13
Arapahoe 10 11 10 11 10 10 11 9 9 9 14 11 12 9 12 12 9 9 14 16 13
DENVER 15 13 15 14 18 14 16 20 17 14 14 16 13 18 14 15 22 13 14 14 11
Denver 15 13 15 14 18 14 16 20 17 14 14 16 13 18 14 15 22 13 14 14 11
EL PASO 13 9 11 16 15 10 16 11 12 14 14 9 13 12 14 11 11 13 10 12 13
El Paso 13 9 11 16 15 10 16 11 12 14 14 9 13 12 14 11 11 13 10 12 13
JEFFERSON 10 7 11 12 12 9 12 6 8 9 10 16 14 7 9 15 8 12 11 14 12
Jefferson 10 7 11 12 12 9 12 6 8 9 10 16 14 7 9 15 8 12 11 14 12
TOTAL OTHER 52 59 54 a7 44 56 46 54 53 54 48 48 47 54 51 48 49 52 51 45 51
Adams 12 18 13 10 7 15 9 12 10 12 13 13 10 11 13 11 13 10 16 15 11
Boulder 4 3 4 4 5 4 5 3 2 5 2 3 6 3 3 5 3 5 5 2 3
Douglas 3 0 3 4 6 2 5 1 1 1 3 5 7 1 2 6 2 4 3 4 5
Larimer 5 6 5 5 6 5 5 5 8 8 6 5 2 6 7 3 6 7 3 2 0
Pueblo 3 4 4 2 2 4 2 6 3 3 3 3 2 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 7
Weld 6 6 7 5 3 7 4 5 6 5 5 6 6 6 5 6 5 5 7 4 10
All other 18 22 18 17 14 19 16 22 22 20 16 14 14 22 18 14 18 20 14 16 15
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 45: COUNTY

Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER

MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 1849 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN

Base 2985 620 2279 645 2170 2760 182 2430 289 819 600 746 678 787 760 604 646
ARAPAHOE 10 7 11 11 11 10 18 11 10 11 10 10 12 10 11 11 10
Arapahoe 10 7 11 11 11 10 18 11 10 11 10 10 12 10 11 11 10
DENVER 15 16 15 13 16 15 18 14 24 19 13 15 13 16 13 17 16
Denver 15 16 15 13 16 15 18 14 24 19 13 15 13 16 13 17 16
EL PASO 13 10 13 16 12 13 10 13 8 11 13 16 11 8 12 17 15
El Paso 13 10 13 16 12 13 10 13 8 11 13 16 11 8 12 17 15
JEFFERSON 10 10 11 10 11 11 11 11 10 9 10 14 10 8 11 10 13
Jefferson 10 10 11 10 11 11 11 11 10 9 10 14 10 8 11 10 13
TOTAL OTHER 52 57 50 51 51 52 43 52 47 51 54 45 53 58 53 45 45
Adams 12 18 11 9 13 12 16 12 10 15 9 13 13 16 15 7 11
Boulder 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 5 4 4 5 4
Douglas 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 1 2 5 2 3 2 1 6 4
Larimer 5 6 5 6 5 5 5 5 6 3 6 5 5 4 5 5 6
Pueblo 3 3 3 4 3 3 2 3 4 3 5 2 3 4 3 2 2
Weld 6 8 5 6 6 6 3 6 3 9 3 5 5 7 7 6 3
All other 18 17 18 20 17 18 11 18 20 15 23 14 20 20 18 16 15
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 45: COUNTY

PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY

DEM DEM IND IND REP REP DEM DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total ~ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER PASO ERSON OTHER

Base 2985 440 340 772 464 299 335 322 427 616 560 320 311 311 441 377 313 1543
ARAPAHOE 10 12 13 10 10 7 11 11 15 10 10 9 10 100 0 0 0 0
Arapahoe 10 12 13 10 10 7 11 11 15 10 10 9 10 100 0 0 0 0
DENVER 15 27 20 15 11 7 7 27 23 16 12 10 4 0 100 0 0 0
Denver 15 27 20 15 11 7 7 27 23 16 12 10 4 0 100 0 0 0
EL PASO 13 9 9 14 16 17 13 10 9 14 15 11 19 0 0 100 0 0
El Paso 13 9 9 14 16 17 13 10 9 14 15 11 19 0 0 100 0 0
JEFFERSON 10 10 9 12 9 9 9 6 11 8 15 11 7 0 0 0 100 0
Jefferson 10 10 9 12 9 9 9 6 11 8 15 11 7 0 0 0 100 0
TOTAL OTHER 52 41 49 49 54 59 60 46 41 52 48 59 60 0 0 0 0 100
Adams 12 10 9 12 8 21 15 12 8 10 11 13 22 0 0 0 0 24
Boulder 4 3 8 5 4 2 2 4 6 5 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 8
Douglas 3 2 4 3 4 2 5 4 1 4 3 3 4 0 0 0 0 6
Larimer 5 4 6 6 7 4 4 5 4 5 7 3 4 0 0 0 0 10
Pueblo 3 2 3 3 4 5 4 2 2 4 2 5 4 0 0 0 0 6
Weld 6 6 5 6 4 12 4 5 5 6 5 10 6 0 0 0 0 11
All other 18 15 14 15 23 16 25 13 14 18 17 22 19 0 0 0 0 35
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 45: COUNTY

AB SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST EL LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS PASO PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER  6-12 13-18 YES NO

Base 2985 100 377 99 328 1666 416 1929 507 549 1469 1516 320 466 464 894 2052
ARAPAHOE 10 0 0 0 0 19 0 14 0 7 10 11 6 8 12 9 11
Arapahoe 10 0 0 0 0 19 0 14 0 7 10 11 6 8 12 9 11
DENVER 15 0 0 0 0 26 0 20 0 9 16 13 13 12 11 12 16
Denver 15 0 0 0 0 26 0 20 0 9 16 13 13 12 11 12 16
EL PASO 13 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 65 8 13 12 13 16 17 15 12
El Paso 13 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 65 8 13 12 13 16 17 15 12
JEFFERSON 10 0 0 0 0 19 0 14 0 7 10 11 10 10 10 10 11
Jefferson 10 0 0 0 0 19 0 14 0 7 10 11 10 10 10 10 11
TOTAL OTHER 52 100 0 100 100 36 100 51 35 69 51 53 57 55 50 53 50
Adams 12 0 0 0 0 22 0 15 0 15 13 12 22 13 12 15 11
Boulder 4 0 0 0 0 7 0 5 0 4 4 4 3 3 5 4 4
Douglas 3 0 0 0 0 5 0 4 0 1 2 4 3 4 4 4 3
Larimer 5 0 0 0 48 0 0 7 0 3 5 5 4 4 5 5 5
Pueblo 3 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 19 0 4 3 2 3 4 3 3
Weld 6 0 0 0 51 0 0 7 0 6 6 6 7 8 7 7 5
All other 18 100 0 0 1 1 100 13 16 39 17 19 16 20 12 15 19
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 46: MEDIA MARKET

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER
ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV  MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN
Base 2985 1356 1289 245 36 60 1629 1243 113 556 595 492 725 370 224 1643 1320 595 1421 1431
Denver 65 60 70 55 92 65 68 60 69 71 66 61 61 63 65 66 62 64 65 64
Colorado Springs-Pueblo 17 14 20 25 0 8 20 13 26 12 16 19 18 18 23 16 19 20 17 17
Other 18 26 10 20 8 27 12 28 5 17 18 19 21 19 12 18 19 16 18 19
Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE
Base 2985 108 95 550 13 160 2093 265 922 368 140 1410 197 505 298 897 225 186
Denver 65 76 74 52 84 73 66 67 62 56 40 66 71 65 62 62 70 63
Colorado Springs-Pueblo 17 14 12 12 2 11 19 12 12 8 15 15 13 20 21 23 12 11
Other 18 11 14 36 14 17 15 21 26 36 45 19 16 15 17 16 18 26
Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC
RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL VYES YES YES YES EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT
Base 2985 417 621 1592 1207 669 872 702 616 1298 1687 712 986 1271 341 890 2038 499 1107 1819
Denver 65 71 57 69 60 62 65 63 61 65 64 67 69 60 58 64 65 58 63 67
Colorado Springs-Pueblo 17 16 22 16 19 15 14 15 15 15 19 13 16 20 15 16 18 15 15 18
Other 18 13 21 15 21 23 21 22 24 20 17 20 15 20 27 20 17 27 22 16
Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN
VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+/4 3+/4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN RENT  YES NO
Base 2985 399 1121 1831 238 742 1769 1094 1891 1127 660 181 468 2502 1337 1623 1934 793 1819 1072
Denver 65 55 61 67 64 62 67 66 64 62 61 56 61 65 62 67 64 67 65 66
Colorado Springs-Pueblo 17 16 17 17 21 19 15 17 17 17 15 15 14 18 18 16 18 13 16 18
Other 18 29 22 16 16 18 17 16 20 21 23 29 25 17 20 17 17 20 18 16
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 46: MEDIA MARKET

Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE  USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL ~ NOT TOTAL DK/NOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG  SPAN
Base 2985 387 1565 816 387 2482 1519 491 555 202 167 783 1251 634 317 2216 440 2825 160
Denver 65 69 67 62 70 64 65 66 61 69 65 71 65 59 59 66 62 66 45
Colorado Springs-Pueblo 17 16 17 17 13 17 15 13 22 20 22 12 19 19 18 17 18 17 12
Other 18 15 16 21 18 18 19 21 16 11 13 17 16 23 23 17 20 17 43
Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST NON $30K-  $50K-  §75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K $150K+ <$50K $100K $100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+
Base 2985 682 927 819 490 1609 1309 345 317 402 386 507 562 662 789 1069 555 1180 478 278 131
Denver 65 62 65 66 69 64 67 62 66 62 66 72 69 64 64 70 69 65 73 63 63
Colorado Springs-Pueblo 17 17 16 18 16 16 18 20 16 20 16 11 16 18 18 14 15 17 13 21 18
Other 18 21 19 15 15 20 15 18 19 18 18 16 16 18 18 16 16 18 14 16 19
Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER
MEN  MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total  YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 1849 50+ 1849 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
Base 2985 620 2279 645 2170 2760 182 2430 289 819 600 746 678 787 760 604 646
Denver 65 59 66 58 67 64 78 64 69 69 59 63 66 64 62 67 68
Colorado Springs-Pueblo 17 14 18 23 16 17 11 17 14 14 21 18 16 16 17 18 17
Other 18 27 16 19 17 19 12 18 17 17 20 20 18 20 21 16 15
PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY
DEM  DEM IND IND REP REP DEM  DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total 1849 50+ 1849 50+ 1849 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER PASO ERSON OTHER
Base 2985 440 340 772 464 299 335 322 427 616 560 320 311 311 441 377 313 1543
Denver 65 72 68 67 63 58 59 77 66 64 67 58 58 88 89 0 87 64
Colorado Springs-Pueblo 17 12 13 16 23 19 18 12 13 19 17 17 21 0 0 88 0 11
Other 18 16 18 17 14 23 23 11 21 17 15 25 21 12 11 12 13 24
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 46: MEDIA MARKET

A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST EL LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS PASO PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 1318  YES NO
Base 2985 100 377 99 328 1666 416 1929 507 549 1469 1516 320 466 464 894 2052
Denver 65 55 0 0 84 85 42 100 0 0 64 65 71 63 65 65 65
Colorado Springs-Pueblo 17 40 88 98 0 0 10 0 100 0 19 15 13 20 21 19 16
Other 18 5 12 2 16 15 48 0 0 100 17 19 15 18 14 16 18
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 47: REGION

MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER
ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV  MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29 30-39 4049 50-64 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN
Base 2985 1356 1289 245 36 60 1629 1243 113 556 595 492 725 370 224 1643 1320 595 1421 1431
Eastern Plains 3 6 1 1 1 1 1 6 7 5 2 2 2 4 8 3 4 6 4 3
El Paso 13 11 16 11 0 8 14 10 15 9 15 15 12 12 13 13 12 12 12 14
Pueblo 3 3 2 17 0 0 4 2 5 3 2 4 3 4 5 3 4 4 4 3
Larimer Weld 11 12 9 13 9 22 10 12 13 13 11 12 9 11 9 12 10 11 11 11
Denver Metro 56 57 55 52 82 45 55 58 39 58 59 55 56 52 46 58 53 50 56 57
Western Slope 14 12 17 6 9 24 15 11 22 12 10 11 18 17 19 11 18 18 13 14
Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total API AFAM LATINO ONLY NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID  PUBLIC OTHER NONE
Base 2985 108 95 550 13 160 2093 265 922 368 140 1410 197 505 298 897 225 186
Eastern Plains 3 1 0 2 5 1 4 0 2 2 2 2 4 4 6 5 5 3
El Paso 13 14 12 12 5 11 14 11 11 8 19 12 10 13 12 15 13 10
Pueblo 3 1 1 3 2 1 3 2 2 2 1 3 1 4 4 4 2 3
Larimer Weld 11 16 7 11 6 11 11 8 11 11 11 11 11 12 11 11 13 11
Denver Metro 56 60 70 63 77 68 52 65 65 68 60 61 63 48 51 47 58 52
Western Slope 14 8 10 9 4 8 16 14 8 8 9 12 11 19 15 18 8 21
Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC
RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total CONF  ALL CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT
Base 2985 417 621 1592 1207 669 872 702 616 1298 1687 712 986 1271 341 890 2038 499 1107 1819
Eastern Plains 3 6 5 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 4 3 2 4 2 2 4
El Paso 13 12 15 12 15 12 10 11 10 11 14 12 11 14 12 13 13 11 11 13
Pueblo 3 2 4 3 4 3 3 4 3 3 4 2 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 3
Larimer Weld 11 12 11 12 10 11 11 12 11 12 10 13 8 12 11 12 10 14 12 11
Denver Metro 56 62 48 59 51 59 60 59 59 60 53 54 61 53 56 58 55 55 56 56
Western Slope 14 6 17 11 17 12 13 12 13 12 16 15 13 14 15 11 15 15 15 13
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 47: REGION

Base

Eastern Plains
El Paso
Pueblo
Larimer Weld
Denver Metro
Western Slope

Base

Eastern Plains
El Paso
Pueblo
Larimer Weld
Denver Metro
Western Slope

Base

Eastern Plains
El Paso
Pueblo
Larimer Weld
Denver Metro
Western Slope

Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN
VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+/4 3+/4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN RENT  YES NO
2985 399 1121 1831 238 742 1769 1094 1891 1127 660 181 468 2502 1337 1623 1934 793 1819 1072
3 5 3 4 1 1 4 5 2 2 2 1 3 3 2 4 3 4 2 5
13 10 11 14 15 15 11 13 12 12 12 18 10 13 14 12 14 9 13 13
3 5 5 2 5 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 2 3 3
11 12 12 10 9 11 11 10 11 12 14 12 15 10 11 11 12 11 12 9
56 55 56 56 61 57 57 54 57 56 56 59 56 56 56 56 53 62 57 54
14 14 13 15 9 13 15 15 14 14 13 6 13 14 14 14 15 12 13 16
Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE ~ USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL ~ NOT TOTAL DK/INOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG SPAN
2985 387 1565 816 387 2482 1519 491 555 202 167 783 1251 634 317 2216 440 2825 160
3 2 3 4 3 3 2 3 5 4 7 2 2 6 6 3 2 3 2
13 12 12 14 8 13 12 12 14 16 12 9 15 15 9 13 14 13 15
3 3 4 2 2 3 3 3 4 3 4 2 3 4 4 3 3 3 1
11 9 11 11 14 11 11 11 11 7 11 10 12 12 8 11 12 11 11
56 59 57 54 57 56 58 57 47 64 53 65 53 50 57 56 55 55 64
14 15 13 15 15 14 13 15 18 6 13 12 15 13 17 14 14 14 7
Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST  NON $30K-  $50K-  §75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <8$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K §$150K+ <§50K  $100K $100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+
2985 682 927 819 490 1609 1309 345 317 402 386 507 562 662 789 1069 555 1180 478 278 131
3 7 3 2 1 4 2 7 4 3 3 1 3 5 3 2 6 2 2 7 1
13 9 11 16 15 10 16 11 12 14 14 9 13 12 14 11 11 13 10 12 13
3 4 4 2 2 4 2 6 3 3 3 3 2 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 7
11 12 12 10 9 12 10 10 14 13 11 11 8 12 12 10 11 12 10 6 10
56 53 56 56 60 55 58 53 48 49 56 64 63 51 53 64 58 54 63 64 55
14 14 15 13 12 14 13 13 19 17 13 12 11 16 15 11 12 16 11 9 14
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FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 47: REGION

Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
Base 2985 620 2279 645 2170 2760 182 2430 289 819 600 746 678 787 760 604 646
Eastern Plains 3 4 3 5 3 4 0 3 7 3 5 2 3 6 3 2 2
El Paso 13 10 13 16 12 13 10 13 8 11 13 16 11 8 12 17 15
Pueblo 3 3 3 4 3 3 2 3 4 3 5 2 3 4 3 2 2
Larimer Weld 11 13 10 12 11 11 7 11 9 12 9 11 10 11 12 10 9
Denver Metro 56 56 56 47 59 55 70 56 61 60 52 57 57 56 55 57 60
Western Slope 14 13 14 16 13 14 11 14 11 11 17 11 16 15 14 12 12
PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY
DEM DEM IND IND REP REP DEM DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER PASO ERSON OTHER
Base 2985 440 340 772 464 299 335 322 427 616 560 320 311 311 441 377 313 1543
Eastern Plains 3 2 2 2 4 7 6 2 1 3 2 8 4 0 0 0 0 6
El Paso 13 9 9 14 16 17 13 10 9 14 15 11 19 0 0 100 0 0
Pueblo 3 2 3 3 4 5 4 2 2 4 2 5 4 0 0 0 0 6
Larimer Weld 11 10 10 13 11 15 8 10 9 11 12 13 10 0 0 0 0 21
Denver Metro 56 66 64 56 47 48 51 64 66 54 54 50 50 100 100 0 100 39
Western Slope 14 12 12 13 19 8 18 11 12 14 15 13 14 0 0 0 0 27
A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST EL LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS PASO PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER  6-12 13-18 YES NO
Base 2985 100 377 99 328 1666 416 1929 507 549 1469 1516 320 466 464 894 2052
Eastern Plains 3 100 0 0 0 0 0 3 8 1 4 3 2 2 2 2 4
El Paso 13 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 65 8 13 12 13 16 17 15 12
Pueblo 3 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 19 0 4 3 2 3 4 3 3
Larimer Weld 11 0 0 0 100 0 0 14 0 9 11 11 11 13 12 12 10
Denver Metro 56 0 0 0 0 100 0 74 0 45 56 56 58 49 54 55 57
Western Slope 14 0 0 0 0 0 100 9 8 36 12 15 14 18 11 13 14
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MODE OF INTERVIEW QA CELL PHONE Q5 AGE Q6 GENDER
ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE TOTAL
Total PHONE EMAIL TEXT CONV  MAIL ONLINE YES NO 18-29  30-39 4049 5064 6574 75+ 18-49 50+ 65+ MEN WOMEN
2985 1356 1289 245 36 60 1629 1243 113 556 595 492 725 370 224 1643 1320 5905 1421 1431
45 100 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 72 64 39 28 26 34 59 29 29 52 39
45 100 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 72 64 39 28 26 34 59 29 29 52 39
55 0 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 28 36 61 72 74 66 41 71 71 48 61
43 0 100 0 0 0 79 0 0 12 21 52 60 68 60 27 62 65 35 51
8 0 0 100 0 0 15 0 0 14 13 4 7 4 4 10 6 4 9 7
1 0 0 0 100 0 2 0 0 2 1 2 1 0 0 2 1 0 1 2
2 0 0 0 0 100 4 0 0 1 1 2 4 2 2 1 3 2 2 2
Q9 LATINO
Q7 RACE/ETHNICITY RACE/ETHNICITY Q11 INSURANCE COVERAGE
NTVAM TOTAL MULTI  PPLE TOTAL SELF  MEDI MEDIC TOTAL
Total APl AFAM LATINO ONLY NTVAM WHITE RACIAL OFCLR MEX OTHER EMPLR PURCH CARE AID PUBLIC OTHER NONE
2985 108 95 550 13 160 2093 265 922 368 140 1410 197 505 298 897 225 186
45 70 66 53 20 68 43 61 56 51 72 48 43 25 41 32 70 65
45 70 66 53 20 68 43 61 56 51 72 48 43 25 41 32 70 65
55 30 34 a7 80 32 57 39 44 49 28 52 57 75 59 68 30 35
43 16 22 33 8 8 46 20 29 37 13 39 50 68 43 58 19 25
8 12 12 10 2 5 8 9 10 8 14 9 5 4 10 6 11 10
1 2 0 2 70 20 1 9 4 3 1 2 2 0 1 1 0 0
2 0 0 1 0 0 3 2 1 0 0 3 0 2 5 2 0 0
Q15 FUTURE PANDEMIC
RESPONSE CONFIDENCE Q16 TREATED UNFAIRLY Q17 FINANCIAL SITUATION ~ Q19 HOUSING WORRY Q20 INSURANCE WORRY
VERY NOTAT TOTAL TOTAL YES YES YES YES EVER TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total CONF  ALL  CONF  NOT RES LWENF EMPLY HCARE YES NO  BETTR SAME WORSE WORR WORR NOT WORR WORR NOT
2985 417 621 1592 1207 669 872 702 616 1298 1687 712 986 1271 341 890 2038 499 1107 1819
45 48 48 43 a7 50 52 54 51 51 41 57 43 41 51 47 45 45 45 46
45 48 48 43 47 50 52 54 51 51 41 57 43 41 51 47 45 45 45 46
55 52 52 57 53 50 48 46 49 49 59 43 57 59 49 53 55 55 55 54
43 40 38 46 40 35 34 31 35 37 48 33 46 47 30 40 45 40 40 45
8 9 12 7 9 10 9 10 9 8 8 7 7 10 16 10 7 10 10 7
1 2 1 1 1 3 3 3 4 2 1 2 2 0 1 2 1 2 2 1
2 1 2 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 3 2 2

200



FAIRBANK, MASLIN, MAULLIN, METZ & ASSOCIATES
COLORADO HEALTH FOUNDATION 2022 PULSE SURVEY - 320-1003 (APRIL 5-26, 2022)

Table 48: MODE OF INTERVIEW

TOTAL ONLINE

Online emails

Online texts

Online convenience sample
Online postcards

Base

PHONE
Phone

TOTAL ONLINE

Online emails

Online texts

Online convenience sample
Online postcards

Base

PHONE
Phone

TOTAL ONLINE

Online emails

Online texts

Online convenience sample
Online postcards

Q22 EMPLOYMENT Q23A SKIPPED  Q23B POSTPONE Q26 OWN/RENT Q29 MENTAL
Q21 FOOD WORRY WORRY Q19/Q20/Q21/Q22 WORRIES MEALS MEDICAL CARE HOME HEALTH STRAIN
VERY TOTAL TTLNT VERY TOTAL TOTAL
Total WORR WORR WORR WORR WORR NOT 0/4 1+/4 2+/4 3+/4 4/4 YES NO YES NO OWN RENT  YES NO
2985 399 1121 1831 238 742 1769 1094 1891 1127 660 181 468 2502 1337 1623 1934 793 1819 1072
45 48 44 47 23 31 49 51 42 40 44 54 49 45 42 48 41 56 46 45
45 48 44 47 23 31 49 51 42 40 44 54 49 45 42 48 41 56 46 45
55 52 56 53 7 69 51 49 58 60 56 46 51 55 58 52 59 44 54 55
43 35 42 44 55 52 42 40 45 44 40 30 32 45 44 43 49 30 41 46
8 13 10 7 18 13 6 6 10 12 11 12 16 7 9 7 7 12 10 6
1 2 2 0 2 3 1 0 2 3 4 4 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 1
2 3 1 2 2 1 2 3 1 2 1 0 0 2 3 2 3 1 2 2
Q33 DRUG/ALC Q37 LIKELY NOV  LANGUAGE OF
Q32 DRUG/ALCOHOL USE ~ USE WORRY Q35 EMPLOYMENT STATUS Q36 PARTY REGISTRATION 2022 VOTERS INTERVIEW
FULL  NOT TOTAL DK/NOT  DEF
Total INCR SAME DECR  YES NO TIME FULLT RETRD OTHER UNEMP DEM IND REP REG VOTE OTHER ENG  SPAN
2985 387 1565 816 387 2482 1519 491 555 202 167 783 1251 634 317 2216 440 2825 160
45 46 43 48 49 45 52 46 25 51 48 44 46 50 40 45 51 42 100
45 46 43 48 49 45 52 46 25 51 48 44 46 50 40 45 51 42 100
55 54 57 52 51 55 48 54 75 49 52 56 54 50 60 55 49 58 0
43 37 46 42 32 45 34 43 68 39 41 41 44 40 49 43 38 46 0
8 14 7 8 13 8 10 9 4 8 7 10 8 8 6 8 11 9 0
1 1 2 0 3 1 2 1 0 1 0 2 1 1 2 1 0 1 0
2 3 3 1 3 2 1 2 3 2 4 3 2 1 4 2 0 2 0
Q39 EDUCATION Q40 INCOME Q41 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
HSOR SOME COLL POST  NON $30K-  $50K-  §75K-  $100K- $50K-
Total LESS COLL GRAD GRAD COLL COLL+ <8$30K $50K  $75K  $100K $150K §$150K+ <§50K  $100K $100K+ 1 2 3 4 5+
2985 682 927 819 490 1609 1309 345 317 402 386 507 562 662 789 1069 5565 1180 478 278 131
45 54 45 45 35 49 42 45 46 47 57 47 44 45 52 46 46 43 50 55 42
45 54 45 45 35 49 42 45 46 a7 57 a7 44 45 52 46 46 43 50 55 42
55 46 55 55 65 51 58 55 54 53 43 53 56 55 48 54 54 57 50 45 58
43 36 43 42 54 40 a7 41 41 43 33 44 45 41 38 45 44 48 37 31 34
8 7 9 9 6 8 8 10 11 8 6 6 8 10 7 7 8 6 8 14 17
1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 0 2 2 0 1 1 1 0 7
2 2 1 2 3 2 3 3 0 1 2 2 3 2 1 2 1 3 4 0 0
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Q42 OTHER Q43 HAVE Q44 FOREIGN
LANGUAGE DISABILITIES BORN Q45/Q46 LGBT+ GENDER BY AGE EDUCATION BY GENDER
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN NCOLL NCOLL COLL+ COLL+
Total YES NO YES NO NO YES NO YES 1849 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
2985 620 2279 645 2170 2760 182 2430 289 819 600 746 678 787 760 604 646
45 57 43 47 46 45 51 44 62 65 36 53 23 58 40 46 37
45 57 43 47 46 45 51 44 62 65 36 53 23 58 40 46 37
55 43 57 53 54 55 49 56 38 35 64 47 7 42 60 54 63
43 29 46 42 42 44 34 45 20 21 54 35 68 31 50 41 53
8 10 8 8 8 8 10 7 15 12 6 8 6 8 7 10 6
1 3 1 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 0 3 1 1 2 0 2
2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 4 1 2 2 1 3 2
PARTY BY AGE PARTY BY GENDER COUNTY
DEM DEM IND IND REP REP DEM DEM IND IND REP REP ARA DEN EL JEFF  TOTAL
Total  18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ 18-49 50+ MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN PAHOE VER PASO ERSON OTHER
2985 440 340 772 464 299 335 322 427 616 560 320 311 311 441 377 313 1543
45 56 28 59 26 70 32 53 36 55 37 54 45 47 48 38 41 47
45 56 28 59 26 70 32 53 36 55 37 54 45 47 48 38 41 47
55 44 72 41 74 30 68 a7 64 45 63 46 55 53 52 62 59 53
43 26 61 30 66 18 60 32 50 34 55 36 45 43 39 53 51 40
8 14 6 9 6 10 6 11 9 10 5 9 7 6 10 7 5 9
1 3 1 1 0 0 2 1 3 0 1 0 2 2 2 0 1 1
2 2 4 1 3 1 1 3 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 2
A/B SPLIT
REGION MEDIA MARKET SAMPLE Q12 CHILDREN
EAST EL LARMR DENVR WEST DEN COSPR 50R TOTAL
Total PLAINS PASO PUEBL WELD METRO SLOPE VER PUEBL OTHER A B UNDER 6-12 1318  YES NO
2985 100 377 99 328 1666 416 1929 507 549 1469 1516 320 466 464 894 2052
45 85 38 35 49 46 39 42 37 63 48 43 61 49 50 51 45
45 85 38 35 49 46 39 42 37 63 48 43 61 49 50 51 45
55 15 62 65 51 54 61 58 63 37 52 57 39 51 50 49 55
43 13 53 24 36 43 53 a7 50 24 40 46 29 40 41 38 43
8 2 7 41 10 8 4 7 12 9 10 7 10 7 4 7 9
1 0 0 0 1 2 1 2 0 1 1 2 0 1 3 2 1
2 0 1 0 4 2 3 2 1 3 2 2 0 2 2 2 2
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